August 7, 1974

ACCEPTING BID:

,R§SOluti6n-ACCepting bid of

Forrest Cate Ford for two (2)‘

Dump Trudks, 6 yds, as per-bi
& specs. for Hwy. Dept. in
amt. of $10,685.82 each or to
of $21,371.64. | -
 ACCEPTING BID:
Resolutlon—Acceptlng bid of
_Clift-sSmith Co. for two (2)
Dump Trucks, 6 lydas per bid &
; -specs. fa Hwy. Dept. in amt. -
§ of $10,984.96 each or total o
$21,969.92
ACCEPTING BID:
Resolutlon-Acceptlng bld of
"E. H. Burns Painting Co. to"
furnish materials, repair &
paint all walls & acoustic ce
as per specs.
in amt. of $9,817.
ACCEPTING BID: -
Resolutlon-Acceptlng bld of

o

A F T e

Type .Trailer, two axles, as
per bid & specs. for Hwy.
Dept. in amt of $l 524 .45,
ACCEPTING BID: - =
: ResolutlonaAcceptlng bid of
‘Chatta. Paper & Woodenware CO
- for 100 cases of elther ‘Char-
min or Northern Toilet Tissue
for Stores, School Div. at.
$15.60 per case or total of
$1,560, : :
ACCEPTING BID: . T
‘ Resolution-Accepting bid of
: Webster & Sons for 200 cases

of Roll Toilet Charmin Tissuqg

- in-amt of $13.25 per case or
total of $2,650. for Stores,
School Div.

ACCEPTING BID:
Resolutlon—Acceptlng bld of
Newton Chevrolet for two - (2)
1975 model 1/2 ton pick-up
trucks -in--amt.-of -$3342.4%.
each, total $6684.82, & thred
(3) l975 model One Ton Cab &

___Chassie. Trucks. in. amt of _$344
73 -each, total $10,346.19,

AUGUST 21, 1974
AWARDING BID'

Resolutlon-Awardlng bld for
fire,
~ Caldwell & Assocs. agents for
Hartford Ins. Co.
hicles in amt.
(Bld -Caldwell & Assocs )

(Bld -Employers Ins. of Wausau)

for Health -Dept|.-

Swope ‘Supply Co. for One Full

making total for'five“truckS‘" o
_.$17,031.01 for Hwy. Dept. |

theft & llablllty ins. to

on County Vet
of $24,033.00. °}

‘N
tal
27
£
o8
ilings
29
30
al
32
8.
37
109
111

T T T 'l 3 o

ACCEPTING BID:

-~ Wholesale Co.
__Paper Towels for Dept. of Education

£ $2190.00. - I

ACCEPTING BID:.
Resolution-Accepting bid of Motorela
Communications & Electronics,

(ACCEPTING BID: _
Resolution-Accept. bid,of Noland ¢

ACCEPTING BID:
Resolution=Accepting bid. of. Southern
Products Co,
Dlslnfectant,

ACCEPTING BID:
Resolution-Accept, bid of Advance
~ Paper Co.

ACCEPTING BID: .

ACCEPTING BID:

Schools & Chambliss Home in amt.

ACCEPTING BID:

ACCEPTING BID:

_Dept.

JACCEPTING BID:.

ACCEPTING-BID: -~ . .

112

ResolutlonaAcceptlng proposal of
- Advanced Control Eng. Inc. to aci
as.- Consultants with reference to
the Communication Equipment for
“Jail & Emérgency operating Center
_in sum of $10,500.00.

ll

Resolution~-Authorizing Emergency
purchase, & accepting bid of Jacgbs
for 300 cases of

at $7. 30 per case, being total of
Sept. 4, 1974 T

Inc,
for twn (10) Mobile Units as per bid
& specifications in“amt. of $8,325.

for Hwy. Dept. MOTOROLA BID

Oa
for 2 Compressors as advertlsed for

" Central High School®in amt. of $3570.

NOLAND  BID

for 300 gal. 5 ial. ¢an
etc. in amt.-$1200.

SOUTHERN BiD

for ten dz. brooms, et.

in amt. of $2436.60.

) o ADVANCE PAPER BID
Oct. 2, 1974

Accept bid of Estes Equip. Co. for

~ A t 21, JEZ! nt" 3 :.;:
ACCEPTING PROPOSAL°

115

127

151
153

157
158

16l
162

163
164

One 10,000 Gal undexrground Gasoline

Storage Tank for Hwy. Dept. in ant.
of $2,700. Del. to Dayton Blvd.
Sept. 18, 1974

Resolution-Accept. bid ‘of ‘Benton
0il ‘Servicde for #Z Heating O0il fqr
School Térm 74-75 del. to Ham. Cg.

of $.3645 per gals

Resolutlon—Acéept bid .of Joseph
. .McBryar for One..8160.Gal. Gasoline
Used Storage Tank for Hwy. Dept. [in

amt. of $1600.

<

‘Resolution~Accept. bid of Estes
Equip. Co. for One 10,000 Gal.
Gasollne ‘Storage Tank for Hwy.
in amt. of $2500 del to 1
Sllverdale.

Resolutlon-Accept " bid of Ed Wright
Chevrolet Co. for One 1975 Chev,
Caprlce, Four Door Sedan for Co.
Judge in amt. of $5,971.56.
oct. 16, 1974

Résolutlon—Accept bid of Nixon
Machinery & Supply Co¢ for Barbey-
Greene Joint Matcher, in amt. of |$
2,130. for Hwy. Dept.

o
3.
N

221

181

183

185

196

237




ACCEPTING BIDS ACCEPTING BIDS

Oct. 16, 1974 Dec. 4, 1974

ACCEPTING BID: ACCEPTING BID:
Resolution-Accept. bid of Southgern Resplution~-Accepting bid of Forrest
Bloe Pipe & Roofing Co. for re- Cate Ford, for One (1) Six Yard
pairs to Bldg. of Board of Ed- Dump Truck for Hwy Dept. in amt. of
ucation Office at 317 Oak St. fpr $11,088.36; & One (1). Six Yard Dump
Maintenance Dept. .in amt. of Trk fyom Clift-Smith in amt. of
$2,192., NOV. 6, 1974 . 251 $11,245. for Hwy. Dept.; Total of

ACCEPTING BID: $22,333.36. - 365
Resolution-Accepting bid of Gil+ ACCEPTING BID.I'i o
man Paint1Co, for 1000 gallons of Resolution—Accept. bid of Forrest
Re?lectorlzed White Bgaded Traffic Cate Ford for Fove (4) 1975 Custom
Paint for Hwy. Dept. in amt.=of 500 4D Police Cars for Sheriff's
$5200. . x 281

Dept. in amt. of $4349.36 Ea. or
total of $17,397.44; Also accept|
bid of Okey Harrison's Chrysler

ACCEPTING BID:
Resolution~-Accept. bid of Okey

Harrison for Two (2).12. Passenger Ply. for Four (4) 1975 Ply. Gran
Vans Plymouth, B- 300 for County Fur§,24D in amt. of $4329.60 or
Federal Program in amt. of $5884.92 total of $17,318.40 or grénd total

ACCEPTING BID:
Resolutlon-Accepting bid of East
Brainerd Lumber Co. for Lumber
for Highway Dept. in amt. of

ACCEPTING BID:
Resolution~Accept, bid of Swope
Supply Co. for Three (3) Heavy
Duty Ind. Type Road Mowers for

$1400. : 289 | pwy. Dept. in amt. of $1,578.45
ACCEPTING.BID= . _ | ea. or total of $4,735.35. 381
Resolution-Accepting bid of clift- ACCEPTING BID:

Smith Co. for One 1974 Inter-
national Pick-up Truck, as per Bid
& Specs. for the County Nursing

Resolution~Accept. bid of Newton
Chevrolet Co. forSeven (7) Long
wheelbase Vans for Maintenance

Home in the amt. of §$2,727.00. 293 Dept. in amt. of $3418.96 ea. or
ACCEPTING BID: . - . total of $23,932.72. ’ 383

Resolution-Accept. bld of Ramsey ACCEPTING BID:

Electric sSupply Co. for Sixty- Resolution-Accept. bid of Smith &

Nine (69)-Electric Hook-up Boxes Owens Motor Co. foi Two (2) New

for County Park in amt. of

1974 Gremlin Cars, as per bid &
specs, One Car has Luggage Rack
is $3199. & other is--in-amt, of

$4028.91. 299
ACCEPTING- BID:

Resolution-Accepting bid of Ivan $3028. total amt. of $6,227. for
Allgn for Chairs, DeSkS,.Flle Co. Mgr. & Pur. Agent. 385
Cabinets, Wastebaskets,.ln.amt. ACCEPTING BID:

of ?2417.86;. Murray Printing & | Resolution-Accept. bid of Top

Office Supplies for Desks & Chairs, Flight Paper Prds., for 20,000

in amt. of $1104.36 & Sears, Roe-

, . ; Two-Comp. Mailer & 50,000 Window
buck for Folding Tables in amt. M : :

M _iler Envelopes for Co. Court

of $174., total amt. of $3696.27 Cierk- .price-of Com. $56.42M &

for Couﬁ§¥vF%§$r§%9$;ogram. 303 Wlndow Mallers $10.13M. 391
ACCEPTING BID: ) Dec. 18, 1974

Resolution-Accept. bid of Okey ACCEPTIN§~BID= .

Harrison for One (1) 1972 Ply. Resolution-Authority to accept bid

Roadrunner for Ham. Co. Sheriff]'s of Sycor = & author. to enter intg

Dept. inzamt. of $2,500. 328 maintenance contract for machines.
ACCEPTING BID: D ’ ’ for Data Entry System . 423

Jan. 22, 1975
ACCEPTING BID:
Resolution-Accept. bid -of Souther:

Resolution-~Accept. bld of For-
rest Cate Ford, for Two (2) 1974

D

=4

Ford Custom 500 D Automobiles Blow Pipe & Roofing Co. to furnish
for Sheriff's Off. in amt, of & install as per Bid & Specs Air
$3597.37 ea. or total of $7194.774. Conditioner for Ham. Co. Courthouse
] 1 3a4s Annex Bldg. in amt. of $10, 983 N 471
: : y ACCEPTING BID: 473
ACCEPTING BID: Resolutlon—Accgét bid of Southerm
Resolution-Accept. bid of A & A Blow Pipe & Roofing Co. to furnish
Bus. Machines for One (1) MKD & install Air Cond. for Computer
Comtar V Electronic Cash Registler Rm. in amt. "'of $11,487.00. 472
for Co. Court Clerk in amt. of ACCEPTING BID: BIDS 473
$4,487.75. , 351 Resolution-Accept. bid of A-1 Moblile

Home Sales to furnish Custom Builit Office

Unit for Ham. Co. Juvenile Court lin
amt. of $13,490. 479

BID 480




L

"ACCEPTING BIDS"

"ACCEPTING BIDS"

Feb. 19, 1975

ACCEPTING BID: —
Resolution-Accepting bid of

Tenn., State Industries for
- Paint for County Use in the
amt. of $9,206.25.

ACCEPTING BID:
Resolutlon—Acceptlng bid of

“"International
Corp. for one
writer in the
for the Clerk

ACCEPTING BID:

Accepting bid
Pacific Corp.
County Use to

amt. of $5,400.

Businéss Machineg

611

IBM Memory Type-|

& Master,

of Georgia-
for plywood for
be stored in

Warehouse,

. ..--the.amt,.of $2,726.40,.

: ACCEPTING BID:

‘ ~>Resolutlon-Accept1ng*bld<of' :
Bell & Howell for 50,000 Micro
- f£ilm-Jackets-as per Bid & Spec
for Health Dept in amt. of
" $4,185.00. o e
ACCEPTING BID:
, Resolution-Accepting bid of

ul

1110 Dayton Blvd. ih

621

37 o

1659

Auto Parts Warehouse for Vehlcle,ww N

Parts for County Use to be

stored at 1110 Dayton Blvd. .
in amt., of $9,374.74.

665

i1 I EE I




|

Feb. 5, 1975

e

APPRAISER, COUNTY PROPERTY: . .

Job description & a

-.0of. Geo.,.-

Foreman for

e

lication
ounty -Prop

erty Appraiser,

Feb., 19,1975
ALLEG §¥1855¥0 declare Alleghanr
Dr. a District Road.

AUTO PARTS WAREHQUSE:
Resolution—-Accept. bid of Auto Pa
Warehouse for vehicle Parts for
County Use to be stored at 1110
Dayton Blvd. in amt, of $9 374.74

--BIDS
AUDIT FIRM

enter into contract with firm of

Ernst. & Ernst for completion of |

external audit of Ham. Co. & Fee
Offices.,

ARCHITECTS/PLANNERS JAMES FRANKL]
Resolution-Authorizing Co. -Judge

to execute an agreement with
James- Franklin Architects/Planne

PA -

583
629
rts

. 665

775
N: -

rs, -

667 | .-

__Motion~-to authorize Co. Judge to| .

633 1

T —— . —

ST



August 7, 1974

e sy e sy w—— o ——— e

-

Oct. 16, 1974

é ADMINISTRATIVE STRUCTURE -CO, GOV

i

AMERICAN LAW REPORT 2nd & 3rd SER

Motion-That 75 books were
ordered purchased from Robt.
Summar, Clerk & Master, for
sum of $1,425, '

August 21, 1974
ADVANCEMENT OF FUNDS FOR OFFICES:

Resolution+Authorizing advance-
ment of necessary fungs monthly
to newly elected fee officials
for orderly operation of office
until fees collected are suffid.
1ent to. operate said offices &
repay any sums so°advanced.

ADVANCED CONTROL ENGINEERING, INC:
Resolutlon—Acceptlng proposal

of Advanced Control Englneerlngd
to act as consultants with re-

ference to Communication Equip-
ment for Jail - & Emergency Opera
Center in sum of $10,500.00."
AMERICAN FROZEN FOODS OF CHATT.,T
Resolution-~To authorize Ham.  Co
to make reimbursement to Americ
Frozen Foods of°Chatta., Tn. fo
erroneous payment of Gross Re=-
ceipts Tax for 1973, for amt.
of $57.10 ¢ o R
Sept. 4,

°

N.

=3¢}

1974

Judge Moore asked Dalton Robert

Co. Mgr., to make study of ad-
ministrative structure of Co. G

and return results to next meet
inge.. '
ATTORNEY, ASST COUNTY-
Motlon—to elect Bruce
Asst. Co. Atty.
ADVANCE PAPER CO:
- Resolution-Accept. bid of Advanc

-

Guthrie

e

Paper Co. for ten dz. small brooms,

of $2436,60.
BID

Sept. l8, 1974

¥ W
ALL@@%?SEEEILEAGE PRIVATELY OWNE
Resolution-To establish a mil-+
eage allowance to be paid to em—

f ee for use of owned vehlcﬂ
ADMINISTRATIVE ORGANIZATIONAL STR

UCTURE :- : i
Resolutlon—Establlshlng revise
administrative organizational
structure for fuhctions respon
ible to Co. Cbuncil, Co. Judgé
‘Co. Mgr; identifying & describi
certain new job titles & pro- |
posing Salary ranges therefor;
appéinting certain-applicants- ¢
positions needing to be filled
at thlS time.
CLOCT: 2, ‘1974
ARNOLD, O' TWaTTo B e
'Motlon—to app01nt O W’ “Arnhold
to- Ham. Co. Plumblng Examlnlng
Board to fill unexpired term

etc...in amt.

D

v

o

of Duke Hicks.

es .

IE§:y

19

ting

115

126

OV e

136

138

163
164

191

<203

231

187

ALEXANDER, LAMAR:

Lamar Alexander was introduced -t

Council by Tom Moore. Nov. 20,267
A & A BUSINESS MACHINES: 197

Resolution-Accept. bid of A & A

.Bus. Machines for One MKD Comtar
Elec. Cash Reglster for County Co
Clerk in amt. of ‘$4, 487 75.

BID

AUTOMOBILES :
Resolution~Accept.. bid of Forrest
Cate. .Ford for Two (2).1974 Ford
Custom 500 4D Autos for Sheriff's
Ooffice in amt.
total of $7194.74.

\ Dec. 18, 1974
ATTORNEY GENERAL (AUTQ) :
Resolution-Accept. bid of Ed Wrigh
Chevrolet Co. for 1 1975 Chevrolet
Caprice Classic 4 D/S in amt. of -
$5:221.84 for Dist. Atty. Gen.

. Jan. 8, 1975 .
AMENDMENTS ADOPTED:
Resolution-To adopt amendments,
to Ham. .Co. Zoning Regulations §
subdivision Regulations concerni

Floed Insurance. -
- Jan. 22, 1975

AIR QUALITY STANDARDS:..
Resolution-Authorizing Adoptlon
of Chatta. Ham. Co. Air Quality
standards, Promulgated by Federal
'Environmental Protection Agency,
& Approved April 3, 1972 by Chatt
Ham. Co. Air Pollution Control
Board, as the Air Quality Standar
for Ham. Co. '

AIR CONSERVATION & ABATEMENT OF AI
POLLUTION:

Resolution to Amend a Regulation

~ titled;"A Regulation for Air Cons
& Preventlon- Abatement & Contro
of Air Pollution; Creating Air Po

its powers & duties, etc

Aﬁgggiugﬁgg-To declare Arbtus Driv
a District Road.

A-1 MOBILE HOME SALES:
Resolution-Accept. bid of A~-1 Mobi
_Home :Sales to furnish new Custom
Office-Unit, for Ham. Co. Juvenil
in amt, of $13 490.

AIR CONDITIONER:
Resolutlon-Accept bid of Southerr

" Blow Pipe & -Roofing to furnish .&
install Air Cond. for Courthouse
Annex Bldg. in amt of $10 983

AIR CONDITIONER: "7 7 "BIDS

Blow Pipe & Roofing td furnish &
“install Air cond. for COmputer Rm

in amt. of $ll 487. 00 ,
"BIDS

I
111:“
L

Republican ‘carndidate for“Governo?”’

" of '$3597.37 each of

tion Control Authority & prescribji

Resolutlon—Accept\ bid of Southern

345
t

409

ng

eligibility for Sale of Subsidized

452

471
" 473

472
473




August 7, 1974

BROWDER, COY:
Mot ion-That Coy Browder, Dir,
Accts. & Budget, receive reg-
ular 10.% increase, plus $1,00
per yr. increase, or $22,450.
per yr. - g

BECKMAN, DR. GEORGE:
-Motion-That -Dr. George Beckman
Co. Coroner be increased from
$9,900. per yr. to $12,000.
-per-yre : :

BEAVERS, TOM:
Motion-That Tom Beavers, Asst,
Warden at ‘Co. Workhousé appt.
receive $11,000. per vr.

BORN, STANLEY G.:
Resolution~Authority to pay
$2,110. to Stanley G. Born &

Walter M. Valentine for war-
ranty Deed to property upon wh
Ham. Co. has encroached for
several yrs. & used as part of
parking facility at White Oak

Facilities off Cherokee Blvd.
BACK TAX PROPERTIES:

Legal description, price, etc.
BRAMMER, DOROTHY, REGISTER:

Report for 1974
Report for
Report for
Report for April, 1974

Report for March, 1974

BURNS, E. H. PAINTING CO.:
Resolution-Accept. bid of . E. H
Burns Painting Co. to furnish
materials, repair & paint all
walls & acoustic ceilings as
per specs. for Health Dept.
amt. of $9,817.00, - '

August 21, 1974 -

BUILDING PERMITS:
Motion-To rescind Resolution
prohibiting issuance of Bldg.
Permits in Yorktown Woods & Mar
lin Subdivisions; resolution
passed on July 17, 1974 meeting

© 'SBEPT,., 4, 1974 ) :

BOEHM, JEFF: _
Judge Moore nominated Jeff Boeh
as Asst. Co. Atty. No action
on nomination as no second.

BAILEY, AUSTIN R:.

Resolution-Rezonihg_from Agr.
Dist. to Local Bus. Dist. tract

of land located in 7200 Blk of
Garfield Rd. S , |
BARTO, DR. & MRS. DAVID:
Resolution-Rezoning from Urban
ist. . Dist. _ tract
%E§ia%ésﬁoég%é%ggt 6923 Love L
BIDS, SUBMITTED RE: SUPPLIES:
Chatta. Paper & Woodenware
Mead School Products
Mills & Lugton Supply
Moore—~Handley Inc.
Rogers-Bailey Supply
Webster & Sons Fine Foods

July,
June, 1974
May, 1974

in

m

1o

{

16

16

17

ich

23

39

41
42
43
44
45

29

132

138

139

147

166
168
169
171
173

175

SEPT. 18, 1974
BENTON OIL SERVICE, INC:

Resolution-Accept. bid of Benton
0il Ser. for #2 Heating 0il for
School Term of 1974~75 delivered
to Ham., Co. Schools & Chambliss!
Home in amt., of $.3645 per gal.
BERT BROWN FORD:
Bid -~ on auto for Co,., Judge

OCT. 2
BANKS, WOODRUFF—ﬁTf—éﬁlﬁ-James D. 1

to0 Rural Res., Dist., tract of land

located in 2800 thru 3100 Blks of
Banks Rd, N. of E. Brainerd Rd.
BUCKINGHAM DRIVE:

Resolution-To declare Buckingham

a Dist. Road.
BREWER, RICHARD:

of Richard Brewer to serve on

-Juvenile Court Commission.
Oct, 16, 1974
BI~CENTENNIAL Commiss%& :

appeared before Council &-regquest
$40,000; $20,000 soon as possibl

& $20,000 next year.
Turner says the Council does not

for funds where there is no act
under which to operate this parts
icular endeavor,
Motion-to. authorize preparation ¢
private act to present to legis-

Bi-Centennial Commission sum of

%ROWﬁ, JERRY REALTORS & OTHERS:

%8E$?n§§g.r§£§§ to rezone from

Rural Res, Dist. to Local Bus.

intersection of Taft Hwy.

Hollister Rd.
Nev. 20, 1974

BARKER, CO.:

of Barker Co. to purchase Lots
& 14, Blk 19, Ward 12, Map of
Sherman Park....Pl. Bk 4, P. 30,
in amt. of

BARKER CO:
Resolution-Auth. to accept offe

of Barker Co. to purchase Lot 3

Resolution-Rezoning from Agr,., Dist

Motion-to approve recommendation|.

"Co, Atty. 7|

have authority to approve redquest

back to Planning

Dist. tract of land located at NW

Resolution~Auth. to accept offe%.3

-

’

181

202
Lee:

219

227

230

Spencer J. McCallie & Floyd Delaney

zed
e

lature to supply to Greater Chatta.

$40,000 for their work, 235
BARBER-GREENE JOINT MATCHER (HWY. [DEPT.)
Resolution-Accepting bid of Nixon
Mach. & Supply Co. for Barber-
Greene Joint Matcher in amt., of :
$2,130. for Hwy. Dept. 237
BRETTON DRIVE:
Resolution-To declare Bretton Dr.
a Dist. Road. 255
BLACK, JEFF:. -
C. Ricketts introduced Jeff Black
Hixson Jr. High who attended Council
meeting as part of work on Boy Sdout
merit badge. 267
Nov. 6, 1974

321

342

Blk 19, Ward 12, Sherman Park,

Pl. Bk. 4, P.-30 in amt.
i 343

Taylor tmact, Sherman HgtSe eecese
of $217.



7‘5.,]

th4,1g 1978
BROYLES DRIVE: "

T 3

 BROWN, - JERRY REALTORS: - .

BACK TAX PROPERTY: L
Motion-that back tax property reg-

BELL & HOWELL: -

Resolution-To declare Broyles
Dr. a District:Road.

ommended by Co. Eng. be advertis:

Resolution-Accept. bid of Bell &
Howell for 50,000 Microfilm

Jackets as pér Bid & Specs for
Health Dept.-in amt. of $4,185.

Resolution-Rezoning from Rural
Residential Dist. to Office DisH
tract of land located at NW intd
- section of Taft Hwy. & Hollister

BURCHARD, JAMES SAMUEL:

Resolution-Authority to accept
offer of James Samuel Burchard t
purchase Tract of 1.56 Acres =*

Roy Daughtery Tract, Reeves #
1350-1-5, State No. 40-31, bound
on the N., S., & W., by Reeves
#1350-1-4, State No. 40~30. Ass
to Grant Burchard & Rachel B., o
E. by Southern Railioad in amt.
of $300. S

629

2d., 776

L.

659

£-
Rd.
591

(1]
Q

lt'
n_the

635

T T T




August 7, 1974
CAMBRIDGE DEVELOPMENT CORP:

Resolution-Rezoning from Agr. D
to R-1 Res. Dist. tract of land

located in 7800-7900 Blks of
Standifer Gap Rd., being on N.
line of Standifer Gap Rd. be-
tween 01d Britian Circle &
Brock Rd.

COURT OFFICERS SALARIES:

Mot ion-That Court Officers re=~

ceive $700, per month instead

of only 10% increase heretofor

granted.
CROUCH, PAUL: (CARPENTER)

Motion-That Paul Crouch, Carp-
enter, Maint. Dept., be increa

to reg. carpenter scales.

CIVIL SERVICE ACT OF 1974: (SHERIF

Resolution-Study of County

Sheriff's Civil Service Act of

1974.

COUNTY GENERAL FUND BUDGET:
Resolution-~To amend County
General Fund Budget by adding
unclaimed estate $291.53.

Resolution-To amend County
General Fund Budget by adding
unclaimed estate $591.009.

CLERK & MASTER, ROBT. W. SUMMAR:
Report for March, 1974
Report for Feb. 1974
Report for Jan. 1974
Report for Dec. 1973
Report for Nov. 1973
Report for Oct. 1973
Report for Sept., 1973

CRIMINAL COURT CLERK, CLYDE SANDH

Report for June, 1974
Report for May, 1974

Report for April, 1974
Report for March, 1974

CIRCUIT COURT CLERK,LUCILE HIXSON3

Report for June, 1974
Report for May, 1974

Report for April, 1974
Report for March, 1974
Report -Excess Fees -1974
Report for Feb. 1974
COUNTY COURT CLERK, DAVID RAMSEY:
Report &% Juhe, 1974
Report for May, 1974
Report for April, 1974
Report for March, 1974
CLIFT-SMITH CO:

Resolution-Accept. bid of Clif

Smith Co. for Two (2) Dump
‘Trucks, 6 yds, as per bid &7
specs. for Hwy. Dept. in amt.
of $10,984.96 each or total
of $21,969.92.

CHATTA, PAPER & WOODENWARE:
.Resolution-Accept. bid of

Chatta. Paper & Woodenware Co,
for 100 cases of either Charmi

or Northern Toilet Tissue for
Stores, School Div. at $15.60
per case or total of $1,560.,

[{Y

ist.

16

sed

|
St

RS

t—-

n

i8

20

21

22

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

85
86

87

88
89

90

37

92
93

94

28

31

August 21, 1974
COMPENSATION OF COQUNTY JUDGE:
Resolution-Fixing compensation of
County Judge to $25,000.00 per yr. 107
CAIDWELL & ASSOCIATES:
Resolution-Awarding bid for fire}
theft & liability ins. to Caldwell
& Assocs., agents for Hartford In
Co. on County Vehicles in amt. o
$24,033.00, 109
CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM:
Resolution-Authorizing Co. Judge
to enter into subcontract with Ham.
Co. Dept. of Education to operatge
Pre-School Child Dev. Program. 113

COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (FOR JAIL)
Resolution—-Accepting proposal of
Advanced Control Engineering, to
act as consultants with referenc
to communication equipment for Jail

& Emergency Operating Center in
sum of $10,500,00. 115

COX, MILDRED HAMRICK:
Resolution-Authority to accept
offer of Mildred Hamrick Cox to
purchase Reeves Tax #1400 B-9-7.
in amt. of $1,189.84. 129

COUNTY COURT CLERK OFFICE: (FUNDS )
Resolution-Authorizing advance-
ment of necessary funds monthly
to newly elected fee officials
for operation of offices until
fees collected are sufficient to
operate offices & repay any sums

so advanced. 105
Sept. 4, 1974

CLEMENTS, CHARLES W.:
Motion-to delay for 30 days any
action on Res. No, 111 to rezone
from Rural Res. & Agr. Dist. to
Local Bus. Dist., tract of land
located in 8200 Blk. of Dayton Pk.
being at nw. corner of Dayton Pk}
& Johnson Rd. 136
CIVIL LIABILITY SUTT:
Resolution-Settlement of Civil
Liability Suit. 149
COMPREHENSIVE EMPLOYMENT ACT:
Resolution-Amending resolutions
passed Aug. 18th & Sept. 15th, 1973,

so as to authorize Co. Judge and*or
Co. Mgr. to apply for funds under

Fed. Emergency Emp. Act, Federal

Comprehensive E@p. & Training Act,
& other Dept. of Labor Manpower

programs. 156
CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL: (COMPRESSORS)

Resolution-Accepting bid of Noland
Co. for Compresgorsgfor Central

High School in amt. of $3570. 157

Sept. 18, 1974
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR:

Motion-to hire Dr. Donald Loftis as
Director of Community Development
at salary of $19,00; Dr. Robert
McAuley as Manpower Director at
salary of $18,00. 203
CHAMBLISS HOME -HEATING OIL:
Resolution-Accept. bid of Benton
0il Service for #2 Heating Oil

in amt. of $.3645 per gal. igsl

Ty Ui
[

W




llcll

IS S |}

‘CEDAR CREEK DRIVE:

COUNTY COURT CLERK:

"COUNTY COUNCIL MEETING DATES: ~

CAPITAL. OUTLAY NOTES:

'CLERK & MASTER, TYPEWRITER-IBM:
Resolution—-Accepting bid of Inter

Dec. 18, 1974

Resolution-Authority to change

Jan. 1975, meeting dates of Co.

“Council to Jan. 8th & 22nd.
Feb. 19, 1975

. Resolution-To declare Cedar Cre
Drive a District Road.

Report for Jan., 1975

Resolution~0Of the Co. Council of
Ham.. Co., . Tn.,authorlzlng the ex~
ecution & issuance of interest

bearing Rural Capital Outlay Note

not to exceed sum of $1,700,000.
by Ham, Co. & providing for pay-
ment Of said notes.

national Business Machines Corp.

for One IBM Memory ngewrlter in
amt. of $5,400, for erk & Mast

"CARTER, DR, DALE: h R

Superlntendent of County Schools
'Wappeared before Council request-
ing funds to build extension on
Dallas Elementary School & Remod
01ld. Ooltewah High School..

ek

- U1

655

r.
621 |l

W

408 -

629
768

AT73




Sept. 18, 1974 cont'd:

CLEMENTS, CHARLES wWsOCT. 2, 1974

Resolutlon-Rezonlng from Rural
Res. & Agr. -Dist. to Local Bus
. Dist. traat of land located in
8200 Blk of Dayton Pike., =~
COFER, RUTH MEMORIAL CEMETERY:
Resolutinon-~-Renaming Potters
Field at Silverdale to the
Ruth Cofer Memorial Cemetery

& prescrlblng its use.
CHESHIRE LANE:

Resolution-To declare Cheshire

Lane a District Road.
| Oct. 16, 1974 _
 CONVENTION & VISITORS BUREAU:
{ Mr. Robt. Elmore appeared be-

fore Council & asked for $7,500.
Atty.

originally -asked for. Co.

Turner advised that once budget

E has been approved it cannot be
| changed until last two months
of fiscal year.
;COX, VERNON C. & WIFE, GENEVIEVE (
| Resolution-Authority to accept
offer of Vernon W. Cox & wife,
[ Genevieve C, Cox to purchase
| Lot So. 38, W. 20 of 11, So.
E of 12 & 13, Shumate's Sub. to
% Blk. 39 of Anderson's Add. to H.
Chatta., Reeves Tax #19-3-22,
State Tax #136D-H-21, as shown
in Pi. Bk. 3, P. 53, Register's
Office of Ham. Co. in amt. of

Resolution-Authority to accept
offer of Leonard E. Coleman &
wife, Shirley Coleman to pur=-=

chase So. % of W. J. Coleman...
in amt. of $800.

' COUNTY COURT CLERK:
Report £for Sept.

CIVIL PROCESS DIVISION:
| Motion-to transfer Earl Rodgers
[ from Civil Process Div, to Fixe
i Assets Clk. in Purchasing Dept.
| Nov. 6, 1974
‘CLIFT-SMITH CO.: - .
Resolution-Accept. bid of Cllft-
Smith Co. for One 1974 Internat-
ional, Pick=-up Truck, as per Bid
& Specs. for County Nursing Home
’ in amt. of $2
CHESTNUT WOOD LANE:
Resolution-To declare Chestnut
Wood Lane a District Road.
COUNTY FEDERAL PROGRAM (AUTOS)
Resolution-Accept. bid of OKey
Harrison for 2 12 Passenger Vans
Plymouth, B 300 for Co. Federal
Program in amt. of $5884.92 or.
& $11,769.84 total.
. COUNTY. PARK (ELEC HOOK-~UP BOXES)
1 Resolutlon—Accept. bid of Ramse
| Elec. Supply for-69 electric-
hook—up boxes for Co. PaZk in
amt. of $4028.91.

(BILL KNOWLES)

Q,

COLEMAN, LEONARD E & WIFE SHIRLEY:

207

225

227

236

245

||COUNTY COURT_CLERK -ENVELOPES:

247

263

264

293

319
285

299

COMPREHENSIVE EMPLOYMENT & TRAININCG

COUNTY 'FEDERAL PROGRAM
Resolution=-Accept. bid of Ivan
Allen for office equip; Murray
Printing & Sears;
$3696.22 for Co, Fed. Program,

Nov, -20, 1974
COUNTY ENGINEER: ’
Motion~to employ Raymond Proctor,

as new Co. Engineer at salary of :
$21,000. J Y 32

COUNTY COURT CLERK:
Report for October, 1974

CASH REGISTER, CO. COURT CLERK:
Resolution-Accept, bid of A & A
Bus.
Cash Register for Co. Court Clk

in amt. of $4,487.75.
Dec. 4, 974

CELESTE LANE: -
Resolution-To declare Celeste Lans

a District Road.
COUNTY MANAGER:

Resolution-Accept. bid of Smith-
Owens Motor Co.

36

of $3199, & oth®r in amt. of $3024
Total Amt. of $6,227. forCo. Mgr.

& Pur. Agt.
Thec. 4, 1974

CLIFT-SMITH CO.: )

Resolution-Accept. bid of Forrest

Cate Ford for 1 Dump Trk for Hwy
Dept. in amt. of $11,088.36; &
1 Dump Trk in amt. of $11,245.
for Hwy. Dept. Total $22,333.36

Resolution-Accept. bid of Top Flig
Paper for 20,000 two-comp. mailer,

envelopes & 50,000 window mailerx/e
for Co. Court Clerk; price of Comy
mailers $56.42M & Window Mailer Er

$10.13M.
Dec. 18, 1974

Report for Nov. 197 ,

Jan. 8 1975

Resolution-To adjust-Hamilton Cour
-Employment Procedures,rauthorlzlnc
Department of Community Developmer
to employ eligible persons except
Administrative Positions, in pro-
grams funded under Comprehensive

Employment & Training Act/
Jan. 22, 1975
CHATTA. AREA MANUFACTURERS WEEK:
Proclamation....

~COUNTY COURT CLERK;”BILL;KNOWLES:
Report for Dec. 1974
y Feb. 5, 1975

CORLEW ENG.. CO:

Resolutlon-Accept bld of Corlew
—Eng. -Co.-to -Rebuild Climatrol Com;

pressor as. per Bid & Specs for thg
Dept. of Education, in amt. of $4
CLIMATROIL COMPRESSOR: . .

Resolution-Accept. bid of Corlew

as per Bid & Sgecs for Dept. of-H
in amt. of $4,

total amt. OE::
30

for 2 new Gremlin|
cars; One with Luggage Rack in amt

Mach. for 1 MKD Comtar V Elegc.

351

. W

398

385

365
sht

2NV o

) o

AV o
391

422

y ACT:
ty

[
Lt

459

466

S48

W

810.
539

Eng. to rebuild Climatrol Compresjsor

d.

T

l \39



August 7, 1974

DRIVER, ELIZABETH M.,:
Resolution-Rezoning from Agr.
Dist. to Rural Res. Dist. tract
of land located W. of Browntown|

N. of Godsey Lane on Union Spgs|.

Rd.
DOWNEY, DON, COUNTY AUDITOR:

Motion-That Don Downey re-
ceive reg., 10% increase, plus
$1,500. per year increase, oOr
$21,600. per.yr. .
DAVIS, ROY; ADM. AIDE TO-CO. MGR.:
Motion-To increase salary of

Roy Davis, Adm. Aide to Co, Mgy

to $13,750., per yr.
August 21, 1974
DAY McAMIS FLORIST:
Resolution-To authorize Ham.,
Co. to make reimbursement to

Day McAmis Florist of Chatta.)

Tn., for erroneous payment
of Gross Receipts Tax for 197
in amt., of $109.83.
Sept. 18, 1974
DATA PROCESSING DEPT.:

Resolution-Authority to inter-
view & hire two programmers fo
the County's Data Processing D

Oct. 16, 1974

DELANEY, FLOYD & SPENCER MCCALLIE

Floyd Delaney & Spencer McCallje

appeared before Council asking
$40,000. funds to operate Bi-
Centennial Commission. Were
told Council had no authority

to approve requests for funds
for which there was no act &

there was none for this endeavor.

Motion-to authorize preparatio:
of private act to present to
legislature to supply to Greate
Chatta. Bi-Centennial Comm. a
sum of $40,000 for their work.
Nov. 20, 1974
DIXIE YARNS:

Supt. of Co. Schools Dale Cart
presented letter from Board of
Education from Dixie Yarns th

the County return former Lupton

citv School Bldg. & grounds to

D ixie Yarns.
Dec.
DAYTON MATERIALS:
Resolution-Accept. bid of Vul-

18, 1974

d Builders, Stone Man,
ﬁggisggge s Dayton’Matﬁgégfs

for 6 month supply of
Materials for Hwy. Dept.
DATE PROCESSING DEPT:
Resolution-Authority to accept
bid of Sycor for Comm._Termlnal
@ $5,200. ea. Disk Options, Ex-
tended Memory 7K, BSC Adapter
for. total of $77,520 for
Data Processing Dept. .
Jan. 22, 1975 BIDS
DANBRIDGE DRIVE: .

Resolution-To declare Danbridge-

drive a District Road.

ept.

Rd.,

16

17

124

195

235

2r

at

325

415

5

423
425-441

503

DUFF BROTHERS :

DEERWOOD DRIVE:

Feb. 5, 1975

Resolution-To authorize Ham. Co.

to make reimbursement to Duff Bros.

for overpayment of Gross Receipts
Tax in amt. of $2,140.61.
Feb. 19, 1975

Resolution-To declare Deerwood Dr

a district road.
DALLAS ELEMENTARY SCHOO:

581

631

Dr. Dale Carter stated need of Ham,
Co. School}, Dallas Elementary over-

crowded,

773

[



DISTRICT ROADS

. DISTRICT ROADS

August 21, 1974
DISTRICT ROADS:

Water Tower Road

Oct. 2, 1974
DISTRICT ROADS: ”
Stonehenge Drive
. Mooregate Drive
Buckingham Drive
Cheshire Lane
Sussex Lane
Trafalgar Court
Harbor Circle
B . Oct., 16, 1974

' DISTRICT ROADS:

Bretton Drive

Santa Barbara Circle -
Tanonka Court

Tonja Lane

Timerlog Drive
Timbercrest Lane
-“Tonja Lane A

Nov. 6, 1974

DISTRICT ROADS:

Iris Drive

_Oak Drive ; i

Chestnut Wbod Lane
4,.1974

DISTRICT ROADS-

. Thornewood Drive

Rockdale Lane
Celeste Lane

Dec. 18, 1974

3 DISTT{;ngRgéggé Drive.

Jan. 22, 1975

. DISTRICT ROADS:

i

|
|
i
‘
‘
|
i
\
|
i

Danbridge Drive ~
Arbtus Drive
Reba Lane

Freida Lane
Lindy Land
Smokerise Lane

~Tenderfoot Trail — -
Feb, 5, 1975
i DISTRICT ROADS-
Tyne Ridge Road
Northumberland Lane
New Castle Lane

Feb, 19, 1975
DISTRICT ROADS ¢

Shenandoah Drive
Broyles Drive _
Allegheny Drive
Potomac Drive .
Cedar Creek Drive
Shiloh Lane
Deerwood Drive

227
229

255 |

256
257

319

397 ..

397
398

407

503°
504
505

547

829
631

131

TS

miy = 1



August 7, 1974

EVATT, H. Q.,
Report for
Report for
Report for

SHERIFF:
June, 1974
May, 1974
April, 1974
Report for March, 1974
Report for February, 1974
EAST BRAINERD YOUTH ATHLETIC ASSN:
Mr. Jim Turner, Co. Atty. pre-
sented a request from Dyve Edwar
that County build a road to make
available more ball fields to be
used by East Brainerd Youth Ath-

letic Assn.
. August 21, 1974
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, HAM, COUNTY]
Resolution-Authorizing Co. Judg
to enter into subcontract with
Ham. Co. Dept. of Education to
operate a pre=-school child dev-
elopment program,

EDUCATION DEPT. (PAPER TOWELS)
Resolution-Authorizing Emergen
Purchase, & Accepting bid of
Jacobs Wholesale Co. for 300
cases of paper towels for Dept
of Education at $7.30 per case
being a total of $2190,00.

EASTSIDE UTILITY DISTRICT:
Judge Frost stated he had re-

ceived letter from Eastside
Utility Dist. stating there
would be ample water supply in
Yorktown Woods & Mar-lin Sub-
divisions before any more
btiildings are completed.
ELECTION COMMISSION: (VOTOMATIC)
Motion-not to take any action o1
Co. Eleetion Commission's re-
gquest for authority to purchase
enough computer punch-card mach;
ines for Nov,., Gen. Elec.
Sept. 4, 1974
ELECTION COMMISSION (VOTOMATIC):

Motion~-to grant regquest of Tom
Moore, Elec., Comm,.,, to aggro—
priate fund in amt., $97,427.50
for purchase of punch card voti
machines.

EMPLOYMENT OF: FED., PROJECTS DIR. i
Motion-to delay actian on emp-
loyment of Federal Projects DI
ector. C. Fuller expressed
opinion that it is large amt.
of salary ($18,000) & felt
further study was needed.

EMERGENCY EMPLOYMENT ACT: .
Resolution-Amending resolution
passed Aug. 18th & Sept. 15th
1971, so as to authorize Co.
Judge and/or Co. Mgr. to apply
for funds under Fed. Emergency
Employment Act, The Fed. Com-

prehensive Employment & Traini

Act, & under any other Dept. of

Labor Manpower Programs.
EASTSIDE UTILITY DISTRICT:

Motion-to suspend issuance of bl
permits in area near Hwy. 58, un
Eastside Utility Dist. is willin
to replace water mains in area t
improve water pressure. Motion
died for lack of second.

Judge Moore said that he would &:
to Mr. Ford of Eastside Utility ]
& make report to Council at next

meeting.

65
69
73
77
81

102

-

®

113

127

132

133

"9 137

137

()

ng
156
ig .
Fil
J
D

176

alk
pist.

176

Sept. 18,

ESTES EQUIPMENT CO:
Resolution-Accept. bid of Estes
Egquipment Co. for One 10,000

1974

Gallon Gasoline Storage Tank fogxy

Hwy. Dept. in amt., of $2500. pig
up & delivered to Silverdale
$2800. del. in 2 to 3 wks,

PROPOSAL

ED WRIGHT CHEVROLET CO:
Resolution-Accept. bid of Ed Wric
Chevrolet for One 1975 Chevrolet

Caprice, Four Door Sedan for Co.
Judge in amt. of $5,971.56.

OCT. 2, 1974 BID

EASTSIDE UTILITY DISTRICT:

Judge Moore stated that he had in
tended to mention at last Council
meeting that he had rec'd respons
to his letter to Eastside Utility
Dist. concerning water pressure 3
home of S. T. Quinn of Vincent Rd
near Hwy. 58, The Utility Dist,
responded that they had put a
pressure meter at Mr. Quinn's & &
recorded that Mr. Quinn had the g
roved minimum necessary for ser.
at his residence., The Dist. is al
investigating availability of pl3
tic pipe to replace smaller iron
in that area.

ENGINEERING TASK FORCE -NEIL THOMAS

Co. Mgr. Dalton Roberts introducé

Neil Thomas of Eng. Task Force &
is working with him in setting ug
a job description for opening of
County Engineer.

ELDER, MRS. GARRISON:

Mrs. Garrison Elder invited all

councilmen to ribbon cutting cers
mony on Fri,, Oct. llth at new

STAR House for Women.
Oct. 2 1974

ked

185
186

Tht

196
197

e

t

eter o
Pp-

so

s—

pipe
230

d

230

w

231

EASTSIDE UTILITY DISTRICT:

S. T. Quinn, Vincent Rd., appeared

to ask what action had been take
by Eastside Utility Dist. since

ggrgagfbgggt?efore Council first

Eastside to be asked for progress
report before next spring.

Oct. 16, 1974
ELMORE, ROBERT:
Robt. Elmore, Convention & Visito
Bureauappeared before Council &
asked for additional $7,500; was
told by Atty. Turner that once bu
get has been approved, it cannot

234

'S

be changed until last two months

fiscal year.
EDUCATION, BOARD OF -OFFICE BLDG:
Resolutiaon-Accept. bid of So.

b f
236

Blow Pipe & Roofing Co. for re-

pairs to Bldg. of Board of Ed.
Office at 317 Oak St. for Main.
Dept., in amt. of $2,192. 251
BID-So. Blow Pipe & Roof. 252
Bid-Signal Roof. & Supply 253
Nov. 6, 1974
EAST BRAINERD LUMBER CO.:
Resolution-Accept. bid of East
Brainerd Lumber Co.

Hwy. Dept. in amt. of $1400.

for Lumber for

289




November 6, 1974

ELECTRIC HOOK-UP BOXES:
Resolutlon—Accept bid of Ramsej
| Elec, pﬁly for Sikty Nine (691

Electrlc ook-up Boxes for Count
. Park 1n amt of 34028 91.
| Nov.

 ELECTION EXPENSES-
1 Motion~to approve & authorlze
payment of election expenses

for Ham. Co, Election Comm.
in amt. of $14,564.62 for the
Gen. Election of Nov. 5th.

3 ENVELOPES: 2S¢+ 4+ 1974

! Resolution-Accept. bid of Top
i Flight Paper Prds., for 20,000
-Two Compt. -Maiger, "& 50,000
! Window Mailer Envelopes for Co.
Court Clerk price of Compt.
mailers are $56.42M & Window _ .
Mallérs are $10.k3M. .
- Dec. 18, ‘1974 ‘
EASTMAN KODAK CO..

Resolutlon-Acceptr bid of East-
man Kodak Co. for Two (2) Port-

able Microfilm Cameras with a -
Reduction Radio of 20 to 1, &
1 each extra Film unit in amt.

1§D-WRI%HT CHEVROLET CO:
.~ Resolution-Accept. bid of Ed
Wright Chev. Co.-for 1975 cChev.

% Caprice Classic 4D/S in amt. _of|
. $5,221.84 for Dist. Atty. Gen.‘

Jan. 8, 1975
EMPLOYMENT PROCEDURES ~-CETA:

984,80 for 'Microfilm Dept}

aJ

- 315

325

3901

402

409

Resolution-To adjust Ham. Co. Emp-

procedures, authorizing Dept. of
. Comm. Dev. to employ eligible
. persons except Administrative
Positions, in programs funded
under Comprehensive Employment &
.Training Act.

Feb. 5, 1975

EDUCATION DEPT: ) v
' Resolution-Accept. bid of Corley
{ Eng. Co. to -Rebuild Ciimatrol
Compressor as per Bid & Specs

Feb. 19, 1975

ERNST & ERNST AUDITING FIRM:-

Motion-to authorize Co. Judge to
enter into. contract with firm of
Ernst & Ernst for completion of
external auditof Ham, Co. & fee
offices,

for Dept. of E4d. in amt. $4,810.

459

539

775




August 7, 1974

FOLEY, DR, JAMES:

Motion-That Dr. James Foley
be made Acting Director of

Health Dept. until replacement

for Dr. Young is found.

FORREST CATE FORD, INC:
Resolution-Accept. bid of Forrg
Cate Ford, Inc. for Two (2)
Dump Trucks, 6 yds, as per bid
& specs. for Hwy. Dept. in amt
of $10,685.82 each or total of
$21,371.64.

FINCANNON, AL G. & BOB GEORGE:
Resolution-Authority to accept
offer of Al G. Fincannon & Boh
George tenants in common to
purchase Tract l..Reeves Tax
#3193-2-12C,,..in amt. of $1,04
etc.. - '

August 21, 1974

FUNDS -ADVANCED TO NEWLY ELECTED
OFFICIALS FOR OPERATION OF
OFFICIES:

Resolution-Authorizing advance-
ment of necessary funds monthly
to newly elected fee officials
for orderly operation of said

offices until fees collected ar

sufficient to operate said
offices & repay any sums so ad-
vanced.

FIRE, THEFT & LIABILITY INSURANCE
Resolution-Awarding bid for
fire, theft & liability ins.
to Caldwell & Assocs. agents
for Hartford Ins. Co. on County
Vehicles in amt, of $24, 033.0¢

FEDERAL PROJECTS DIRECTOR:(Sept. &

y

N )

~

) .

F: Oct. 16, 1974 cont'd:

2.50 FARRAR, L. D. & WIFE, KATHERINE:

y 1974) | of $11,245. for Hwy Dept. Total

FARRAR, L. D. & WIFE, KATHERINE R.}

Resolution-Authority to accept
offer of L. D. Farrar & wife,
Katherine R. Farrar to purchase

19 Lot 22, Jameson's Add., to Sherman
Heights, as shown in P1l. Bk.6,
P. 8, in amt. of $200. 249

FRAZIER, JACOB:
Motion-to transfer Jacob Frazier

from Hwy. Dept. to Warehouse Clk}
in Purchasing Dept. 264

Nov. 20, 1974
27 FFORREST CATE FORD:

Resolution~Accept. bid of Forrest Cate
Ford for Two (2) 1974 Ford Customn 500
4 D Autos for Sheriff's Office in
amt., of $3597.37 each or total

$7194.74, 345

33 Resolution-Authority to accept offer
of L. D. Farrar & wife, KatherinejR.
Farrar to purchase Lots 23 & 24,
Ward 12, Jameson's Add. to Sherman Hgts,
State Tax #137A-E-15, as shown in
Pl. Bk. 6, P. 8, Register's Offic
of Ham. Co.,Tn. in amt. of $200. 331

FORD, C., MICHAEL:
Motion-to accept recommendation of
Juvenile Court Commission to appt.
C. Michael Ford to £fill vacancy on

105 | Commission. 326

Dec. 4, 1974

FORREST CATE FORD: .
Resolution-Accept. bid of Forrest
Cate Ford for One (1) Six Yard
Dump Truck for Hwy Dept. in amt., of
$11,088.36; & One (1) Six Yard

109 Dump Trk from Clift-Smith in amt.

w

Motion-to delay action on em-
ployment of Federal Projects
Director.

FAIRMOUNT SUBDIVISION:
John C. McCrary, resident of

Fairmount Sub., appeared with
delegation in opposition to

rezoning of property -Pet. 104
(Bruce Lewis)
FEDERAL EMERGENCY EMPLOYMENT ACT:

Resolution-To authorize Co. Jud
and/or Co. Mgr. to apply for
funds under Fed. Emergency Emp.
Act, Fed. Comprehensive Emp. &
Training Act, & other Dept. of
Labor Manpower Programs.

Segt. 18, 1974
FORREST CATE FORD:

Bid - Car for Co. Judge
Oct. 2, 1974
FEDERAL PROGRAMS -NEW EMPLOYEES:
Motion-to employ following for
vacancies in Community Develop-
ment Department.
Oct. ‘16, 1974
FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING ACT:
Resolution-Petitioning members
of Tenn. Delegation to U.S. Sena
& House of Representatives to se
cure the extension of Federal
Revenue Sharing Act; & to increa
its funding no less than an amt,
sufficient to keep pace with in
flation.

ge

fte

Se

218

Amt. of $22,333.36. 365

FORREST CATE FORD: ]
137 Resolution-Accept. bid of Forrest
Cate Ford for 4 1975 Custom 500 4D

Police Cars for Sheriff's Office
in amt., of $4349.36 ea.o%ro otal{of $

,397.44; Accept. baid e
1'a?’rrison for 4 f§75 Plymouth gf

D in amt. of $4329.60 or total of

138 17,318.40; Grand Total for 8 cars
34:715.84. 369

FORREST CATE FORD:
Resolution-Accept. bid of Forrest
Cate Ford, for one 1975 F-100 Pick-
up Trk in amt. of $3039.11 for 376
Maintenance Dept.
156 Jan. 8, 1975
FLOOD INSURANCE, SALE OF SUBSIDIZED:
Resolution~-To adopt Amendments to!
201 Ham. Co. Zoning Regulations & Sub~
division Regulations concerning =~ .
Eligibility for Sale of Subsidiz:d
Flood Insurance, - 452

Jan. 22, 1975

FREIDA LANE:

Resolution-To declare Freida Lane

a Dist. Road. 503
FEDERAL: ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY:

Resolution-Authorizing Adoption of Chatta

Ham, Co. Air Quality Standards, Promul-
gated by Federal Environmental Protection
Agency, & Approved April 3, 1972, |by

Chatta. Ham. Co. Air Pollution Control

Board, as Air Quality Standards for
239 Ham. Co, 483

1%

=




L]

Feb. 5, 1975

FORMAN, GEORGE °‘T.
Job' descrlptlon & application

of Geo. Forman as County Prop-ﬁh

erty Appraiser.

Application 585

FRANKLIN JAMES‘

Resolution-Authorizing Co, Judge

to execute an agreement with

James Franklin archltects/Planno
P.,A,. "

17




August 7, 1974

GILL, JIMMIE, ELECTRICIAN:
Motion-That salary of Jimmie
Gill, Maint. Dept., be increas
to those of regular Elec,
scales.

GILBERT, CHICK:
Motion-That salary of Chick
Gilbert, Asst. at Juvenile Cou]
be increased to $15,000. per V;

GEORGE.,, BOB & AL G. FINCANNON:
Resolutlon'Authorlty to accept
offer of Al G. Fincannon &
Bob George, tenants in common

to purchase Tract l: Reeves
Tax #3193-2-12C..in amt. of
$1042.,50.

GEORGE, BOB & PAUL E. TRUTTSCHEL:
Resolution-Authority to accepf
offer of Paul E. Truttschel &
Bob George, tenants in common
to purchase Tract 1; Reeves
Tax #3068-3-2B...in amt. of
$218.50.

August 21, 1974

GLADISH TRUCK EQUIPMENT:

Resolution-Authorize Ham. Co.

to make reimbursemént to Glad-

ish Truck Equipment of Chatta,

Tn., for erroneous payment of
Gross Receipts Tax for 1973,

in amt. of $32,50.
Sept. 4, 1974

GRANT, CHARLES E.:

Resolution-~-Rezoning from Agr,

Dist., to R-1 Res, Dist, tract
of land located N. of 9400 Blk

of E. Brainerd Rd.
Sept. 18, 1974

GASOLINE USED STORAGE TANK:
(FOR HWY. DEPT

Reso 'on-Accept bid of Jos-
é;h %chcBryar for One 8160
Gallon Gasoline Used storage
tank for Hwy. Dept., in amt.

of $1600. located at 730 Ashlan

Terrace & can be picked up at

this add. for Hwy. Dept.
Nov. 6, 1974
GILMAN PAINT CO:

Resolution-Accept._bid of Gil-
man Paint Co. for 1000 gals.
Reflectorized White Beaded
Trafﬁic Palntffongwy Dept.
in t mt. o

* e ¥ 19741D

Nov. 20,
GEORGE, BOB:
Resolution-Authority to accept

offer of Bob George to purchase
tag

A35 &2 g%]étll'i’agga 18%3—F %3

as shown in Bke.

Reg. Office, Ham. Co., Tn. in

amt. of $127.50.

GEORGE, BOB:
Resolution-Auth, to accept offe

of Bob George & Paul E, Truttsc

ten. in com. each owning 50% ir
to purchase Lot 46, Blk 5, Plar
Unit Battery Hgts Sub., State

Tax #1280-B-6, as shown in Pi.
11, pP. 46, Reg. Off. of Ham,

amt, of $500.

ox

Co.,

18

rt,

e 18

33

35

123

145

183

281
283

gue

333

2
hel
it .

1 First

Bk
Tn.

334

Nov. 1974

GIBSON, CARL L.

20,

to 71 inclu.

1371-A-25 & 1371-A-26,

Pl. Bk.,
amt, of $227,

Jan.

GROSS RECEIPTS TaX

8, 1975

Rest. of Chatta.

$112.95,.
Feb. 5,
GENERAIL TIRE SERVICE:

1975

Tire Service for tires &

stockroom, in amt., of $4,
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX:

to make reimbursement to
Ser. Sta. of Chatta. for

of $17.34.

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX:

of Gross Receipts Tax in

$2,140.61. o p 19, 1975

GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORP:
Resolution~Accepting bid

Dayton Blvd. in the amt.

in

Resolution-Auth. to accept offe
of Carl L. Gibson to purchase Lots
60 & 61, Ward 12, Resub. of Lots 48
of Mission Park, Reeves
Tax #27-3~-2 & 27-3-1, State Tax
as shown
6, P. 45, Reg. Off,

-LORET VILLA:
Resolution-To authorize Ham. Co.
to make reimbursement to Loret V
for overpayment
of Gross Receipts Tax in amt.

Resolution-Accept. bid of General
tubes for

Resolution-To authorize Ham.

ment_ of Gross Receipts Tax in ami

Resolution-to authorize Ham.
to make reimbursement to Duff Bros.

of Chatta., Tn. for overpaymant

in

ofi

150.28.

Co.
Top Bran
overpay-

Co.

amt, of

of Georg

11
of $2,72¢

r

#

in

335

illa

463

517

d

546

581

ia-
Pacific Corp. for plywood for Cour
Use to be stored in Warehouse,

aty

10

5.40.
637

1%




]

August 21, 1974

|

| GEORGE, BOB & SAM KEESE:

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX:

Resolution~-To authorize Ham.'
Co. to make reimbursement to

Gladish Truck Equipment of
Chatta., Tn., for erroneous:
payment of Gross Receipts Tax
for 1973, in amt. of $32.50
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX: ,
To authorize Ham. Co. to make
reimbursement to’ Day McAmls
Florist of Chatta., Tn.ffor
erroneous payment of Gross Re;
ceipts Tax for 1973, in amt.
of $lO9 83.
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX°
Resolution-To authorize Ham. -
Co. to make. reimbursement to
Hajoca Corp. of .Chatta., Tn.
for erroneous payment of Gros
Receipts Tax for 1973 in amt
of $1,557.12, o
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX:
Resolution-To authorize Ham.
Co. to make reimbursement to
American Frozen Foods of Chat
Tn., for erroneous payment of
Gross Receipts Tax for 1973,
for amt. 6f $57.10.
. Sept. 4, 1974
GUTHRIE, BRUCE-

Motlon—to elect Bruce Guthrie
Assistant Co. Attorney.
Feb. 5, 1975

Resolutlon—Authorlzatlon to refy

sum of $255, to Bob George & Sam

Keese, ten. in .common, reépresent
ing taxes paid for property con-
veyed to said grantees in which
Co. had no interest & could not.
convey title.

o Y

ul¢

nd

123

124

125

127

138

579

9




August 7, 1974

HENDERSON, CHRIS:
Motion-That salary of Chris
Henderson, receptionist in
Co. Judge's office, be increas
to $7,200. per year.

LUCILE HIXSON, CIRCUIT COURT CLK:
Report for June, 1974

for May, 1974

for April, 1974

for March, 1974
Report -Excess Fees
Report for Feb., 1974

HUMANE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY:
Report for June, 1974 (Childre
Report for June, 1974 (Animal)
Report for March,
Report for March, 1974 (Animal)
Report for March, 1974 (Animal]
Report for Feb., 1974 (Animal)
Report for Feb. 1974 (Animal)

HIGHWAY DEPT: (TRUCKS)
Resolution-Accept. bid of New-
ton Chevrolet for Two (2) 1975
model 1/2 Ton pick-up trucks
in amt., of $3342.,41 each, total
amt.$6684.82, and three (3)
1975 model One Ton Cab & Chassi
Trucks in amt of $3448.73 each,
total $10,346.19, making a
total for five (5) trucks
$17,031.01 for Hwy. Dept.

HIGHWAY DEPT. (TRAILER):
Resolution-Accept. bid of Swops
Supply Co. for One Full Type
Trailer, two axles, as per bid
& specs. for Hwy. Dept. in amt.
of $1,524.45.

HIGHWAY DEPT. (TRUCKS) .. .
Resolution-Accept. bid of Clift
Smith Co. for Two (2) Dump
Trucks, 6 yds, as per bid &
specs. for Hwy. Dept. in amt.
of $10,984.96 each or total o
$21,969.92. . .

HIGHWAY DEPT. (DUMP TRUCKS)
Resolution-Accept. bid of For-
rest Cate Ford, for Two (2)

Report
Report
Report

Dump Trucks, 6 yds; as per bid|

& specs. for Hwy. Dept. in amt
of $10,685.82 each or total of
$21,371.64.

HEALTH DEPT -PAINTING:
Resolution-Accept. bid of E. H
Burns Painting Co. fo furnish

materials, repair & paint all
walls & acoustic ceilings as

per spécs., for Health Dept.
in amt. of $9,817.

HEALTH DEPT -RESIGNATION DR. YOUN
Motion-To accept resignation o

Dr. M. M. Young of Health Dept)

& to recommend that Dr. James
Foley be made Acting Director
Health Dept. until replacement
for Dr. Young is found.

1974 (Child.)

ed

of

19

85

86
87
88
89
90

95
96
27
98
99
100
101

37

30

28

27

19

August 21, 1974
HARTFORD INSURANCE CO,:

theft & liability ins. to Caldwe
& Associates, agents for Hartfor
Ins. Co. on County Vehicles in
amt, of $24,033.00.

HAJOCA CORP. OF CHATTA., TN.:
Resolution-To authorize Ham. Co.
to make reimbursement to Hajoca
Corp. of Chatta., Tn.

1973, in amt., of $1,557.12.
HIGHWAY DEPT:

Motion-~to refer to Co. Hwy. Dept.
a request from Health Dept. that
County labor be used for work on

Resolution-Awarding bid for fire

for erronec
payment of Gross Receipts Tax fox

grounds of City-County Health Dept.

109

us

125

HIGHWAY DEPT: (MOBILE UNITS)SEPT.

Resolution-Accept. bid of Motorol

Comm. & Elec., for 10 Mobile Units
in amt. of $8,325. for Hwy. Dept.
Sept. 18, 1974
HEATING OIL:
Resolution-Accept. bid of Benton

0il Service for #2 Heating 0il fox
School Term 74-~75 delivered to
Ham. Co. Schools & Chambliss Home
in amt, of $.3645 per gal.
HIGHWAY DEPT: (GASOLINE STORAGE TAN
Resolutinn-Accept. bid of Estes
Equipment Co., Inc. for One 10,00(
Gallon Gasoline Storage Tank for E
Dept. in amt. of $2500. picked up
& delivered to Silverdale $2800.,
HARBOR CIRCLE: OCT. 2, 1974
Resolution-To declare Harbor Cir.
a District Road.
HICKS, DUKE:
Motion-to appoint O. W. Arnold_to
Ham. Co. Plumbing Board to fill
unexpired term of Duke Hicks.
HIGHWAY DEPT:-~JOINT MATCHER:
Resolution-Accept. bid of Nixon
Machinery & Supply for Barber-—
Greene Joint Matcher in amt. of
$2,130. for Hwy. Dept.
OCT. 16, 1974

JOLCOMB, JOHN W. & WIFE, MYRLTE D.:
Resolution-Authority to accept offs
of Steven M. Prichard & wife, Artig
Prichard, Ruth I. Morgan, single,
John W. Holcomb & wife, Myrtle D.

a

181
K)

wy .
185

229

231

237

W—W

ILots 28 & 29, Blk 41, P.S.

Addition to Sherman Heights,
in amt. of $100.

HIGHWAY DEPT:
Motion-to transfer Jacob Frazier
from Hwy. Dept. to Warehouse Clk.
in Purchasing Dept. 264
’ f%74

etc.
241,

Nov.
HIGHLAND MANOR SUBDIVISION:

Resolution-To grant a variance in
division regulations. 271

HIGHWAY DEPT - PAINT:

Resolution-Accept. bid of Gilman
Paint Co. for 1000 gals. of refle
torized white beaded traffic pain

for Hwy. Dept. in amt. of $52.00.
HIGHWAY DEPT:

Resolution-Accept. bid of East
Brainerd Lumber Co. for lumber for
Hwy. Dept. in amt. of $1400.

Holcomb, John E. Tichenor, to purcaase
Griffith

f

sub-

Ce=
t
281

289

A0




IIHII

L

HINDMON, LE ROY:
Resolution-Auth. to accept offe
of Le Roy Hindmon to purchase
Lot N. Tri. of Lot 16, Blk C.,

Ward 20.;Reég?. of Vista
) S ub-g‘j‘ of - LO.t:;« *F 7—r” slm‘p son-

“-‘Eiggb: of Blk #4,” of Arcadia Htis. .

€ Tax #147G-K~4
Pl. Bk. 13, P. 16,

in amt. of $53.25.

.HINDMON, Le ROY:

! Resolution-Authority to accept
offer of Le Roy Hindmon to pur
chase Lot 113, First Add. to S
Beulah Ruoff Tract, Ward 18,

Tax #167A-A~23, as shown in P
Bk 2, P. 44, Reg. Off, in amt
of $53.25,

' HINDMON, LE ROY:

as shown 3

ﬁeg. Office

Resolution-Authority to accept
offer of Le Roy Hindmon to pur

chase Lot 6, Ward 18, Roberts«
Add. to st. Elmo, State Tax #

167G-N-9, as shown in P1l. Bk.

P. 11, Reg. Off, in amt. of
$53.25.

- HINDMON, LE ROY:

Resolution~Auth: to accept off

| of Le Roy Hindmon to purchase
Lot 429, wWard 15, Allen's Add
to E. Highlands, State Tax #

~ 147G~B/147J-26, as shown in P

~_ Bk-7,

f amt. of i53.25 o

HINDMON, LE ROY: .

, Resolution~-Authority to” accep!
offer of Le Roy Hindmon to.puj
chase Lots 9-12, Blk 23 Map o
Sherman Park, being Resub. of
Blk 9 to 23, of Town of Boyce
eeein amt, of $61. :

~ 4, 1974
'HIGHWAY DEPT-=50MB’ TRUCKS :

Resolution-Accept. bid of
Forrest Cate Ford, Inc. for On
(1) six yard Dump Trk for Hwy.
Dept. in amt. of $11,088.36; -
One Dump Trk from Clift-Smith
in amt. of $11,245. for Hwy.

' Dept. total of $22,333.36..

HIGHWAQ?DEPT. -ROAD MOWERS:
Resolution-Accept. bid of Swopeg
Supply Co. for 3 heavy duty Ind
Road Mowers for Hwy. Dept. in
amt, of $1,578.45 ea. or total
of $4,735.35. pec. 18, 1974

GHWAY DEPT: (ROAD MATERIALS)

Resolution-Accept. bids of Vul-

can Materials, Road Builders,

| Stone Man, Mid-State &:Dayton -

HI

of road materials for Ham. Co.
: Hwy. Dept. o -
- HEALTH DEPT -SEAHEC: . ”
Motion-to empower Judge Moore tc
| negotiate & enter into lease
- with SETAHEC. ' - __ - -
| Jan. 22, 1975
;HOWARD,_ELIZABETH: N
Resolution-Rezoning from Agr.
| Dist. to Wholesale & Light Ind.

w

Dist. tract of land located on |
line of I-75, N. of Amos Rd.

| (DENIED)

P. 33, Reg. Office in |

Materials for 6 months supply . |

n
336

t. ElmoO

State

337

339

Lox ¥ I Y

340

365

. 381

415

D

467

[ HEALTH DEPT:

. 448 |

Jan. 22,
HINKLE, CHARLES:

Request for a variance from Sub.
Reg. & Zoning Reg. for divisbn of
Charles Hinkle Farm on Ware Branc

1975

be passed until next Council meet}

Feb. 5, 1975

HUSKEY, C. C, CONTRACTING CO.:
Resolution-Authorizing Co. Judge
to execute necessary documents in-
cident_to Building of Addition to
Juvenile Attention Unit at Ham. Cgd

venile Court & to accept low big
gg C. C. Huseky Contracting Co. as
contractor for project for total
contract ice of $150,500.; $10(

X
. to be paig by Co. & bal. thereof,

|

469

okt

,000, _

including Architectures' Fees; to

be paid from funds receivedfromij”4.9
- :1 5

private sources,

HOLIDAY SHORES PROJECT:

. Statements regarding selling of

property in unrecorded subdivisip

ns -

Feb. 19, 1975 - B8T L

HUMAN RESOURCE CENTER: |

Resolution- Of intent to fund Ham:\ ijﬁ
Co.'s share of cost of constructiﬁg\_
ilw

a Human Resources Comprehensive f
Health Center, in event of availab
federal funding under Hill-Burton

le -
Act

——

or other Federal or State legisliad
& authorization for County Judge t
a filing fee of $1,358.05 with Hill
application,

Resolution-Accepting bid of Bell
Howell for 50,000 Microfilm Jack
as per Bid & Specs for Health De
amt., of $4,185.

HEALTH CARE FACILITY: : ,
Resolution-Authorizing Co. Judge
to execute an agreement with Jame

. Franklin Architects/Planners, “P.Z

HARVEY, HOWARD L. & WIFE, BETTY S.
Resolution-Authority to accept. o
of Howard L. Harvey & wife, Betty
to purchase deed to property off
Pitts Rd. .

ion,

o pay
1l-Burtc
609

&
ets
Pt .

659

in

RS

L. 653

ffer
SC
b

633




August 7, 1974
(LIFE}INSURANCE COVERAGE:

Provident Life Ins. Co.'s
option to Ham. Co. employees
on life insurance coverage.

August 21, 1974

INSURANCE ~FIRE, THEFT & LIABILITY:

. (COUNTY VEHICLES)
Resolution-Awarding bid for

fire, theft &-liability ins. t¢

Caldwell & Assocs., agents for
Hartford Ins. Co. on County Ve
hicles in amt. of $24,033.00.
Sept. 18, 1974
IGOU, HOUSTON:
Motion-that Houston Igou be
transferred from Auditing Dept
to new position required under

Occupational Safety & Health Act

of OSHA Officer at salary of
$825. per mo. _
IVAN ALLEN: Nov. 6,71974

Resolution-Accept. bid of Ivan

Allen for Office Furniture for
Co. Federal Program. in amt. of
$2417.86.
IRIS DRIVE:
Resolution-To declare Iris Dr.
Oak Drive & Chestnut Wood Lane
Dlstrlc%e%o.adlsg.' 1675
IBM -TYPEWRITER ~CLERK & MASTER:
Resolution-Accept. bid of Inter-
national Bus. Machines Corp. for
one IBM Memory T{pewriter in amt}
of $5,400. for Clerk & Master.
INRggg§£%%oﬁggE%ﬁo§gégﬁg Co. Judge
to execute agreement with Tenn.
Dept. of Transportation for con;
struction of Industrial Access
Road from SR-2 (Us4l), said
Point being_approx. 0.10 miles
west of Bridge over the L & N
Railway, to plant parking lot -
length 0.142 mile.
AGREEMENT

15

~7

109

203

303

319

621

623
625

2o



August 7, 1974

JOBE, CLYDE, ACTING BLDG., COMM:

Motion-That salary of Clyde
Jobe, be increased to $13,750
per yre.
August 21, 1974
"JAIL or COURTS & JAIL BUILDING":

Resolution-Designating new

18

County owned building at corner

of 6th & Walnut Sts. as the

"Hamilton County Justice Bldg!

JACOBS WHOLESALE CO.:
Resolution-Authorizing Emergen
Purchase, & Accept. bid of Jac
Wholesale Co. for 300 cases of
Paper Towels for Dept. of Ed-
ucation at $7.30 per case, bei
total of $2190.00.

Sept. 4, 1974
J & W CONSTRUCTION CO:

Resolution-Rezoning from Agr.
Dist. to R-1 Res. Dist.

121

cy
obs

ng
127

tract aof

land located in 7100 Blk of Moses

Rd., also called Tsatanuga Rd.

Sept. 18, 1974 OCT. 2,

141
1974

JUVENILE COURT COMMISSION:
Motion to approve recommendation
of Leonard Wellington & Richard
Brewer to serve on Juvenile
Court Commission.

Nov. 6, 1974

JUVENILE COURT COURTROOM CARPET:

The Resolution concerning carpe
for Juvenile Court Courtroom wa
not necessary as amt. was undex

$1000.  nov. 20, 1974
JUVENILE COURT COMMISSION MEMBER:
Motion-To accept recommendation
of Juvenile Court Commission to
appoint Mr. C. Michael Ford to
fill wvacancy on Comm.
Jan. 22, 1975
JUVENILE COURT OFFICE UNIT:
Resolution-Accept. bid of A-1
Mobile Home 8S8alés to furnish a
new custom Built Office Unit,
for Ham. Co. Juvenile Court in
amt. of $13,490.
Feb,., 5, 1975 '
JUVENILE UNIT: (ADDITION TO COURT)
Resolution-Authorizing Co. Judg
to execute all necessary docu-
ments incident to building of

addition to Juvenile Attention
Unit at Hamilton Co. Juvenile

230

Tt

Ul

322

326

479

Je

Court & to accept low bid of

C. C. Huskey Contracting Co. as

total contract price of $150,
500.00; $100,000., to be paid

contractor for said project foi

by County & balance thereof, i
cluding arch. fees, to be paid

from

funds received from private sources.

BID TABULATION
Feb.19, 1975
JERRY BROWN REALTORS:
Resolution-Rezoning from Rural
Res. Dist. to Office Dist. tracj
of land located at NW intersect
of Taft Hwy. & Hollister Rd.

549
551

T

ion
591




Sept. 18, 1974

KEN GARDNER FORD SALES:
Proposal - Co. Judge auto.
Oct., 16, 1974
KNOWLES, W. F. (BILL) REPORT:
Report for Sept.
Nov. 20, 1974
KNOWLES, W. F. (BILL) REPORT:
Report for Oct.l1974
Dec. 18, 1974
KNOWLES, W. F. BILL REPORT:
Report for Nov. 1974

Jan. 22, 1975
KNOWLES, BILL REPORT:
Report for Dec. 1974~

Feb. 5, 1975
KEESE, SAM & BOB GEORGE:

Resolution-Authorization to refu
sum of $255. to Bob George & San

Keese, ten. in common, rep.

paid for property conveyed to
said grantees in which County ha
no interest & could not convey

title. Feb. 19, 1975

KNOWLES, BILL:
Report -"Jan. 1975

d

199

263

361

442

513

nd

579
768




August 7, 1974
LIND, JOE, MICRO-FILM DEPT,:

Motion-To increase salary of
Joe Lind to $10,000. per yr.
LOCKE, CARL, WARDEN, WORKHOUSE:
Motion-To increase salary of
Carl Locke, Warden at Ham. Co.

Workhouse, to $13,750. per yr.
LAW BOOKS PURCHASE:
Motion-That total of 75 books

Amer. Law Report 2nd & 3rd
Series be purchased from Robt
Summar, Clerk & Master, for

sum of $1,425.

August 21, 1974

LIBRARY BOARD MEMBER (RESIGNATION)
Motion-To accept letter of res-
ignation of Mrs, Alfred J. Sam-—

17

17

19

ples as member of Library Board. 132

Sept. 4, 1974
LIABILITY INS. COVERAGE:
Motion-to recommend that Co.
responsible for liability of
Sheriff & reg. dep. sheriffs to
meet state obligations,

special -dep., security guards,
etc., have their own liability

ins. coverage.

LIABILITY SUIT, SHERIFF'S DEPT:
Settlement of Civil Liability
Suit.

LABOR MANPOWER PROGRAMS:
Resolution-To authorize Co.
and/or Co. Mgr.
under Fed. Emerg enc%
Fed. Comprehens1ve

be

mp.
mpe & Traln

and that

136

149

Judge
to ap%}y for funds

ing

Act, & other Dept. of Labor Man-=

power Programs.
LINAM, CECILE & SON, DONNIE:

Resolutinn-Authority to accept
offer of Cecile Linam & son
& wife Sharon to purchase pt.

NE % of SE % of Section 21-4-R!
52.5 x 300 Ramsey Rd., Reeves
# 3111-2-5 in amt, $679.83,

Sept. 18, 1974
LAKESHORE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY:
Resolution-Rezoning from Agr,

Dist. to R-1 Res. Dist. tract

156

Donnie

3,

159

of land located at 6568 Fairview Rd

being on E. line of Fairview R4.

So. of Gold Point Cir. So.
DOFTIS, DR. DONALD:

Motion-to hire Dr. Donald Lofti

as Director of Community Dev=-
elopment at salary of $19,000.

LEE, JAMES D. & Woodrug% A. B g%i
Resolution-Rezoning from Agr.

Dist. to Rural Res,., Dist. tradt

of land located in 2800 thru

3100 Blks of Banks Rd., being

on E. line of Banks & N. of E.

Brainerd Rd.

LIS1LE, E. S.:
E. S. Lisle appeared before the
Council re: Charles W. Clements
rezoning matter & traffic situ-
ation is bad;is going to get
worse, etc.
Nov.2&%h, 1974

LUPTON CITYSCHOOL BLDG. & GROUNDS
Request from Dixie Yarns that

County return former Lupton Ci
School Bldg. & Grounds to Dixie
Yarns.

179

203

Jr.:

219

208

ty

325

Nov. 20, 1974

L¥BRARY BOARD:
Motion-To appoint Mrs,., Sebert
Brewer to Libzary Board.
Dec., 4, 1974
LIBRARY SITE:

branch library site. City Comm.
negotiating for site in Brainerd
area.

accessible by large numbers of

ing. Council has ageed that lo-
cation shoul 4 be Northgate.
DEC. 18, 1974
LEASE -~-SETAHEC NEGOTIATIONS:
otitate & enter into lease with
SETAHEC.
Jan. 8,
LORET VILLA:

Resolution-To authorize Ham.
to make reimbursement to Loret

1975

Vvilla Rest. of Chatta.

amt. of $112,95.

Jan. 22,
LINDY LANE:
Resolution-To declare Lindy:’Lahe
a District Road.

1975

Co. Council is in agreement
that Co. branch should be easilyv

Motion-to empower Judge Moore to n

co.

for over-
payment of Gross Receipts Tax in

326

Informal approval by Co. of new co.

1ls

peop&e & should have adequate park-

399

eg-
448

461

503




i L ! :
H | : : , ?
. i : i b E
: i
' :
. . v ¥
: B . i ; ; N s
" N " . T
. 4 " - i i »
, ) : : , . ; " . i . i K i M b i
; . ' : ! ' ' . ) : ; ; P :
) ; : ! 0 : ; R : ) : ; .
. P . ; "\ B 4 W . i " B i W : i
i ; : . y Y . ; : i ] v | : Y.t ] : 3 : ’ .
] i : ; i o ; : :
, ) ) . . . . i
| 1 v i b : 3 i 1 i “ ‘ H . .
! ; B B . ; . b H :
' i ' . ! : ! E ! . . a
b . i ; . : ) : .o, \ :
- I § ' ¥ i ] ' ! ; ; i i
, : : ' ! H :
. : ' : , , ’ ‘
| . : . : } . . : B ; . 3 ; . /
, , . : P , : : . ; : : 2 .\
: g B A i v " N i .
: ; ' ; . : . ! : - v
" ks . i " ' : : N ! : , ! " , , i .
. . . , i ; } . . ; i ) B ! Do . o : :
, : : ! : ) \ i : : . .
, ) . ! . i L " - i
i N \ ] B - X : i
; : ) i . : : : - L
, : ; : ; F .
] ) H : . ; K . : Y P
1 B s . | . n f 3 4 i :
i : : . . i . : 13 . 3 . 3 i i
. A : ' , : : :
K . B ] . i b y |
, : ' M : P :
g i : : . . ' . i . ; : .
. : 1 b o v . ; : 3 : ' :
N ) ) : . : " r i ! i |
d . 1 ' i " . i d i s .
a i ; . i ; ; f ;
- T - - ] ] B E i - ' ' !
i d i b i k :
) ) ; . ! A A , ; ) P i ] i toa ' >
' 0 . P § : H ! _ ; H ! : H . B B
. FE] N . i : : . , i R : : : , : 5
: : ; , ; , y : , ; L ‘ 1 ; i | i 3 . i
. 1 i g ' ' i . . . .
; , ” , : ; ; i i : s I 2 M
, 3 ! : . ; . ; : : : i X , ; i
N v ! P . b ! . | 1 i i
} . . i B Al it ; ' ,, N ¥ ; ‘ : )
H a i i . 1 !
. . ; E : p a ;
' . 3 i t " : f ‘ :
! . s i ' . ; . ' ]
) 7 : : T ! : : : ; - :
] ! R . . ) : 3 ' : ! d ‘
. ' 1 L [ h W I ! : -
B . I N ' ; i ' ‘ ' i . : ; ' : " ; " ; ’
, R . : ° . i ; 3 2 i v i k
f g ) : " [ . \
. B , : ; : i 3 : | : a
- : ° Yy j ; - i i | a P— : [ } .
; , : ] ; . : f | \ ; ' -
. ; . ; bl B ) ’ B i L] : ’ i ° e : ! ,
1 i ' ; d . . i : E . . .
! : . ) N . 3 . ' i i
. . i . ; o B : ' ' , ' ” W ! : , : ‘
EE ; . . ; . | ! : , i :
T i : . ; : ] : i !
: ] , i : i : v . ] oy
§) i . . ; ' : ' i ;
- 5 K : : : i N [} . ; : .
, : : . ) ' \ : - ; : ;
' ' : " v i i : . [ . : .
. , . : : - E ] ! : i 2 A .
. v . . . y ? y ! ) :
. ! P ; L P - ; : : S _ SR ; ; ’
. . . s T T ! )
" : i ! > . ' ' y : ! '
: i 5 i ; b i ’ ' ' '
K ; ; ) . : . I i 1 : .
" i . I E d " i
. ) .




August 7, 1974

MODULAR DEVELOPMENTS, INC:
Resolution-Rezoning from Ind.
Dist. to R-1 Res. Dist. tract
of land located W. of Drew Hunt
Rd., between I-75 & Ooltewah-
Harrison Rd., adjoining Vol.,.
Oord. Wrks on E.

MORTON ENTERPRISES:
Resolution-Rezoning from Agr.

Dist. to Mobile Home Dist. tract

of land located S. of Thatcher
Rd. & W. of Hixson Pk.

August 21, 1974
MAR-LIN SUBDIVISION (WATER SUPPLY

Judge Frost stated he had re-
ceived letter from Eastside
Utility Dist. stating there

would be ample water supply in
Yorktown Woods & Mar-Lin Sub-
divisions before any more buil

ings are completed.
Sept., 4, 1974
MAYFIELD, COUNCILMAN -VICE-CHRMN:
Motion-that C. Mayfield be elec
Vice-Chmn of Co. Council for 1
MOTOROLA COMMUNICATIONS & ELEC. IN

Resolution~Accept. bid of Motorjpla

for Ten Mobile Units in amt. oOf]
$8,325. for Hwy. Dept.
Sept. 18, 1974

MILEAGE ALLOWANCE:
Resolution-To establish mileag

allowance to be paid to employ
for use of owned vehicles.
MANPOWER DIRECTOR:
Motion-to hire Dr.
as Manpower Director at salary

$18,000. OCT. 2, 1974
MOOREGATE DRIVE:

Resolution~To declare Mooregate

Dr. a District Road.
Oct. 16, 1974
MORGAN, RUTH I.:

Resolution-Authority to accept
offer of Steven M. Prichard &
wife, Artie Prichard, Ruth I.
Morgan, single, John W. Holcomb
& wife, Myrtle D. Holcomb, John
E. Tichenor, to purchase Lots
28 & 29, etc.
P, 46, Register's Office of Ham,
co. in amt. of $100.

MAINTENANCE DEPT: (HIRING 2 EMPLOQY
Motion-go employ two (2) Journsg
Man Painters for Maintenance D€

MAINTENANCE DEPT:
Resolution-Accept. bid of South
Blow Pipe & Roofing Co, for re-
pairs to Bldg. of Board of Edu-
cation Office at 317 Oak St., £
Maintenance Dept. in amt. of

$2,1924400p, 2, 1974%%
(did not have 'Memo. when Resolut]
went down in Min. Bk.)

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING:
Between City of Chatta. & Ham. Cg
Lead Applicant for 201 Wastewaten
Facilities Plan. 2

MURRAY PRINTING*& OFFICE SUPPLY:

Resolution—-Accept. bid of Muzrray
Printing & Office Supplies for
Office Furniture for County Fed-
eral Program.

Robert McaAul

as shown in P1l, Bk

er

ted
r.

-
> @

ey
of

EES) :
Bt.

ern

on

23-A

11

13

132

137

151

187

203

227

241

264

251

303

MAINTENANCE DEPT:

MOWERS,

MAINTENANCE DEPT:

MICROFILM DEPT:

MID-STATE MATERIALS CO:

Dec. 4, 1974

Resolution-Accept. bid of Forrest
Cate Ford, for one 1975 F-100 Pici
up Truck in amt. of $3039.11 for
Maintenance Dept.

ROAD:

Resolution~Accept. bid of Swope
Supply Co. for 3 heavy duty Ind.

type Road Mowers for Hwy. Dept. in

amt. of $1,578.45 ea. or total of

$4,735.35.

Resolution-Accept. bid of Newton C
for seven (7) long wheelbase Vans
for Maintenance Dept. in amt. of
$3418.96 ea. or total of $23,932.7

Dec. 18, 1974

Resolution-Accept. bid of Eastman
Kodak Co. for 2 Portable Microfiln
Cameras & extra Film unit in amt.

of $3,984.80 for Microfilm Degt.
BIDS

Resolution-Accept. bids of Vulcan
Materials Co. Road Bldrs., Stone M
Mid~-State & Dayton Materials for 6
mo. supply of road materials for
Ham. Co. Hwy. Dept.

Jan. 8, 1975
MILEAGE ALLOWANCE:

vY
1

376

381

nev,.

383

402
403~-406
an,

415

Motion=To approve the ‘gas mileage
allowance at 15¢ per mile for Co.

employees including Councilmen
in conformity with

by IRS of increase from l2¢ to
per mile.
FPeb. 19, 1975

MICROFILM  JACKETS: .
Resolutlon-Accegt. bid of Bell &

Howell for 50,0
as per Bid & Specs for Health

Dept. in amt. of $4,185. 659

recognizatloﬂ
15¢

IBOES

0 Microfilm Jacklts

26




(—

- MOTIONS MOTTONS
.o August 7, 1974 7 . 0
MOTION-' : SR Nyorzom: ,

_That petltlon No. 072" (Mrs. -

Agr., Dist, to Liocal Bus. Dist.

tract of land located at NE inte

section of Standifer Gap Rd. &
~-~Bi1kl--Reed Rd., be referred back -
| to Plannlng Comm.
| MOTION:
] ‘That hourly workers receive 30¢
' per hour increase instead of 25¢
. & full payment ‘of health & life
' _ins, That salaried employees re
| ceive 10% increase, plus full
‘payment of Life & Health Ins. -
That Court Officers receive $700

S

- per month instead of only 10% in

§ crease heretofore. granted.
- MOTION:

i ThatmﬂéméS”F;'Turﬁér;TCO}"Atty:: o

receive regular 10% increase
granted when Budget was made,
plus-$1,000. per -year 1ncrease,
($18,463. 50 plus allowance)

- That Coy Browder,_Director of .

+ Accounts & Budget, receive reg—

" ~ular '10% increase, plus-§$1l, 000+
per year increase, or $22,450.
per year. N

- MOTION: : e o
That Don Downey, Auditor, receivy

MOTION: R

=

regular 10% increase, plus $1,500.

-.per year ‘increase,

‘ per year.
| MOTION: =~ o .
' That Leonard McCurdy, Co. Mental
Officer, increase to $11,262, pe

‘ year to level of most Dept. head
MOTION: T
That

} oner

]
i

.or $21,600..

@ <

Dr. George Betkman, Co.° Cor

be. increased from- $9,900..

MOTION:

per year to $12 000 per year.

iy

Stellah Schrader) to rezone from .

15

16

| 16

16
16

16

That Dav1d Wllklnson, Asst. Dlrecf_

tor of Accts & Budgets, be in-
creased from $15,200. to $16,400

per year.

. MOTION: - : : e

: To increase salary of Co. Mgr.,

! Dalton Roberts, from $21,960. td =~

.. .$23,500. per.year. .. . . . . . __

- MOTION:

. To increase-salary of Roy Davis;

. __Adm. Aide to Co. Mgr. to $13,750.

. per year. -

' MOTION:_ S

% To increase salary of Joe Llnd

" of Micro-film Dept. to §10,000. |

. per yr. :

 MOTION: A

. To increase salary of Homer —~ -
Nelson, Welfare,Dept,,,to»$l0,QOO.

% -per yr.

e

17

-l MOT ION:

I MorION:

JMOTION:. ... ..,

NTMOTIONe -~~~

~MOTION=: -

1" MOTION:

[moTION:

.To increase salary of Carl Locke,

Warden at Ham, Co. Workhouse, to
~$13,750. per-year- : :
MOTION: B

To appoint Tom Beavers as Asst.

of $11,000. per year.

To increase salary of Clyde Jobe,
‘Acting Bldg. Comm., to $13,750.
_per vre. .. e

~That ~salary-of Lake Womack,; Assts
to $11,000. per year.

That salary of Charlle Sanders,
Records Clk of Ham. Co. Workhouse

MOTION;:

~ & Paul Crouch, Carpenter, both .in
Main. Dept., be .

--.of .regular Elec..-& Carp. scales.
MOTION:

$15 000 per yr.

That salary of Arch Trlmble, Co.
Tax Assessor, be increased $100.
(additional) per month.

MOTION:

- That salary of Chris Henderson, -

~ Recpt. in Co. Judge's office,

MOTION:
To accept reSLgnatlon of Dr. M. M
Young, Health Dept.; .to recommend

~-Dr. James-Foley-be made - -Acting Di
of Health Dept. untll replacement
for Young is found.

_MOTION:

That law books be purchased from

Robert Summar for-sumof $1,425,.
(Amerlcan Law Report 2nd & 3rd

‘Series - 75 books)

a v

That reports of various county

“officials & co. . institutions be a
.cepted, treat _same.as read, appro
filed & made matter of record.

__To authorize Co. Mgr. toradvertls

perties.
August 21 1974

-Motion-To rescind a Resolution px
hibiting issuance of Building Pex
" mits in Yorktown Woods & Mar-Lin
Subdivisions; resolutinn passed ¢
in July 17, 1974 Council meeting.

..Warden.at.Co.. Workhouse at. salary|

Supt Maintenance Dept. be increased

be increased to $10,000. per yr. |

‘be increased to thos:

That salary of Chick Gilbert, Ass]
. at Juvenile Court, be increased t

be increased to $7,200. per yr;”A-

for bids on certaln back tax pro-

17

17

18

18

18

~That salaries of Jimmie Gill, Eleé&.

W

18

™
.

18

18

19

19

" 19

(o]

n ,
132

A




MOTIONS

MOTION:
Motion-To accept letter of re- |
signation of Mrs, Alfred J. Samy
ples as member of Library Board
MOTION:
Motion~To refer tqo Co. Hwy. Dept.
for study, a request from Health
Dept. that County labor be used
for work on grounds surrounding
City~County Health Dept.
MOTION:

132

Motion-To install a new water meter

& extra 1% inch water pipe into
present County Jail, because of
no water pressure on upper floors
of o0ld building and this action
will remedy situation until new
Justice Bldg. is completed.
MOTION: . - .
Motion-Not to take any action on
County Election Commissions re-
quest for authority to purchase
enough computer punch-card mach;
ines for Nov. Gen. Election.
Sept. 4, 1974
MOTION:
Motion-To delay for 30 days any
action on Res. No. 111 (Chas W.
Clements) to rezone from Rural
Res. & Agr. Dist. to Local Bus.
Dist. tract of land located in
8200 Blk. of Dayton Pk., being
at nw corner of Dayton Pk. &
Johnson Rd. (C. Long asked that
slides be shown on this tract.)
Pet.'s atty., Blake Moore, will
present further information with
building plans, et. to Council.

MOTION:
Motion-To recommend that County

be responsible for liability of
Sheriff & reg. Dep. Sheriffs to
meet state obligations, & that
special dep., security guards,
etc., have their own liability
insurance coverage.

MOTION:
Motion-To grant request of Tom
Moore, Elec. Comm. of Ham. Co.,
to appropriate a fund in amt.
of $97,427.50 (Council already
obligated for -$18,500. leaving
bal. of $78,927.50), for purchas
of punch card voting apparatus
(Votomatic¢s) 1150 machined.

MOTION: ' T |
Motion-to delay action on emp.
of Federal Projects Director.

MOTION:

5

Motion-that C. Mayfield be elected

Vice-Chairman for Co. Council for

a term of one (1) year.
MOTION:

Motion~to nominate Bruce Guthrie

as Asst, Co. Atty.
MOTION:

132

133

136

136

137

137

137

138

Motion-to suspend issuance of bldg.

permits in area near Hwy. 58, in-

cluding Lakeshore Estates, Bartle-

baugh, Indian Shores, Vincent Rd.,
until Eastside Utility Dist. is
willing to replace water mains
Motion Died for lack of second.

176

MOTIONS

Sept. 4, 1974

MOTION: .
Motion-that Judge Moore talk widt

& make report to Co. Council at

for improvement of water servic

Sept. 18, 1974

MOTION: : S
Motion-that Houston Igou be tran

ferred from Auditing Dept. to ne
position required under Occupati
Safety & Health Act of OSHA Offi
salary. of $825. per mo.. .
MOTION:
Motion-to hire Dr. Donald Loftis
~as Director of Community Dev. ad
salary of $19,000; & Dr. Robert
Auley as Manpower Director at sa
of $18,000.
IMOTION:
_Motion-To instruct Co. Atty. Tux
to intervene with Tenn. Amer.
Water Co. in opposition to propg
water rate increase, intervening
only in behalf of County. .
Oct. 2, 1974
IMOTION: .
Motion-To employ following appli
cants for vacancies in Community
Dev. Dept. as recommended by the
Personnel Director in Consultati
with Dr. Loftis & Dr. McAuleys:.
4 Manpower Field Service Coordin
at $729. per mo. -Janice Sons, N
McMillian, Teresa Tate, Frances
Cox; 1 Program Service Analyst a
$850. per mo. —-Onnie Spears; 1
Payroll Clk/Bkkp at $700 permo.
Eula Mae Clay; 1 Secy at $625 pe
Deborah Moore; 1 Human Resources
Ser., Planner at $1],500 - $14,50
Carole Clark.
MOTION:
Motion-To approve a recommendati
of Leonard Wellington & Richard
Brewer to serve on Juvenile Coun
Commission. :
MOTION-To. employ Paul Richard as
Director of Purchasing at salary
of $12,500, effective immediatel
MOTION-
Motidn~-To appoimtPouiWRiArasddas
to Ham. Co. Plb. Examining Board
to fill balance on unexpired ter

iated with Association of Mech.

Contractors of Chatta.
Oct. 16, 1974
MOTION-

Motion-To authorize preparation o

to supply to Greater Chatta. Bi-
Centennial Commission a sum of
$40,000 for their work.

Mr. Ford of Eastside Utility Diﬂt.

"next Council meeting as to planj

of Duke Hicks, who had previousl
resigned. Arnold has been assocs

h

s. 176

A

onal

cer at
203

IMC -
lary
203
ner

sed

203

on

ators
ancy

t

r mo.,

0
218

on

t
230

v.231

m
y

231

private act to present to legislature

235




_ i ,
- . )
MOTIONS MOTIONS

A Oct. 16, 1974 Jan. 22, 1975 .
- MOTION: ) Mo e e
- Motion-to accept reports of varif MOTION: .

. .ous .Co. Officials-Sheriff's & -~ -} That reports of various Co. Offi-
; Co. Court Clerk's report. - 235 cials (Sheriff's report & Co.

 MOTION:

Motion-To give Co. Judge authority

€O negotiate purchase of Rogers

~-Bldg. on Cherry St. at-price.of
$74,000. Y P

 MOTION:
' _Motion-to employ two Journeyman
Painters for Maintenance Dept.

ErﬁScalemap—Utility Watchman . for. . .
i Sanitation Dept. transfer of Jac

house Clk in Purchasing Dept.; &

Process Div., to Fixed Assets Clkl
-.in Purchasing Dept. Latter two
positions at salaries to be set

775, upon recommendation of Co.
Nov. 6, 1974
MOTION:

- Comm. Petition #138 (Jerry Brown

'Rural Res. Dist. to Local Bus.

Dist. tract of land located at

NW intersection of Taft Hwy. &

~ Hollister Road. =~ h

Nov. 20, 1974

MOTION: T
;Motion—To-approvef&"authorize
payment of election expenses
for Ham. Co. Elec. Comm. in
-amt, of $14,564.62 for General
Election of Nov. 5, 1974,

‘MOTION: T

~ Motion-to employ Raymond Proctc

as new Co. Eng. at salary of
$21,000. ‘

MOTION: , ,
Motion-to appoint Mrs. Sebert

| Brewer; Jr., to Library Board.

. MOTION:

| Motion-to accept recommendation

' . of Juvenile Court Commission. tc

j " vacancy on Comm.
- MOTION: o o
' Motion-~That reports of Sheriff

appoint C. Michael Ford to f£ill
o o 7326

264

~.Frazier from Hwy. Dept. to Ware-|. . . _

. transfer of Earl Rodgers from Cipil

by Co. Judge within range of $65D-

264

Motion=to refer back to Planning

Realtors & Others) to rezone from

321

325

r.

325

326

& Co. Court Clerk = both for Odt.

1974 - be accepted.
T 777: V Deé. 4’

MOT 0N :
Motion-To approve request for

ing operation including authori-

& photostat machine.
Dec. 18, 1974
MOTION:. . .. ... .

‘negotiate & enter into lease with
, SETAHEC. o
MOTION-

- Motion-that reports of Count
Court Clerk & Sheriff (mow.
be accepted. =~ = .

{974

362

-~authority-to-proceed-with print—- . il ..

- zation to purchase used typo§itor | o Trmo

Motion~-to empower Judge Moore to

448

449

MOTION:

Court Clerk's report- for Dec., '7
~ be accepted.

FEB. 19, 1975

{-MOTION: - -

Motion-to authorize Co. Judge to
"into a contract with firm of Exns
Ernet for completion of external
of Ham., Co. & fee offices.

Motion-that reports of Sheriff &
'~ Court Clerk be accepted.

{MoTIoN: -

Motion-that back tax pfbﬁérty req
..ed by Co. Eng. be advertised.

4y
514

enter
t &
audit
775
Co.
776

:ommend
776

Agc




. | : i
. ;
" 1 :
i . ! '
: N ,
v ' ‘ §
i H
; , i :
. : H
i 3
i i ! b
B 1} H -
B H H . H H " 1
: : ]
. : i i ;
: ] i i
; ; i ; ) ;
| i I : ! :
) : | i
: 5 i 3 !
! j ; f L
' ! H ! i1
A i : | .
: i ! ] ) ! ' ! w
! : i ! !
i i ! 4 §
] . | i ] :
i ; ! . H i ~
v E} ! k] i
i ,
| i !
: . i
' 1 i :
i H i 1
, i ] ! i
; i
i i : .
' i i ;
| 1 T "
' : ]
, ! ]
] ]
, : ] ! h
i i
h 0 ! i
o I i !
i . H ﬁ
; - B ; i
. ! , 1 ]
oy - " I " !
" ] t
, I r } -
; A T i : ;
[ i " ; !
. ) ., , i
: . ., : 2
: ! ' s . H >
i . f !
| i i i i ! °
|
3 i . ! 4 i 5
1 | . : i
, . ! i - { '
3 ! i K i ] .
. !
; ; i
1 ; : ! i i ) .
: b T ' i ;
; . , , L a ! , ?
I N i ' B " > "
; ) . ! ' ; '
" i ' »
i > 2 H .
i L 9 H " -
' " v 2
. . ! i
N E b
i ! : 2 ' i
: v i v : \ :
. - s . i s § ] i 2
) . : \ i : !
v § q i h IR
" 5 i : !
i i g ¢ §
' i ' 7 ! i ‘
: " I3 1 i
i ) L N
] ; | B '
h ; -
3 W . oo k] Y H .
i ; ; ! ! '
' ' ! ; : H ) E
I | H : : i : °
v . : i : : i :
B 1 [ :
y " I i |
. ! : f i
] ]
il B [
h i
H
|
i " L ) 1
. : ; |
: !




August 7, 1974
McCURDY, LEONARD:

Motion-That Leonard McCurdy,
Co. Mental Officer, salary in=
crease to $11,262, per yr.
Sept. 4, 1974
McCRARY, JOHN C,.: (FAIRMOUNT SUB.)

Jno C. McCrary, resident of

Fairmount Sub. appeared with
delegation in opposition to
rezoning of property Pet. 104

(Bruce Lewis) ::
Sept. 18, 1974

McBRYAR, JOSEPH A., :
Resolution-Accept. bid of Jos-
eph A. McBryar for One 8160
Gallon Gasoline used Storage
Tank for Hwy. Dept. in amt. of
$1600. located at 730 Ashland

16

138

Terrace & can be picked up at this

address for Hwy. Dept.

Oct. 16, 1974
McCALLIE, SPENCER J:

183

Spencer J. McCalliie & Floyd Delaney

appeared to ask for $40,000. to

operate Bi-Centennial Commission;

were told Council did not have
authority to approve requests
for funds where there was no act
under which to operate & there
was none for this endeavor.
Motion-to authorize preparatio
of private act to present to
legislature to supply to Great
Chatta. Bi_Centennial Comm. a
sum of $40,000.

McGILL, MARY M.:

Resolution-Authority to accept

offer of Mary M. McGill, marri
to purchase Lot 502, BIk 41,rled

Mission Ridge Land Co.'s Sub.
of East Lake, Reeves #143-17-17,

State Tax #168B-R-13, as shown

P=)

in Pl. Bk 2, P. 25, in Registen's

Office in amt. of $400.

()
K

243

e




August 7, 1974

NELSON, HOMER, WELFARE DEPT.:
Motion-to increase salary of

Homer Nelson to $10,000. per yn.

NOBLES, W. R., TRUSTEE;
Report for June, 1974
Report for May, 1974
Report for April, 1974

Report for March, 1974
NEWTON CHEVROLET:

Resolution-Accept. bid of News

ton Chevrolet for two (2) 1975

model 1/2 ton pick-up trucks

in amt. of $3342.41 each, total
$6684.82 & three (3) 1975 model
One Ton Cab & Chassie Trucks in

amt. of $3448.73 each, total
$$10,346.19, making a total
for the five (5) trucks,

$17,031.01 for Hwy. Dept.
NOLAND CO.,(COMPRESSORS)

17

57
59
6l
63

37

Resolution-Accept. bid of Nolapd
Co. for 2 compressors as advertised

for Central High School in amt.

of $3570.

Sept. 18, 1974
NEWTON CHEVROLET:

Bid on Co. Judge auto.
Oct. 16, 1974

NIXON MACHINERY & SUPPLY CO.:

157

200

Resolution-Accepting bid of Nixon
Machinery & Supply Co. for Barber-

Greene Joint Matcher, F.O0.B.
Chatta., Tn. in amt. of $2,130

for Hwy. Dept. 237
NEWELL, FRANK, SHERIFF:
Report -Month of Sept. 259
Salaries for Sept. 260-267

Nov. 6, 1974
NURSING HOME -~-PICK-~-UP TRUCK:

Resolution-Accept. bid of clift;

Smith Co. for One 1974 International

Pick-up Truck, as per bid for
County Nursing Home in amt. of

$2,727.
Nov. 20, 1974
NEWTON CHEVROLET:

Judge Moore stated Newton Chev,
had asked an increase on bid madF
in July for five (5) trucks which
have increased approx. $1500. in]
price, -

NEWELL, FRANK, SHERIFF:

Report for Oct. 1974

Dec. 4, 1974
NEWTON CHEVROLET:

Resolution-Accept. bid of Newtqn

Chevrolet for 7 long wheelbase
vans for Maintenance Dept. in

293

326

357

amt, of $3418.96 each or total |of

$23,932.72.
Dec. 18, 1974
NEWELL, FRANK, SHERIFF:
Report for Nov. 1974
Jan. 22, 1975
NEWELL, FRANK, SHERIFF:
Report for Dec. 1974
Feb. 5, 1975
NORTHUMBERLAND IANE:
Resolution~To declare North=-
unmberland Lane a District Roadi
NEW CASTLE LANE:
Resolution-To declare New
Castle Lane a District Road.

383

443

509

547

547

Feb. 19, 1975

NEWELL, FRANK, SHERIFF:

Report for Jan. 1975

769

=y



Sept. 18, 1974
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH PRO-
GRAM:
Resolution-Establishing an
occupational safety & health
program, devising rules & reg-
ulations, & providing for per-—
sons responsible for implemen-
tation of such program.
OSHA -OFFICER, HOUSTON IGOU:
Motion-that Houston Igou be
transferred from Auditing Dept
to new position required under
Occupational Safety & Health
Act of OSHA Officer at salary
of $825., per mo.
OOLTEWAH-RINGGOLD-GEORGETOWN RD.

Delegation of 11 persons with
Ms. Crystal Jenkins as spokes-

woman appearéd in opposition t
proposed widening of a section

of Ooltewah-Ringgold Rd.

Nov. 6, 1974

OKEY HARRISON:

Resolution-Accept. bid of Okey
ison for Two (2) 12 Passen-

ggirésgs Pfymouthf % 300 for
County Federal Program in amt.
of $5884.92 ea. or total of
$11,769.84.

OAK DRIVE:

Resolution-To declare Oak Drive

a District Road.

Nov. 20, 1974
OKEY HARRISON: .
Resolution-Accept. bid of Okey
Harrison for One (1) 1972 Ply-

188

203
AREA :

204

285

319

mouth Roadrunner for Hamilton Co.

Sheriff's Dept., in amt. of

$2,500. Dec. 4, 1974
OKEY HARRISON:

Resolution~-Accept. bid of Forresit

Cate Ford, for Four (4) 1975 Cus

328

tom 500 4D Police Cars for Sherilff's

Office in amt. of $4349.36 Ea or]

Total of $17,397.44; Also accept.

bid of Okey Harrison's Chrysler

Plymouth for 4 1975 Plymouth Gran

Fury, 4D in amt. of $4329.60 or
total of $17,318.40; grand total
of 8 cars, $34,715.84.
OOLTEWAH HIGH SCHOOL, "OLD":
Dr. Dale Carter appeared before
Council ; discussed repairs to
0old Ooltewah High School.

369

773

D




August 7, 1974

PROVIDENT LIFE INSURANCE CO.:
Judge Frost announced that Pro-<
vident Life Ins. Co. would like
to give option to Ham. Co. em-
ployees to continue paying sum
of $2.60 per mo. for paid-up
life ins. This, in addition,
to what Co. is paying for theirx
$2,000. term life Ins. coverage

August 21, 1974

PRE-SCHOOL CHILD DEVELOPMENT PRO-
GRAM:

Resolution-Authorizing Co. Judg

to enter into subcontract with
Ham. Co. Dept. of Education to

operate pre~school child devel~
opment Program.

PAPER TOWELS: (EDUCATION DEPT.)
Resolution-~Authorizing emer-
gency purchase, & accepting bi
of Jacobs Wholesale Co. for 30
cases of paper towels for Dept
of Education at $7.30 per case]
total of $2190.00

Sept. 18, 1974

PROGRAMMERS, DATA PROCESSING DEP
Resolution-Authority to inter-
view & hire two programmers fo
County's Data Processing Dept.

POTTERS FIELD: Oct. 2, 1974
Resolution-Renaming “Potters
Field" at Silverdale to the
"Ruth Cofer Memorial Cemetery'
& prescribing its use.

PURCHASING -DIRECTOR, PAUL RICHARD
Motion-to employ Paul Richard

as Director of Purchasing at

salary of $12,500 eff. immed.
PLUMBING BOARD:

Motion-to appoint O. W. Arnold

Ham. Co. Plumbing Examining Bo3

to £ill unexpired term of Duke

Hicks.  oct. 16, 1974
PRICHARD, STEVEN M., & WIFE. ARTIE:

Resolution-Authority to accept
offer of Steven M, Prichard & wi
Artie Prichard, Ruth I. Morgan,
Single, John W, Holcombe & wife,
Myrlte D. Holcomb, Jno E. Tichen

to purchase Lots 28 & 29, Blk 41
etc, in amt. of $100.

PURCHASING DEPT.:

W

o Q

ve

Motion-to transfer Jacob Frazier
K.

from Hwy. Dept. to Warehouse CI]
in Purchasing Dept. & Earl Rod<
gers from Civil Process Div. tg
Fixed Assets Clk. in Purchasing
Dept.

PAINTERS, JOURNEYMAN (2):
Motion-to employ 2 journeyman
painters for Main. Dept.

PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS:
Scaleman, Utility Watchman
Journeyman Painter

Nov. 20, 1974

PROCTOR, RAYMOND:
Motion-to employ Raymond Proct
as Co. Engineer at salary of
$21,000.

y

1N

to
rd

fe

DY,

15

113

127

195

225

231

231

241

264

PERRY, FRANK & WIFE, SHARON PERRY:
Resolution-Authority to accept of
of PFrank Perry & wife, Sharon Pe
to purchase Lot 43, Ward 13, Clif
Hills Add. No. 1, State Tax #156P
as shown in Pl., Bk. 6, P. 17, Reg

Off., in amt. of $100.
PRIVATE ROADS & DRIVES:

private roads & drives, by Ham.

Co., Dec. 6, 1974
POLICE CARS ~SHERIFF'S OFFICE:
Resolution-Accept. bid of Forrest

r 1975
gggg ¥8§dsh£g£f§93 Oé%}ce in

also accept. bid of Okey Harrison

Plymouth Gran Fury, 4D in amt. of
$4329,.60 or total of $17,318.40;
grand total for 8 cars $34,715.84
PURCHASING AGENT -CAR:
Resolution-~Accept. bid of Smith &

Motor Co.
cars ; One car with luggage rack
in amt., of $3199.; other car in a.
of $3028.; total amt. $6,227. for
Co. Mgr. & Purchasing Agt. 385
PRINTING, OPERATION:

a used typositor & photostat mach
3(
Jan. 8, 1975
PENDERGRASS, EDNA T.:
Resolution-Rezoning from Mobile HG
Dist. & Urban Res. Dist. to Rural
Res. Dist. tract of land located
in 1900 Blk of Gold Point Circle N
between Hixson Pk & Parkshore Cir
Jan. 22, 1975
PROPERTY, SURPLUS CO. OWNED PERSON]
Resolution-To establish a policy
disposition of surplus County Own
Personal Property.

Feb. 19,
boToMac DRigE: 120 1975

Resolution-To declare
a District Road.

PAINT, COUNTY USE:
Resolution-Accept. bid of Tenn. St
Ind, for paint for county use in
of $9,206,.25,

PARTS, VEHICLE:
Resolution-Accept. bid of Auto Pan
Warehouse for Vehicle Parts for Cc
Use to be stored at 1110 Dayton Bl
in amt, of $9,374.75.
PLYWOOD :
Resolution-Accept. bid of Georgia-
Pacific Corp. for plywood for Co.
use to be stored in Warehouse,
Dayton Blvd.

Potomac Dr.

-

[=

in amt., of $2,726.40/

264

265
266

325

Resolution-Procedure for accept.

Egii

of $4349.36 ea. or total of $17,35

Chrysler Plymouth for Four (4) 197

for two new 1974 Gremlin

111

fer
rry
ton
-1L~13,

332

329

4

)7 44
s
75

369

Owens M

at .

Motion-to approve request for auth.
to proceed with printing operation
including authorization to purchase
ine.

D9
me

o.,
Rd.

457
ATz

for
ad
507

629
ate
mt,

611
ts
unty

vd.
665

637

33




{ ,

August 7, 1974

T

i J

PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING: _
Publlc notice of Co. Counc1l

meeting, published in newspapers

August 21, 1974

PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING:
Published notice of Co. Council

meetlng

. eptenmber 4, 1974 ,

Published notice of Co, Council

meeting .
Sept. 18, 1974

Published notice of Co. Council
meetlng.

PUBLIC. NOT?EEO% Mﬁg%%ms.xr

meeting

Oct. 974
. PUBLIC NOTICE. OF MEETING- .
Published notice of Co. Council
meeting. Nov, 6, 1974
PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING:
Published notice of Co. Council
meeting.
Nov. 20, 1974
PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING:
Published notice of Co. Council
meeting. oo

Dec. 4, 1974
PUBLIC NOTIC OF MEETING: -
Published notice of Co. Council

meeting.
. Dec. 18, 1974
PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING: -
Published notlce of Co. Counc1l
meeting.
Jan. 8, 1975
PUBLIC NOTICE OF CO. COUNCIL

MEETING
Jan. 22, 1975

Feb. 5, 1975
‘Publlc Notice of Co. Council Meet.
Feb. 19, 1975

PUBLIC NOTICE OF CO, COUNCIL
MEETING

Published notice of Co. Council |
-~ | 206

" 401

. PUBLIC NOTICE OF CO COUNCIL MEET. B

104
135

178

233

269
324

364

451
464

516

590

34




QUINN, S. T.:
Appeared before Council to ask
that action be taken to improve
water pressure in area of Hwy. 5
Lakeshore Estates, Bartlebaugh,
Indian Shores, Vincent Rd.,et.
as Eastside Utility Dist. had
promised several yrs but no help
given,
Oct. lo6, 1974
QUINN, S, T.:
Appeared to ask what action had
been taken by Eastside Utility
Dist. since he had bgen bifore
Council first part of Sept.
Jsgge Moore gagé Mr. Qulgh repor
from Eastside wyhich he had_glven
to Council at Oct. 2 meeting.

03

F

176

234

3S



August 7, 1974

ROBERTS, DALTON:
Motion-To increase salary of

Co. Mgr., Dalton Roberts, fraom
$21,960. per yr. to $23,500.
per vyr. 17
RAMSEY, DAVID M., CO. COURT CLERK
Report for July, 1974 91A
Report for June, 1974 91
Report for May, 1974 92
Report for April, 1974 93
Report for March, 1974 24
REGISTER: (DOROTHY BRAMMER)
Report for July, 1974 41
Report for June, 1974 42
Report for May, 1974 43
Report for April, 1974 44
Report for March, 1974 45
ocT. 2, 1974
RICHARD, PAUL:
Motion-to employ Paul Richard
as Director of Purchasing at
salary of $12,500, eff. immed.
C. Fuller asked that it be mad?
a part of official minutes that
Mr. Groner is receptive to this,., 231
Oct. 16, 1974
“REPORTS, CO. OFFICIALS:
Reports of various Co. Officiajls
be accepted, approved, filed &
made a matter of record. 235
ROGERS BUILDING -PURCHASE OF:
Motion~to give Co., Judge authoyity
to negotiate purchase of Rogers
Bldg. on Cherry St. at appraised
price of $74,000. 264
RODGERS, EARL:
Motion-to transfer Earl Rodgers
from Civil Process Div. to Fixed
Assets Clk. in Purchasing Dept| 264
Nov. 6, 1974
RAT PROBLEM:
Jesse Sims, rep. Greater Chatta.
Chamber of Commerce told of rat
problem in city & county. 270
RAMSEY ELECTRIC CO:
Resolution-Accept. bid of Ramsey
Electric Supply Co. for Sixty Nine
(69) Electric Hook-up Boxes for
County Park in amt. of $4028.91.) 299

ROSAMOND, ALVIN:
Alvin Rosamond presented pet.

asking that Jerry West & Mr.
Adams clean up debris of house
that burned on lot owned now

by Mr., Adams fifteen months ago

in Middle Valley. He asked th
the Co. make an ordinance to
force owners to clear up prop-
erty after a house has burned.
Mr. Turner said that it would

at

take a general bill in Legislature

to give Co. Council any power
in a situation like this & he
will look into it.

Nov. 20, 1974
ROADS & DRIVES -PRIVATE:

Resolution-Procedure for accept
roads & drives by Ham. Co.
Dec. 4, 1974

ROCKDALE LANE:

Resolutior-To declare Rockdale I

R4.
Dec. 18, 1974
ROLLING RIDGE DRIVE:

Resolution-To declare Rolling
Ridge Dr. a Dist. Road.

a Dist.

322

329
397

407

Dec. 18, 1974

ROAD MATERIALS - HWY. DEPT:
Resolution-Accept. bids of Vulcan

Materials, Road Builders, Stone

Man, Mid-State_& Dayton Material
for mo. supply o%ngad ﬁa%er?a?
for Hwy. Dept.
Jan, 22, 1975
REBA LANE:

Resolution-To declare Reba Lane a
pistrict Road.
REPORTS, COUNTY OFFICIALS:

Motion-that reports from Co.
Clerk & Sheriff be accepted. Dec.

Feb. 19, 1975
REPORTS ~ COUNTY OFFICIALS:
Motion-that reports of Co. Court
Clerk & Sheriff be accepted. Jan.
Reports - 1975.

IRURAL CAPITAL OUTLAY NOTES: |
Resolution-Of County Council auth

s
415

503

Courjt

'74.
514

776

orizing execution & issuance of

lay Notes not to exceed sum of
$1,700,000. by Ham. Co., Tn. &
Providing for payment of said

notes. 655

Interest Bearing Rural Capital Out

43




L

RESOLUTIONS

- RESOLUTIONS

- August 7, 1974 e
- RESOLUTION=. ° . . h

That approval be given to Clty (o}

“Chatta. for use of tract known
as Robinson Farm in Summitt,
-~ for use as a sanltary landflll
CRESOLUTIONz - - o o oo
- Rezoning from Agr. Dist. to Rura

- -ON--S-
‘ of Bill Reed Rd

: RESOLUTION:" ) -

' __Rezoning from Agr. Dist. to R-1_
' Res.

_Gap Rd., being on N. line of
Standifer Gap Rd. between Old
Britian-Circle -& Brock-Rd. - - -

RESOLUTION: _
Rezoning from Agr. Dist. to Rura
.Res.
W. of Browntown Rd.,
“Lianeon~Union "Spgs. Rde = ===

RESOLUTION:

~Res .-
W. of Drew Hunter Rd., bétween °
I- 75”&’Ooltewah4Harrison'Rd.,”

e

I  RESOLUTTION? s o
- Rezoning from Agr. Dist. to Mobi
Home Dist. a tract of land lo-
-cated S. of Thatcher Rd. & Wi
-Hixson Pk.
RESOLUTION: = v 7«7
- Study of County Sheriff's Civil
Service Act of 1974 -
RESOLUTION?® :
To amend County General Fund Bud
get by addlng unclaimed Estate
$291,53 - s s e -
"RESOLUTION: v -
To amend County General Fund

ﬁ erty on E.
\
|

of

. $591.09.
| RESOLUTION: — ~ = e wm e
_Authority to pay $2,110.00 to
Stanley G. Born & Walter M. Vale
- tine--for-warranty -deed-to-propex
upon which Hamilton County has
" encroached for several yrs. &
. used.as.-part of-parking.faciliti]
at its White Oak fac111t1es off
“"Cherokee Blvd., ’
RESOLUTION: = o
L Accepting bid of Forrest Cate

as per bid & specs. for

M6 yards, p€
in amt.

Hwy. Dept.
each-or-total.-of. $21,371. 64.r_

. RESOLUTION: -

Accepting bid of Clift-Smith 'Col
for Two. (2) Dump Trucks, 6 yards

as per bld & specs. for Hwy. Dep
in amt. of $10 984 .96 each or
total of $21,969.92,

Dist:; tract of land located
~in~7800=7900-Blks-of—Standifer—| -

Dist. tract of land located| -
N. of Godse

Budget. by adding unclaimed estate

Ford,--Incs for Two- -(2)- Dump Trksl

. of $10,685.82 -

———

Res. Dist. tract of land located| =
-side-of -Green-Shanty-Rd. NL

Rezonlng from Ind; Dist. to R=1|..
-Dist. tract of -land.-located|.. -

,li”,,
'””””“”'RESOLUTION-'”*“”‘ T
fle

13

20

21

tyr;ﬂ R

JRESOLUTION: . .n. . oo

- -—-Authority -to-accépt-offér- ofAl-
Inc.,

J| RESOLUTION:

'RESOLUTION: &

-—-officials for-oxrderly-operation ¢

I RES ORUTION s~ mrmm oo e

A{RESOLUTION:

- . o )

Accept. bid of E. H Burns Palnt
Co. to furnish materials, repair

_.paint all walls & acoustic ceiliigs
as per specs. for Health Dept i

‘amt, of $9,817. 00 R
RESOLUTION: ’ o
Accept bid, of Swope Supply Co.
~for One Full Type Trailer, two
axles, as per bid & specs. for -
'"Hwy. Dept. in amt.
RESOLUTION: . .
Accepts bid of Chatta. Paper &
““Woodenware Co, for 100 casesof
either Charmin,
Tlssue for Stores,

of $1,524.45.1

or Northern Torle
School‘Dlv. a“

_ng
29

30

\V
.t

llc

- $15.60- pexr--case-Qor- -total of $1,560.31

RESOLUTION:

“"Accept. bid of Webster &_Sons for

..200.cases. of Roll Toilet Charmin
Tissue in amt of $13.25 per case

”or“totaitof’$2}650:"for’Stores,*'

School DlV._” S
RESOLUTION°

G. Fincannon & Bob George,
tenants in common to purchase
.Tract.l: Reeves Tax #3193-2-12C:

In the Amt. of $l 042 50...

Authority to accept offer of Pau

E. Truttschel & Bob George, Inc.
- tenants -in common to-purchase

Tract L; Reeves Tax #3068 3 2B-

“in amt., of $218. 50

v

Accepting bid of Newton Chevrole
“for Two (2) 1975 Model 1/2 ton
~pick-up trucks in amt. of $3342.;
each, total $6684.82 & three (3)
- 1975-model -One -Ton Cab--&-Chassie
t¥ucks in amt. of $3448.73 each,
total $10,346.19, making total
_for five_ (5). trucks $17,031.01l £
Hwy. Dept '

August 2l 1974 ‘

_Authorizing Advancement of neces:
funds monthly to newly elected f£s

es,”",,;hMPffices until fees codllected arel”

sufficient to operate offices & |

——Yrepay..sums..so_advanced... ... . .
RESOLUTION:

32

33

35

(l

DY
37

sary

e
of -

.-105.

" "Resolution fixing compensation of 7

_County Judge salary at-°$25,000.
per year.,’

i

107

Awardlng bld for flre,
liability. insurance to
Assocs..-agents.. for Hartford Ins.
Co. on County Vehlcles in amt.

 of $24,033.00.:

theft &

Caldwell &

109

3k




- RESOLUTIONS -

Aug. 21, 1974 "cont'd:

RESOLUTION:

Authorizing County Judge to enter

into subcontract with Ham. Co.
Dept. of Education to operate
pre-school child -development "pr«
gram. :
RESOLUTION: -
Accepting proposal -of -Advanced
Control Engineering, Inc. to act
as consultants with reference t«
communication equipment for jail
& emergency operating center in
sum-of-$10,500.00. -
RESOLUTION:
Designating new County Owned
Building at corner of 6th &
Walnut Sts. as the '‘"Hamilton
County Justice Building."
RESOLUTION:
To authorize Ham. Co. to make
reimbursement to-Gladish Truck
Equipment of Chatt., Tn. for
erroneous payment of Gross Re-
ceipts Tax for -1973, in amt. of
$32.50.
RESOLUTION:
To authorize Ham. Co. to make
reimbursement to Day McAmis
Florist of Chatta., Tn. for
erroneous payment of Gross Re-
ceipts ‘“Tax for 1973, in amt. of
$109.83."
RESOLUTION:
To authorize Hamilton
make reimbursement to
Corp. of Chatta., "'Tn.
eous payment of Gross
for 1973,
RESOLUTION: -
To authorize Ham: Co, to make r
imbursement to American Frozen
Foods of Chatta., ‘Tn. for erron
eous payment of Gross Receipts
Tax for 1973,
RESOLUTION:
Authorizing emergency purchase,
accepting bid of Jacobs Whole-
sale Co. for 300 cases of paper
towels for Dept. of Education
at $7.30 per case, being total
of -$2190. .. .. . :
RESOLUTION: - :
Authority to accept offer of
Mildred H. Cox to purchase
Reeves Tax #1400 B~9~7....in
amt, of $1,189.84.
RESOLUTION:
To declare Water Tower Rd.
District Road.

Sept. 4,
RESOLUTION:

Co. to
Hajoca
for erron

in amt., of:$1,557.12.

a

1974

= J

for amt. of $57.1D.

113

115

121

123

124

Receipts ‘fax

125

127

129

131

Rezoning from Agr, Dist. to Local

Bus. Dist. tract of land located
in 7200 Blk of Garfield RAd.

139

RESOLUTIONS

Sept. 4, 1974 cont'd:

RESOLUTION:

Rezoning from Agr. Dist. to R-=1
Res. Dist. tract of land located
in 7100 Blk of Moses Rd.

RESOLUTION:

Rezoning from Agr. Dist. to R-1
Res. - Dist. tract of land located
at 7719-7721 Harper Rd., being-on

Dent.Rd.

RESOLUTION; '
Rezoning from Agr. Dist, to R-1
Res. Dist. tract of land located

RESOLUTION:
Rezoning from Urban Res. Dist. to

at 6923 Love Lane, also tract be-
tween Crestfield Sub. & Sterling
Park, Unit V.
RESOLUTION:

Settlement of Civil Liability Sui

RESOLUTION: .
Accepting bid of Motorola Commu-
nications & Electronics Inc. for

Ten (10) Mobile Units.as per bid
& specifications in amt. of $8,
325, for Hwy. Dept.

RESOLUTION:
Amending Resolutions passed Aug.

& Sept. 15, 1971, so as to auth-
orize Co. Judge and/or Co. Mgr.
to apply for funds under Federal

Emergency Employment Act, Federal
Comprehensive Employment & Train;

ing Act, and under any other Dep]
of Labor Manpower Programs,

RESOLUTION:

Accepting bid of Noland Co. for
Two (2) Compressors as advertised
for Central High School in amt.

of $3570., F.0. B. Phila., Pa.
RESOLUTION:

Authority to accept offer of Ce-
cile Linam & son, Donnie Linam &
wife, Sharon H., to purchase Pt.
NE % of SE % of Section 21-4-R3,
52,5 x 300 Ramsey Rd., Reeves #
3111-2=5 in amt. of $679.83.
REIODLUTION:

Accepting bid of Southern Products
Co. for 300 gal. -5 gal. can, 20%
Disinfectant in amt. of $2.30 gal
total $690., & 300 gal. liquid
soap, 5 gal. cans, 20% at $1.70
gal., total of $510. grand total
of $1200. T ’
RESOLUTION:

Accept. bid of Advance Paper Co.
for ten. dz. brooms @ $19.,20 dz.,
etc.,

{

) Sept.
RESOLUTION:

Rezoning from Agr. Dist. to R-1
Res. Dist. tract of land located
at. 6568 Fairview Rd, being on E.
line of Fairview Rd., So. of Gold
Point So. :
RESOLUTION:
Accepting bid of Benton 0il Ser.
for #2 Heating Oil for School tenm
of 1974-5 delivered to Ham. Co.
Schools & Chambliss Home in amt.

of $.3645 per gallon.

18, 1974

W. line of Harper Rd. No. of Frank

N. of 9400 Blk. of E. Brainerd R4.

Agr. Dist. a tract of land located

141

143

145

147

-t.l49

151

18

156

157

159

161

163

179

181



.

RESOLUTIONS . RESOLUTIONS
RESOLUTTON - OCT. 2, 1974 RESOLUT?S%? 18, 1974 .
~~ Rezoning from Rural Res. & Agr, Accepting bid of Joseph A, Mc
Dist, to Local Bus. Dist, tract Bryar for One 8160 Gallon Gas-
of land located in 8200 Blk of oline used Storage Tank for
Dayton Pike,; at NW corner of ' Hwy. Dept. in amt., of $1600.
Dayton Pk. & Johnson Rd. 207 located .at 730 Ashland Terrace
RESOLUTION: & can be picked up at this add-
Rezoning from Agr. Dist. to ress for Hwy. Dept. 183
Rural Res. Dist. tract of land RESOLUTION: X
Iocated in 2800 thru 3100 Blks Accepting bid of Estes Equlp-v
of Banks Rd. ‘219 ment .Co. .for One 10,000 Gallon.
RESOLUTION: Gasoline ‘Storage Tank for Hwy.
Accepting bid of Estes Equip- Rept. in-amt. of $2500. picked:
.. ment Co. for One 10,000 Gallon up, & delivered to Silverdale
underground Gasoline Storage '$2800. del. in 2 to 3 wks., 185
Tank for Hwy. Dept. in amt. of : RESOLUTION‘ :
$2,700. delivered to Dayton Blyd. 221 To establlsh a mlleage allowance
RESOLUTION: to be paid to employee.for use
Resolutlon adopting & implementiing of owned vehicles. :
previous Resolution indicating RESOLUTION: '
intent to join with other Gen. Resolution establishing occupa-
Purpose Units of local Gov. in tional safety & health program,
Chatta.-Metro. Area to develop devising rules & regulations,
Wastewater Facilities Plan re- & providing for persons respons-
sulting in coordinated Waste ible for implementation of such
Treatment System for area by program. ) 188
appropriating $11,925. as share RESOLUTION: )
of Ham. Co., Tenn. pursuant ﬁo . Agreement made between Ham. Co.
submitted Budget for all Gov. T™n., & So. East Tenn. Dev, Dist
units, & by auth. Co. Judge 189
to execute the memorandum of RESOLUTION: ’ ’
understanding between Ham. Co. Agreement made between Ham. Co.
& City of Chatta. as lead applﬂ- Tn. &.So. East Tenn. .Dev, Dist.
cant under the plan. 223 } ; 190
RESOLUTION: . RESOLUTION:
A resolution renaming "Potters Résolution establishing revised
Field" at Silverdale to the Administrative Organizational
"Ruth Cofer Memorial Cemetery" . structure for functions respon-
& prescribing its use. 225 sible to Co. Council, Co. Judge
RESOLUTION: : & Co. Mgr. Identifying & des-
To declare Stonehenge Dr., Moome- cribing certain new job titles
gate Dr., Buckingham Dr., Cheshire & proposing salary ranges there
Lane, Sussex Lane & Trafalgar . for; and appot. certain appli-
Court Dist. Rds. 227 cants to positions needing to
RESOLUTION: ’ be filled at this time. 191
To declare Harbor Clrcle a RESOLUTION:
Dist. Rd. 229 Authority to interview & hire
RESOLUTION?CT le, 1974 two programmers for County's
Accepting bid Of Nixon Mach. & | Data Processing Dept. 195
Supply Co. for Barber-Greene Jdlint RESOLUTION: V
Matcher, F.0.B.,Chatta.,Tn. in Accept. bid of Ed Wright Chev.
amt, of $2,130. for Hwy. Dept. 237 for One 1975 Chev. Caprice Four
RESOLOTION; e : Door Sedan for Co. Judge in amt
A Resolution petitioning Memberns
of Tenn. Delegation to U, S. , of $5’?7l'56° 196
Senate’ & House .0f Representatives
to secure’Extension of Federal
Revenue Sharing Act. & to increase
its funding no less than an amt,
sufficient to keep pace with in~
flation. 239
RESOLUTION: ?
Authority to accept offer of
Steven M. Prichard & wife, Arti
Prichard, Ruth I. Morgan, sing E,
John W. Holcomb & wife, Myrtle
parcnmes 18858 Tlcl}%“?: .5%n
amt. of $100. - 241 38




RESOLUTIONS
“OCT.,

16, 1974

RESOLUTION-
Authorlty to accept offer of
Mary M. McGill, married, to

I Lake, ...in amt, of $400.,
RESOLUTION:

Authority to accept offer of
Vernon W, Cox & wife,
Cox.-to purchase Lot-So.
of 11, So. 38 of 12 & 13
in-Amt.-of $1005- - --

RESOLUTION: .

Authority to Accept offer of
Leonard E. Coleman & wife,

et.

Coleman's,
$800.
RESOLUTION:,
Authority to accept offer of
L. D. Farrar & wife,
Farrar to purchase Lot 22
Add., etc,
RESOLUTION.

etc, IN AMT,., OF

in amt. of $200.

& Roofing Co., for repairs to

tenance Dept. in amt. of $2,
BID-SOUTHERN BLOW PIPE

RESOLUTION:

To declare Bretton Dr.,
Barbara Circle,

Tonja Lane District Roads.
RESOLUTION:

éanta

crest Lane District Roads.
RESOLUTION-:—

Nov. 6, 1974

RESOLUTION:

regulations,. ’ -
RESOLUTION: _

Rezoning from Agr,

Bus.

at 7333 Moses RAd.
RESOLUTION: )
to. Mobile Home Disty tract of

“"son Pike.
RESOLUTION: ~

for 1000 gals..

Hwy. Dept. in amt.

RESOLUTION:

for Two. .(2) .12 Passenger Vans

or total of $11, 769 84.

¢
Y

purchase Lot 502, Blk 41, Missi
Ridge Land Co.,s Sub. of East

Genevieva
38, W. -

on

20

[ T

-Shix
Coleman to purchase bedginning
at point halfway between B. F.

Katherine

Accept, bid of Southern ‘Blow Pil

Building of Board of Education
Office at_317 Oak St., .for Main-

JR.

pe

192,

BID-SIGNAL ROOFING & SUPPLY

Tanonka Court &

To declare Tonja Lane a DlSt " Rd.

To grant a variance in subdlv

Dist. to Lod
Dist. tract of land locate

Rezoning from Rural Res. Dist.

land located in 6500 Blk of Hix

‘Accepting bid of Gllman Paint Co.
of Reflectorized
white Beaded Traffic Paint for |
of $5200. OOJ

Accepting bid of Okey Harrlsong

~
4

-

To declare Timberlog Dr. & Timber-

in 8100 Blk. of Standifer Gap
Rd. -

RESOLUTION: i
Rezoning from Agr. Dist. to Local
Bus. Dist. tract of land located
in 8100 Blk of Standlfer Gap Rd.

RESOLUTION: -]
Rezoning from Agr. Dist. to Local
Bus. Dist. tract of land located

gTouth er§00 for CO§§§g4F§9—ea.

243

245

ley

247

, Jameson's

249

251
252
253

255

256

257 -

271

273

273

277

279

281

RESOLUTIONS

RESOLUTION:
Accepting bid of East Brainer«

Lumber Co. for 10,000 Ft.

Lumber for Hwy. Dept. in amt.

of $1400. 289
RESOLUTION:

Accepting bid of Clift-Smith
for One 1974 International
Pick~up Truck, as per Bid &

Specs. for County Nursing Home
in amt. of $2,727.00. 293
RESOLUTION:

.Accepting bid of Ramsey Elec.
Supply for 69 Elec. hook=-up
boxes for Co. Park in amt.

of $4028.91. 299

RESOLUTION: .
Accepting bid of Ivan Allen
for chairs, desks, -file cabi-
nets, wastebaskets, in amt,

of $2417.86, Murray Printing
& Office Supplies for desks,
chairs, in amt. of $1104.36 &
Sears for folding tables in
amt. of $174; total amt. of
$3696.22 for Co. Fed, Program.
303

RESOLUSION-

To .declare Iris Dr., Oak Dr.,
& Chestnut Wood Lane Dist.
Rds. 319

Nov. 20, 1974

RESOLUTION:

Accepting bid of Okey Harrison

for One (1) 1972 Plymouth Road-

runner for Ham, Co, Sheriff's
Dept. in amt. of $2,500, 328
RESOLUTION:

Procedure for accepting pr1vat<

roads & drives by Ham. Co., 329
RESOLUTION:

Authority to accept-offer of

. L. D. Farrar & wife, Katherine

to purchase Lots 23 & 24, Ward
~ 12, Jameson's Add. to Sherman

Hgts. State Tax #137A-E-15,

as shown in Pl. Bk 6, P, 8,

Reg. Office in amt. of $200.

331

RESOLUTION:

Authority to accept offer of
Frank Perry & wife, Sharon Per:
to purchase Lot 43, Ward 13,
_Clifton Hills Add. #1l, State T
Tax #156P-L~%3, as shown in

Pl. Bk. 6, P. 17, Reg. Office
in amt. of $100 332

e

RESOLUTION:
’ Authority to accept offer of
Bob" George to purchase Lot 22,

Blk. 11, Ward 13, Montague's:
Add. #5, State Tax #156J-F-12,

_.as_shown in Pl. Bk. 9, P.27,
Reg, Office, in amt. of $%§;.5

RESOLUTION:
Authority to accept offer of
Paul E. Truttschel & Bob
George, -as tenants in common
each owning 50% interest to
purchase Lot 46, Blk 5, Plan

First Unit Battery Heights Sub
State Tax #1280-B-6, as shown

in Plat Bk 11, P. 46 Register
Office of Ham. Co., Tn. in
amt, of $500. . 334

39




!

- RESOLUTION:

- RESOLUTIONz " "=~

e
/ ]
\

RO

T

=~Robertson's—Add; -to-Sts Elmo;

State Tax #167G-N-9, as shown in
Pl. Bk. 2, P. 11, Reg. Office of
.~ Ham. Co. in amt. of $53.25. 338

RESOLUTION-

' Roy Hindmon to purchase Lot 429; o

-~Ward -15,- Allen's -Add. to East.--
nghlands, State Tax #147G-B/

147J-26 -as- -shown--in- Pl Bke7,
ﬁeg. Offlce, in amt of

$53 25
RESOLUTION'

Authority to -aeccept- offer Of - Lg- - e

Roy Hindmon to purchase Lots 9,
--10,11,12,
man Park being resub of Blk.
- 9,10,11, 12 13,44, 15,16,17,18,
19 20 21 22" & 23" of Town of
: Boyce & Lots 8 thru 19 of P.S.

Griffith's add. to Sherman Hgts

- &-the—-Taylor 4.69 acre-tract-ad
joining above tract on E. & N.
State -Tax #128P-L-10, as shown
in Pl. Bk. 4, P. 30, Register"®s
‘Office in amt, of $61.00 ~

Authority to accept offer of
~Glenn E. Whltefleld to
Lots 7, 8 9, Mission Park,

Ward 12 ate Tax _#136E~ Oc
*‘l37H-24 l36E OC -137H=-22,

OC 137H-23, as shown in Pl. Bk.
r—67JP‘eZSTuRegsnOff;winuamte»
$402,

Authority to accept offer of

- Barker Co. to purchase Lots 13Ev;””zﬂ
& 14, Blk 19, Ward 12, Map_ of |

of Blks

Sherman Pk, being reshb,
-9,-10, 11,-12,-13, 14, 15, 16,
17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22 & 23 of

Town of Boyce & of Lots 8 thru

of P S. Griffith's Add. to-

Sherman Hgts & the Taylor 4 69

Acre ‘as shown in Pl Bk.
Reg. Offlce, in amt. of $6é7.

il

339

‘Blk. 23, -Map of- Sherd . . .

340

urchasg

I36E |

341

' RESOLUTION.

;{ESOLUTION:c_LA

Cllft—Smlth Co.

[RESOLUTION: =

for Four (4) 1975 Custom 500 4D

of;$l7,397,44, Also accept. bid
~of-Okey Harrison's Chrysler Ply.:

4D in amt. of $4329.60 or total

8 cars $34,715. 84
‘RESOLUTION: )

“in amts 0f-$3039,11 for -Main, De

RESOLUTION:

"Road Mowers for Hwy. Dept.
,ofr$lM518 45_ea..or_total of $4

_Accept. bid of Newton Chevrolet
for Seven (7) Long Wheelbase Van
~for-Maintenance -Depts

$3418.96 ea. or total of $23,932

Accept. bid of Smlth & Owens Mot
"Co. for Two (2) new 1974 Gremlin
Cars, as per bid & specs.,.
has Luggage Rack in amt., of $319
& other car is in amt. of $3028.
Total amt. of $6,227. for Co. Mg
& Purchasing Agt,

~Accept. bid of Forrest Cate Ford]
for One (1) SIX YARD Dump TRUCK ,

“for Hwy. Deptiin amt: of $11,088.36,

& One (1) Six Yard Dump Truck from

in amt. of $11,245.

- fOor-Hwy +-Dept<;—Total-0f-$22,333

1l - Accept. bid. of Forrest Cate Ford
"Police Cars for Sheriff's Office
_in amt. of $4349.36 Ea. or total|

of $17,318.40, .or grand total for

Accept. bid of Forrest Cate Ford
for one 1975 F-100 Pick-up. Truck

—in-amts— of| ~-

| \ )
”RESOLUTIONS- RESOLUTIONS :
- RESOLUTIUN: ‘ .
~_Authority to. accept offer of Call,, ,VEESQL?T$9§E, e N
L. Gibson to purchase Lots 60 & Authority to accept offer of Barker
“'6l, Ward 12, Resub. of Lots 48 Co. to purchase Lot 3, Blk 19, |
to 71 inclusive, of Mission Park Ward 12, Map of Sherman Park, being
Réé&éé Tex #27;5-2”&757;3;1'“:/'””' resub, of “Blks 9-thru 23 of Town pf
‘State. Tax #'s 1371-A-25_& léjlv , __Boyce & of Lots 8 thru 19 of P. S|
A-26, as shown in Pl. B§26, P. 45:335 Griffith's add. to Sherman Hgts. |
REgggﬁngﬁlce in amt of $227 —e m 5w b the-Taylor--4.69.-Acre-tract -adjoinling.- -
_Authority to accept offer of Le| ~above tract -on E:a& N. State Tax #7
Roy Hindmon to purchase Lot No. 8-5-13, as shown in Pl. Bk. 4, P.| 30
,Tri.wofﬁLot,IG.,Blk,C.,WardeO, || Reg. Off. in amt. of $427. 343
Resub. of Vista Terrace, Sub. .
.of Lot # .7, Simpson Estate & "“,V,"Wy%:RESOLUTION
Resub. of Blk # 4 of Arcadla Hgts Accept, bid of Forrest Cate Foxd,
. t: of $53 DGy e e ., 336 - for Two (2) 1974 Ford Custom 500 |
RESézU;?ON-O ° 4 D Autos for Sheriff's Office in
Authority to accept offer of Le | amte of $3597.37--ea. or- total -of |-
'Roy Hindmon to purchase Lot 113} $7194.74. 345
First Add. to St. Elmo, Beulah "RESOLUTION:
- Ruoff Tract, Ward .18, State. Tax ..Accept. bid of A & A Bus. Machines
§l6gA"ﬁ423. as ihowg ;23P%5 Bk. 337| for One (1) MKD Comtar V Electronic
RESOLUTION-. in-amt...o s 777 “Cash Register for the County Court
-Authority to.accept. offer of Roy .. . |. Clerk %Hhém%- °f4§4]é2%:25 351
Hindmon to purchase Lot 6, Ward|18, RESOLUTION: €c.

i36'.'
365

for Four (4) 1975 Ply. Gran Fury}

369

pt.
376

~-Accept. bid of -Swope Supply Co. - -

for . three (3) Heavy Duty Ind. Type
in amf.
+¥35.35

381

€o. -~

~

=]

I72.
383

or

One_ car




RESOLUTIONS

RESOLUTION:
Accept. bid of Top Flight Paper

Prds., inc. for 20,000 Two Comp.
Mailers, & 50,000 Wlndow Mailer
Envelopes for Co. Court Clerk
Comp. mailers @ $56. 42M & Wlndow
Mailers are $10.13M,
RESOLUTION:
To declare Thornewood Dr.
dale Lane District Rds.
RESOLUTION: _

To declare Ceieste Lane a Dlst.

Rd.
Dec. 18, 1974
RESOLUTION:

Accept. bid of Eastman Kodak- Co.
for .two portagle Microfilm Camers
with extra Film unit in amt. of
$3,984.80 for Microfilm Dept.

' BIDS

& Rock

4
RESOLUTION:
To deciare Rolling Ridge Drive a
District Road. :
RESOLUTION:
Authority to change Jan. 1975
meetlng dates of County Counc1l t
Jan. 8th & 22nd. h
RESOLUTION: . ..
Accept. bid of 'Ed erght Chevrole
Co. for. 1975 cChev. Caprice Classi
4D/s in amt. of $5,221.84 for Dis
Atty. Gen.
BIDS 4
RESOLUTION-
Stone Man, Mid-State & Dayton,
Materials for 6 mos. supply Road
Materials - for Ham. Co. Hwy.
BIDS 4

RESOLUTION:

Authority to accept bld-of Sycorr

for 10 Comm. Terminals @ $5,200
each; 10 Extended Memory 7K @ -
$1,400. each; One BSC.Adapter. @
$720. making total of $77,520.
& Authorization to enter into
Maintenance Cont#act for machines
for Data Entry System, Ham. Co.
Data-Processing -Dept. e :
, ) BIDS
Jan. 8, 1975
RESOLUTION=. -
Rezoning from Agr
Res.
Hixson Pike at deadend of Clift
Eldridge Rd.
RESOLUTIONY -
'Rezonifg from Mobile Home Dist.
& Urban Res. Dist. to Rural Res|
Dist: tract-of land-located in

1900 Blk of .Gold Point Cir. N.,

between Hixson PK & Parkshore Ci

Rd, :
RESOLUTION:

®o adjust Hamilton -Co. Employ--
‘ment Procedures, Auth. Dept. of
Community Development to employ

llglble persons exeept Admini-

#5EALVEnAE  ELRRE entRSRTRIT M

Emp. & ?talnlng Act.

DeptJ

Dist. to Urben

S

391

397

398

402

03486

o

t
c
t.

407

408

409

10-414

S.

415

17-422

Dist. tract of lafid Tocatéd E.

423

425-441

of

455

457

459

| RESOLUTION:

BESOLUTIONS

RESOLUTION:. - -
To authorize Ham. Co.
imbursement to Loret Villa Rest.
of Chatta., Tn. for overpayment
of Gross Receipts Tax in amt.
of $112.95.

Jan. 22,

1975
RESOLUTION; i
Rezoning from Agr. Dist. to whl.

Light Ind. Dist. tract of. land
located on W, line of I-75, N. o
Rd. .

RESOLUTION:
Accepting bid of Southern Blow P
& Roofing Co. to furnish & insta

Ham. Co. Courthouse Annex Bldg.
of $10,983.
RESOLUTION:
Accepting bid of Southern Blow
Pipe & Roofing Co. to furnish &
install as per Bid & Specs, Air
Cond. for Computer Rm.
$11,487.
BIDS
RESOLUTION:

to make re-

"in amt. O]

461

f Amos

467

ipe
11
as per Bid & Specs.Air_ Cond. for|
in amt.

471

Lit)

472
473

Accept. bid of A-1 Mobile Home Sales
to furnish new Custom Built Office
Unit, as per Bid & Specs for Haml

Co. Juvenile Court in amt. of
$13,490. 479
BIDS| 480
RESOLUTION:

Resolution to amend a Regulation
entitled: "A Regulation for Air
Conservation & Prevention;
ment & Control of Air rPollution

Abater

Prov1d1ng Penaltles for VlOlath s

thereofis providing for issuance,|sus-
pension & revocation of installation.
permits, temporary operating permits

& certificates of operation; & at
imposition & collection of penal;
& forfeitures; & requiring monite
of sources & making Emission Dat
available to public; & providing
licensing of operators of certail

- -types -of -equipment.

RESOLUTION:
To declare Danbridge Dr., Arbtus
Reba..Lane, Freida Lane, -& Linday
District Roads.

RESOLUTION:
To declare Smokerise Lane a Dist
Road. .

RESOLUPION: —  — - -
To declare Tenderfoot Trall a
District Road.

RESOLUTION:. '
changing name of Sylar Cemetery 1
in Ooltewah to Sylar Rd.

To establish aipollcy for dlSpOS
of surplus county owned personal
7 p:operty.

'RESOLUTION:

G1thorizi
ties
bring

2]
for
1
485

Dr.

Ln
503

504

505
Rd.

Ltion

507

41



_— T -
"RESOLUTIONS" "RESOLUTIONS"
RESOLUTION: RESOLUTION: |
__Accepting bid of Gen. Tire Service for || _ Authorizing Co. Judge to ex-
Tires & Tubes for Stockroom, in amt. off . " ecute agreement with Tenn.
$4,150.28. 1 517 ate an ag .
 RESOLUTTION: Dept. -of Transportation for
| Accepting bid of Corlew Eng. Co. to re- Construction of Industrial
build Climatrol Compressor as per Bid Access Rd., from SR-2 (Ws41l),
& Specs for Dept. of Education, in amt. said point being approx. 0.10

RESgiUiiéslo. 539 miles W. of Bridge over L & N

To authorize Ham, Co. to make reimburse- Railway to pla?t parking lot -

ment to Top Brand Service Sta. of Chattla. length 0.242 mile. 623

for overpayment of Gross Receipts Tax Ind. Access Rd. Agree-

in amt. of $17.34. P 546 ent ©2°
RESOLUTION: RESOLUTION;

- To declare Tyne Ridge Rd., Northumberland : To declare Shenandoah Dr.,

Lane & New Castle Lane Dist. Roads. 547 Broyles Dr., Allegheny|Dr., ,
iRESOLUTION-: : - Potomac Dr., Cedar Creek Dr. &

| Authorizing Co. Judge to execute all Shiloh Lane Dist. Rds. : 629

necessary documents incident to build- RESOLUTION: S

ing of an addition to Juvenile Attentidn To declare Deerwood Dr a .
Unit at Ham, Co., Juvenile Court and to | . P ST : -
accept low bid of C.C. Huskey Contract- Dist. Rd. 631
ing Co. as contractor for said project RESOLUTION: i

for total contract price of $150,500; Authority to accept offer of
$100;000..to be paid by Co. & balance Howard L. Harvey & wife, Betty
thereof, including architectures' fees, S. to purchase Deed to|property
to be paid from funds received from off of Pitts Rd. 633

| Srlvate sources, 549

RESOLUTION: RESOLgTION: t of :

j ] ] Authority to accept offer o

| Authorization to refund sum of $?55. James Samuel Burchard to pur-

| to Bob George & Sam Keese, ten. in com- chase tract of 1.56 acres +

l mon, representing taxes paid for Prop- Roy Daughtery tract, Reeves #

| erty conveyed to said grantees in which 1350-1~5, State #40-31] bound-

; County had no interest & could not con- ‘ ed on N.. S., &W. by Reeves

éRESg§§T§é§13° 579 #1350~1-4, State No. 4§_30.

' :o ' to Gr Burchard, &

{ To authorize Ham. Co. to make reimbursei ﬁgghgl B?, ognE. Ey Eo thern

| ment to Duff Bro., Inc. of Chatta., Tn. R.R. in amt. of $300. 635

! for overpayment of Gross Receipts Tax " IRESOLUTION:

: in amt. of $2,140.61. . 581 Accept. bid of GeorgiatPacific

; FEB. 19, 1975 Corp. for plywood for Co. use

RESOLUTION: ‘ to be stored in stores} 1110

" Rezoning from Rural Res. Dist. to Officel gg%tgg Blvd., in amt. 0f6§%'

' Dist. tract of land located at NW inter- s
section of Taft Hwy. & Hollister Rd. 591 (RESOLUTION:

'RESOLUTION: Authorizing Co. Judge to ex-

‘ L e . ecute an agreement witlh James
Rezoning from Agr. Dist. to Rural Res. Franklin architects/planners,
Dist. tract of land located at NE & SE ] P.A. 653
intersections of Sawyer Rd. & Corral Rd.[, RESOLUTION:

o o7 | ReCes R SE B s el
RESOLUTION: , as per bid & specs fof |Health
Rezoning from Agr. & Urban Res. Dist. trhact Dept. in amt. of $4,185. 659
of land located in 7500 Blk of Middle RE%Q&UT%ONQ.G of Auto Pakts Ware
Valley Rd., being on W. line of Middle hgu:g %orlvehicle parts for Co.

- Valley Rd. at Valley Wood Dr. 603 use to be stored at 1110 Daytor

‘RESOLUTION: _ Blvd. in amt. of $9,374.75.665
Resolution of intent to fund Hémilton Col's RESOLUTTON:
share of the cost of constructing a Hu-
man Resources comprehensive family health
center, in event of available federal
funding under the Hill-Burton Act or

. other Federal or state legislation, &

. authorization for Co. Judge to pay a

' filing fee of $1,358.05 with Hill-Burton
Appl. 609

'RESOLUTION;

Accepting bid of Tenn. State Industries

for Paint for County Use in amt. of

$9,206.25, 611
RESOLUTION: :

Accepting bid of International Business
Machines Corp. for one IBM MEMORY TYPE-

| gRﬁgggé%? amt. of $5,400. for the Clerk 621 L% 2

| '




i /S
C C
REZONING REZONING
August 7, 1974
REZONING: REZONING‘
_Rezoning from Agr. Dist. to Rurdl. . ,,Rezonlng from Urban Res. Dist. to
Res. Dist. tract of land located ) Azrégggsi triggeOfaizgdtiggited
on S. side of Green Shanty Rd. A wiylng betSZ:n Crestfield Sub. &
RENO OfGBlll Reed Rd. - V»Sterllng Park, Unit V. : 147
ZONING:
Rezoning from Agr: Dist. to R-1]| |REZONING: (DELAYED ACTION)
i MoFlon—to delay for 30 days any
_Res. Dist. tract of land located . action on Res. No. 111 (Charles |
in 7800-7900 Blks of Standifer W.‘Clements) to rezone from Rural
-Gap Rd., being-on N. .line -of . Res. & Agr. Dist. to Local Bus.
Standifer Gap Rd. between 01d g;gg biiacz gf %andpiocated in’
BEFi+ian Cir — R e BT - o ayton at nw r+
% REESN;;Z? Cir. & Brock Rd. 7 ne& of Dayton %k., & Johnson gg 136
‘ Rezoning from Agr. D1st ‘to Rurdl _ SEPT 18 1974
& ~Res. Dist. “tract-of-land-located - - |REZONING: - - e
__ _W. of Browntown Rd., N. of God-| WRe%onlngifrom;Agr.,Dist, to Rel |
i sey Lane on Union SPQS- Rd. 9 Res. Dist. tract of land located
: REZONING:. - B fatW6568“FairvieWﬁRd;;*being'on EJ
- Rezoning from Ind Dlst to R-1 & line of Fairview Rd., So. of Gold
Res. Dist. tract of land located 'polnt Circle So. 179
. W. of Drew Hunter Rd., between . ‘[ - OCT. 2,-1974.
I-75 & Ooltewah-Harrison Rd., REZQNING:
adjoining Vol: Ordinance Works- |~ "Rezoning from Rural Res. & Agr. Dist.
' Property on E. 11 ,,toiLocal,Bus. Dist. tract of land
- REZONING: located in 8200 Blk of Dayton PkdJ,
; --Rezoning- from Agr..-Dist..to.Mo= [ .. be&ng at NW corner -of Dayton Pk. &
! bile Home Dist. tract of land Johnson Rd. 207
located S. of Thatcher Rd. & W. REZONING-
RESONING REFERRED BACK TO  PIANNING| COMM: -~ Rezoning-from-Agr.-Dist. to.Rural .
' Motion-that petition No. 072 Res. Dist. tract of land located
! " (Mrs. Stellah Schrader) to rezong in[ 2800 thru 3100 Blks of Banks Rd. 219
. .. from Agr. Dist. to Local Bus. . .| . L .. .Nov. 8;,1974"
Dist. tract of land located at NE REZONING ]
‘intersection of Standifer Gap- Rdl Rezoning from Agr. Dist. to Localf
& Bill Reed Rd., be referred back Bus. Dist. tract of land located fin
Tto Plannlng Comm. Mr. Elbert o ”81q0'Blk‘of”Standifér”Gap”Rd;”' ' 273
.. Scholze representing Mrs. Schrader  [REZONING: . R |
| appeared before Council & stated| that Rezonlng from Agr Dist. to Local
an error was made in papers givihg Bus. Dist. tract of land located
date of hearing & requested above at | 7333 Moses Rd.,& Harpex Rd. 277
action in order to give people REZONING-
|- in area in protest of said re--- Rezonlng from Rural Res. Dlst to
| zoning , opportunity to come be— Mobile Home Dist. tract of land lpcated
‘fore ‘Council. 15 |} in 6500 Blk of Hixson Pk., 279
_ Sept. 4, 1974 REZONING REFERRED BACK TO PLANNING ‘COMMV: 7
REZONING: Motlon—To refer back to Plan. Com.
lées,glutiogrRezgr}iﬁg,,'tf:erEAgi: '"’iDisit" _‘P‘,et. #138. (Jerry Brown Realtors)
© local Bus. DiSt. tract oi..lanc to rezone from Rural Res. Dist.
égcated 1na7200,Blk.woszaEfleldm,,l3é éo Local Bus, Disty tract of land
 REZONING:. .~ s 1 i,located at NW intersection of Taft ,
Rezoning from Agr. Dlst to R-1 Hwy. & Hollister Rd. 321
-Res-—Dist, -tract-of -land -located |- -} ; -Jan.. 8,..1975.-
‘in 7100, Blk of Moses Rd 141 REZONING.
| REZONING<z - - - e Resolutlon—rezonlng “From Agr. Dist. to
%N Eesglgtéonzggzog;g%,iggm ?GE;,ngE;G‘W”y Urban Res. Dist. tract of land logated
o R- es. Dis ract o an .
- _located at 7719-7721 Harper Rd.,““n B gldzfdgzng?P}keiaF di?dend Of Clzggw
| being on W. .line of Harper Rd. N{
|  of Frank Dent Rd. . 143 REZONING- ,
REZONING: . Resolutlon-Rezonlng from Moblle Home
_Resolution—-Rezoning from Aqr. Dist, lest .&.-Urban-Res.-Dist. -to.Rural | ...
§8C§ZédR§s’o?}326ot§?§f gg éggg Res‘ Dist. tract of land located in
Brainerd R4. T ias 1909 Blk of Gold Point Circle No.,
being between Hixson Pike & Parkshore
Clrcle Rd 457
- ; .-
|
x a
[ , :
o 1 . .~ SR REE————




Jan. 22, 1975
REZONING: (DENIED)
Resolution—-Rezoning from Agr.
Dist. to Wholesale & Light Ind.
Dist. tract of land located on Wi
line of I-75, N. of Amos Rd. 467

Feb. 19, 1975
REZONING: = . . .
Resolution-Rezoning from Rural
Res., Dist. to Office Dist. tract
of land located .at NW intersectilon of
Taft Hwy. & Hollister Rd. = | 591
REZONING:
_Resolution-Rezoning from Agr.
Dist. to Rural Res., Dist. tract A
of land located at NE & SE inten-'
sections of Sawyer Rd. & Corral Rd.,

Walden's Ridge. o 597

REZONING:; , )
Resolution-Rezoning from Agr. &
Urban Res. Dist. tract of land
located in 7500 Blk of Middle
Valley Rd., being on W. line of
‘Middle Valley Rd. at Valley Rd.

@ Valley Wood Drive. 603
APPROVED TRACT 1; DENIED TRACT 2

4s



August 7, 1974 fE; August 21, 1974 cont®d..

SANITARY LANDFILL (SUMMITT): SAMPLES, MRS, ALFRED J,:

Resolution-That approval be Motion-To accept letter of resignj
given to City of Chatta. for use ation of Mrs. Alfred J. Samples aks

of trac? known as Roblnson.Farm member of Library Board. 132
in Summitt, for use as sanitary SHERIFF'S OFFICE (FUNDS):

landfill. 3 Motion-Authorizing advancement

SCHRADER, STELLAH S.: of funds monthly to geWiY glziteﬂ
Motion-that Pet. # 072 to rezone giﬁoﬁfg%cé%%icggrugiiirf%esp
from Agr. Dist. to Local Bus. collected are sufficient to opert
Dist. tract of land located at ate offices & repay sums so ad-

. ; i vanced. 105
NE 1ntersec?10n of Standifer SEPT. 4, 1974
Gap Rd. & Bill Reed Rd., be re+ SOUTHERN PRODUCTS CO.:
ferred back to Planning Comm. 15 Resolution—Ac%eptéogid gf gout?ern
: Products Co. for gal. gal,

SCHOLZE, ELB?RT' can, 20% disinfectant in amt. of
Representing Mrs. Stellah $2.30 gal., total of $690., & 300
Schrader, appeared before Co. gal. liguid soap, 5 gal. cans 20%
Council & stated that error @ $1.70 gal. total of $510., grand
was made in papers giving date total of $1200. 13.
of hearing on Pet. #072 & re- CARROLL SMITH vs. SHERIFF EVATT:
ques?ed above action 1n.order Resolution-Settlement of Civil
to give people of'area in pro- Liability Suit. 149
test of the rezoning an opports .
unity to come before Council. 15 SHER¥FF S LIABILITY:

SALARY INCREASES: ) Motion-to recommend that County bg.
Hourly workers & salaried em- responsible for liability of Sherjiff
ployees increases in salary. 16-17-18 & reg, dep. sheriffs to meet statke

SANDERS, CHARLIE, WORKHQUSE RECORDS: obligations, & that special deputlies
Motion- Thatsalary of Charlie security guards, etc. have their pwn
Sanders, Records Clk of Ham. liability insurance coverage. 136
Co. Workhouse, be increased to Sept. 18, 1974
$10,000, per yr. 18 BOUTH EAST TENN. DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT:

SUMMAR, ROBT. W., CLERK & MASTER: .

Motion-That 56 volumes of 3rd Resolution-Agreement made between

Series & 19 of 2nd Series, total Ham, Co., Tn. & So, East Tenn. Dey.

of 75 law books, Amer. Law Report, é%i;fﬁgﬁﬁ?ﬁe EQUIPME 189
Ul NT ¢

be purchased from Robt. Summar Resolution-Agreement made between

for sSum of $1,425, 19 Ham., Co., Tn. & So. East Tenn. Dgv.

SHERIFF'S STUDY-CIVIL SERVICE ACT:s Dist. 189
Resolution-Study of Co. Sherifif's SEHOOLS, HAM. COUNTY -HEATING OIL:

Civil Service Act. 20 Resolution-Accept. bid of Benton
0il Co. for #2 Heating 0il for

SUMMAR, ROBERT W., CLERK & MASTER School Term of 1974-75 deliwvered
Report for March, 1974 46 | to Ham. Co. Schools & Chambliss
Report for February, 1974 47 Home in amt, of $.88%5 gerlggi. 181
Report for January, 1974 48 STONEHﬁN%E DR%VEé lare St
Report for December. 1973 49 Resg ution-To declare Stonehenge |Dr.

p ' a District Road. 227
Report for November, 1973 50 SUSSEX LANE:
Report for October, 1973 51 Resolution-To declare Sussex Lane
Report for September, 1973 52 a Distr. %0%6.16 1974 227
ct. .

SANDERS, CLYDE M., CRIMINAL CRT CIK SOUTHERN BLOW PIPE & ROOFING CO.:

Report for June, 1974 53 Resolution-Accepting bid of So.|.
Report for May, 1974 54 Blow Pipe & Roofing Co. for re-
Report for April, 1974 55 pairs to Bldg. of Board of Ed.

Report for March, 1974 56 Office at 317 Oak St. for Main.

SHERIFF, H. Q. EVATT: Dept. in amt. of $2,192. 251

Report for June, 1974 65 |SANTA BARBARA CIRCLE:
Report for May, 1974 69 Resolu?ion-To d?clare Santa Bar-
3| nn Gicle 3 Dist Ro,
’ - <
Eeport :or ?aECh’l;924 ;Z Report-For Month of Sept. 259
eport for Feb., 7 Salaries - Sept. 260
SANITATION DEPT: o

SWOPE SUPPLY CO.: Motion-to employ scaleman-utility
Resolution-Accept. bid of Swope watchman for S8anitation Dept. 264
Supply Co. for One Full Type SAéAR%Eiier xed that minut £llect

. . . Fu aske at minutes reflec
zraller, ;wo ;xlesé ai pgr bli that he thought Council should halve
fsgicié4 Zg Wy. Dept. 1n amte 30 stronger voice in determining sallaries.
o ' .45. Nov. 6, 1974 264
Aug. 21, 1974 SPORTSMAN , DRIVE, HIGHLAND MANOR SUBf:
SAIARYIOF vCOUNTY JUDGE: Resolution-To grant a variance inf
Resolution-Fixing Salary of Co. subdivision regulations. 271
Judge to $25,000,.,00 per yr. 107




Novembef'G, 1974

;
! }
L

Dec. 18, 1974 cont'd:

~SCHRADER, STELLAH S.:
Resolution-Rezoning from Agr.
Dist. to Local Bus.
-0f-land -located in 8100 Blk. of
Standifer Gap Road. DBENZED,

SEARS, ROEBUCK:
Resolutlon—Accept bid of Sears,
Roebuck for folding tables in

~ amt. of $174. for Co. Federal Pr
. gram.
‘SHERWIN—WILLIAMS'

‘ Bid on palnt for Hwy20 Delp
?SHERIFF ‘REPORT ¢
Report for Oct. 1974

SHERIFF'S "OFFICE - (AUTOMOBILES)
- Resolution-Accept. bid of Forre'

Cate Ford, for Two (2) 1974 For
.Custom--500 Four Dr Autos. for..
Sheriff's Office in amt, of
$3597.37 ea. or total of $7194.,

| SHERIFF'S QFFICE (AUTOMOBILE ).
| VResolutlon-Accep . bid of Okey

Harrison for One (1) 1972 Ply~
mouth Roadrunner for Hamilton C

Sheriff's Dept., in amt. of $2,
Dec." 4, 1974

| SMITH & OWENS MOTOR CO:s:

- -~ Resolution-Accept. bid:of-Smith}
: Owens  Motor Co. for 2 1974 Grem|
‘ cars, One with Luggage Rack in
.amt,.of $3199, & the other in

‘ amt, of $3028, Total amt,., of
;"'$6'227. for ‘Co. Mgr. & Pur. Agt}
SHERIFF'S DEPT -POLICE CARS:

| Resolution-Accept. bid of Forres
‘ Cate Ford for Four (4) 1975 Cus-+
} tom 500 4D Pollce Cars for Sher-
!
|

D »

iff's Office in amt. of $4349.36
ea or total of $17,397.44;

Harrison's
oIarT 5oL "By
G

lso
accept. bid of Oke
Chryslexr Plymouth -
mouth Gran Fury, 4D in amt. of §
or total of $17,318.40, or grand
| total for. 8 cars $34,715.84.
+ SWOPE SUPPLY CO.:
Resolutlon-Accept. bid of Swope.
Supply Co. for three (3) Hea vy
~duty . Ind. type road mowers 7
Hwy. Dept. in amtgs -of $1, 578 45
ea., or total of $4,735.35.

Dec.. 18, 1974

STONE MAN:
Resolution-Accept. “bid of Vulcan
Road Builders, Stone Man, Mid- .
State, & Dayton Materials, for 6
mo. supply of Road Materlals for|
Ham. Co Hwy Dept

SYCOR, INC:

--Resolution-Authority to accept
bid of Sycor for 10 Comm. Termi
 at $5,200. each; 10 Disk Optio
i @_$3,00 each; 10.Extended_Memor
7K @ $1,400. ea; 1 BSC Adapter @
$720. making-total: $77,520. &
_ authorization to enter into a_
maintenance contract for mach.
| for Data Entry System,; Ham. cCo.|
E Data Processing Dept.
| SHERIFF, FRANK NEWELL:
i Report for Nov. 1974.

9 v .

>

415

hals
ns
-

Dist. tract

273

o=

303
284

357 ||=SHERM
I Resolutlon—Rezonlng from Agr. Dist
Dist. tract of land|

500,

328

iin

385"

54329 ,60

369

381

423

443

| SMOKERISE LANE:

||SHERIFF'S REPORT: _

|SOUTHERN BLOW PIPE & ROOFING CO:

|sEENANDORE DRIVE: o
“Resolution-To déclare Shenandoah Ur.,

629

||SADOW, COL, JaY: :
VResolutlon-Rezonlng from Agr. Dist

SETAHEC (Southeast
Center)

. Motion-To empower

Tenn., Area Heal

negotiate & enter
SETAHEC.

into a lease wi

_Jan. 8, 1975
SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS AMENDMENT.
Resolution-To adopt. amendments.-to.
Ham. Co. Zoning Reg. & Sub. Reg.

' concerning eligibility for Sale of
vSub51dlzed Flood Insurance.
SRMAN;; - KATHERINE;:

4

.to Urban Res.

located E. of Hixson Pike, at 'dead

end of -Clift Eldridge Rd.- '
Jan. 22, 1975

'Resolution-To declare Smokerise
Lane a District Road.

ISYILAR CEMETERY ROAD: ’ ]
Resolutlon—changlng name of Sylar

Cemetery Road in Ooltewah to Syla
Rd. .

SURPLUS COUNTY OWNED PERSONAL PROP]
- Resolution-To-establish a policy -

for disposition of surplus county
- owned personal property.

Report for Dec.rl974 '
Resolution—-Accept. bid of Southern

Pipe & Roofing to furnish & install

Airx Condltloner for Hamn. Co. Court
house Annex ldg. in -amt. of

“

. ) " BI
“Resolution- accept. bld of Souther

Blow Pipe & Roofing Co. to furnish
install Air Condltloner for Comput
Room in amt. of $11,487.

~ .Feb.. 5, 1975
STOCKROOM TIRES & TUBES:
« Resolutlon—Accept bid of Generall
Tire Service for tlres & tubes fo
stockroom, in amt. of $4 50 28.
SEAL éCOUNTY
TheCounby— ouncil reV1ewed two
seals City is considering & are i
- favor. of jOlnt seal if two can

agree,

-

Feb 19 1975

a District Road.
SHILOH LANE: .
Resolutlon-To declare S
a Dlstrlct Road.

,,,,,

629

‘to Rural Res. Dist. tract of land
_located at NE & SE intersections o
Sawyer Rd. & Corral Rd., Walden's

'SHERIFF'S REPORT:' .
. Report for Jan. 1975
SUTTON JOHN H., JR.:
Resolution-RéZoning from Agr. &
Urban Res. Dist. tract of land 1
cated in 7500, Blkrof Middle Vall
Rd., being on W. line of Middle
Valley Rd., at Valley Wood Dr.
APPROVED TRACT # 1
DENIED TRACT # 2

‘Judge Moore to |

$lO 983,

th
448

452

-
455

504

Lin 1

506
[RTY:

507

509

| "a71

603




1974
COUNTY ATTY.:

August 7,
TURNER, JAMES F.,

Motion-That Jas. F. Turner, Co
Atty. receive regular 10% in-
crease granted when Budget was
made, plus $1,000. per yr. in=-
crease ($18,463.50 plus allow-
ance.) o
TRIMBLE, ARCH, ASSESSOR:
Motion-That salary of Arch
Trimble, Co. Tax Assessor, be
“jncreased $100. (additional)
per month. .
TRUSTEE, W. R. NOBLES-
Report for June, 1974
Report for May, 1974
Report for April, 1974
Report for March, 1974
TRUTTSCHEL, PAUL E. & BOB GEORGE:
Resolution-Authority to accept
offer of -Paul -E. Truttschel &
Bob George, tenants in common
to purchase tract 1l: Reeves
Tax #3068-3-2B...in amt. of
$218.50.

TOILET TISSUE°
Resolutlon-Acceptlng bid of

" Chatta. Paper & Woodenware for
100 cases of elther Charmin,
or Northern Toilet Tissue for
Stores, School Div. at $15.60
_per case or total of $1,560.
Resolution-Accepting bid of,

-Webster- &-Sons- for- 200 cases
Roll T01let Charmln Tissue 1n

" amt. of $13.25 per case or
total of $2,650. for Stores,
School Div..

THOMAS, PAUL:

Resolution-Rezoning from Agr.

Dist. to R-1 Res. Dist. tract
of land located at 7719-7721
Harper Rd, being on W. line of

Harper Rd. No. of Frank Dent Rd.
Sept. 18, 1974

TEHNN, AMERICAN-WATER- COMPANY:
Motion~to instruct Co. Atty.
Jim Turner to intervene with
Tenn. American Water Co. in
opposition to proposed water
rate -increase, intervening
only in behdalf of County.

TRAFALGAR COURT: OCT. 2, 1974

Resolution—-To declare Trafalgdr
Court District Road.

THOMAS, NEIL:
Dalton Roberts 1ntroduced Mr.
FeiicThopes RfoRRg Recing:tacy
‘with Mr. Roberts*in‘settlng up
a job description for opening
of County Engineer, Judge Moore
instructed Mr. Roberts & Mr.
Thomas to consult with Mr,

Ragan, present Co. engineer.
16 1974

Oct.
TICHENOCR, JOHN

16

18

57
59
6l
63

35

31

32

143

203

227

Conner

230

Resolutlon-Authorlty to accept joffer
of Steven M. Prichard & wife, Artie

Prichard, Ruth- I.- Morgan, Single,

W. Holcomb & wife, MKrtle D
E. Tichenor, to purchase Lot$

& 29 as shown in P1l, Bk. 3, P.

Johnt

gghn

46,

Register's Office, in amt. of $10(2)41

1
L

Oct. 1974 cont'd:

TANONKA COURT:
Resolution-To
Court a Dist.

TONJA LANE.\
Resolution-To
a Dist. Road.

TIMBERLOG DRIVE:
Resolutlon-To declare Tlmberlog

Dr. a Dist. Road.
Timbercrest Lane:

6,

declare Tanonka
Road.

declare Tonja Lang

Lane a Dist. Rd

TONJA LANE:
. Resolution-To_declare Tonja La

a District Road.

Nov. 6, 1974
TRUCK-PICK-UP (NURSING HOME)
Resolution-Accept., bid of Clift-
Smith for One 1974 Intern. Pick~-

up Trk. for Co. Nursing Home in

amt, of $2,727, 293
' Nov., 20, 1974
TRUTTSCHEL, PAUL E & BOB GEORGE:
Resolutlon—Authorlty to accept
offer of Paul E. Truttschel & B¢

77777 ten. in comm,
50% 1nt., to purchase Lot 46, B
Plan First Unit Battery Hgts. S
State Tax #1280-~B-6,

Tn. in amt. of $500.

Dec. 4, .1974
THORNEWOOD DRIVE'
Resolution-To declare Thornewood
a D;str;ct Road.
TOP FLIGHT PAPER PRDS.:

CO.,

& 50,000 Window Mailer Envelopes
for Co. Court Clerk., in amt. of
56.42M for Com. mailers & $10.13M

for Window mailer.
o BID
TRUCKS, DUMP:
Resoiutlon—Accept bids for 1

Dump Trk from Foprest Cate Ford
for Hwy. Dept. in amt., of $11,08¢
& One from Clift-Smith in amt. ol
$11,245, for Hwy. Dept.; Total ol
$22,333.36.

THUCK-PICK~-U

t. --Cate Ford - for one-1975 F-100 Pick
up truck in amt. of $3039.11 for
Maintenance Dept. -

TOPOSITOR & PHOTOSTAT MACHINE:

typositor &-photostat-machine.
Jan. 22, 1975

TENDERFOOT TRAIL:

Resolution~-To declare Tender foot

Trail a Dist. Road.
.Feb,..5,.-1975 -

TIRES_ & TUBES: . )
Resolution-Accept. bid of General

of $4,150.28.
BIDS

TOP BRAND SERVICE STA:

Resolution~-To authorize Ham. Co.

Stockroom, in amt.

Service Sta. of Chatta. for over-

payment of Gross Receipts Tax in
amt., of $17.34.

Resolution-To declare Timbercre

%

esolutlon-Aécept bld of Forrest

Tire Service for tires & tubes for

each own1§§

to make reimbursement to Top Brand

255

255

256

st

256

5,

as shown lﬁm o
Bk. 11, P. 46, Reg., Office to Ham,

334

Dr.

397

Resolution-Accept. bid of Top Flight
Paper for 20,000 Two-Compt. mailexn.

376

“Motion=to approve a request for authority
to proceed with printing operation inc-
Juding authorization to purchase used

399

505

517
518

546

4g



nmn :
' Feb, 5, 1975

J
i
|
|
|

. TYPEWRITER, IBM MEMORY:

t

Tl (ew Clemes) |
%ﬁ%yunm/ /ZZQJ .

'TYNE RIDGE ROAD:

. TENN. s‘TATE_F:?:%IbU%%RI%gZS'

~Resolution~-To declare Tyne
Ridge Road a District Road.
TENALLA LAND CO. »
Statements regarding the sell-
ing of property in unrecorded
subdivisions

Resolution—-Accept. bid of Tenn|
State Industries for paint for
County Use in amt. of $9,206,.2¢

Resolution-Accepting bid of Inte
national Business Machines Corp.
- for One -IBM Memory Typewriter:
in amt, of $5,400, for Clerk &
--Master., - e e .
TRANSPORTATION, TENN. DEPT. OF:
Resolution-Authorizing County -
Judge to execute agreement with
Tenn, Dept. of Transportation fad
construction of Industrial Acces

Road from SR-2 (US41l), said poin
being approx. 0.10 miles West of

bridge over L & N Railway, to Pl
_Parking Lot -~Length 0.142 mile.,

9% "0> (975

PNoTiord %

rew milooy . @llocianes .

547
587

611

X -

621

ant
623

A

R




August 7, 1974

UNCLAIMED ESTATE:
Resolution-To amend County

General Fund Budget by adding

Unclaimed Estate $291.53 Re:
Emma Lee Hutton Johnson.

21

50



August 7, 1974

VALENTINE, WALTER M.:
Resolution-Authority to pay

$2,110, to Stanley G. Born &
Walter M. Valentine for war-
ranty deed to property upon

which Ham. Co. has encroached

for several yrs. & used as part

of parking facilities at its
White Oak facilities off Cher
okee Blvd.
VOTOMATIC MACHINES:
Motion-Not to take any action
on Co. Election Commission's
request for authority to pur-
chase enough computer punch-
card machines for Nov. Gen.
Election.
Sept. 4, 1974
VOTOMATIC MACHINES:
Motion-to grant request of Ton
Moore, Elec. Comm, tOo appro-
priate fund in amt. of 58

for purchase of punch card
voting machines.
VICE-CHAIRMAN -COUNTY COUNCIL:

Motion-That C. Mayfield be e-
ected Vice—ghimn for Co. Coungc
o Yr.

or a term
Nov. 6, 1974
VARIANCE, GRANTED IN SUB. REG.
Resolution~To grant a variance
in subdivision regulations.

Dec. 4, 1974
VANS, MAINT. DEPT:

Resolution-Accep. bid of Newton

Chevrolet for 7 long wheelbase |
vans for Maint. Dept. in amt. orf

$3418.96 ea. or total of $23,932

Dec. 18, 1974

VULCAN MATERIALS:
Resolution-Accept. bid for 6 mo

supgly Road Matezials for Hwy.

De
p Jan. 22, 1975
VARIANCE REQUEST PASSED:

Request for a variance from Ham,
Co. Sub. Reg. & Zon. Reg., for
division of Charles Hinkle Farm

on Ware Branch passed until next
Co. meeting.

Feb. 19, 1975

VEHICLE PARTS:
Resolution-Accept. bid of Auto

Parts Warehouse for Vehicle Parts
for County Use to be stored at

1110 Dayton Blwvd. i .
$9’374.¥5.n v in amt., of

23

133

7.,427.50

137

i35

271

.72.
383

415

469

665

5/




WALL, TERRY:

WATER SHORTAGE

WILKINSON, DAVID:

WOMACK, LAKE:

WEBSTER & SONS:

WATER TOWER ROAD:

WATER METER - COUNTY JAIL:

WELLINGTON, LEONARD:

WOOTEN, DONALD D.:

WEST, WILLIAM F.:

August 7, 1974

Resolution-Rezoning from Agr.
Dist. to Rural Res. Dist. tract

of land located on S. side of

Green Shanty Rd. N. of Bill Reed

Rd.
=YORKTOWN WOODS :
Judge Frost announced that he

had received letterfrom State
Health Dept. re: water shortag
problem in Yorktown Woods Sub.
& others, in ans. to his lette
to them in compliance with
action taken on 7-17-74 at

Council meeting. Had not heard
from Utility Districts.

Motion-That salary be increas
from $15,200. to $16,400., pen

Yr.

Motion-That salary of Lake
Womack, Asst. Supt. Maint.
Dept., be increased to $11,00
per yr.

Resolution-Accept. bid of Web-

ster & Sons for 200 cases of R

Toilet Charmin Tissue in amt.

of $13.25 per case or total of]

$2,650. for Stores, School Divj
August 21, 1974

Resolution-To declare Water
Tower Road a District Road.

Motion-To install new water mete
& extra 1% inch water pipe into
present Co., Jail, due to no wate
pressure on upper floors; actior
will remedy situation until new
building is completed.
Sept=-318;-4994 OCT.

WASTEWATER FACILITIES PLAN:
Resolution-Adopting & implemern

previous Resolution indicatingd
intent to join with other Gen.,]
Purpose Units of local Gov.

to develop wastewater facili-
ties plan resulting in Waste

Treatment System for area. .
emo of Understandirx

2, 18

Motion-To approve recommendation

of Mr. Leonard Wellington to

serve on Juvenile Court Commissi
Nov. 6, 1974

Resolution-Rezoning from Adr.

Dist. to_Local Bus.
of land located at 7333 Moses

Resolution-Rezoning from Rural
Res. Dist. to Mobile Home Dist.
tract of land located in 6500
Blk. of Hixson Pk.,

Dist. tract

15

ed

16

0.
18

oll

131

132

74
ting

(e} %%%A

on. 230

2717

279

Nov. 20, 1974

WHITEFIEID, GLENN E.:

Resolution-Auth. to accept offe
of Glenn E. Whitefield to purch
Lots 7, 8, & 9, Mission Park, W

State Tax # 136E-0C/137H-24, 13
0C/337H~-22, 136E-0C/137H-23, as

shown in Pl, Bk 6, P. 25, Req.

Off., in amt. of $402. 341
& Feb., 19, 1975
AREHOQUSE ::

r

ase
ard 12

bE

Resolution-Accept. bid of Georgia

Pacific Corp. for Plywood for Ca
use to be stored in Warehouse,

1110 Dayton Blvd., in amt. of
$2,726.40.

63(7

S A




5o




YOUNE, DR, M. M.,HEALTH DEPTEL

YORKTOWN WOODS $WATER SUPPLY) :

August 7, 1974

Motion-To accept resignation

of Dr. M. M. Young as Director

of Health Dept. & recommend
Dr. James Foley made Acting
Dir. until replacement is

found.
August 21, 1974

Judge Frost stated he had re-
ceived letter from Eastside
Utility Dist. stating there
would be ample water supply in
Yorktown Woods & Mar-Line Sub-

divisions before any more build-

ings were completed.

19

132

SH




Jan. 8, 1975

ZONING REGULATIONS AMENDMENTS:
'Resolution-To adopt amendments | =~~~
to. Ham. Co. zoning.Regulations &
Subdivision Regulations concerning
eligibility for sale of subsidized
flood insurance.

452 |




STATE OF TENNESSEE )

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 7, 1974
COUNTY OF HAMITLTON )

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this the 7th day of August, 1974, a
Regular Meeting of the County Council was begun and held at the Court

House in the City of Chattanooga, when the following proceedings were

had, to-wit:-
Present and presiding, the Honorable Chester L. Frost, Chairman.

The County Court Clerk called the Roll of the County Council and

the following, constituting a Quorum, answered to their names: Council-

man Long, Councilman Mayfiéld, Couneilman Newell, Councilman Wilson and

Judge Frost. Total present-5. Absen£—0,5

The Invocation;was given by RevgiAllen Johnston, Pastor of the

Oak Grove Baptist Church,” who was:.County Chaplain for:the day..

ON-MOTION. of Cqﬁnéilman Mayfiéidmjsecondediby Couﬁcilmap“Wilson;'
toldiséense'with théigeading of;thé;minutes,of7theprevigus,meeting,
treat same as read,gappro&ed;;madéyéimatterwof recordsana‘filed.i The -
forégoing Motion was1unaﬁimou51yjAdopted by Acc;amation,; Total pre-

sent-5. Absent-0;

- Judge Frost requestédrthat*thegPubllc Noﬁice~of;this:meetihg,
that was published in:the local newspapers’ (copy of notice attached

hereto) ‘be made a part of these minutes.) ’




-2 -

AUGUST TER

=
o
I~
|

CALIOw RUSB=RTS
COUNTY MANAGZIAR

CoupnTty CoOuNClL

RO3ZAT £.{303) LONG

3
JACK O.MAYFIELD CONNZR A. RAGAN

FRANK NZWELL COUNTY ZNGINZZ?

OrFFlce OoF THE CouNTY JUDGE
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSED
CHESTER L.FROST, JUDGE

CHATTANODGA, TEINESSBE 374

LUKE WILSON - WALTER C. GRONZEIR
: PURCHASING AGEMT

&
V]

. PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING
OF COUNTY COUNCIL OF
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSER L

\ ) >

Take notice, pursuant to Chapter 442, Public. Acts

of Tennessee of 1974, the County Council of Hamilton
County, the governing:body of said County, will
convene and meet in open session on Wednesday, August
7, 1974, at 10:00 A. M., Eastern Daylight Time, inthe
County Council Room at the Hamilton County Courthouse,
6th and Walnut Streets, Chattanooga, Tennessee, wnere
and at which time and pldce the said Hamilton County
Council will transact, such publlc business as may law-—
fully come beLore lt

Chester I.. Frost, County Judgsa
: and Chairman of the Council

THE CHATT: %NGOGA. "IB/IES WEDWSDA.Y JULY 31197 4]

LHATI'ANOOGA NEWS-FREE PRESS; "‘"JEDNESDAY JULYBI 19 at .-

FU3LIC NOTICD OF MTSTING: 4
? COUNTT COUNCET mo:‘ff 3

2

[}
ZAMILTOY - COUNTY. DS
Ta!

) NNEZSSES - ot 3 ’ . pusuc NOTICE OF- Cee
aza notice, prrsuacst o Cﬁ.‘!-ﬂb' ' - MESTING QF . H
..;3. Pudlle Acts of Temmessas el - COUNTY COUNCIL oF 4
1274, ‘the Covmty Cowmell of Tamitsd HAMILTON COUNTY, 4
tex County - the covarmtsy body ! ) i TENNSSSES 5
.;sa:c.l\;la Cor:-'y, v."[_l‘cqnv‘g—,- acdst Take naolice, pursyant tg C‘!apl-r 4472, :
5 -\u-'?f :71 1;;20_9 0n Wadneses Pubiic Acis of Te 2nnessee of 1974, tha ¢
guss 7, 10:00 AL M Caunty Council sf Hamitton Couniy, ,

ist2ra Daylizai Trha,- -
~.7 Cotz=il “-"ggn a, =

- tnz gaovareirg b:dy of said County, :
Iton  Couze; 133, - oLk

- will ¢onvena and meatr in open 58%- "
sion en YWedaesday, August 7. 1978, at -
13:93 A, Eastern Daylight Time,
in the Coun v Council Poom at the
Hamilton Caunty Caurtitouss, &th and -
Yialayt Straets, Chatranocga, Ten-
nassee, whers and at which iima.and
2iage the s53id Hamillen County.

. Council will trz2nsact such publie:
buysinass as may lawfulty coma o=<~‘
faraz it

—CHESTER L. FROST *
C:unh/ Judze and :
C‘xa-rrwan of taz Cauncil

~
-

- - . e - e =52 == . e e




w
c
@
c
93]
=
i—:l
o]
w
[~
o
I~
I

annassa hnOw_ 2s tha Robinson Farm; and '
WHERZRAS, the Tannesses Department of Public Health has
rovad the usze of onea hundred and sixti (160) acres of said tra
for a sanitary lahdfill; and
WHEREES,»ﬁhe_Citf,df CLéﬁianoggé;_T eséae,'has renreéai. ed

to the Coch1T that its present sanitary lépdfill will be exhausted,f

WHEREAS, the CQthy'Counc1l LlPdS ﬁha it is . Wn.phe 1ngere

o

-of Bamll ton COL?uY that the Cv y s dlsnasal neads be'Lllled au a new

,_S1Le rather ;han at” tne e% lSulng land;lll onaraued oy th° CouJLj“ak

Harr;son;“and" 'A7,_- - : : R ; g ‘-.A.‘-_ S

e

*WHEREAS, Qha anp?oval of the Couruy COLFCll lS requl?ed bj

Té;nessee ode Anno;a ed Sec i 53~4305 LO?,the use_oz sald’land as
"2 sanitary land_lll~ '
S ome . . "
v NOW,THEREFORE, ~ .
2 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FAﬂI“TOV COUY”¢ COUNCIL, That appraval

i - b2 and is hexeby given td the City of Chattanooga,,Tennessee,.for_use-

a5,

. of the tract k«GWi ‘as “the’ Pomlpson Farm in SummTLL, Haﬂll n Countj}-

Tennesses, for use as a sanvbavv lar& £i11 to the extent heretoforo;ﬁg.
. . L .. R o . : : Co- . ; | g
'annLovad by the Tennessas Department of Pub 13ic He alth.

HIS _:z_ day o; Qk?g 1974. _~

. HAMILTON COUNTY COUNCIL

gt

o . [




Mr. E. L. Fox and Mr. Jim Monroe of the Ooltewah area
appeared before the Council and spoke in protest of Resolution No, 67,

petition of City of Chattanooga for Approval of Landfill Site in the

Summit, Tennessee area.

ON MOTION of Judge Frost, seconded by Councilman Mayfield,
the foregoing Resolution was Adopted on a Roll Call vote, with the
following members of the County Council being present and voting as
follows: Councilman Long, "Aye":; Councilman Mayfield, "Aye":;
Councilman Newell, "Nay"; Councilman Wilson, "Nay": Judge Fyost,

"Aye". Total "Aye" votes-3. Total "Nay" votes-2,

Mr. James Monroe then requested that a Buffer Zone be given
whereupon Commissioner Rose agreed that the City would get together
with the people of the area where landfill site is to be, and discuss

the proposed use of this property.



LU - )
Btate ai“wﬁnmﬁw )§ AUGUST TERM 1974 L. f079.

- Familton Connty Auqust 7, 1974

m?fLu REZONING -FROM AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT TO RURAL RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT

‘A TRACT OF LAND LOCATED ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF GREEN SHANTY ROAD NORTH OF

BILL REED ROAD. THIS TRACT BEGINS SOME 2800' NORTH OF BILL REED ROAD,
FRONTS 430° ON THE SW LINE OF GREEN SHANTY ROAD AND EXTENDS SW 210', THENCE
NW 105', THENCE SW, BEING 330' EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP
4, RANGE 2, FOR 2450', THENCE SE 330', THENCE NE 1380', THENCE SE lOO'

THENCE NE 830' TO THE SOUTH LINE OF GREEN SHANTY RQAD,,THE‘POINTfOF
 BEGINNING. : R - T S

, Be it Resolved, by tne Caunﬂ:y C@um:ﬁ of Hamﬂmn meiy, Tennessee, in Sessmn
_As&anhﬁii——

WHEREAS, Terry Wall petitioned The Chattanooga~ﬁamiltcn Connty}"
Regional Planning Commission to rezcne a tract of landblocatedvcn the
South side of Green Shanty Road North of Bill Reed Road, and said
Planning Commission after hearing recommended-that said-petition'be.‘
approved} and | | y

WHEREAS, Terry Wall requested that the CountyACounciI-considerk

© said petiticn and noticevhas been published in_a:neWspaper in.éeneral'
circulation in Hamilton Connty that the_Cdunterouncil wculd'hcld al.i
pﬁblic hearing on Auguet 7 1974, _concerning the passage of.this
Resolutlon as requlred by law, and such hearlng hav1ng been held.‘a

NOW; THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF HAMILTON

COUNTY, 'TENNESSEE IN SESSION ASSEMBLED. That the Zonlng Resoluthh-‘.
' of Hamilton County be amended to rezone from Agrlcul ural District.to
Rural Residential District a tract of land located on the Scﬁth'side
- of Green Shanty Road North of Bill Reed Road.- ThlS tract begins'somei
2800" north of Blll Reed Road, fronts 430' on'theCSW line of Green .
'Shanty Road and extends SW 2107, thence NW 105', thence SW belng 330'.
East of the West line of Section 31, Township 4, Range 2 for 2450‘
thence SE’BBO‘, thence NE 1380’,Athence SE 1007, thence NE 830' to
the South‘line‘of'Green Shanty_Road, the point of beglnnlng. 4
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that.this_Resolution:take_effect from and -

after its passage, the public welfare requiring it..

e
M»mb—“‘r of the Cc«unty Counc11




ON MOTION of Councilman Long, seconded by Councilman
Mayfield, the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted by

Acclamation. Total present-5., Absent-0,



T = D
Sinte ﬁfmeagw % S o e

ﬁ@mdgn@mmmb August 7, 1974

A RES’L@’I‘I@N

TITLE - REZONING FROM AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT TO R-1 RLSIDENTIAL DISTRICT A .
TRACT OF LAND LOCATED IN THE 7800-7900 BLOCKS OF STANDIFER GAP ROAD, BEING
ON THE NORTH LINE OF STANDIFER GAP ROAD BETWEEN OLD BRITIAN CIRCLE AND BROCK
ROAD. THIS  TRACT BEGINS SOME 300' EAST OF OLD BRITIAN CIRCLE, FRONTS 570
ON THE NORTH AND NW LINE OF STANDIFER GAP ROAD AND EXTENDS NE 344', THENCE

i

SE 30', THENCE SE 216.02', THENCE SW 54.46', THENCE SE 160.28' TO STANDIFER .|

GAP ROAD, THENCE NE, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF STANDIFER GAP ROAD, FOR 640

NW 250', THENCE SW 450', THENCE NW 529.03', THENCE SW 811.07' TO STANDIFER
GAP ROAD THE POINT OF BEGINNING. S S ~

Be it Resolved, by the County Cmmcﬂ @f Hamilton Cmmty, Tenn&ssee, in Sessmn

. Aosemhled —

WHEREAS,'Cambridge Development Corporation petitioned‘The Chattanooga4

Hamilton County Regional Planning Commission to rezone a tract of land

located in the 7800—7900 blocks of Standifer Gap Road,'and saivalanning

Commission after hearing recommended that this petltlon be approved

subject to favorable SOllS and the resolving. of the street: allgnment

I

,,problem; and

WHEREAS,_CambrIdge DeveIopment CorpOration_requested:that the‘County -
CounciIlconsider:saidvpetition and notice has been‘pnblished-inda news-
paper in general_circnlation.in Hamilton County.that the.County Council
would hoId a panic-hearing on--August 7;,1974,.concerning‘the‘passage
of thie(hesolution as required by.law, and such‘hearingbhaving beenvheld;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF HAMILTON
COUNTY, TLVNESSEE IN SESSION ASSEMBLED: That the Zonlng Resolutlon of'
Hamilton County be amended ‘to rezone from Agrlcultural Dlstrlct to R-1

Re81dent1al DlStrlCL a tract of land located in the 7800—7900 blocks,of

‘Standifer Gap Road, being on the north line of Standifer Gap Road‘between

Old Brltaln Clrcle and Brock Road. ThlS tract beglns some 300’ East of
0l1ld Britain Circle, fronts 570' on the North and NW line of Standifer
Gap Road and extends NE 344',rthence‘SE 303,-thence SE:216.02f, thence
'SW-54,46’,vthence SEV160.28' to Standifer Gap Road, thence NE, along the
North line of Standifer Gap Road, for 64O'CtoIBrock Road, thence NW, |
along the.West‘line.of Brock Road, for 360', thence NW-25OI,CthencerSW
450", thence NW 529.03', thence SW 811.07' to Standifer Gap Road, the
point-of beginning;v | o .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolutlon take e ect, fromfand

after its passage, the public Welfare_reqnlflvg At ,AZ:, {/. - ,kwxgaff
. ) 9 . _ _ Membnr oF the County Councg//" '
\\

i%@%i@liiaﬁ’gil_”"4;;;;%¢7ﬁrtzr‘v~ﬁ~r

~TO BROCK ROAD, THENCE NW, ALONG THE WEST LINE OF BROCK ROAD, FOR 360', THENCE



ON MOTION of Councilman Long, seconded by Councilman
Mayfield, the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted by

Acclamation, Total present-5. Absent-0.



. - = .Appl.-' #092
Stutr of Tenupssee % |

Familton County . August 7, 1974

A BESOLUTION

TITLE - REZONING FROM AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT TO RURAL RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT.
A TRACT OF LAND LOCATED WEST OF BROWNTOWN ROAD, NORTH OF GODSEY LANE ON '
"UNION SPRINGS ROAD. 1 - THIS TRACT BEGINS SOME .500' NORTH OF GODSEY LANE,
FRONTS 229' ON THE WEST LINE OF UNION SPRINGS ROAD AND EXTENDS NE 1060°

TO A POINT 65' WEST OF A TVA TRANSMISSION LINE, THENCE NW SOME 3400' TO
THE EAST LINE OF LOT 39, REVISED FOREST PARK ADDITION, THENCE SW, ALONG
THE EAST LINE OF SAID SUBDIVISION, FOR 1022', THENCE SE 250', THENCE SW
229', THENCE SE 2870’ TO UNION SPRINGS ROAD, THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

2 - THIS TRACT FRONTS 434" ON THE EAST LINE OF UNION SPRINGS ROAD AND
EXTENDS SE, BETWEEN PARALLEL LINES FOR 320‘

Be it Resolved, by the Cmm&:y Cm}mﬁ of Hamﬂtom Cmmty, emebsee, in Sesswn
Assembled :—

. WHEREAS, Elizabeth M. Driver petitioned The Chattanocoga-Hamilton
County Regional Planning Commission to rezone a tract of land located
west of Browntown Road, North of Godsey Lane on Union Springs Road, ’
and said Planning Commission after hearing recommended that this
petition be approved, subject. to good soils being 1nd1cated by the
"Soil Survey; and : . ' o '

WHEREAS, Elizabeth M. Driver requested that the County Council
consider said petition and notice has been published in a newspaper -
in general circulation in Hamilton County that the County Council
would hold a public hearing on August 7, 1974y concerning the -

passage of this Resolution as requlred by law, and such hearlng
having been held.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,.BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL. OF HAMILTON
COUNTY, TENNESSEE IN SESSION ASSEMBLED: That the Zoning Resolution
of Hamilton County be amended to rezone from Agricultural District

to Rural Residential District a tract of land located West. of Brown- -
town Road, north of Godsey Lane on Union Sprlngs Road--

1 - This tract begins some 500‘ North of Godsey Lane, fronts 229'
"on the west line of Union Springs Road and extends NE 1060°'
to a point 65' West of a TVA transmission line, thence NW
~some 3400' to the East line of Lot 39, Revised Forest Park :
Addition, thence SW, along the East line of said subdivision,
for 1022', thence SE 250', thence SW 229', thence SE 2870'
“to Unlon Sprlngs Road, the point of beglnnlng. :

2 .- ThlS tract fronts 434’ on the east line of Unlon'Springs

Road and extends SE, between parallel lines, for 320'.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution take effect fron and
aftter 1ts passage, the publlc welfare requiring 1t-

- . . ' Membar of tne*Counrv Council

Aetion taken




ON MOTION of Councilman Long, seconded by Councilman
Mayfield, the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted

by Acclamation. Total present-5. Absent-~0,



| NSO

~ . A o e Bppl. $093
: ‘:’%’IE?,E Eﬁf @?ﬂ'ﬁ?ﬁﬁ?? )( ' ' S ) S :
- Bamilton Tmmiy ' -

Auqust 7, 1974

A RESOLUTION

TITLE - REZONING FROM INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT TO R-1 RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT A
TRACT OF LAND LOCATED WEST OF DREW HUNTER ROAD, BETWEEN I-75 AND. OOLTEWAH-
‘HARRISON ROAD, ADJOINING VOLUNTEER ORDINANCE WORKS PROPERTY ON THE EAST.
THIS TRACT BEGINS .2 MILE WEST OF DREW HUNTER ROAD, FRONTS 343.5' ON THE
SOUTH LINE OF OOLTEWAH-HARRISON ROAD AND EXTENDS NW 555.25', THENCE NE
135" TO OOLTEWAH-HARRISON ROAD, THENCE WEST, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID
ROAD, FOR 245', THENCE SW, ALONG THE EASTERN BOUNDARY OF VOLUNTEER
ORDINANCE WORKS PROPERTY, FOR 1300', THENCE SW 420', THENCE SW, CONTINUING
ALONG SAID PROPERTY LINE, FOR 870', THENCE NE 1018.95', THENCE NE 745', ”

THENCE NW 333.4°', THENCE NE 1179.3' TO OOLTEWAH-HARRISON ROAD, THE POINT
OF BEGINNING.

Be it Besolved, by the C{;uﬂty C@u:ncﬂ of Hamilton County, - Tennessee, in Sesswn

As&um&ed—— :

WHEREAS, Modular Developments, Inc., petitioned The Chattanooga-

‘Hamilton County Regional.Planning Commission to rezone a tract of

land located west of Drew Hunter Road, between I-75 and Ooltewah- -
‘Harrison Road, adjoining Volunteer Ordinance Works property on the

east, and said Planning Commission after hearing recommended that -

said petition be approved, subject to good soils, acceptable water

provision, and approved access; and :

WHEREAS, Modular Developments, Inc. requested that the County
Council consider said petition and notice has been published in a
newspaper in general circulation in Hamilton County that the County
Council would hold a public¢c hearing on August 7, 1974, concerning

the passage of this Resolutlon as requlred by law,_and such hearlng =
having been held. - :

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE COUNTY COUNCII, OF HAMILTON
COUNTY, TENNESSEE, IN SESSION ASSEMBLED: That the Zoning Resolution
of Hamilton County be amended to rezone from Industrial District to
'R-1 Residential District a tract of land located west of Drew Hunter
Road, between I-75 and Ooltewah-Harrison Road, adjoining Volunteer
Ordinance Works property.on the east. This tract begins .2 mile
west of Drew Hunter Road, fronts 343.5' on the south line of Ooltewah-
Harrison Road and extends NW 555.25', thence NE 135' to Ooltewah-

“Harrison Road, thence west, along the south line of said road, for

245', thence SW, along the eastern boundary of Volunteer Ordinance
Works property, for 1300', thence SW.-420', thence SW, continuing
along said property line, for 870', thence NE 1018.95', thence NE
745%, thence NW 333.4', thence NE 1179.3' to Ooltewah-Harrison Road,
the point of beginning. . '

- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolutlon take efLect from and,
after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. . .
”2/§7‘

//\z’-é/ __44’;72 P

Member of the gm{*«" iy Coum:xl

~11-



ON MOTION of Councilman Long, seconded by Councilman
Mayfield, the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted

by Acclamation., Total present-5., Absent-0,



"Road and extends south, in an extended line cf Case l973~l47' for

‘ —— | S — | = Appl. $146
o T — \"\,,,/__‘,,\ ) L o . . .
- Digie nl Uznnezzer } S o | —

Familton Gonnty

» August_7, 1974
AUGUST T ERM 1974 :

A EE%@LHTXON

TTTLE REZONING FROM AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT TO MOBILE HOME DISTRICT A
TRACT OF LAND LOCATED SOUTH OF THATCHER ROAD AND WEST .OF HIXSON PIKE..

* THIS TRACT BEGINS 1062.4' SOUTH OF THATCHER ROAD AND EXTENDS SOUTH, IN

AN EXTENDED LINE OF CASE 1973-147, FOR 206" TO THE CLIFT-McREE DIVISION
LINE, THENCE WEST, ALONG SAID DIVISION LINE, FOR 1306.5', THENCE NORTH -

'302.25', THENCE NE 470' THENCE NE 1014' TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

Be it ’?ewived by the Coumy Cmmcﬂ of Hamﬂmn Ceunty, Temlesses, in Sessmn :
Assembled:—

WHEREAS, Morton Enteinriaes'petitioned The ChattanccgaeHamlltOn
County Regional Planning Commission tc reione.a ttact of land located.
south of Thatcher Road and west of Hixson Plke, and sald Plannlng}
Commission after hearlng recommended. that sald petltlon be den1ed,»
and

WHEREAS, Morton Enterprises requested that thé:Connty.Ccnncil

consider said petition and notice has been published in'a newspaper |

in general circulation in Hamilton County that the Ccunty Council
~would hold a public hearing on August 7, vl974 'concerning the passage .

' of_this Resolution as‘reQuired‘by law, and such hearlng hav1ng been held.

V_NO_W, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF HAMILTON -
COUNTYE TENNESSEE, IN-SESSION ASSEMBLED- That the Zonlng Resolution |
of Hamilton County be amended to rezone from Agrlcultural Dlstrlct to
Mobile Home District a tract of land located south of Thatcher'Road

and west of Hixson Pike. This tract begins lO62Q4'»south'of Thatcher

906' to the Clift—-McRee Division'Line, thence West,.along sald
dlv151on llne, for 1306.5', thence ncrth 302.25‘, thence NE 470'
thence NE lOl4' to the p01nt ot beglnnlng.

BE IT FURTHER-RESOLVED, that thlS Resolutlon take effect from

- and after its passage, the public welfare requlrlng=lt.

v p
FTT 7 7
/46’/7&/ _____ P
- {‘ \ Member of {he County Cou‘xcxl t

i
d




ON MOTION of Councilman Newell, seconded by Councilman
Long, the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted by

Acclamation. Total present-5. Absent-0.



| ] -
o Yo ] e 1\’

ON MOTION of Judge Frost, seconded by -Councilman Néwell, that
petition*No. 072 (Mrs. Stellah S. Schrader) to rézone from Agri-
cultural District to Local Business District a tract of land located
at the NE Intersection of Standifer Gap Road and Bill Reed Road, be
referred back to the Planning Commission. The foregoing Motion was
unanimously Adopted by Acclamation. Total present-5. Absent-0.

Mr. Elbert‘ Scholze, representing Mrs. Schrader, appeared before
the Council and stated that an error was made in the papers giving the
date of the hearing on this petition, and reéuested the above action

. ;
in order to give the people in the-.rea in protest of said rezoning, °

an*opportunity to come before the Council. : e

Ay

Judge Frost announced that Provident Life Insurance Company

o

would like to give an option to the Hamilton County employees to con-

t °

tinue paying.the sum of $2.60 per month for their paid-up life in-

surance, This is in addition to what the county is paying for their

© o

$2,000. term life insuranceJcoverage. If the employee chooses to take

3 Y o

this $2.60 per month policy, at his death the beneficiary would re-
ceive the $2,000. plus the $2.60 per month contribution or the cash

value, whichever is greater, and should he leave'the County's employ-

ment before death, he would'get back what he has put into same. With-

out objec¢tion the Council agreed to give the employees option to take

said insurance if they so desire. : :

Judge Frost annoﬁnced thaf he had recei&ed a letter from the

©

State Health Department relative to the water shortage problem in

o

the Yorktown Woods Subdivision and others, in answer to his letter to

o

them in compliance with action taken on July 17, 1974 at the Council

o

meeting. He also stated that he has not heard from the Utility Dis~

tricts relative to this matter.

AR . . S

~15-



ON MOTION of Judge Frost, seconded by Councilman Mayfield, that
hourly workers receive 30 cents per hour increase instead of 25 cents
and full payment of health and life insurance. That salaried emplo?ees
receive 10% increase, plus full payment of Life and Health Insurance.
That Court Officers receive $700.00 per ménth instead of only 10% in-
crease heretofore granted. The foregoing Motions were unanimously
Adopted on a Roll Call vote, with the following members of the County
Council being present and voting; "Aye": Councilman Long, Councilman

Mayfield, Councilman Newell, Councilman Wilson and Judge Frost. Total

present-5, Absent-0.

6N MOTION of Judge Fro;t, seconded by Councilman Mayfiéld, that‘
James F. Turﬁer, County Attor;ey, receive the regular 10% increase
granted when the Budget was made, plus $1,000.00 per yeér increase
{$18,463.50, plus allowance).

That Coy Browder, Director of Accounts and Budget, receive the
regular 10% increase, plus $1,000.00 per year increase; or $22,456.
pér year.

That Don Downey, Auditor, receive the regular 10% increase, plus
$1,500.00 per year increase, or $21,600.00 per year.

That Leonard McCurdy, County Mental Officer, increase to $11,262.
per year to level of most department'heads.

That Dr. George Beckman, County Coroner be increased from $9,900.
per year to $12,000. per year.

That David Wilkinson, Assistant Director of Accounts and Budgets,
be increased from $15,200.00 to $16,400.00 per year. The foregoing
Motions were unanimously Adopted on a Roll Call vote, with the following
members of the County Council being present and voting, "Aye": Council-

man Long, Councilman Mayfield, Councilman Newell, Councilman Wilson

and Judge Frost. Total present-5. Absent-0.



ON MOTION of Councilman Newell, seconded by Councilman Wilson,

@ © °

to increase the salary of the County Manager, Mr. Dalton Roberts,

®

from $21,960.00 per‘yeaf to $23,500.00 per year. The foregoing Motion

was unanimously Adopted by Acclamation. Total present—S; AbséntQO.

S

ON MOTION of Councilman Newell, seconded by Councilman Wilson,

o a

to increase the salary of Mr. Roy Davis, Administrative Aide to the

e o

County Manager, to $l3,750.00‘per year. The foregoing Motion was unan-

© 1

imously Adoptéd by Acclamation. Toﬁal present-5. Absent-0.

3

ON MOTION of Councilman Wilson, seconded by Councilman Long,

to increase the salary of Mr. Joe Lind of the Micro-film Department

to $10,000.00 per year. The foregoing Motion was unanimously Adopted

@

by Acclamation. Total present-5. Absent-0.

ON MOTION of. Councilman Wilson,:seconded by Councilman Long, to :

increase the salary of Mr. Homer Nelson, Head of Welfare Department,

to $10,000.00 per year. The foregoing Motion was unanimously Adopted
by Acclamation. Total oresent-S. Absent-0.

<

ON MOTION of Councilman Wilson, seconded by Councilman Newell,

to increase the salary of Mr. Carl Locke, Warden at the Hamilton

° e <

County Workhouse, to $13,750.00 per year. The foregoing Motion was

Y © o

unanimously Adopted by Acclamation. Total present-S. Absent-0.

ON MOTION of CoUncilman Newell, seconded by Councilman Wilson,

to appoint Mr. Tom Beavers as Assistant Warden at the County Workhouse

° o o

at the salary of $ll,dO0.00 per year. The foregoing Motion was unani-

mously Adopted by Acclamation. Total present-5. Absent-0.

< LY - t

=17



-18-

ON MOTION of Councilman Wilson, seconded by Councilman Long, to
increase the salary of Mr. Clyde Jobe, Acting Building Commissioner, to
$13,750.00 per year. The foregoing Motion was unanimously Adopted by

Acclamation. Total present-5. Absent-0,

ON MOTION of Councilman Mayfield, seconded by Councilman Wilson,
that the salary of Mr. Lake Womack, Asst. Supt. Maintenance Department,
be increased to $11,000.00 per year. The foregoing Motion was unanimously

Adopted by Acclamation. Total present-5. Absent-0,

ON MOTION of Councilman Newell, seconded by Councilman Wilson,
that the salary of Mr. Charlie Sanders, Records Clerk of the Hamilton
County Workhouse, be increased to $10,000.00 per year. The foregoing

Motion was unanimously Adopted by Acclamation. Total present-5. Absent-0.

ON MOTION of Councilman Newell, seconded by Councilman Mayfield,
that the salaries of Mr. Jimmie Gill, Electrician, and Mr., Paul Crouch,
Carpenter, botﬂ in the Maintenancé Dept. be increased to those of reg-
ular Electfician and régular Carpenter scales, The foregoing Motion

was unanimously Adopted by Acclamation. Total present-5, Absent-0.

ON MOTION of Councilman Wilson, seconded by Councilman Mayfield,
that the salary of Mr. Chick Gilbert, Assistant at the Juvenile Court,
be increased to $15,000.00 per year. The foregoing Motion was unan-

imously Adopted by Acclamation. Total present-5. Absent-0.

ON MOTION of Councilman Long, seconded by Councilman Mayfield,
that the salary of Mr. Arch Trimble, County Tax Assessor, be increased
$100.00 (additional) per month. The foregoing Motion was unanimously

Adopted by Acclamation. Total present-5. Absent-0,



& - e cme L el e < J - - haten

ON MOTION of Councilman Newell, seconded by Councilman Wilson,

that the salary of Miss Chris Henderson, Receptionist in the County

Judge's Office, be'increased to $7,200.00 per year. The foregoing

1

Motion was unanimously Adopted by Acclamation. Total present-5. Absent-0.

ON MOTION of Judge Frost, seconded by Councilman Mayfield, to
accept the resignation of Dr. M. M. Young, of the Health Department,
and to recommend that Dr. James Foley be made Acting Director of the
Health Department until a replacement for Dr. Young is found. The
foregoing Motion was unanimously Adbpted by Acclamation. Total pre-

sent-5. Absent-0,

RE: PURCHASE OF AMERICAN LAW REPORT 2nd AND 3rd SERIES FROM
ROBERT W. SUMMAR- Mr. Robert W. Summar, Clerk & Master, requested
that the County purchase subject books from him inasmuch as they are
used in the office of the Clerk and Master and by the Chancellors.

Mr. George A. Appleton, of the Lawyers Cooperative Publishing Company,
made an appraisal of said books (there being 56 volumes of the 3rd
Series and 19 of the 2nd Series, or a total of 75 books) and placed

a value thereon of $1,425.00.

ON MOTION of Judge Frost, seconded by Councilman Wilson, said
books were ordered purchased from Mr. Summar for the sum of $1,425,00.
Same to be paid from the Clerk and Master's appropriation. The fore-
going Motion was unanimously Adopted on a Roll Call vote, with the
following members of the County Council being present and voting "Aye":
Councilman Long, Councilman Mayfield, Councilman Newell, Councilman
Wilson and Judge Frost. Total present-~5. Absent-0.

ON MOTION of Councilman Mayfield, seconded by Councilman Wilson,
that the reports of the various county officials and county institutions
be accepted, tfeat same as read, approved, filed‘and made a matter of

record. The foregoing Motion was unanimously Adopted by Acclamation.

Total present-5. Absent-0. 19



-20-

State nf Crmurnse? ~'L , f /
- - K774

Tawilton Countyg

— — o —mm — a—

TITLE STUDY OF COUNTY SHERIFF'S CIVIL SERVICE ACT OF 1974.

Re it Resolved, by the County Councll of Hamilion County, Tennessee, in Session

Assembledi—

WHEREAS, the General Assembly recently enacted the
County Sheriff's Civil Serxrvice Act of 1974, and

WHEREAS, the act requires it be approved by this Council
before it can be effective, and

WHEREAS, the act iﬁéiudes many sections and subsections
that.should be thoroughly reviewed and studied by a citizens
commlittee composed of people concerned with law enforcement and
make recommendations to the Council before any action be taken.
NOW THEREFORE® BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY COUNCII OF
HAMILTON CE)UNTY, TENNESHSEE IN SEéSION ASSEMBLED: That a committee
of citizens be appointed by the Council to study the County Sheriff's
Civil Service Act of 1974 and make its recommendation approving or
disapproving the act as soon as possible. |

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That.this resolution take effect

from and after passage the public welfare requiring it.

Y

N o kil @ =

‘ ( Member o‘; the County Com;ti!
'(//‘* P}C'/’._ e &

r
B
>

o s

. ' - . - N
ON MOTION of Councilman Newell, seconded by Counilman Long,
the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted by Acclamation.

Total present-5. Absent-0.



tute nof Tpuneszer );
Familton Connty ;

August 7, 1974

B R%m’m@m

T??EE} TO AMEND THE COUNTY GENERAL FUND BUDGET BY ADDING UNCLAIMED'f
ESTATE $29l 53. S L

Be it Res&ﬁved by the Ceunty Couneil of Hamﬂt@n County, Temessee, in Session.
Assemnied —_—

WHEREAS unclaimed funds from the estate. of Charles C. Hutton were.
remitted to the County Trustee on recelvable warrant 2656 on

August 8, 1973, foxr the benefit of Emma‘Lee Hutton Johnson,,and;
WHEREAS, the heir has now been located,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF HAMILTON
_COUNTY, TENNESSEE, IN SESSION ASSEMBLED: That the County General

Fund budget be amended by adding Unclaimed Estate '$291.53.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution take effect from and

after its passage, the_publiC'welfare requiriné it..

Member of the c{nty Council

Action taken..... \—/\?—/QJ\M}\J\_V%

ON MOTION of Judée‘Frost,.Seconded by Councilman Wilson, tne
foregoing Reselution was unanimously_Adopted on a RollUCall vote,
with the follewing members ef the County Councilvbeingapresent and '
votiné, "Aye": Counc1lman Long, Councilman Mayfleld Councilman

Newell, Councilman Wilson and Judge Frost. Total present -5, Absent 0.

=2 -



State nf Tenupessee }

Familton Conniy August 7, 1974

A RESCGLUTION

TIELE 70 AMEND THE COUNTY GENERAL FUND BUDGET BY ADDING UNCLAIMED
ESTATE $591.09. _

Be it Resolved, by the County Council of Hamilion County, Tennessee, in Session
Assembled :—

WHEREAS, unclaimed funds from the estate of Madolyn Glover were
remitted to the County Trustee on receivable warrant 872 on June 30,

1871 for the benefit of Charles Richards, and
WHEREAS, the heir has now been located.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF HAMILTON
COUNTY, TENNESSEE, IN SESSION ASSEMBLED: That the County General

Fund budget be amended by adding Unclaimed Estate $591.09.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution take effect from

and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it.

r

Member of the Cou?t? Counc1l

.---.---,-._..-,_..;--._. ................................

Action taken Ci/ﬁ%{l)XAﬁﬁyx %
}
}

ON MOTION of Judge Frost, seconded by Councilman Wilson, the
foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted on a Roll Call vote,
with the following members of the County Council being present and
voting, "Aye": Councilman Long, Councilman Mayfield, Councilman

Newell, Councilman Wilson and Judge Frost. Total present-5. Absent-0.



Siute uf Tpnneazes %

Fumilton Gty August 7, 1974

AUTHORITY TO PAY $2,110.00 TO STANLEY G. BORN AND WALTER M. VALENTINE
' FOR WARRANTY DEED TO PROPERTY UPON WHICH HAMILTON COUNTY HAS
ENCROACHED FOR SEVERAL YEARS AND USED AS A PART OF THE PARKING
FACILITIES AT ITS WHITE OAK FACILITIES OFF CHEROKEE BOULEVARD,

WHEREAS two (2) 1ndependent surveys have been made pertaining to
Hamilton County’s encroachment upon the property now owned by Stanley G. Born and -
Walter M. Valentine, copies of both Surveys being attached hereto and made a part of
this resolution; and

WHEREAS, the owners have agreed to accept the square foot cost based
upon their full payment for the purchase of said property as their consideration to
- convey the same unto Hamilton County; which area was. 1, 490 square feet representmg
a cost to the County of $2, 110. 00; and "

-« WHEREAS, necessary warranty deed uconveymg sa1d propexrty has been.

_ prepared by HON & HON, Attorneys, Title Guaranty & Trust Company, ’

: »  NOW THEREFORE BE IT-RESOLVED by the Hamiilton County Counc11 in
session duly assembled that the County Judge be and hereby is authorized to pay out
of the County General Funds the sum of Two Thousand One Hundred Ten {$2, 110.00) -
Dollars to STANLEY G. BORN and WALTER M. VALENTINE in full payment of the -
property mentloned above, more fully described as- o ‘

"BEGINNING at an iron pin in the East right-of-way of Dayton Boulevard
said point being the Southwestern corner of the Hamilton County property known as
White Oak Garage; thence North fifty-two (52) degrees fifty-four (54) minutes East,

a distance of eighty-five (85) feet to a point; thence South thirty-five (35) degrees
fifty-nine (59) minutes East, a distance of one hundred twenty=five {125) feet to a

point; thence North thirty~six (36) degrees forty~nine (49) minutes West, a distance -
of seventy~-four and forty-five hundredths (74. 45) feet to an iron pin; thence North
eighty~two (82) degrees fifty (50) minutes West, a distance of sixty-seven and thirty-
four hundredths (67. 34) feet to an iron pin; thence South fifty-eight (58) degrees =
fourteen (14) minutes West, a distance of twenty-seven and thirty-three hundredths.

- (27.33) feet to an iron pin; thence South fifty-eight (58) degrees fifty-five (55) minutes-
West, a distance of nine and ninety-seven hundredths (9.97) feet to’ the pomt of beginning,
containing toufteen hundred mnety (1490) square feet, more or less. "

and to accept and pay for warranty deed incident to sa1d conveyance. '
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT this resolution take. effect from and -
after its passage the public welfare requi rmg it, -

Mem‘ber of the County Counneil

Aetiontakeﬂ--.t NG




-4

ON MOTION of Councilman Wilson, seconded by Councilman Mayfield,
the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted on a Roll Call vote,
with the following members of the County Council being present and
voting, "Aye": Councilman Long, Councilman Mayfield, Councilman

Newell, Councilman Wilson and Judge Frost. Total present-5., Absent-0.



e

/ |
~ 8.0

-

-

‘,'vwi"Epzzngxi*/

%

v

e % ‘ . 2 97 .

\ 250 .
; ‘\’4\/':1.

', AR

¢

ﬂw,... E_ = %
\*::;ic% 202. /

80 R/\& -

For: W\ Al~AalLwo . CO oum<y

N ‘g_o: i .._' . H

L searer 1= 2O Feer

Dasc'ﬁawmn e

QECQRDQ‘Q e B 2008 O 702 R ownc
HNeao. Tiuviw Wisn

—c."m QE"\A %AN\K’ (N_,'

COUNTY_ \r"\ ‘b"\_“’\ NLE Oy _ BTATE N wAy,

..

X B

WE HERYXNY TERTIPY THAYT WE HAYX SURYEYED THI ABOYE -
RABTRINKD PROFPIRTY AND IT HAR BUCH JI1ZX AND SHAPZ AR :
THIZ PLOT REZPREIENTS. THIS BURYEY WAS MADY FOR THE
PARTY MAMID AMD I8 FOR THRE PURPOBE IHOWM, -

G. F. GATLIN-Surveving & Land Planning

ED‘D‘\\“‘D‘\Q*’%Q@VNY 4509 Hixson P1.<e H1xson,_Tenn 3-7343_

s

REF. FEssY Y

DEAN Kim BBzl o iﬂ? £ @;,aj?;#w

rrwen AR 1, IPTH
[ . . .

va:s NoO. 7—1-7d—'

~25-



-26- FEAC T LN TD apaiD L r«r’:/_,,‘.g i

: U FEMLE AS S eowad Oak Tes Staeew,
T TERM 1974 e T

f

[ S —
D —
.- ®ra
i -~
X >
\ -
":\ a:‘
N
2 3
- )
— SR .
Wwine
. o
! )
i} .
4 - H
\
] e
3 1
< ; - L
3 - L d
- A7 q e5 i
z2s.2 g horares i

WIEREEYPY

X2

S oo 3
U S L e IS . .

— - - &
FOR VS o AL - TRwsriit 7T L s, DATE A mer 1727
SCALE /“=Fo - FEET

CRTPTICN

el N Y — TN, S S Da rFoar 2208w D e DEre il

— 27 - 2 = - 3
St Domisjemr LeEED (’i(cf?c oIR8~ 7L .5/

Pt T TR e
CCunT? A g T STATH 7.

¥ UIRERY ﬂ:a_ FT THAT WE HAVS SURVSIT

IT 925 SUCH 5IZZ AND SHAPE

; TTATS SURVIY MADE FCR THT PARTT
A3 AND T5 Fom TuE PGRPOST SHOWY.

ZAN XKIMBRELL

—~ 5924 EHA-_L?-NFOQ:; PoaT
el T R ki . 3 CHATTANDOGA, TINM. 37521 (6515) 292-301S

DHG. NO. /4-2-;
ST ~ —

i lisey -




Siate nf fvvwv _— } - _, 4
- : Tqun};:unun Cunnty j . - _— 27’ ?h’sf:, e

A RESOLUTION

TR Acnapfiug bid of Fohnesi Cafe Ford, Inc. 5an Twe [2)
' Dump Trues, 6 U&mdé ,- ad pen bid and AJQQLQLQQLLOAA don

the HLJM&&} Deot. in the amount of $10,685.82 each ox
Ltotal od $21, 371. 04

S

Be it Resolved, by ‘-_ﬂié County Council of Hamilton Cmmiy, Tenn&see, m Séss‘zén
Assembled:— : . ‘ '
wHEREAS in nresponse fo pubﬂmc adUQ&ILAQﬂQﬂI bids wzno:
recedived 50& Two (2Z) Dump Trucks, fon Lng Haguwaj Uopz., 7n ihaﬁ
amount of $21,371.64, j -

WHEREAs; iﬁe bid 05 Fo&nééi Caite Fand, iné.‘wa£-ihQ KbWQéi”bid o
howevenr thene werne only iwo bids, aﬁd‘neéihen one meets Aﬁad&ﬁicaﬁionA
Acompﬂeiaig, and #r. Robents ngcommandé zhaivWQ g{ue Two (2) Dump:
Truchs to eacﬁ Uen&an.v | _

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF |
HAMILTO:‘JCOUNTV TENNESSEE I SESSION ASSEMBLEU: Thcé,:c ﬂrz Punchasing
Agent {s heneby autaoh&zzd Io accept the b&d 64 Foa&eéf Cagz Faend,
ch.v |

Same io.bz‘paid ok o4 PL&Q'Fund. , » _

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVCD- That this naéoﬂuiLon take aﬁﬁeci

from and aglen paAAaga ine public welfare requining Lf.

<. v . ’ . s B
f\\ — /
\w//é”/wfé.//ééf/% _____________
_ (.) - . o . Blember of the Count v Council
Agiion i‘dn@lﬂ..fi._!’..‘;{_i‘}.tzj.ﬁ‘f:’:_/.%..g.._tti:;Zéf;::x‘{> ........... '

-27~




mypr . Accepling bid of CLL{L-Smitn Co. for Two {2) Duwnmp Trucks, -
2ERE . ! ¢ o ;

6 yands, as per bid and specificaticons forn Zhe Highway DepZ.
. ' . ' 3
in Zhe ancunt of $10,984.96 each or foftal of $21,969.92.

Be il Resolved, by ihe Couniy Council of Hamilion County, Tennesses, in Sessien
Assembled:—

WHEREAS, 4in response fo public advertisement bids were
recedved forn Two (2) Dump Trucks, §oa the Highway Dept. Ln the
amount of $21,969.97. |

WHEREAS, Lhe bid of CRL{L-Smith Co. was nof fthe Lowest bid,
howevesn thene were onfy fwo bids, and neiilhern one meetfs Apecifications
completely, and Mi. Roberis necommends that we give Two(Z) Dump
Trucks Lo each Vendon. -

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEEVIN SESSION ASSEMBLEb: That Zhe Puhchaé@ng
Agent L8 heneby authorized fo accepi the bid 0§ CLL{L~Smith Co.

Same to pe paid out of Pike Fund. |

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That this resoluilion ZLahe effect

fnom and dffern passage, the public welfare nequining ift.

‘—fp — ") E
(\\\\“l" 7 L;i?// 4‘{7
N N

..... Zt

Member 9/f the County Council

/. .
Action taken.. . é%%f%é%%ﬁiiﬁiﬁ;uf§?r::"

ON MOTION of Councilman Newell, seconded by Councilman Mayfield,

" the foregoing two (2) Resolutions were unanimously Adopted on a Roll
Call vote, with the following members of the County Council being
present and voting, "Aye": Councilman Long, Councilmag Mayfield,
Councilman Newell, Councilman Wilson and Judge Frost. Total present-5.

Absent=-0. ‘ [

i
¥



FEIIJJ Abcapzkng bid 0§ E. H. Burns Pu&ﬂtiné’cb,'¢o*«uaniéb materials
nepoelr and pa¢wz all walls and acouA{&n CQLLJWgé @b pei specs.
Cfon the Healih Dept., «{n Lhe amount of $9,817.00.

" Be it Resolved, by fae Coumv Council @f ;iamﬁbon Coumy, Tennesses, in Seasmn
Assermbled:—

WHEREAS, An hresponse o public adveriisement bidé‘wgnz
received 5&0% E. H. Buﬂné Painiiug'Ca. ﬁoi ihz Painiing‘oﬁ ihe
Healith Dapi as slated abova.'Ln the amount o4 $9 817.00.

WﬁLREAS the de 05 E.H. Buins Pa&ni&ng Co, was zha onﬂj bxd
received. _ v .

NOW,THEREFORE BE IT. RESOLUED BV.THE COUNTV COUNCIL or |
“?MILTON couurv TENNESSEE IN ScSSION ASSEHBLED: Tﬁaz the Puacna&&&g

-

Agent is herneby aufbomazad Zo acczpz ihz de 00 E H Buns Paanmna

Co.
Same fo be paid ouwt 06 Coun¢1 Gznzﬁaz Fund.
BE IT FURTHER PtSOLUFD Taat this resoluiion ta%o QéaZCm

Ohom and aﬁian paééaga the public welfare requiiing L.

,/’

p g_'/ ,o; f’?"‘ﬂ/“"z

/'I . g ‘

Action faken. L.

Zlember of the-SSunty Coniedl

' ON”¥QTION of Councilman Long, secbnded byvCouncilman.Wilson,

theVféregoing_Resolution.was unanimously Adopted on.a Rbll'Call.
Qofe, with the foliowing members of thé Cbunty Coungii being pre-
'sen£-and Voting; "Aye": Councilmah,Long, Counciiman=méyfiéla, |
Councilmah Neﬁell, Councilman Wilson and‘Judgé'Erost; Total

present-5. Absent-0.

-29-



-30- ?4

EEEL&EAccapiing bid o4 Swope Supply Co. Inc. fox Ona,Fuﬂﬂ Type Tfa&LG;
two axfes, as pen bid and speciflcations for Lne Highway Depi.

in the amount of $1,524.45.

Be it Eesolved, by the Counly Council of Hamilton County, Tennessee, in Sesaion
Assembied :—

and

WHEREAS, in response fo public advertisemeni bids werne

received fon One Full Type Trailer, Zwo axles foi Highwqy Dept.
in ifhe amount of $1,524.45.
WHEREAS, the bid of Swope Supply Co. was fthe fLowesL bid.
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF
HAMI LTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE IN SESSION ASSEMBLED: That the Pu&chaé;ng
Agani L5 hehebg'éuzhonized fo accept the bid of Swope Supply Ca.
Same to be paid out of Pike Fund.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That this resoluilion Ltake effect

§rom and aften passage, The public welfanre requining LL.

"‘ et ‘.,4 K ey 2

u f Member of the County Conncil

2 L ; i LA &
Aotion takent F L.

‘ON>MOTION gf Councilman Wilson, seconded by Councilman Mayfield,
the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted on a Roll Call vote,
with the following members of'the County Council being present and
voting "Aye": Councilman Long, Councilman Mayfield, Councilman

Newell, Councilman Wilson and Judge Frost. Total Present-5, Absent-0,.



’ o N ‘ : T g
=igir 0 iﬂ’ﬁ'ﬂ"ﬁ 22 - I o N T ST "%—Z
ﬁmnmnnpnrﬁg ’ ? o o '

/-"& EEE’F EDN

THLE L¥ Accepting bid of Chattanooga Papa)z. and Woodenware Co. §on
100 Cases 04 edlthesn Chammin, o Nontnam Toifel Tissue forn

" Siores, Schoof Div. at $15. 60 pen case on total of 1, 560.00.

i

kS

it Benoived by the County COLI‘lCﬂ 0f Hamﬂton \Jmm‘ry, Tennesses, ,\r ‘Ses

ssiom ¢ -
.Asmand@ﬁ-—- ' - . » _ '

WHEREAS, in'naépbnaa.to puﬁﬂic advz&iiézmgni bids‘wgaa _V
received fon Toiﬂér TiA;uz in the amounit of $1560.00, ﬁan.siéneé,
Schoold Div, o | -A l .i.'

_ wHEREAS, the Bid»dﬁ éhatianaoga Papen and;Wdeanmaia Cb.7
- was the only dource. B | ‘ v _ | o ,‘,:
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COU&TV COUNCIL OF .
HAMI LTON COUNTV TENNESSCE IN SESSION ASStMBLED Taa.t iaa Puﬂcha/u.ng
Agent is hereby autnyn;zzd Lo accept the bid o4 Chatiaaaoga~?apam and
Woodenwszry Co. | | | - |
| Same Xfo bz paid'oui g Counij Gznaﬁaﬁ:Fuhd
BE IT FURIHER PESOLUED Thai lﬂ&é nonﬁutLOﬂ take aéneat

&jwm and after pazusaga the Pub&-(‘- Wef-ﬁcuw, )z.aqu.f_lu.ﬂg it. o

Action taken. . 4

-31-



|
w
N

i
(o
—)

P - ——
P Eni oy IS amvey
FiIGLR iai {,ys.: iy =2oy

. ( - ,‘
géé Tamilion Lanaly } ST

A RESOLUTION

TiTLE Accepting bid of Webstern § Sons {for 200 Cases of Ro
Chanmin Tissue Ln the amounit 04 $13.25 per casoe o/
$2,5650.00, 4or the Siones, Schoof Div.

Be it Resolved, by the County Council of Hamilion County, Tennessee, in Session
Assembled -

WHEREAS, 4in nesponse o public adverntisemenit bids wene

-

recelved fon Toilet Tissue in Zhe amount o4 $2,650.00, for Stonres,
School Div.

WHEREAS, iZhe bid of Webstern and Sons was zhe only sounce.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE IN SESSION ASSEMBLED: That ithe Purchasing
Agent is heneby authorized to accept the bdid of Webstern and Sons.

Same fo be paid out 0§ County General Fun&.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That this resolution take effect

f/eom and a3¢em paAéaga ine public welfarne requiiing Lf.

ON MOTION of Councilman Wllson,_seconded by Counc1lman Mayfleld

S e v i e g e

the foreg01ng two (2) Resolutlons were unanimously Adopted on a Roll
Call vote, with the following’members of the County Council being
present and voting "Aye": Councilman Long, Councilman Mayfield,
Councilman Newell, Councilman Wilson and Judge Frost. Total pre-

sent-5. Absent-0.



Siate of Tenneszes
Familton Coanty

- B August 7, 1974
AUGUSTT R M 197% ——=

A RESOLUTION

TITLE — AUTHORITY TO ACCEPT OFFER OF AL G. FINCANNON AND BOB GEORGE, INC., TENANTS IN
COMMON TO PURCHASE TRACT 1: REEVES TAX #3193-2-12C ASSESSED TO W. B. ROLLINS, HUNNICUT
TAX #139 C-B-2 PT. OF NW% SEC. 25-T5-R3 SIZE 104' x 388' x 110’ x 355" +; TRACT 2:
Reeves .-TAX #3228-13-10 ASSESSED TO W. W. FARROW, HUNNICUT TAX #148E-J/148 D-17, LOT 10, .
BLOCK B, ED ROBINSON -S/D, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 14, PAGE 42; TRACT 3> REEVES TAX. #3267-
2-24, ASSESSED TO ED JOHNSON, HUNNICUT TAX #137 I-E-6, LOT -3 OF S/D OF G. W. CHAMLEE, ‘
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 15, PAGE 60; TRACT 4: REEVES TAX #3267-4-4A , ASSESSED TO LEE A.
ARNOLD, HUNNICUT TAX #137J-F/1370-10 70' x 248’ +, BOUNDED ON THE SOUTH BY REEVES TAX
#3267-4-11; ON THE WEST BY REEVES TAX #3267-4-6&10: ON THE EAST BY REEVES TAX #3267-4-4;
AND ON THE NORTH BY REEVES TAX #3267-4-5, IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,042.50; IT BEING NOTED

THAT THIS RESOLUTION CORRECTS A RESOLUTION ADOPTED JUNE 19, 1974 WHEREIN SUBJECT
PROPERTY WAS DESCRIBED INACCURATELY.

Be it Resolved, by the Cownty Council of Hamilion Cmamy, Tennesse% in SEDSI@H
Assempled :—

.WHEREAS, Tract 1: Ree&es.Téx #3193-2-12C, assessed tO»W.‘B.-Rollins,'ﬁunﬁicut’
Tax #139 C-B-2, Pt. of W% Sec. 25-T5-R3, Size 104'.2 388' x 110' x 355' +; Tiact,Z:
Reeves Tax #3228-13-10 assessed fo W. W. farrow, Hunnicuf Tax #148E~J/148 D-17, Lot
10, Block B, Ed Robinson S/D, Recorded in Plat Book 14, Page 42; Tract 3;, Reeves
Tax #3267—2—24_qssessed to Ededhnson, Hunnicut Tax #137 I-E-6, Lot 3 of-S/D of
G. W; Chamlee, recorded in Plat Book 15, Page 60; Traqt 451 Reeves Tai #3267—4—4A,
,assésséd to Lee A. Arnold, Hunnicutt Tax #137J—F/1370—10'70' X 248"j} 5Qund on the..
Séqth by Reeves Tax“#3267—4—ll:'6n the west by Reeves Tax #3267—4f6&lQ,'on the East
by Reeves Tax #3267-4-4; on the North by Reeves Téx;#3267—4—5 was purchased by
Hamiltoﬁ County on accouﬁt_ofnunpaid taxes;'(anq it being noted that this Resolution
‘ cgrreéts a Resolution adopted June 19,>l974 Wherein‘subject property Was:deséribed
inaccﬁrate%y); and
ﬁﬁEREAS,_said pfépert& has been éppraised at a vélué of $l,QOQ.QO;»andv
WHERFAS, Hémilton Couﬁtyihas received an offer of $1;642.50 ffom Al G. Fimncannon
and Bob George, Inc.,rtenanté in common. o i
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT.RESOLVED, that thebsaid offer of $1,042.50 be‘appfpved
and theACounty‘Judge be authorized to executé a quitclaim deed of coﬁveyanqe in
accordancevwith the terms of said offer, sﬁbjeét to the Redemption Law§<of>the“
State of Tennéssee.
A BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County Judge is éuthorized to proceed—with
thé closing of_thé transactionfand the collection Qf the consideratiénkana’after
paying the state its share of the taxes, court costs and expenses of the sale,

disburse the balance pro rata, based on the tax rate of Hamilton County.

ct from and after its

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution take iﬁfh

passage, the public welfare requiring it.




ON MOTION of Councilman Wilson, seconded by Councilman
Mayfield, the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted on
a Roll Call vote, with the following members of the County Council
being present and voting, "Aye": Councilman Long, Councilman
Mayfield, Councilman Newell, Councilman Wilson and Judge Frost.

Total present-5. Absent-0.



PT. OF S. E. ¥ OF N. W. %, SEC. 21-T3, SIZE 100’ x %30% +. TRACT 2¢

Siate of Tennpszee
Hamilion Touanty

August 7, 1974
AUGUST TERM 1974

A ESOLEUTE@N

TITLE - AUTHORITY TO ACCEPT OFFER OF PAUL E. TRUTTSCHEL. AND BOB GEOR G

INC., TENANTS IN COMMON TO PURCHASE TRACT 1l:° REEVES TAX #3068-3-2B
ASSESSED TO CLIFFORD OWENBY IN C/O A. C. OWENBY.  HUNNICUT TAX #59-22.

REEVES TAX #3249 1C~9 ASSESSED TO HERSCHEL HARRY, JR. HUNNICUT TAX
#148G-A-16, EAST 40' OF WEST 100' OF LOT 22, ROLANDO S/D. RECORDED IN
PLAT BOOX 16, PAGE 69, IN THE AMOUNT OF $218.50; IT BEING NOTED THAT THIS
RESOLUTION CORRECTS A RESOLUTION ADOPTED JUNE 19 1974 WHEREIN SUBJECT
PROPERTY WAS DESCRIBED INACCURATELY. '

Be it Rebeivsﬂ by the Cmmiy Cmmcﬂ of Hamilion Ceumy, Tennessee, in Sessmn o |
Ass&mﬁied - ,

WHEREAS Reeves Tax #3068 3-2B assessed to CliFford Owenby in c/o

A. C. Owenby, Hunnicut Tax #59-22, Pt. of S. E. % of N, W. %, Sec. 21-T3
Size 100' x 130° +, and Reeves Tax #324941C—9 assessed.to Herschel Harry,
Jr.,‘HunnicutiTaX $#148G~-A-16, East 4df of West 160' obeot 22,_Rolando
S/D, recorded in Plat Book 16, Page 69 Was purchased by Eamiiton County
on account of unpaid taxes;i(and it.being noted that thig Resolution
corrects a Resolution adopted June i9,yl974 wherein;subject property-
was described inaccurately), and | |

-.WHEREAS,-said property has been appraised at a value of $200 00;
and . . EEDROEEI o e, o e

- WHEREAS, Hamiltoanounty has received an offer‘of.$$218.50vfrom
Paul E. Truttscheltand‘Bob‘George, Inc., tenants in common - |

NOW' TEEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED .that the said offer of $218.50 be .

approved and the County Judge be authorized to execute a quitclaim A

deed of conveyance in accordance with the terms of said offer, subject

to the Redemption Laws of the State of Tennessee. .
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Judge is authorized to -
proceed with the closing of the transaction and the collection of -
the conSideration'and'after paying the state its sharevof the tares,
court.costs and ekpenses of the sale, disburse the»balance pro rata,
based on the tax rate of Haﬁilton»County} | | |
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution take effect from and

after its passage, the public welfare requiring it.

y
& _@? ¥,
A ¥ 3
5 E g FY
4 & 3
@ i

Aziion iad




ON MOTION of Councilman Wilson, seconded by Councilman
Mayfield, the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted on a
Roll Call vote, with the following members of the County Council
being present and voting "Aye": Councilman Long, Councilman
Mayfield, Councilman Newell, Councilman Wilson and Judge Frost.

Total present~5, Absent~0.



3
3
{
i
1
I

e v
N s - ) @ - ‘
W ®igiz gl {pnnenmee > e
33 2 : /
Tamiiton Eonniy s / 7,4

TITLE Accepting bid of Newton Cheviolet fokr Tu)a (Z) 1975 model
1/2 FTon pick-up Trucks in the amount of $3342.41 each, total .
$6684.82, and Tharee {3} -71975 model Onie Ton Cab and C_aééme Truehs
in the amaunx, 04 $3448.73 each, fotal $10,346.19; making a :
total fon fhe Five (5] Tiaucts $I7 03i.01 aoﬁ iqe Hcgﬂwag Dap

Be it Resolved, by ii’ae fC-aumy Emmcﬂ of Eamﬂtﬂn 'Cﬂunty, Tezme;see in Sess on
Assanﬂai—— ' .

I
S

WHEREAS, in response fo pubfic adv ZLAQMQHL deb weie
necelved for ihe above Five (5) Trucks in the amoun¢ 05_$77,031.97,

50& ihe H»(.__C,' ’,\?CLJ Da 04’:

WHET

/:)

AS,Itﬁe.bL& o4 Ng@ion Cﬁhu&aﬂeﬁiCé. was ihe Lowest bid.
HOW THEREFO{ZE BE _I:T RESOLBED . BY THE CO’U.NVTV COUNGIL OF
= HAMILTONHCOUMTvi‘TEﬁNESSEE IH'SESSIUN ASSEMBLED: Thai ihg
Pirchasing Agent is heﬁebgwauihdnized zo_acdzﬁi'thé_bid”oﬁ,
Newton Cheumoﬂéi Co. | ‘. e o | |
Same %o be padid ouz aﬁ Pike Fund.
BE IT T—UPT—{cR RESOLVED: That Jt:u,A I'Q/S of_umon take eéﬁeci

grom and af 4.2& paAAagQ. the public welfare fce»L{u/L/u_,thg it.

CAction vh}fe,,

-37-



ON MOTION of Councilman Wilson, seconded by Councilman
Mayfield, the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted on
a Roll Call vote, with the following members of the County
Council being present and voting, "Aye": Councilman Long,
Councilman Mayfield, Councilman Newell, Councilman Wilson and

Judge Frost. Total present-5. Absent-0.



- —~ D s N B i -
SEs - EE AUGUST ERM 9 7 4 o = :
: S 3 ;1YY MM Tross 1 arnd R a2 T2 GLTrice 2f .
- Pt e Y N =T LU SN 2. rToaos Y el Y \_5""\_}__ N
e A S B - = . : = -
S . P
' S 22 A LM for th=2 sal2 <f the
2 Courpyw ¥aatager, L0020 A M. for Tt £ th
5 . .
Lo Lilsoed fax DInDRILY:
. Tt et s ST
LIS 3 TION DESCRISTION
LOCAL DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION

s2vas Tax =3-1-%, Lot 11, Blaock 1, roo o
. 1 t = Sez SO0t S-SV VL
ard 12, B. Chatta. . S5ec. Dodson

1, Lot 46, Block 5, ‘Birchwood - -‘r;; _
vy Heignis. .75 x &7 , : B 5800G.00

, Lot 22, Block 7, 80 x 129 _ ,
o  Mtn. view - . 300.00

e

L

moom
b

]—J- .
VA

oy

r

0

7ard 12, Battery Heights = . '; Mtn. View . . 300.00.

€t 13 and 14, . = 95-x 135 o .
herman Park- . King A . 500.00-

2esves Tax #8-5-13, Lot 3, Block 19, - 50 x 190 - e
: S am Park . - .. . Dodsom . ... 40c.go
170 x 290 Aporox.

 Sear1e {(Not QOpen). -l;GGGndQ

50 x 180 . S
Wheelex R L ‘200 .GC

Wheeler Avenus 17: .. 30Q.0C

100 x 135 R
Sherman Park . -~ " 400.0Q¢ -

Tax #8-26-5, Lot9-10-11-12, = 49 x 190 | B
lock 23, Ward 12, Sherman Park  ~  Elmendorf - - . . s0.00-

2eeves Tax #26-3-1, Lot 34, VWard 12, Taylor St. -
~voncdaie Addnm  to Sherxman Heights 50 x 1590 50G.0C

Tax No. 27-1-30, 27-1-29, 25 x 100 ea.

1-22, Lots 7, 8 and 9, Block 9, N. Chamberlain 363G .00
‘2rd 12, Mission Park 211 thre= jcts
eeves Tawxw =27-2-8, 2venue B (¥ot opsn)

22 2nS 3L, 3lock 7, 30 x 121 .

3 ; T Tl
ary both lLors
'mares T2y =U77-7-1 ‘ana 27-3-7, inns CAvenye »B - : iy 0y

. - - :'\‘ - '-\ et v R e

-39~



Tty Taw mil-n-LF, oo @nd Pxroo ool 75 o L35
™Y - 11 Tt e A erd —~ T e ~ B — ~
RS arN -, SIS LS, Ulilalc il == SO L ITON
AUGUST TERM 1974
2Rresy Taw Z22C-11-3, oo L32%, tizra
., ©. Highlancs
reves Tax +3i4C-5-11, Lot ¥ Tri of 15,
lock C, Ward 20, Vista Terrace Triangle
zeves Tax %143-5-26, Lot Pt of 5,
zrd 21, BE. Brainerd Hts.
2eves Tax ¥548-8-7, Lot 26 and 27,
lecck &, Ward 15, East Highlands Sylvan Street
2eves Tax #134-6-19, Lot 22, Block
1, Wazrd 13, Montague Add. =5 3rd Ave.
seves Tax #140-1-2 and 140-1-3, ILots
54 & 453, Ward 13, Clifton Hills No. 2
DAy m .'.Llnl__3 —_— £ T.
sgves Tax w14 0-5, Lot 43, Ward
3, Clifton Hills No. 2 Margaret {Not
. N - -
2eves Tax #142—10—24} Lot 246, Ward
", Pursley Heirs East 33rd St
2eves Tax 2150-12-5, Lot 161, Ward
~ - . o
3, White City East 35th St.
2eves Tax %171-9-8, Lot 6, Ward 18,
dhertson Ad8dn. to St. Elmo
reves Tax =171-21~7, Lot 113, Ward 18,
xulah Ruoff ' Michigan
't dimensions listed are as shown on tax maps and are

bid will be considered for less than the listed min
g the

accompanied by certified or cashier's check for
vaple to City of Chattanooga.
e City of Chattanooga and Hamilton County will execu
op2rty sold. The City and County reserve the right
ds a2nd to waiver zny formzlities of the bidding proc
TY O CEATTANCOGA . L it e e e e e e e e e e eee COUNTY OF
ON MOTION of Councilman Mayfield, seconded

to authorize the County Manager to advertise for

tax properties.

"7 Acclamation. Total present-5. Absent-O0. .

op=an)

300.00

50.00

5G .40

imum price. All bids must

full amount of the bid,
te a desd for the

to reject any or =21l
edure
HAMTITLTON, TENNESSEER
by Councilman Wilson,

bids on certain back

The foregoing Motion was unanimously Adopted by



OFFICE OF REGISTER -
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

FEE REPCRT FOR JULY 197L

Balance on hand July 1st 7 $30,077.58
Fees collected for July: R B
Recording fees L $17,163,90
State fees . 966,50 S ,
. Total collected_ N : . 18,130,kL0
- 48,207.98
Disbursements: |
Salaries: A ’
'R. H. Thurman e _ $ 950,00
- Betty Sharp : o 850,00
Sarah DeFriese ' 792,00
Evelyn Stoner S 720,00 ., .
Betty Frladerlchsen : 685,00 -
Gail Tucker v 600,00
Wanda Westmoreland - - 500,00
Janet Hester ‘ - 520,00
Judy Gentry ' 400,00
Cathy Hamil . : MOO 00
‘Dorothy Brammer V 1,666.66 .
Debbis Brown _ 187,50
. 8,271,16
POSUmasfer o . B,35. P R
Total disbursements S 8,276,511
Balance July 31st ' S $39,931,0L7
,;3 f”;"t  I cernlly the foreg01na is a true re port .
:‘ﬁﬁ}W””wa?b*\ for the month of July 197L. o T
i, P
 ,‘ Ny, n\ i SRRV v Or\ ' |
3'%). Swonn to and subscribed belore

ajﬁ ‘1161 this 2nd day of August 197&

(“! «,‘

CAA s f e 2, )

My dp-mlssion expires 1-13-76




HAMILTON COURTY,TENNESSEZE

FEE REFORT FOR JUNE 1974

Balance on hand June lst $£20,511.88
Fees collected for Junes
Recording fees $16,425,15
State fees 861,00
Tctal collected _17,286.15
i} &\8379798003
o Disbursements:
Salaries: .
R. H. Thurman $950,00
Betty Sharp 850400
Sarah DeFriese 7%2.00
Evelyn Stoner 720,00
Betty Friederichsen 685,00
Gail Tucker 600,00
Wanda Westmoreland 500,00
Janet Hester 520,00
Judy Gentry 1L00,00 .
Dorothy Brammer 1666.66
7683.66
Postmaster 6.79
National Microfilm Assn, 30,00
Total disbursements 7:720.45
Balance June 30, 1974 $30,077.58

I certify the foregoing is a true report
o for the month of June 197l.

.

3KWSmd§ﬁ'£o and subscribed before
\‘n,me thlsfﬁrd day of July 197k,

Ny’tomm1q51on exnlres‘TF 3-76



oy
Y, A
",

el

’ﬁ!.‘,

NERIURS S

L)
')ug:‘

‘Balance on hand May lst $9,165.9L
Feoes collscted for May: . L
Recording fees $17,926.75
State fess 969,50
Total collected 18,896.25 .
Disbursemsnts: 7 ' o :
Salariss: . ; L
R. H. Thurman $950,00
Betty Sharp ; 850,00
Sarah DefFriasse » - 792,00 -
Evelyn Stoner 720,00 - ¢
Betty Friederichsen 635,00 .
Gail Tucker - 545,00 i
Wanda Westmoreland , h50,00
Janet Hester 520,00
Judy Gentry : - 100,00
Donna Fauth 16,30 -
Dorothy Brammer 1666,66
S 75hL.9%
Postmaster . 5,35 _ _
Total disbursemsnts 7555031

3

\Hq

OFFICE OF RPGISTER
E HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE"

FEE REPORT FOR MAY 1974

‘Balénce May 30, 197h

reporo for the monuh of May 19?&

I ':_’ . ) ) "\Jc—/(/h—/(—’ﬂv 7. // d/‘/;zW

T certify the forsgoing is a true

$20,511 .88

/‘ .

A

’,Qwo”n to and subncrlbed before
- ﬁe 'this 11th day of,Juns 19;43

2
i 67442@CCJ@;7é:ZZ4%14L

My dommission expires 1-13- 76



OFFICE OF REGISTER
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENKNESSEE

FEE REPORT FOR APRIL 1674

Balance on hand April 1st $56,662,11
Fees collected for April: ‘
Recording fees $16,185.l5
Probate Fees 817.50
Total collected 17,002.95
i $73,665.06
Disbursements:
Selaries
R. H. Thurmsan . $ 950,00
Betty Sharp -850,00
Sarah DeFriesse . 792 .00
Evelyn Stoner . +720.00
Betty Friederichsen -635,.00
Gail Tucker 515,00
Wanda Westmoreleand -14150,00
Janet Hester - 520,00
Judy Gentry - 375.00
Dorothy Brammer 1,666.66
7:503,66
Manpower Inc. 328,00
Postmaster 5.35
Excess Fees 56,662,111
' Total Disbursements 6l ,019%.12
Balance April 30th $9,165,94

o

I certify the foregoing is a itruse report

for the month of April 197h.

Lieicte, F [Fpammme

Sworn to and subscribed before
me this 9th day cf May 1G7hL,

My commissiocn expires 1-13-7b



OFFICE OF REGISTER
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

FEE REPORT FOR MARCH 197l

7|

Balance,on hand March lst ’.3#7$390;101
Fges collected for March* - |
Recording fees ' $16,002,30
State fees . ‘ 0 B2hL.00 - .
Total colleected 16,826,30
S $6l,216 .40
Disbursements: _
Salaries: : '
R. H. Thurman $ 950 00
Betty Sharp - : 850,00.
Sarah DeFriese : 192,00 s
Evelyn Sgoner - 720,00
Betty Friedarichaen - . 635,00 - .
Gail Tucker , 545,00
Janet Hester ﬁ : 520,00
Judy Gsniry o - 375,00
Lucile Keown ' - 36,00
Wanda Westmoreland : 150,00
Dorothy Brammer , 1666.,66
’ o 7539&66
Postmaster -~ Postage 1,63 | :
‘Total disbursements 7:55L .29
- Balanee March 31, 197h $56,662,.11
'.*yﬁlﬂujb) I gertify the foregoing is a tﬂue repovt
o RN for the month of March l97h

i /ﬁku Y : L7 gf '
NN \’)/)’fﬁ . v #ﬁi;;;zm . J@%mvmsa/

A o . .
‘)]‘J{: ;”‘,’ . . V\

QWﬁrn\to and subseribed before
/ Cpel this 15th day of April 197l.

6@/&@@% S

My commission expires 1-13-76

 —45-



NN

OFFICE OF CLERK AND IASTER

HAMILTON COUNTY
DOBERT W, SUMMAR, CLERX & HASTER

HONORABLL CHESTER L. FROST, COUNTY JUDGE,

HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSER

REPéRT OF CLERKX'S FEES COLLECTED AMND DISBURSED BY THE OFFICE

OF CLERX & MASTER FOR THE MCONTH OF

Maxrch

is74 - .

RECEIFTS:
Bolance of Fees on hand &s of February 28, 1974 $51,584.64
Receipt for March 31, 1974 22,477.87
- ' ' $74,062.51
DISBURSEMENTS:
Clerk's Szlaxry:
Rober: V. Summar $1,666.66
Deputy Salaries: -
Betty Adkins -$500.00 .
Barbara Austin +~ 583.00
Betty Beavers +560.00
Betty Sue Bell +~583.00
Joyce Bradford «625.00
Gralijam Crabtree +675.00
Mary Ann Henegar +700.00
Lucille Kocks +668.00
Frances B. Ladd v930.00
Nancy Lehman +600.00
Carolyn Prater - 560.00
Lucile C. Rader v716.00 -
Averilee Welch /837.00 48,537.00
Office Equi?a & Rental
Xerox Corp. Ck.#6010 $232.96
A & A Business Machines
ck.# 6109 161.10
$ 394.06
Miscellaneous: | ’ ,
Treas. State of Tenn. #5951 § 10.00
Chatta. Magazine Co. #5955 2.28
REA Express, Ck.#6011 22.59
West Publishing Co. #6046 5.50
REA Express, Ck.H56103 12.12
Prentice-Hall Inc. Cck.#6108 8.95
Frank Moore, Postmaster #6114 50.00
Robert Summar, C&M, #6148 40.50 .
3151-94 __“f10,749.66 _
EXCESS v « v o o o o o o o o o o o 2 o « . .. .. ... §B3.3I2785

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true report for che Clerk and

laster's office for the period ending

March 31, 1974

".’T/‘ .~
L
[ Tt

174
W""’M -

o

‘Rébert . Summar, Clerlk & Master

/




OFFICE OF CLERX AMND MASTER
MILTON CCOUNTY
ROBERT Y. SUMRIAR, CLERK & MAS TE\

HONORABLE CHESTER 'L, FROST, COUVTY JUDGE
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSZE

REPORT oF CLERK'S FEES COLLECTED AND DISSURSED BY THE OFFICE
OF CLER¥ & MASTER FOR THE MONTH Op _ February 1974

RECEIPTS: : S ' B '
Belance of Fees on hand zs of January 31, 1974 ° $44,802.55
Receipt for . TFebruary 28, 1974 17,112 41

DISBURSEMENTS: o o . , . Tel.ola.96
‘Clexk’s Szalary: o o S ' C '

Robert V. Summaxr : : , $1,666.66
Deputy Salaries: S :
Betty Adkins . % 225.00

" Barbara Austin _ 583.00
Betty Beavers : E 560.00
Betty Sue Bell ' 583.00
Joyce Bradford : ©25.00 v
Graham Crabtree : ' - 675.00 P
Mary Ann Henegar N 700.00
Lucille Kocks o . 668.00
Frances B. Ladd . - 930.00"

" Nancy Lehman .. 600.00
Carolyn Pratex » - 560.00
Lucile c. Rader = - 716.00 o
Averllee'Welch- , . 837f00' $8,262.00
Office Equip: & Rental _

Xerox Ck.#5821 - o - $ 192.10

$192.10

Miscellaneous: -

REA Express Dk.#5754 $ 12.66

Frank Meoore Ck.#5747 g 25.00

REA Express " . #5780 . 12.66

Tenn. Law Review Assoc. - 8.00

Shepard,s Ditations Ck.#5830 46.00 -

Robert W. Summar Ck.#5832 36.70

Treas.,Statée Court Clk. #5833 50.00 .

REA Express Ck.£#5887 o 1ll.s4 - . o

Adjusbugat 8fa€eSESure clk. —b&r00  $202:36 - 29300
EXCESS ok .£5834. - - . e e s e s e se s e s o o .. s . $51,584.64
1 hereby certify that the foregoing is a true report for the Clerk and
‘Haster's affice for the periond ending - February ]_97A

/% ﬁ 5/;‘ 7 VZM,”M/

ijfrt 17, Summar, Clerk & Mestex




1 T0: { HONORABLE CHESTER

AUGUST

—48—~

IERM

1974

OFFICLE OF CLERX AND IIASTER
BAMILTON COUNTY

DOBERT 1. SIMAIAR, CLE

HAMILTON COUNYY, TENNESSER

L. FROST, COUNTY JURGE,

nIr

JREAN

& HASTER

REPORT OF CLERK'S FEES COLLECTED AND DISBURSED BY THE OFFICE

OF CLERI & MASTER FOR THE MONTH OF

RECEIPIS:
~Brlance of FzZes

January,

1974

December 31, 1973

$ 40,4728.35 -

. 1 hereby certify that the foregeing is a true weport for the Clerk

Receipt for January 31, 1974 14,603,04
' - ? 55,081.39.
ISBURSEMENTS:
Clerk’s Salary:
Robert V. Summar $1,666.66
Deputy Szlaries: .
Barbara Austin $583.00
Betty Beavers 560.00
Betty Sue Bell 583.00
Joyce Bradford 625,00
Graham Crabtree 675.00
Mary Ann Henegar 700.00
Lucille Kocks 668.00
Frances B. Ladd | 930.00"
Nancy Lehman ’ 600.00
Carolyn Prater 560.00 -
Lucile C. Rader 716.00
Averilee Welch 837.00
' $8,037.00
Qffice Equip: & Rental
Xerox -Corp. Ck.#5562 $256.00
. u " #5631 298.18
$ 554.18
Miscellanesus:
Paty, L. & L. Ck.#5424 $ 3.00
REA Express Ck.#5570 10.47
Pioneer Bank {(Checks) 7.53
$ 21.00 10,278.84
ERCESS 4 ¢ o 6 o o ¢ o 2 4 a o s 2 o s = o« o o o s o « o o« » . $44,802.55

and

Haster's office for the period ending January 31, 1974 .

2

D Y
[ 3l S

Rﬁﬁéﬁt 7. Summar, Clexl & Master




OFFICE OF CLERX AMD MASTER
HAMILTON COUNTY :
ROBERT !, SUIIAR; CLERR & MASTER

i

TO: HONORABLE CHESTER L. FROST, COUNTY JUDGL,
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSLD

REPORT OF CLERK'S PEES COLLECTED AMD DISBURSED BY THE OFFICE -
OF CLERY & MASTER FOR THE hO\Tf:I or. December, 1973

RECEIFTS: . . L o ,
Bzlance of Fees on hand zs of November, 30, 1973 . 829,363.5
- Receipt for December, 31, 1973 22,172.5
DISBURSEMENTS: S : AT R
Clexk’s Salary: _ o , ‘ ,
Robert 7. Summaz. : S $1,666.60
Deputy Szlavies: : ' ' o
Barbara Austin $583 00
Betty Beavers o 560.00
Betty Sue Bell = = 583.00
Karen Brock , 366.75
- Joyce Bradford - 625.00 .
Graham Crabtree o - 675.00
Mary Ann Henegar - 700.00
Lucille Kocks 668.00
Frances B. Ladd =~ -  930.00
Nancy Lehman - 600.00
Carolyn Prater : © 560.00
"+ Lucile C. Rader - 716.00
Jewell Roark =~ =~ . 366.60 - 8
Averilee Welch —8357-%0 - 78,770.35 -
Of£fice Bguip: & Rewntal o S v o
Xerox Corp Ck.#5150 . 8257.73
Xerox Corp. Ck.#5256 258.71
$ '516.44
Miscellaneouss. - '
Frank Moore, Ck.rSlAO g 140.00
REA Express 7 #5210 10.99
REA Express " #5300  23.05
REA Express " #5340° . = 12.06
Pioneer Bank {(Checks) 7.53
REA EXpress Ck.#5149 o 10.67
$ 104.30. 11,057.75

EXCESS o v o » v o om0 om0 e e e . T $40,478.35 ‘

I hereby certify that the Loregoiﬂo is 2 true veport for the Clerk Lnd
jastex’s o'Llce for the perind ending December 31, 1973 .

it

¥

i
Ro7a:t ”. Suam:;, Aerh &t ste:

41;49—_ » .\ 7




T0:

OFFICE OF CLERI AND IIASTER
HLMILTON COUNIY
TOBERT ], SUMMAR, CLERR & MASTER

HOMORABLE CHESTER L. FROST, COUNTY JUTGE,
EAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

REPORT OF CLERK'S FEZES COLLECTED AND DISBURSED BY TEE OF

T FICE
OF CLERK & MASTER FOR THE MONTH OF November 30, 1973
RECEIFTS: )
- Balance of Fees on hand zs of October 31, 1973 $21,151.37
" Receipt for November 30, .973 18,437.43
T ' | $39,588.80
DISBURSEMENTS:
Gleck’'s Szlary:
Rober: Y. Summat 51,666.66
Deputy Salaries:
Barbara Austin $583.00
Betty Beavers ] ' 560.00
Betity Sue Bell 583.00
Joyce P. Bradford 625.00
Graham Crabtree 675.00
Mary Ann Henegar 700.00
Lucille ¥. Kocks 668.00
Frances B. Ladd 930.00
Nancy Lehman - ~ 600.00 .
Carolyn Prater 560.00
Lucile C. Raderxr 716.00
Averilee Welch 837.00 .
Jewel Roark ) 347.40 - $8,384.40
. Dffice Eguip: & R:mntal
Chatta. Rubber Stamp Inc. 5
Ck.%5048 9.50
3 -9.50
Miscallaneous:
The Bobbs Merrill Co. Ck.#49973 62.35
Robert W. Summar, Ck.:#5000 59.25
REA Express Ck.x5005 16.67
" " " #5009 11.71
J. Ernest Taylor Ins. Ck.#5051 10.00
REA EXpress Ck.5128 10.67
¢ 1le4.85 10,225.21
EXCESS o v v 4 4 o o o 4 v 4 o o v o v s e e e e e v ... §29,363.59

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true report for che Clerk and
Master’'s office for the perind ending November 30, 1873,

</ /7
* i LA Lo g

/!
- . -
iy 4 [ P el A

Rosert . Sucmar, Clerhk & Master

=
f
?

/




]

3 <
Master's office fo

OFFICE OF CLERX AND MASTER
HEMILTION COUNTY
"ROBERT 1f, SUMMAR; CLRERR & MASTER

HONORABLE CHQSTZR 1., FROST, COUNTY JUDGE,
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENMESSEER '

=%

REPORT OF CLERX'S FEES COLLECTED AﬂD DISBU?SED BY THE OFF
OF CLERE & MASTER FOR THE MONTH OF tober 31,1973
RECETFTS

Balance of Fees on hand 235 of September 30, 1973

Q]

" Recelpt for : ' Qctober . 31, .97/3
DISBURSEMENTS:
Glexk’s Szalary: . _ . S L
Robart ¥W. Summar ' o . ' sIL,666,66
Deputy Szlaries; I L - s : :
Barbara Austin o $583.00 -
Betty Beavers T;' . 560.00
Betty Sue Bell ' . - 583.00
Joyce P. Bradford . - . 625.00
Graham Crabiree R 675.00 o
Mary Ann Henegar = 700.00 A
Lucille F. Kocks o © 668.00 '
-Frances B. Ladd o C ©30.00 .
' Nancy Lebman . .° 600.00.
Carolyn Praterxr : , . 560.00
Lucile C.- Rader ' 716.00 -
Averilees Welch . - .837.00 ..
‘Jewel Roark - - - 215,19 «

Qffice Eutha & Remkal
General Sign Serv1ce Ck,44630$ 30.00
Xerox Corp. -~ R Cck. ﬁ4702
225.00
_Internatlonal Ewuipment Co.- '
Cl - #4880 56.00

Miszellaznaousy v o
River House Motor. Lodgc $§ 31.50
Refund of C.Costs Ck.3#4642 " 35.00.
Robert W. Summar C&M Ck #A693 135 8]0]
REA EXpress Ck.#4764 ) 10.47
Frances Ladd Ck.£4819 - 38.42
Mancy Lehman Ck.#4819 1.33"
REA Express Ck.#4824 - 11.49
'REA Express ck.#4832 - 10.47

EXCESS. o v o o v o v e e e e e e

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true report for
T

1 $8.252.19

5 311.00.

§ . 273.68
. 821,151.37"°

13,886.51
17,768.39

$3L,652.90 -

'10,503.53

P the Cle-k aﬁd
the Per_‘gd ending Qctober 31 1.973 ' .

51—

4 6%?i Nﬁ’fﬁlouﬁh,_ﬁyff

17, Summar, CTe*P

Ma



-52-

OFFICE OF CLERX AND I
HLMILTON COUNTY

BOBERT 1f, SIMRIAR, CLERX

HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSER

REPORT OF CLERK'
OF CLERX

S

& MASTER FOR THE M

NIH OF

HONORABLE CHESTER L. FROST, COUNIY JUDGE,

FEES COLLLCTED AND DISBURSED BY THE OFFICE
0 September 30, 1973

RECEIFTS:
Bolance of Fees on hand zs of August 31. 1973 $28,521,15
Receipt for September 30, 1973 21,,092.68
‘ $ 52,613.03
DISSURSEMENTS:
Clerk’s Salary:
Robert 'I. Summar §1,666.66
Deputy Salaries: : )
_ Barbara Austin $583,00
Betty Beavers 560,00
Betty Sue Bell 583,00
Jdoyce P. Bradford 625,00
Karen Brock 162,05
Graham Crabtree 675.00
~Mary Ann Henegar 700.00
Lucille F. Kooks 668.00
Freznces B. Ladd 930,00
Nency Lebman 600.00
Carolyn Prater 560.00
Lucile C. Rader 716,00
Averilee Welch 837.00
$8,199.05
Office Equip. & Rental '
Xerox Corp. Ck. #il27 $155.79
$ 155.79
Misgellaneous:
The Equitable Life Ck.#LLh2lL $ 9.L5S
Robert Summar, Spec. C. Ck.#LL63 | 157.50
Wm. Nobles, ® Ck.FLL8L 28521.15
REA Express Ck.#152hL 10.47
" David M. Ramsey, Ck.#hS527 7.25
$28,705.82  38,727.32
Jy"ESS - ° * - - & - - - i - > - - - - - - - -
= $13,866.51
I hereby cextify that the foregoing is a true report for che Clerk and
Master's office for the per

ind ending _September 30, 1973

-7 .
e’// /.( P ,4‘! S
LA A

./ﬁ

;o
.~

g
7 ; —
e s
N

bt o, T
A e A Lt "

Robgrt . Summay, Clerk & Mastex
i
[




'(‘*f] ' OFFICE OF CRIF‘“JLWCOURT CLER&

S HAMILT-.. . DUNTY | L
, CLYDE M., SANDERS, CIERK '
Julvy 9, 197)
AUGUST TERM 1974
E,

TO: HONORABIE CHESTER L, FROST, COUNTY JWDG
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE -

REPORT OF CLERK'S FEES COLLECTED AND DISBURSED BY THE CFFIC‘? [¢3
THE CRIMINAL COURT CLERK AMND OFFICE OF CLERK. OF THE -COURT OF
ENERAL SESSIONS, CRIMINAL DIVISION: - : o

FROM:__ June 1, 197k THRU: _June 30. 1974

Raférence is made to the cash recplpts in the records of both
offices, which show in detail each item of collection and the -
same are hereby made a part of this report..

RECEIPTS: "~ CRIMINAL GOURT SESSTONS COURT
Balance of Fees on hand . ' o
as of _ June 1., 1974 - $ 20,&35686 ' $ _None
Receipts for_ dJune,197L 12,233.55 , __6,379.07
Excess Fees from Court of . ‘ : -
General Sessions _1,922.99
TOTALS : o $ 35,592.L0  $_6,379.07
DISBURSEMENTS: .
Salaries: _ ~
Clyde M. Sanders, Clerk $ 1,666,686
Leon Haley, dJr. 1,100,000
Edna M, Camp - 803,89
Sexa-M, Conexton : 68170 o
Walter A. Goldston S A Y XY
Gifford L, Fuller T1ho57
Geraii oS- Brows ‘ 68’;&77
Patriciz: Schmitt 68L,79
Norma Schievelhud _ 655,01
. Robert T. Brown o _655 0oL
e tTlane T oo ; : L EL i
ARSATULL Y o ey ..xou.a..L J \./Ag- S~
Jean A, Towingood- 500,00
Charles H, Sutherland » - H“ 900;00.
Charles McArthur o . - 7hlo35
Floyd B. Wiggins | : o 655,01
| Daniel Seebeck - . - ' 655,01
Williem L. Xnowlen - S 655,01
Frank Coulter _ - . : 655,01
Cther: g ' - '

U.S.District Court in .
Atlanta, Ga. =Cop1es OL

—T»UL-LLJ —-'.LLuD .L.u. bu- umuu.u.,u

involves Clerk. L 17,00
TOTALS : 8 9aus.sl $.4.,26L.39
- BALANCE OF FEES S B _
AS OF  June 30. 1974 4 26,146,89 $2,114.68

'STATE OF TENNESSEE) _

GQUW”Y OF HAMILTON) - R N
I, Clyde M, Sanders, Clerk of the C iminal Court and Clerk of ths

Criminal Division, Court of General Sessions, of said State and

County, do hersby certﬁfy the foregolng to be a true and corract
report of the Clerk'!s Fees collected and disbursed by me as such

}Ql@&k for: neriod from Tnne 1. 197/ T'hf‘(‘[-er\ Tuthd 30, 19%7h.

L{ﬁ?@/ ] MMUQQ%%L‘

[~ /CRIMIN AL/ COORT CLERK e

‘..;

5/ \>
b3 £~3 Y
zunvserived to bafore ma @(i_,//
of uly 19 74 . .
e e Wotary Publie ' : @
PRr AT e AT ot T TR ¢ .. =53=" . o




QFFICE OF CRIVANAL COURT CLEI®
"I ‘:J.LTCr Obﬂ L
CLYDE M. SZNDERS, CIERK
T 71’+ '}’:’7
AUGUST TERM i.g.l.é
TO: HONORZABIE CHESTER L. FROST, COUNTY JIDGE

HAMILTON COUNTY, TENI\IESSEF‘

REPORT OF CLERK'S FEES COLLECTED AND DISBURSED BY THE (FFICE (¢
THE CRIMINAL COURT CLERK AND OFFICE OF CLERK OF THE COURT OF
GENERAL SESSIONS, CRIMINAL DIVISION:

FrOM:  May 1, 1974 THRU:_  Mav 31, 1974

Reference is made to the cash receipts in the records of both
offices, which show in detail each item of collection and the
same are hereby made a part of this report.

RECEIPTS: CRIMINAL COURT SESSIONS COURT
Balance of Fees on hand ‘
as of May 1, 1974 $ 13,412.78 $__ None
Receipts for May,1974 1L,778.73 6,187.38
Excess Fees from Court of
General Sessions - 1,676.86
TOTALS : $ 29,868,37 $_6.187.38
DISBURSEMENTS:
- Salaries:.
Clyde M, Sanders, Clerk $_1.666.66
Leon Haley, dJr. 1,100,.00
Edna M, Camp 803.89
Sere—i—Caperton 664579
Walter A, Goldston 71k .57
Gifford L. Fuller 71 .57
Gerald S. Brown 684,79
ettt tcisa Scimito 084979
Norms Sehievelhud A55 Q1
Reobert T. Brown 655,01
KaThy B. Agan 504 .43
dnomrm A T rxrirnenand Il aYalilaYe)
SRR Ty e T R 2SS S S Ppivivr-yviv]
Chas. H. Sutherland 900,00
Chas, H. McArthur ThlLe35
Floyd E, Wiggins’ 655,01
Daniel Seebeck 655,01
William I,, Knowlen 655,01
Frank Coulter 655.01
Other:
Secretary of State
Copies of Public Acts k.00
TOTALS: S 9.432,51 $ 4,264.39
BALANCE OF FEES
AS OF__ May 31, 1974 $_20.435.86 $1.,922.99

STATE OF TENNESSEE)

COUNTY OF HAMILTUN)

I, Clyde M. Sanders, Clerk of the Cr im'inal Court and Clerk of the
Criminal Division, Court of General Sessions, of said State and
County, do nereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct
report of the Clerk®s Fees collected and disbursed by me as such

_101€rK for: period from May 1. 197L ubrough May 3Y.) 107 .

_— 7 i A’ﬁ—bﬁﬁm CLERK M
Sworn end subscribed to before me

thislls day of __June, 197,

L 7, LR \/ﬁ/?ﬂ»@’ "‘t; - ny Publi c o 2EEwT
_ My commission expires: F-g-77




TO:

] OFFICE OF CRIM — COURT CLERK - -F_‘—T;, 
HAMILT oy oOUNTY : ! .
CLYDE M. SANDERS, CIERX

MQK,O TQAJ

274

A.E.Q H.é.i T ERM 1
HONORABL& CHESTER L. FROST, COUNTY JCDGE
HAMITTON COUNTY, TENNESSEER
REPORT OF CLERK?S FEES COLLECTED AND DISBURSED BY THE GFFICE GF
THE CRIMINAL COURT CLERX AND OFFICE OF CLERK OF THE COURT OF -
GENERAL SESSIONS, CRIMINAL DIVISION: o :
FTROM: Aprll.l 1974 THRU: Aprll 30§ 1974
Reference is made to the cash re calpts in the records of both
offices, which show in detail sach item of collection and the
same are hereby made a part of this report, _
RECEIPTS: v CREM;NAL COURT . SESSIONS COURT.]
Balance of Fees on hand o ' L o
as of _April 1, 197L $ 26,952,65 = $__ lNome
Receipts for Aprs 1974 . 11,178,83 5,943.25
Excess Fees from Court of _ ' - :
General Sessions . 3,975.82 | |
TOTALS : $ 42,307.30 $_5,9L3.25
DISBURSEMENTS : | | -
Salaries: 3 -
Glyde M. Sanders, Clerk $_1,666.66
Leon Haley, Jdr. - {Jeave of Kbsenge) | 4
Edna M. Camp | 1,100.00 - %03}
Sara M. Caperton 684 79 v :
Waltor A Ooldston : T 57—
Gifford L. Fullexr : 71k o577 4
Gerald S. Brown 68L 79 v
-d.u.!.._;.u—‘-d. ub:.-.uu.uu : ] UOL;.Q [‘j "
Norma Schievelhud 655,01 »
- Robert T. Brown _ : 655,01
KathryB+AzZan ‘ 56t
Jean A. Lovingood® : 500.00
Chas. H. Sutherland = - - - ___.900.00 :
Chas.. H. McArthur - : - , 7Lbe35 .
Flovd E., Wiggins o | c 655,01 -
Daniel Seebeck ' o 655,01 ¢
William L. Knowlen _ _ o 655.01 -
Frank Coulter ‘ : . 655,01 7
Other: ’ ' ' ' ’
Excess Clexrk's Fees pald to o
Hamilton. F“r\nn'i-:ir ) ?ﬂgﬂnﬂwﬁﬂ
Secretary of State : 10.00
'Leglslatlve Cotmcil - - 04U

Trangfer of Clevlkkls Tass to
cover disallowance of Jhry

Hotel Bills by State - 53,50 S ' .
BRefund of Overcharge - » - —2.00
TOTALS: 8 28,694.52 % L,266.39
BALANCE OF FEES o

AS OF_April 30, 197,  $_13,412.78 $ 1,676,86

STATE OF TENNESSEE) ,

COUNTY OF HAMILTON) |

I, Ciyde M. Sanders, Clerk of the Crlmlnal Court and Clerk of the
Criminal Division, Court of General S°Sb10n5, of sald State and
Gounty, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and corrsct
report of the Clerk’is Fess collected and disbursad by me as such
Claz< for: period from April 1, 1974 throu h Apfﬁ

A 30,1974,

| 5%BRT aE%Q‘“s
‘ ' NIY G
ibed to hsxﬁra ma (4Q{§§§% .-"
> Mav 1?7L o A
H ./"_", A v - i N—@%a '—7 Publl »ﬁ: - . ) o : -é;-%ano »




-56-
OFFICEL OF CRIMINAL COURT CLERK
HAMILTCOY COURTY
CLYDE M. SANDERS, CIEERK
Anril 8, 1G74
AHQHﬁlTERM 1974
TO: HONORABIE CHESTER L. FROST, COUNTY JUDGE,
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

REPORT OF CLERK'S FEES COLLECTED AND DISBURSED BY THE FFICE (7
THE CRIMINAL COURT CLERK AND OFFICE OF CLERK OF TEE COURT OF
GENERAL SESSIONS, CRIMINAL DIVISION:

FROM: Msrch 1, 1974 THRU:_ lMearch 31, 1974

Reference is made to the cash receipts in the records of both
offices, which show in detail each item of collection and the
same are hereby made a part of this report.

RECEIPTS: CRIMINAL, COURT SESSIONS COURT
Balance of Fees on hand

as of Mar, 1, 107L $ 20,725.00 $  None
Receipts for Mar.l974 14,005,.68 8,242.21
Excess Fees from Court of

General Sessions _ 1,755.48

TOTALS: $ 36,.86.,16 $ 8,2u2,21

-~ -DISBURSEMENTS:

Salaries:
Clvde M, Sanders, Clerk $ 1,666.66
L.eon Halev, Jr. 1,100,00
Edna M. Camp 803.89

ara 4, Caperton 684,79

Holior £, Coldeton e
Gvaord La Fuller 71lo 57

erald S. Browm 68L.79

?at1i¢;a Selnrits 584579
Normz Schievelhud 655.01
Robert T. Brown 655901
Koty B. Agan S>0hels3
Jean Tivingood 500,00
Charles H, Sutherland 200,00
Charles H, McArthur 7Ll o35
Flovd E. Wiggins 655,01
Daniel Seebeck 655,01
William 1. Knowlen 655 .01
Frank Coulter 655,01
Cther:
Secretary of State for 22 00
copies of legislative acts.
Clerk's Travel Expense 83.00
Refynds of Overcharge 2200
TOTALS : $  0.533,57 $_L.266.39
BALANCE OF FEES ' ,

AS OF _ March 31, 197h $_ 26,952,65 $ 3,975.82

STATE OF TEKNESSEE)

COUNTY OF HAMILTON)

I, Clyde M. Sanders, Clerk of the Crimingl Court and Clerk of the

Criminal Division, Cour% of General Sessions; of said State and
Counuy, do hereby certify the feregoing to be a2 true and correct
repCrt of the Clerii®s Fees collegted arnd disbursed by me as such
Clerk for: period from Merch 1, 197L through HEBCh 31, 197L,

" : ( CHIM{@;T COORT CLERKS
Sworn and subscribed to befoare me /

this 8t °  of s 19 Thi

Sl s C/' Notary Public R0
Mv cofmmission eﬁoiﬂes. G AT




W, R, (BiLL) NosLEs, TRUSTEE.
| HAMILTON- COUNTY, TENMESSEE '
. ROOM 110 COURT HOUSE .
CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 37402

N N A O,

REPORT FOR MONTH OF_ June 19874
Er:. ARTMENT TRUSTHm!S ORFICE
OPENING BALANCE . L » 18,997 90
TAX-LEVY 2??; Commission 11_3278 39
. 1% Commission - o | 133,887.89
DO .. S -
- DO
DO
DO
DO
DO
DO
GENERAL RECEIPTS DETAIL ON BACK
TOTAL — CREDITS T B89,160]18
WARRANTS PATD — DETAIL ON BACK — - B | 1 801555
% COMMISSION ON TAX COLLE‘CTIONS. '
1% COMMISSION ON GENERAL RECEIPTS
MISC. — DEBITS — ,
TOTAL DEBITS | o : S o - 8,015] 55
NET CLOSING BALANCE | E I S B1,1k8)63
RN D . ' _
oLt
‘\) B "(‘/;'i:. ) . ] R
I h_er'e_\e_{\y certiFy %ha: ‘t_}-‘ie;foregoing is a true report for the above stated Department for the Month of.
‘7 R L 198.Y \ _ -
YRR TIN R . o ) ~ o )
Swdtn to before me 7 o SN \ - &\ : \C\\ Ci’e QQ/J’_, -
This ?:V : day;/Oi / '/(’"é"/‘ 196774 W. R. Nobles, Trustee, Harﬁiltoy County, Tennessee
“> d‘té-";{/t/w-«&' } - Z{/@{ caqu ' , S I .‘ » '
: ' Notary Public T . , o =0

My Commission ~Expires July 3, 1977

=57-



AUcGcUST

-58-~

TER

M

L

2

2z

4

RECEIPTS DETAIL

W. R, Nobles 1,665 68
’ . Katherine Foll end 1,100] 00
Mory Eldridse 8001 00
Dorothy Smith 700 00
DISBURSEMENTS DETAIL :
Tot Murnphr 7001 GO
Helsn DeVore . 700[ 00
Sybil Smith £5G| CC
Tinora Anderson 53Z ¢O0
Lenora Wolfs 475] CO
e Orz Lee Woods L7500
Tountain Squsre Gulfl 33l 55

niversal Tire (o, shoBl
Forrest Cate Ford 139 38
8,075 §F

.......




W. R, (BIiLL) NOBLES, TRUSTEE
HAMILTOMN COUNTY, TENMNMESSEE
ROOM H;) COURT HOUSE
CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 37402 .

REPORT FOR MONTH OF____ ey’ 198 ?’4
DEPARf@iENT . . Trustes's -Office |
OPENING BALANCE | 27.818| 59
TAX-LEVY 2% Commissioﬁ - 3, Qgg)dh_
DO ‘ ’ 19 Commission 26’1493;,98
DO
DO
DO R S |
DO
DO
DO
GENERAL 'RECEIPTS DETAIL O;\T BACK
TOTATL — CREDITS 57,1:08.97
WAéRANTs PAID — DETATL ON BACK — 8§ng 1107
2% COMMISSION ON TAX.COLL‘ECTIONS
1% COMMISSION ON GENERAL RECEIPTS
| MISC. — DEBITS — -
TOTAL DEBITS 8.h11 | o1
NET CLOSING BALANCE 118,997]90
5 Y/ ,’,' .

-1 bereby ;CLL”ny ‘c iat the foregoing is a true report for the above stated Denartment for the Month of

(‘) :
"7/‘/_.’ aﬁA; o 19?3"%

'S»*orn’cobeforeme \J\-—J ] @- OO Lah

This. /% Cday of I ggs/

>

/,—;/&—”/ ’ ‘/WC&(M Q\

T P A i .
\otary Pubthy Commxs"m* Expires July 3, 1977

=59

E0

W. R. Nobles, Trustee, Hamilton County, Temnessee




RECEIPTS DETAIL

Katherine Follond 1,100 00
Mary Eldridge 809" 00
Doro thy Smith 700 00
. DISBURSEMENTS DETAIL
TotT Murphr 700 00
Helen DeVore Toa 00
Sybil Smith AT 00
Elnora Andsrson 535 00

Lenora Wolfe h7d 00
Ora Lee Woods h7d 00
Banxemericard 20 10

State Farm Insuronce 174 20
Safety Deposit Boxes (H.N.ZB.) 2O
Wolfe Locksmith 14 00
Fountain Sgusre Culfl EG 23
J. Parker Court Costs 179 L2
Forrest Cate Ford 139 38

8.511

------




|
]

AUGUST TERM 1974
W, R, (BILL) NOBLES, TRUSTEE
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSE'E»
ROOM 110 COURT HOUSE
CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 37402.
PEPOPTFGR%&GN%AOF April 106 _Th
DEPARTMENT - Trustes's Office
OPENING BALANCE fxcess Fee and Investment Fund - 637,1L4 23
TAK—LETJY 2% ’Jommiss,ion V S,SS: 2.1}
DO - . 1% Commission ' o | ’ 30,87L |56
DO
DO
- DO
DO
DO
DO

GENERAL RECEIPTS DETAIL ON' BACK .

TOTAL — CREDITS | S 67

3,564 13
: S ' 505, 7L =h
WARRANTS PAID — DETAIL ON BACK — o o . . _OL") »7The 3L
2% COMMISSION ON TAX COLLECTIONS
% COMMISSION ON GENERAL RECEIPTS
MISC. — DEBITS —
TOTAL DEBITS 6hs, 7h9 5h
NET CLOSING BALANCE o . ' BRI 27,6819 59
\\\\\.‘}\'H“_”’“/:,
.\"\\.‘ Lg s ‘:v"/l!
- N TR
I hereby certify that the mragou‘w 1s)a true report for ’che above stated Department for the Month of
/7:,&1// : 195k f h)) ‘
) s H ) ﬂqé
- Sworn to pefore me : R % “ '{-ifwb & ‘
This Qﬂ day@f ‘—\77 & _ W 195‘# ﬂw/@ﬂ;{}w R. Nobles, Trustee, Hamilton County, Tennessee
- L4 ,\ .i,\ % - ‘
(f Notary Puohc _ N . » _ 'ﬁz%ﬁa@

g Uommigsion Expirss Bprdi 4, 1977

=61=




RECEIPTS DETAIL

W. R. Xobles 1,606 &8
natherins Holland 1,100 00O
Mary Eldridge cld CO
Dorothy Smith 7C0 CO
| DISBURSEMENTS DETAIL
Pt tamnh: 704 00
Helen DeVors - 209 00
Svbil Smith 650 00
Flnora Anderson 530 00
Lenora Wolfe . h7% 00
Ora Lee Woods . 479 00
Pam Robsertson 224 50
Sue Reed 222 50
Lymnn Kinard 111 2g
Fxcess Fees Paid 637,1h0123
Fountain Sguare CGulf 12100
Forrest Cate Ford 13038
Mzster Charge 10800
y eLh5, 7509 Eh




W, R, (BiLL) NOBLES, TRUSTEE
FAMILTON »COU.NTY,. TENNESSEE
. RooM‘Ho.coum- HOUSE :
CHATTANOOGA, TENMNESSEE 37402

REPORT FOR MONTH OF ___March » IRT-T-% /N
DE?ARTMENT | Tmustes's Office |
OPENING BALANCE 100,579 25
TAX-LEVY 2% Commission. 9,688 92
bo A% 29,015 L6
| DO
DO’
DO ,
DO |
DO
DO
GENERAL RECEIPTS DETAIL ON BACK
TOTAL — CREDITS | 139,287 63
WARRANTS PATD — DETATL ON BACK —- 9,166 L1
27 COMMISSION ON TAX COLLECTIONS
1% COMMISSION ON GENERAL RECEIPTS
MISC. — DEBITS — 1
TOTAL DEBITS - - A%L;éé I
NET CLOSING BALANCE o 129,817 22
| Trustee's Investment Fund 507,323 01

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true report for the above stated Department for the Month of

196

3\

Sworn to before me | . \\J\__J - !‘{\ - ‘\i/\\ e (LM_./

This day of : , 196

Notary Public

—-63=

O

W. R. Nobles, Trustee, Hamilton County, Tennessee




-64-

RECEIPTS DETAIL

W. R. Nobles 1,666 |68
Katherine Holland 1,1C0 |00
Mory ®ldridge goe {00
Dorbhy Smith 700 {00

| DISBURSEMENTS DETAIL
Tot Murphy T0C |00
Helen DeVore . 700 |00
Sybil Smith 650100
Elnors Anderson 53000
Lenora Wolfe 175 |00
' Ora Woods L75 |00
' Pam Robertson Iths |00
Sue Reed L5100
Lynn Kinard L4 {00
Mester Charge - Naghville 6975
Forrest Cate Ford - Lease 130138
Fountain Square Gulf 3P89
Forrest Cate Ford - Engine Tune-Up 18180
Bankimericard (Continental Imn - Nashville) 12160
Clerk and Master - Court Costs 37110
Ball - LOOKOUGv Staip GO g
9,66 .11




‘ f 1 _ |
g C:::] : OFFICE OF H. QT EVATT, SHERIFF [::::
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEFR ’
AUGUST TERM 1974

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR MONTH OF June, 1974

Opening Cash Balance. . . . . . ... .f.v, L. ; , 4_.'$ 37,054.52

_ STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS. -~ =
GENERAL FUND: S ' o ’ h
Ex-Officio appropriation : & 83,000.00
Misdemeanor Costs ‘

Waiting on courts

Summoning jurors

Returning prisoners - - 390.46
Workhouse cases . o - 1,381.50°
Uniform allowances . | 1,575.00 : |
Alcoholic rehabilitation officer B : 636,67 . 86,983.63
CIRCUIT COURT CLERK: . B - N S ' |
Court of General Sessions . - ¢ 7,108.97 . :
Circuit Court ' ' S . 2,861.96 9,970.93
CRIMINAL COURT CLERK: ’ S ’
Criminal Court 5 3,152.72 : '
Court of General Sessions aE 1,096.30 4,249,02
OTHER SOURCES: ’ ' -
Foreign papers , : $ 212.50
Boarding prisoners - L , ‘
State of Tennessee : : 38,913.00
Federal Joiiggmient Army A. W. O. L. 1,016.00
City of OISEESTO0EX Signal Mountain 0 46,00
City of Red Bank o o 275.00
Other City of Soddy-baisy o o . 58.00
Drug Enforcement  Funds - ' 482,20
Refund of Adv., Exp. from Pistol Train. =~ 43.41 41,050,111
TOTAL RECEIPTS . f _ S - . . X42.253,69
TOTAL AVAILABLE CASH - . $179,308.21
: STATEMENT OF DISBURSEMENTS
EXPENSES OF OFFICE: : , g S
Salaries—-(See attached detail) R o : 107'020°‘8
Automobile expense- ' . ' $ - ‘
Repairs and parts _ - - . 5,802.53
Gas, 0il and grease : : - 598,27 . .
Tires and tubes: B . _ - 2,619.50 T
Insurance ' o ' f —_— =
Radio service o S 442,25 . 9,452,55
Auto allowance for process servers ' ‘ '
" Other- . o o ‘ S
Provisions - o ' $ 7,032.66
Returning prisoners. v ... '318.82
Uniform allowances : - 1,573.00
Alcoholic rehabilitation officer R 636.60
‘Miscellaneous: Sanitation ; © 76.60
Auction (&uto Theft) ' A . o 72.55
Special Guard Duty o - - 360.00 L _
Security Seminar ' : : . 77.68 10,169.97
EXp. to Atlanta to Search for Jall Escapees - 28500 e
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 126,653,190
. CLOSING CASH BALANCE 52,655,111
l"i'i“‘;_,. e é’/

.“”ij\: | » o signed /éézﬁ7 Com

- sworn to and subscribed to bgfore me, this the
e — ‘day of vuﬂéﬁ 19 77 ¥

o n%{ZLwFff<:' 7:¢<;?~'

County Court Clerszy

-G




DEPUTIES

Edward J. Russell
John D, Holt

Oscar ®. McMillian
Thomas Shugart
Clarence Schroyer
Phillip Metcalf
Hamilton Blackstone
James Arrowood
Martin Brown

Jack Danielson
Billy R. Davis
Farl H. Gant

John T. Lawson
Grovexr T. Payne
Lonnie Schultz
.. K. Weaver,
David Ziegler
C. L. Westbrook
Owen Burns
James A. Baker
Melvin XK. Johnson
Thomas J. Farmer
Roy L. Hale
William E. Robbs
William A. Robinson
James 0., Lane
William G. Newell
Robert Burkhart
Sammy L. Dave
Robert J. Davis
Gaither HMerriman
Homer Dawson
Robert O'Dell
Joseph Dietzen
Thomas L. Fox
Calvin Siviey
Edwin Anderson
Mitchell 7. Ball
James Bell

Jon R. Bodkin
Edward R. Brown
Austin L. Burns

T, J. Burns
Charles Capehart
Gene C&ntrell
Ferman Chandler
Lenda R. Clark

Roy Combs

Darwin H. Dickson
David Francisco
Doyle Francisco
Craig D. Glaze
Larry R. Gragg
Charles E., Grissonm
James Hardy

Ronnie Hayes
Ronald R. Hicks
Larry L. Holland
Jaries

Fred Johnson, Jr.
Thomas R. Johnson
Kenncth Lec
William H.
dames .
Donald A. McCullough
James A. Manley
John Maxwell
Goldman P. Maynard,
Fletcher D. Miller

~R. L. Mo-—-~

ITY

LO

E,

C oy 5T
e Ak T

Long

o1
<UD b

ST TR PO G G
ST TERM 19274

Chief Deputy
Ass't Chief Deputy
Chief of Detectives
Detective Lieutenant
Warcotic Lieutenant
Narcotic Detective
Narcotic Detective
Detective

"

Fugitfive Detective
"

Theft Detective
it

Auto

Captain
n

113
n

Lieutenant
[}

Patrol Sergeant
"W

Desk

Patrolman
"

"
i
"
1

fot

e

Bl e OV S B bl ey Y S

OO OO UL R
[
o
o

RNEEN SN « N I e e N o S IRV« IV o IR ¥P]

.00

~ s~
RN
O

L]

o

o

740.00
740.00
7406.00
740,00
740,00
848.00
848.00
843.00
848.00
815.00
815,00
750,00
732.50
750.00
200.C0
750.00
750.00
750.00
756.00
750,00
620.00
620.00
620.00
62G.00
681.00
715.00
620.00
620.00
257.79
620.00
297.50
620.00
595.00
595.00
595.00
681.00
620.00
595.0¢C
715.00

620.00
715,00
€20.00
620.00
585.0C
715.C0
715.0

‘.J

[on

[e)}

M

N



DEPUTIRES coN®'pD 2000 0T oS e s - . .
- David M, Minnich Patrolman . 715.00
Horace A. Morgan : " - 595,00
- Johnny Morxris - " ' 338,75
Lewis S. OflNeal I o 681,00
Ervin 0. Partridge " e 715,00
Ronald R. Parson i $620.00
Fred Paul - ' cL v : 715.00
Clinton H. Peoples H 681.00 -
Charles Phillips - " : 297.50
Cleveland V. Price ' " ' 620.00
Monroe Price " ' 631.00C
Thomas Ratledge ' o ' - 715,00
‘Randall Rich ‘ " -~ 715.00
Charles Richmond ' ' o o : - 681,00
¥Micha&l} Rundles e , 620.00
James Sadge . o o 620.00
James A, Sanders , " 595,00
Jimmmy Sharrock ’ : " : o 581.00
Paul J. Smith - : R _ - 620.00
James Swafford, Jr. e . o C 620.00
Joel W, Sylexr - A I ' 620.00
Donald Thompson _ _ B ' 715.00
Richard Thurman, Jr. " . 595,00
‘Willie Turnexr ’ _ o 715.00
Bill Uren , : " ' - 715.00
Vernon L. Vaughn , " _ : 620.00
Rodney Veron : ‘ " o : 620,00
David L. Walker = _ " . . 257.79
Jerry W. Watkins . n o 595,00
- Chester Westfield "o ¢ 715.00
James T. Wilken v v _ o 715.00
Benny Williams ‘ ' " 4 : ' 681.00
Wiliiam Williams . S " : . 620.00
F. A. Wilson o o L : 715,00
Ronald E. Winkler ' L ' 595.00
" Robert Young v o v o : - 218,13
Charles Westfield ©+ Janitori{Spewial Officer) 386.00
William Kay n Janitor{Special Officer) 175.00 ) :
Joe Bush ' ' : b , 175.00 ~.71,143.77
PROCESSING QOFFICERS _ . ‘
E. Jonah Harris . .Civil Officerx ‘ 6838.00
Barney Moxrgan : ' ‘ " _ ~ 688.00
Y. J. Moore B " : - - 688.00
Edwin Price o _ . 688.00
Earl Rodgers o : - 688.00
E. J, Self ' ' " ' 688,00
" Joseph Simpson : T " ' " 688.00 -
J. Harvey Steele - o o S 688.00 o
Shelton Swafford . " o 688,00
Harry Weddle | o R 683.00 ~ 6,880.00
JATLERS : -
Grover C. Tullexr - Chlef Ja?ler 750.00
- Robert Allen- , Jailer . L 715,00
Walter X. Bush : ' " ' 595.00
David R. Carlisle ' , " : , 620.00
Douglas F. Hartman " ’ _ .- 620,00
Robert L. Mowery _ o ' 715,00
Parkexr Moody, Jr. A : ) ‘ 585,00
"Ralph Murphy - ' - 715.00
Henry Patterson v L ' ' 715,00
Wiley Perkinson - ' " 715.00
Shelby P. Rogers ' " 715.00
Walter Sprouse ' u L 620.00 o
Paul @W. Scott , o R - 620.00 8,710,000
CLERICAT _ ’ . ' R )
‘Mary J. Schoolfield ' Co—ordinator ' 550.00
Carolyn S. Minnich ‘ Executive Secretaxry 6G60.00
- Gerry M. Smith ' Det. Dept. Secretary v 550.00
Marguerite 1. White . Chief Bookkeeper 778.00
Lenda R. (Clark 7 - Assistant *oaikegper 247050
Jo B, abney . . Secretary to Sheriff's 550,00
' ) Staff

=67



CTIRICAL CONTITULD AUGUST TERM 12712
Eubkrey idaley, Sr. - Utility Clerk Ge7.00
Cheryvle &, Swilling Ctility Clerk 206,00
Robert M. Griffin Dispatcherxr 5¢z.00
Daniel F. Moody " 585,53
James C. Massengale " 595,450
James M. Moore “ 3SE.85
Louise Twyman * 255,00 6,732.15
OTHERS
Jewell Hardaway Matron £47,00
Maxine Henderson " £47 .00
Mary Hunter H 200.00
Evelyn Mocre 1 447,00
Mildred Seay " 447,00
Pauline Williams # 447.00
Oliver Cecbb Court Officer 595.00
Claude Kersey " 715.00
Paul R. Holt h ‘ 681.00
H. R. Long " 715,060
Frank Perry “ 620.00
A, L. Dempsey Process Server 688.00
William F. Drew " 688.00
James G. Holder " 688,00
John Swope i 688,00
Brvant Turner 1 £388.00
Richard Barnard Special Ofiicer 82.50
W. Frank Clark " 82.50
William E. DeSha, Jr. " 175.00
Mitchell Durham g " 82.50
Andrew J., Ellis " 175.00
W. H. Garner " 82.50
Robert Gilreath " 82.50
William A. Goodman " £€2.50C
James R. Grindle " 82,50
Richard C. Hight i . 41.25
Theodore Hyatte " £1.25
George Hixson " 82,50
R. W. Janeway # 82.50
John Jenkins " © 82.590
Eryson L. Johnson "o 82.50
Karey Kaley " 82.50
Wiltliam B. Lampkin " 82,50
Melvin Lovelady * §2.50
Manuel Nash, Jr. , " 82.50
William E., Page " 82.50
Charles Parks " 82.50
Jim Prater , " ' 82.50
Bobby Joe Petty " 82.5
Edward Robinson i - 82.50
Leslie Satterfield " 32.50
John L. Solomon " 8§2.30
Larry D. Stearns " 8§2.50
John Swope, Jr. " 82.50
Luther Tilley " 82.50
A, J. Wilscon " 82,50
John ILanpham : Staff Chaplain §2.50 11,861.0¢C

107,020.58



C 1 ]
OFFICE OF H., Q. EVATT, SHERIFF
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

AUGUST TERM 1974

INANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR MONTH OF Ay, . 74

‘Opening Cash Balance. « . « o & + o o a o o o o o o

y STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS
= GENERAL FUND

Ex~Officio appropriation ' : '$83,600.00
-Misdemeanor Costs ' 4,072,000
Waiting on courts 2,128,060
Summoning -jurors 3,631.00
Returning prisoners. 1,737.8
Workhouse cases i,148.0
Uniform allowances 1,440.0
Alcoholic rehabilitation offlcer 536.6
CIRCUIT COURT CLERK: : o '
Court of General Sessions . $ 5,953.35
Circuit Court " . 2,274.34
CRIMINAL COURT CLERK: } :
Criminal Court : $ 2,766.40
" Court of General Sessions _ E o 798.48
OTHER SOURCES: _ ,
Foreign papers - ~ , $ 948,50
Boarding prisoners East R1Jge : - - 40.00
State of Tennessee A _ o .
Federal government - v ' ‘ 1,120,060
City of CHEEESNGGHEK Soddy-Daisy Y 125,00
City of Red Bank : ~ 685.00C
Other: Army A. W'e 0. L. ' . 304.00
TOTAL RECELDPTS A
TOTAL AVAILABLE CASH
A STATEMENT OF DISBURSEMENTS
EXPENSES OF OFFICE: ' ' '
Salaries—(S=e attached detail) ,
Automobile expense- - » - S - -
Rapairs and parts S 6,210.71
Gas, 0il and grease - o 172.25
Tires .and tubes 2,451.84
Insurance’ »
Radio service _ 589,75
Auto allowance for process servers
Other- ‘
Provisions $ 6,476.14
Returning prisoners 514.59
Uniform allowances 2,276.25
EBlcoholic rehabilitation offlcer ©36.66
Miscellaneous: Sanitation - 55,45
Office ' 297.30

1 Guard Duty $£720.00, Xeys made for Civil Div.

Specia

Office $8.89, Special Jury Duty $45.00, Hot Line $117.50 9856.39
Yrecker & Storajo on Car confiscated in Drug Arrest

$65.00 ‘ ,

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS
CLOSING CASH BALANCE

Slénec /4f;2i7 /::Fffii§?

O Ow

. . $ 47,317.98

9,227.869

3,564.88

3,222.50
 113,308.59
$161,126.57

103, ~34 72

Ne}
~

i,
XS]
>
e

ut
L1

0 11,212,78
124,072.05
Q54a32

hcrlLf

Sworn tgo sand subscribed to before me, this the  /ﬁ

V. ~— day of "ff' ALy 19 7%

/

L / déi;7 ' .
,' ]4/’/’ —{5‘"”—/ f/ / 7 f‘f ’I Ll 41”'-"5;’ -

- County Court Clerk f

«60=

F4



. Jon R.

Thomas Shugart
Clarence Schroyer
Phillip Metcalf
James Arrowood
Martin Brown
Jack Danielson
Billy R, Davis
Douglas M, Everett
marl H., Gant
John T. Lawson
Gorver T. Payne
Lonnie Schultz
Thomas R. Bhugart
Oliver T. Standifer
L, XK. Weaver, III
David Ziegler
C. L., Westbrook
Owen L. Burns
James A. Bakerx
Melvin XK. Johnson
Thomas J. Farmer
Roy L. Hale
William E, Robbs
William A. Robinson
James 0. Lane
Williem G. Newell
Robert Burkhart
Robert J., Davis
Homer Dawson
Robert 0'Dell
Joseph Dietzen
Thomas L. Fox
Calvin Sivley
Edwin Anderson
Mitchell T. Ball
James E., Bell
Bodkin
Edward R. Brown
Austin L. Burns
T. J. Burns
Hamilton Blackstone
Floyd Bledsoe
Ferman Chandlex
Roy Combs
Sammy L. Dave
Darwin H. Dickson
David Francisco
raig D. Glaze
Larry R. Gragg
Charles E, Grissom
James Hardy
Ronald R. Hicks
Larry L. Holland
Sam E. James
Fred Johnson, Jr.
Thomas R. Johnson
Kenneth Lee
James M., Luck
Donald A, McCullough
James A. Manley
Goldinan T. Maynard,
G. W. Merriman
A..-LC\:-CI-CL D. Milier
R. L. Monger
David M, Minnich
Horace A. Moxgan
Lewis S, O'Neal
Ervin O. Partridge
Ronald R. Parson
Paul W. :t

-7
b

o T ST TS T Aot msTT ed
eoe, SN S WAL U S SR g

SLDIIFT AUGUST TERM 1974
i, Q. Evatt

DEPUTIES
Edward J. Russell ChieF Deputy
John D. Eolt Ass't Chief Deputy
Oscar E. McHillian Chief of Detectives

Detective Lieutenant
Warcotic Lieutenant
Warcotic ILieutenant
DeLeClee Narcotic

113

DeteCulﬁe

i

Fugitive Detective

Auto Theft

n

Detective

Lieutenant

1
Patrxrcl Sergeant
e
144
1
Desk Sergeant
111
1t

Patrolman
11

o & o
YA O D

]
COOOOOOO

L &

[ s
O~ OO
Q- OO

[}

L

LN VARC AL N EEN IR N 42 ISV N B U3

PSS S Y SN =S A N O o0 I & AN @ A I |
CQOOOOOOWNM~IMNNOD
o
2 (O C

e

740,00

740,00 -

370.00
370.00
320.71
740.00
370.00
740.00
740.00
740,00
740,00
848,00
348.00
848.00
§48.00
815.00
815.00
750.00
750,00
750.00
750.00
750,00
750.00
75C0.00
620.00
620.00
620.00
620.00
620.00
715,00
620.00
595,00
620,00
607.50
620.00
715.00
456,14
585.00
651,00
620.00
585.00
715.00
525,00
565.00
715.G0
505,00
715.00
715,00
620.00
715,00
&z0.00
55,00
200.00
”"5 00
.CO
715,60
5¢5.G0
650.50
.-JQO
620.00
€20.0

o]~

"I'l

i Ul

u~
9
oy



lﬂ
v,

‘DEPUTIES CONTIMNUED
Fred Paul
Clinton H. Peoples
Cleveland VvV, Price
Monroe Price

Jameas A. Sanders
Jimmy Shaxrrock
Lonnle Schultz

Paul J, Smith

Jdames Swafford, Jr.
Joel W. Syler
Donald Thompson -
Richard Thurman, Jr.
Willie Turner

d

non Lh Vaughn
Rodney Veron
Jerxry W. Watkins
Chester Westfield
James T, Wilken
Benny Williams
William Williams
¥, A, Wilson

Joe Bush

David Zieglerxr

Charles E. Westfield

SSING OFFICERS

mmo
14

Jonan Harris
arney HMorgan
J. Moore
‘Wlp Price
arl Rodgers

J. Self
Joseph Simpson

Al i A=
.Qlﬂ

- J. Harvey Steele

ol

w00 N

Shelton Swafford
Harry Weddle

- H g
0
S
=19
-
[0
s

Wl peet
4
sk A

#23

<
l.—l
ot
w

®

O

)]

H

l._.l

I-J

03]

}.—I

0}

las F. Hartman

rtv L. Mowery

er Moody, Jr.

h Murphy

v Patterson
Perkinson

g by
0
o

AR USRI |

it
DT ot

2y, Sr.

mes C. wassengafe
ouise Twyman

Janitoxr ( Spec., Officerx)

Civil Officér
11
n
13

Cﬂlet Javle:

Jailer

"

Co~ordinator

Executive Secretary
Det. Dept. Secretary
Chief Bookkeeper

Assistant Bookkeeper:

Utility Clerk
Utility Clerk
Utility Clerk
DlSDaLcneY

1l

it

L

-7 1l

715,400

581,00

62000
650.50

715.00

- 715.00

631.00
620.00
620,00

595,00
681.00 .

310.00
620,00

595.00
620.00
715,00
. 595,00
- 715.00

715,00
620.00

620.00 .
595,00 -
715.00°

715.00
681,00

1620.00

715.00
175.00
310.00
386.00

588,00

- 688,00

688.00
663.00

" 688.00

688,00
588.00
638.00
688.00

688.00

750.00

715,00

. 715.00

595.00
620.00

620.00

715.00
595.00
715,00
715.00

715.00
715.00
1620.00

550.00.

650.00

550,00

778.00

455,00

223,50

447 .00

223.50

595.00

595.00

595.00
/595,00

67577056

6,880.00

8,805.00.

6,307.00



et

72

AUGUSTIT ERM 12824

Jewell Hardaway Matren La7.00
Maxine Henderson i 447,00
Mary Hunterx " 200.08C
Evelyn Moore " 447,00
Mildred Seay : " 447.0C
Pauline Williams " 447,00
Oliver Cobb , Court Officer 585,00
Claude Kersey " 715.00
Paul R. Holt " £50.306
H. R. Long " 715,.G0
Frank Perry " 620.00
A. L. Dempsey Process Server 68E8.00
William F. Drew Y 688.00
James G. Holder " 688,00
John Swope " 688.00
Bryant Turner " 688.00
Richard Barnard Special Officer 82.50
W. Frank Clark " 82.50
William E. DeSha, Jr. " 175.00
Mitchell Durham " 82,50
Andrew J. Ellis " 175.00
W. H. Garner " 82.50
Robert Gilreath " 82.50
Willaam A. Goodman " 82.50
James R. Grindle " 82.50
Theodore Hyatte " 82.50
Georce Hixscn " 82.50
R. W. Janeway " 82,50
John Jenkins " 82.50
Bryson L. Johnson b 82.50
Karey Kaley ¥ 82,50
William Kay ‘ " 175.00
William B. Lampkin b 82,50
Melvin Lovelady " 82.50
Johnny R. Morris " 82.50
Manuel Nash, Jr. ¥ - 82.50
William E. Page " 82,50
Charles Parks " 22.50
Bobby Joe Petty " 82.50
Edward Robinson B 82.50
Leslie Satterfield " 82.50
John L. Solomon " 82.50
Larry D. Stearns " 82.50
" John Swope, Jr. ) b 82.50
Luther Tilley " 82.50
A, J. Wilson " 82.50
John Lanham Staff Chaplain 82.50 12,005.50

$103,434,72



R

e : OFFICE OF H. Q. EVATT,

SHERIFF

HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE
AUGUST TERM 1974
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR MONTH OF Aoril . 74
Opening Cash Balance. - . + « « « o o . e e e e e e .
STATEMENT Om CASH RECPIPTS
GENERAL FUND:
Ex~Officio appropriation $63 GOO 0o
Misdemeanor Costis
Waiting on courts
Summoning jurors ’ E
Returning prisoners " 379.52
Workhouse cases: 122.50
Uniform allowances _ . 1,485.00
~ Alcoholic rehabilitation officer. : 636,67
CIRCUIT COURT CLERK: o
Court of General Sessions $ 6,117.09
‘Circuit Court 2,085.28
CRIMINAL COURT CLERK: o
Criminal Court § 2,825.02
Court of General Szssions 322.45
OTHER SQURCES: o
Foreign papers $
" Boarding prisoners S I
- State of Tennessee 41,805.00
Federal government 856.00
City of st amey 30.00
City of Red Bank
Other: Army A. W. O. L. '336.00
Reimbursment LOf 38 Officers attending uecrulc Sch003 16,505.45
Reimbursment 2 Auto Theft Detectives (3 moqths) 4,440,00
Refund on :1suol Team to0 Tuscaloosa, Ala. S —3 555
. TOTAL RECEIPTS
TOTAL AVAILABLE CASH
STATEMENT OF DISBURSEMENTS
EXPENSES OF OFFICE: -
Salaries—~(Sze attached detail)
Automobile expense- - -8 -
Repairs and parts . - 3,738.7¢0
Gas, 0il and grease - 280.298
Tires .and tubes - 86,63
Insurance
“Radio service -
Auto allowance for process servers
Other- : o
Provisions | $ 1,699.91
Returning prisoners 1,760,711
Uniform allowances 990,60
Alcoholic rehabilitation oLflcer - 636,66
. MlsceLWaneous' Office 174,70
Sanitation 59,85

$8,416.78;, Sbe01al Guard Duty $l,005»00,
Title & Lic, $21.00,
Team $450.00

Bxcess Lee
63 Ford Wagon Narcotic Dept.
Adv: E¥p. 5 to Tuscaloosa,Ala. Pistol

Police Eguin. for Narcotic Dept.
_ TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS for 3 months.

CLOSING CASH BALANCE '

$175.

‘Signed 9%Z§7 C::f;??

 10.264,03

$195.62,Hoc Line Chg.

85,623.69 .
- 8,206.37

3,747.47

64.002.50

161,580,03
$170,347.80

4,106.31

N 15,585.86

123,029.82
Ln !17 9U

' Sherlff

Sworwﬁ*o and subscrihed to before me, this the-

VY =

‘day of

7/}7ﬁﬁ7

Eled SN VN '%éj;7' .
. L [&c,/;%' “c“’v‘ﬁ d

)4

_;73_

County Court Clerk #



SHERIFEH
He Q. Evatt 1,666,66
EPUTIES
Edward J., Russell Chief Deputy 1,27C.C6
John D. Holt Ass't Chief Deputy G€2.06
Oscar McMillian Detective Lieutenant £15,00
Clarence Schroyer Narcotic Lieutenant E15.0
Phillip Metcalf Narcotic Detective FL£0.00
Martin Brown Detective T4G.0
Jack Danielson " 74G.00
Billy R. Davis B 720.060
Douglas M. Everett " 740.00
Earl H, Gant " 740,00
John T, Lawson " 740,00
Grover T. Payne b 40,00
Thomas R. Shugart " 740,00
Oliver T, Standifer " 740,00
L. K, Weaver, III " 740.00
C. L., Westbrook Fugitive Detective 740,00
Owen L. Burns b 740,00
James A. Baker Auto Theft Detective 740,00
Melvin K. Johnson " 740.00
Thomas J. Farmer Captain 23,00
Roy L. Hale " 848.00
illiam E. Robbs " 848,00
William Robinson n 848.00
James 0. Lane Lieutenant 815.00
William G, Newell " 815,00
Robert Burkhart Patrol Sergeant 750.00
Robexrt J. Davis u 750.00
Homer Dawson " 750.00
Robert 0'Dell v 750.00
Thomas L. Fox Desk Sergeant 750,00
Joseph Dietzen " . 750.00
Edwin Anderson Patrolman 620,00
James E. Arrowocod " 715.00
Mitchell 7., Ball " 620:00
James E. Bell " £20.00
Jon R. Bodkin " 620.00
Edward R. Brown " 620,00
T. J. Burns i 620.00
Hamilton Blackstone " 585.00
Floyd Bledsoce ' w 9.33
Ferman Chandler N 595.00
Roy Comnbs ¢ 620,00
Sammy L. Dave " 715.00
David Francisco " 595,00
Craig D. Glaze “ 681.00
Larry R. Gragg " 620.00
Charles E, Grissom " 585,00
James Hardy " 715.00
Ronald R. Hicks " 565,00
Larry L, Holliand " 585,00
Sam E. James v 715,00
Fred Johnson, Jr. " 565,00
Thomas R. Johnson " 715,00
Kenneth Lee | 715.00
James W. Lusk " 620.00
Donald A, McCullough " 715.00
James A, Manley " 620.00
Goldman P, Maynard, III " 595,00
G, W. Merriman Y 200.00
Flutcher D, Miller " 715,00
R. L. Monger " 713,00
David M. Minnich 1 715,00
Aorace A,‘korgqﬁ " 575,17
Lewig S. O'Neal " £23.00
Trvin O. Partridge " 715,060
nald R. Parson " £Z20.00
ed Paul b 715_006



‘ — Augusct TERM 1974 T

DERPUTIES CONTINUED , :

Clinton H. Peoples v Patrolman _ 681,00
Cleveland V., Price : " . o 620.00
Monroe Price ¥ . 620,00
Thomas Ratledge - o , 715.00
Randall Rich v . . 715,00 -
Charles Richmond " , 681,00
Michael Rundles. c : H : ' 607.50
Jamas Sage ro " 557.9%
James A. Sandars " - } 595.00
Lonnie C. Schultz . : . " - . 620,00
Jimmy Sharrock s Y : 650,50
Calvin Sivley , " 715,00
Paul J. Smith ' " A 620,00
James Swafford, Jr. A " - 595.00
Joel W, Syler .o - 620.00
Donald Thompson ‘ " S 715,00
Richard Thurman, Jr. o : " : _ 287:50
Willie Turner . ' - . 715.00
Bill Uren v v _ - 715,00
Vernon L. Vaughn _ o ' : ' 620.00
Rodney Veron o _ "o 620.00
Jerry W, Watkins B o 595.00
Chester Westfield " ' ' - 715,00
James T. Wilken " 715,00
Benny Williams ' " - 650.50
Michael Williams g " v ' 595,00

William Williams " - 620,090
F. A, Wilson : o v 715,00
Joe Bush . - _ B " - 175.00
David Ziegler ‘ o " ' 620.00
Chardles E. Westfield _ daﬁltor ( Spec., Orflce?)380000' 56,501.49

PROCESSING OFFICERS . R
E. Jonah Harris Civil Officer o 688.00
Barney Morgan » " : . 688,00
W. J. Moore ‘ o - - 688.00
#dwin Price ‘ o . 588,00
Barl Rodgers L ’ 638.00
E. J. Self . - " o - 688.00.

- Joseph Simpson o 638.00
J. Harvey Steele ' ' o L : 688.00
Shelton Swafford " , ‘688,00 -
Harry Weddle , _ " ~ 688.00 = 5,880.00
CrOJer C. FuLlcr- : Chief Jailer - 750.00
Robert Allen _ Jailer ' ; 715.00
Harry Bible Jailer : ' 715.0G0
Walter XK. Bush ‘ " - - 595,00 B
David R. Carlisle . " . 620.00 '
Dpuglas F. Hartman - " : 620,00 -
Robert L. Mowery " o S 715,00

. Parker Moody, Jr. : o I - 595.00
Ralph Murphy " ‘ 715.00.

- Henry Patterson n - 715.00
Wiley Perkinson : Soom v _ © 715,60
Shelby P Rogers - N - . - 715.00
Walter Sprouse o o ' 607.50 B
Paul W. Scott ! o . ©620.00 9,412.50

CLERICAL . _

Mary J. Schoolfield -+ Co~oxrdinator : - 550.00
Carolyn S. Minnich ' Executive Secretary © 660.00

' CQY’V M, Smith , Det. Dept., Sec. 550,00
Marguerite M. White Chief Bookkeeper 778.00
Lenda R. Clark Assistant Bookkeeper 495,00
Aubrey Haley, Sr. Utility Clerk - 447,00
Patricia D. Hinkle A o 447,00
Austin L. Burns D&spaucher l . 595,00
Robert M. Griffin . i , o ' 595,00
Daniel ¥, Moody " : ‘ - 595,00
James C. Masgengale _ : " - 595,00
Louise Twyman . " . - 595,00 5,902.00

=75



OTHERS
Jewell Hardaway Matron 447,00
Maxine Henderson " 447 .0C
Mary Hunter " 200.08
Evelyn Moorxe " £447.00
Mildred Seay " 247.C6
Pauline Williams " £47,G0
Oliver Cobb Court Officer 585.0C
Claude Kersey " 715,400
Paul R. Holt " 620,00
H., R. Long " 715,00
Frank Perry ' " 620.00
A, L, Dempsey Process Server 688,00
William F. Drew " 668.00
James G. Holder " 688,00
Zohmr Swope 688,00
Bryvant Turner " 688.00
Richard Barnard : Special Dfficer 82.50
W. Frank Clarxk " 82.50
William E. DeSha, Jr, " 175,00
Mitchell Durham " 82,50
Andrew J, Ellis " 175,00
W, H., Garner " 82.50
Robert Gilreath “ 82,50
William A, Goodman * 82.50
James R, Grindle " 82.50
Theodore Hyatte u 82,50
George Hixson " 82,50
R, W, Janeway " 82.50
John Jenkins " 82.50
Bryson L., Johnson i 82.50
Karey Kaley b 82.50
William Kay " 175,00
William B. Lampkin B 82.50
Melvin Lovelady " - 82.50
Johnny R, Morris " 82,50
Manuel Nash, Jr. b 82.50
William E. Page v 82.50
Charles Parks " 82,50
Bobby Joe Petty " 82.50
Edward Robdnson " 82.50
Leslie Satterfield } i 82,50
John L. Sclomon ' " 82.50
Larry D. Stearns " 82,50
John Swope , Jr. ¥ 82,50
Luther Tilley " 82.50
A, J. Wilson " 82.50
John Lanham Statff Chaplain _ 82.50 11,975.00

$103.337.65



1]

OFFICE OF H. Q. EVATT, SHFRIFF
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

U - '
FINANCIAL STATENM IL"‘NTS' '?O*r? TVYO%‘—'T-IT‘O'% R '!"T‘Y?_FU' 2 74

Opening Cash Balance. . . .

STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS
GENERAL FUND: - _

92,982.94

3,076.50

©107,291.95
s 152,549,01

1103,598.79

Ex~Qfficio appropriation - _ $ 83,000.00
 Misdemeanor Costs S ' ‘ 5,267.00
Wwaiting on courts o o R 984.00

Summoning -jurors ‘

Returning prisoners o : ~757.94

" Workhouse cases ‘ 1,316.50
Uniform allowances - : ' 1,020.83 .
Alcoholic rehabilitation officer . 636,67 -

CIRCUIT COURT CLERK: ‘ .
Court of General Sessions. : % 6,225.04.
Circuit Court ‘ o 2,204.02

CRIMINAL COURT CLERK: ' e '
Criminal Court , . 5 1,785.52
Court of General Sessions _ ‘ 1,017,93

OTHER SOURCES: : o _

Foreign papers ' -8 301.59

.‘Boarding prisopersArm_[ A: Wo O, Lo, : 535,00 .
FUAEECEECTERRESSER. City of Soddy-Daisy . 76.00
Federal government _ : 1,228.09
City of CHEPUINESSEEX East Ridge 93,00
‘City of Red Bank . : - 402.00

ther :Chancery Court . - 416.00
City of Signai Mountain S : 24,00
. TOTAL RECEIPTS
TOTAL AVAILABLE CASH
. S@ATEMENT OF DISBURSEMENTS

EXPENSES OF OFFICE: B

Salaries—-(S=ze attached deta11)

Automobile expense-~ . _ oo
Repairs and parts - A ' o 3,793.64
‘Gas, 0Oil and grease . o 12,994, 40
Tires .and tubes . o 6r369 36
Insurance ‘ _

Radio service . _ . 453,50
Auto allowance for process servers

Other- v v
Provisions o _ . $l2 333. 33
Returning prisoners’ ’ ' R - 76.37
Uniform allowances . -+ 980,00
Klcoholic rehabilitation officer 1 636.66

Miscellaneous Sanitation $51.89, Office
774,20, Special Guard Duty $315.00, Lic. for Sheriff’s
ar $28.50, Legal fee for Court Officer $50.00, Damage -
to Patrol Car Traded In. $649.23, Adv. ExX.p Pistol Team(5)
Tuscaloosa,ala. $450.00,Pkg. of Evidence from ¥F. B. I3 —
S18.12, Uniform Printed Cks. $7,75 : _2F344°°9
TO”AL DISBURSEMENTS o '

-

€

16,371.05

143,781.24

8.767.77

-CLOSING CASH BALANCE
| 7 (@
Signed / éf7 /’”k
' ShErlLf

Sworn tq and subscriked to before me, this the

‘7NV7

V= day of /m/z&wa 9’7&{ . ///7 y,
ii/%l&f 44gj'“//1k4%ﬂ2
i~
Ccdunty Court Clerk d
. T - gf

-F7="

.. $ 45,257.06



—=78-

o TYT T T ITY TN Pl LE T TN TG4
SAELARILS TCR 7D ICHNTH Or RBMARCH, 1274

AUGUST TERM 191374

SHERIFFEF
H. Q. Evatt 1,666.66

DEPUTIES
Edward J. Russell Chief Deputy 1,370.G0
John D. Holt Ass?t Chief Deputy $62.00
Robert E. Cornish Chief cf Detectives £81.00
Oscar HMcMillian Detective Lieutenant 815.00
Clarence Schroyer Narcotic Lieutenant 815,00
Phillip Metcalsf Narcotic Detective 740.00
Martin Brown Detective 740.00
Jack Danielson o 616.65
Billy R. Davis " 740,00
Douglas M. Everett " 740,00
Earl H. Gant " ' T20.0G0
John T. Lawson b 74G.00
Grover T. Payne " 740,00
" Thomas R. Shugart " 740,00
Oliver 7., Standifer N 740.00
L. K. Weaver, III " 740.00
C. L. Westbrook Fugitive Detective 740.00
Owen L. Burns " 740.00
James A. Baker Auto Theft Detective 740.00
Melvin K. Johnson * 740.00
Thomas J. Farmer Captain 848.00
Roy L. Hale w 848.00
William E. Robbs " 848.00
William Robinson " 848.00
James 0. Lane Lieutenant 815.00
William G, Newell h 815.00
Robert Burkhart Patrol Sergeant 750.00
Robert J..Davis " 750.00
Homer Dawson R 750.00
Robert 0O0fDell " . 750.00
Thomas L. Fox Desk Sergeant 750.00
William Peace " 750.00
Joseph Dietzen " 750,00
Edwin Anderson Patroliman 516.65
James E., Arrowood " 715.00
Mitchell T. Ball " 520,00
James E. Bell " 620.00
~Jon R. Bodkin ' " 620.00
Edward R. Brown ' " " 620.00
T. J. Burns " 620,00
Hamilton Blackstone " 595.00
Floyd Bledsoe " 575.17
Charles Capehart i 155,00
Ferman Chandler " 595,00
Larry Coker " 297.50
Roy Combs " 620.00
Sammy L. Dave * 715,00
David Francisco " 585.00
Craig D. Glaze " 681,00
Larry R. Gragg " 620.00
James Hardy " 715,00
Ronald R. Hicks b 585,00
Larry L. Holland " 585,00
Sam E. James ¥ 715.G0
Fred Johnson, Jr. " 595,00
Thomas R, Johnson 1 715,00
Kenneth Lee * 715,00
James N. Lusk " 620.00
Donald A. #cCullough " 715,00
James A, Manley " 6205.60
Goldman P, Maynard, III " 585.00
G. W. Merriman B 200.00
- Pletcher D, Miller " 715.00
R. L. Monger " 715,00
David M. Minnich " 715,00
Horace A. Morgan " 525.00
Lewis 8. O'Neal " 620.00
Ervin 0. Partridge " 715,00
Ronald R. Parson " 620.00

Fred Pav’ - - " 715.00



_— T o D o - [:::ji

DEPUTIES CONTIWNUED . _ .
Clinton H. Peoples _ . Patrolman . 881,00
Cleveland V., Price oo 620.00
Monroe Price ’ o ' - 620.00
Thomas Ratleadge oo - - 715.00 . .
Randall Rich v - -715.00 7
Charles Richmond . e : : 681,00
Michael Rundles : " _ - 595,00
James Sage n T . 537.32
James A. Sanders oF , - 595,00
Lonnie C. Schultz L S 620,00
Jimmy Shaxrock " : : 620,00
-Calvin Siviey : # 715.00
-Paul J. Smith v . 620.00
James Swafford, Jr. " ' 595.00
Jeoel W. Sylex ' R " . 585,00
Donald Thompson “ - : 715.00
Willie Turnexr " : : - 715,00
Bill Uren - " Lo 715,00
Vernon L. Vaughn .o S o 0 620.00
Rodney Veron ’ " . 620.00
Jerryv ¥W. Watkins ' LPER » , 595,00
Chester Westifield " : 715.00
James T, Wilken v " : 715.00
Benny Williams "o ' _ 620.00 .
Michael Williams . L - 595,00
William Williams ) " S - 620.00
F. A. Wilson | " - . 715.00
Joe Bush o ' " _ o 175.00
David Ziegler v : ;- 620,00 R
Charles E, West f' eld - Janitdr (Spec. Ofg'cer) 334.57 66,890.86
PROCESSING OFFICERS . o . -
E. Jonah Harris : - Civil Officer 688.00
Barney Morgan " o - - 688,00
We Je. MoOre _ : " ' . ..688.00
Edwin Price ' " o 688,00
Earl Rodgers ' _ : " ‘ 688.00
E. J. Se - e | 688,00
Joseph Simpson : u S 688,00
J. Harvey Steele " - : 688,00
Shelton Swafford o oo . v - 688.00 .~ .
Harry Weddle ‘ v _ ’ . b88.00 6:.880.00-
JATILERS : : : »
- Grover C. Full Chief Jailer . 750.00
Robert Allen , Jailer : .. 715.00
Harxry Bible b o . 715,00
Walter X, Bush , R - — - 595,00 .
David R. Carlisle - v _ - 620.00
Douglas F. Hartman " o 620.00 - '
Robert L. Mowmry : "o 715.00 '
Parker Moody, Jr. " - . 595.00
Ralph Muxrphy v , : - ' 715.00
Henry Patterson v S 715.00
Wiley Perkinson ' : " o : - 715.00
Qﬂelbv P. Rogers " » R . 715.00
Walter Sprouse " . ‘ . - 595.00 -
-‘?aul W. Scott ' ‘ * o : 620.00 9,400.00"
CLERICAL A , - -
Mary J. Schoolfield Co~ordinator ' . 550,00
Carolyn S. Minnich : Executive Secretary ' 660.00
;eryy M. Smith - Det. Dept. Secretary - 531.067
Marguerite M. White ~ Chief Bookkeepzr - 778.00
Lenda R, Clark ‘ Ags't Bookkeeper . 495,00
Aubrey Haley, Sr. Utility Clerk 447.00
Patricia D. Hinkle " : o - 432,10
Austin L. Burns - Dispatcher - B95.,00
Robart M. Griffin : N , . 585,00
Danisl F. Moody " ' : ' 595.00
James C. Massengale v " o v 595.00
Louise Twyman . " : 595.00 6,868.77

~79~



JAILERS
Jewell Hardaway

Maxine Henderson
Mary Hunter
Evelyn Moore
Mildred Seay
Pauline Williams
Qliver Cobb
Claude Kersey
Paul R, Holt

H. R. Long

Frank Perry

A. L. Dempsey
Willaam F. Drew
James G. Holder
John Swocpe
Bryvant Turner
Richard Barnard
W. Frank Clark

William E. DeSha, Jr.

Mitchell Durham
Andrew J., Ellis

W. H. Garaner
Robert Gilreath
William A. Goodman
James R. Grindle
Charles Grissom
Theodore Hyatte
George Hixson

R. W. Janeway

John Jenkins
Bryson L. Johnson
Karey K&ley
William Kay
William B, Lampkin
Melvin Lowelady
Manuel Nash, Jr.
William E. Page
Charles Parks
Bobby Joe Pettity
Edward Robinson
Leslie Satterfield
John L. Solomon
Larry D, Stearns
John Swope, Jr.
Luther Tilley

A, J. Wilson

John Lanham

Court Officer
}13

1]
"
134
Process Server
117
111
114
134
Special Officer
114

"

Staff Chaplain

TCTAL:

L3

QO OQDOODMD OO
OO WD

«

L3

Ol
O NN ~d ] -1 O~ ~]
n 8 & o 9

[ 2R TN w B WY N &N

L)

LN I o ) SRS T ¢ Y S L SR N NG T SN

j
(S}
<
(]

620.00
688.00
688.00
688.00
628.00
688.00
82.50
82.50
175.00
82.50
175,00
82.50
82.50
82.50
82.50
82.50
82.50
82,50
82.50
82.50
82.50
82.50
175.00
82.50
82.50
82.50
41.25
82.50
41.25
82.50
82.50
82,50
82.50
82.50
82.50
82.50
82.50

11,892.50

$103,588.79



\ { |
. ,jl: ] e B

OFFICE OF H. Q. E
HAMILTON COUNTY,

AUGUST TE

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR MONTH OF

Opening Cash Balance. . . . « + + « o s « ¢ o + + « o .

STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS
GENERAL FUND: ' '
Ex~Officic appropriation ‘ - $8

3,000.00
Misdemeanor Costs ©3,616.00
Waiting on courts | '1,728,.00
Summoning jurors
Returning prisoners , 342,04
Workhouse cases : ' ‘. - 916,25
Uniform allowances ' v 1,031.25
Alcoholic rehabilitation offlcer __ b35.07
CIRCUIT COURT CLERK: . )
Court of General Sessions - ) ’ $ 7,384.06
Circuit Court ' 2,321.70
CRIMINAL COURT CLERK:
Criminal Court 5 2,042.97
Court of General Sessions *g;g§g;§3
OTHER SQURCES : ‘ o
Foreign papers : s . 432.75.
Boarding prisoners Army A. W. O. L. 984,00
State of Tennessee ' - 49,251.00
TSRS K ORI East Ridge 253,00
ziuiygbﬁiﬁhﬁﬁiambdgaboday-DalsJ 220.00
City of Red Bank 787960

Other:; City of Slanal Mtn. 26,00
ed. Grant (2) Auto Theft Detectives 4, 440 00, ' _
Jack Hourigan Damage to Pa rol Car $649 23, Garnish12,174°23
?a}engﬁiﬁlﬁﬁéﬁfp%fas° C. Vaughn $7,085.00 ' "

- TOTAL AVAILABLE CASH
. . STATEMENT OF DISBURSEMENTS
EXPENSES OF OFFICE: , ‘
Salaries-(Sese attached_detail)'

Automobile expense-— Repairs & Parts S 4,344,07 ¢
R2pairs and parts . ' :
Gas, 0il and grease : : ©23,945.14
. Tires and tubes , , , ' . 659,31
Insurance . .
Radio service - .- 671.53
Auto allowance for process servers '
Other— S :
“Provisions $ 9,498,54 .
Returning prisoners. o 400.09
Uniform allowances , : 1 980.00
" BRlcoholic rehabilitation officer . 636.66
Miscellaneous: Qffice : _445934
jew Patrol Car Reg. & Titles $38.25, Spe01a1 Guard Duty ”
31,080.00, Special Jury Duty $30. OJ, Garnish. From :
_3avet§ville,Tnu Chas. C. Vaughn $7,085.0QMonthly Hot . 8,349,24
tine Charge $57.24, Sanitation 58. 75

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS
CLOSING CASH BALANCE

91,270.21
5,705.76

3,305.52

s
O

-

Qoo | >
|
W | et
> [OT N
IS N RN
H
H>
3 W

Doy ] Oy
~

>
= e
(62

9
et

.
[e]
98]

-
e
Ui
-]
Qe
fins
w

20,309.57

153,387,05

45,257.90

M

Slgnea
Sherlff
Sworn Lﬂand subscribéd to gﬁcié mé;ﬁthis”ﬁhg
P Gay of e/ 0197

/60://1,(,»—/1:// / 7 L LR A A

8=

CounLy Court Cleikz/




SELARILS

¥z

HERIF
« Qo

i)

Evatt

" DEPUTIES

Edward J. Russell
John D, Holt
Robert E. Cornish
Oscar McMillian
Clarence Schroyer
Phillip Metcalf
Martin Brown
Jack Danielson
Billy R. Dawvis
Douglas M. Everett
Earl H. Gant
John T, Lawson
Grover T. Payne
Thomas R. Shugart
Oliver T, Standifer
L., K. Weaver, III
C. L. Westbrook
Owen L. Burns
James A. Baker
Melvin K. Johnson
Thomas J. Farmer
Roy L. Hale
William E. Robbs
William Robinson
James 0., Lane
William G. Newell
Robert Burkhart

Robert J. Davis
Homer Dawson

Roberit O'Dell
Thomas L. Fox
William Peace
Joseph Dietzen
Edwin Anderson
James E. Arrowood
James E., Bell

Jon R. Bodkin
Edward R, Brown

T, J. Burns
Hamilton Blackstone
Floyd Bledsoe
Charles Capehart
Ferman Chandler
Larry Coker

Roy Combs

Sammy L. Dave
David Francisco
Craig D. Glaze
Larry R. Gragg
James Hardy

Ronald R, Hicks
Larry L., Holland
Sam E. James

Fred Johnson, Jr.
Thomas R. Johnson
Kenneth ILee

James N, Lusk
Donald A, McCullough
James A. Manley
Goldman P. Maynard,
G. W..Merriman
Fletcher Miller

R Li.iMencer

David M. Minnich
Horace A. Morgan
Lewis S. O/Neal
Ervin O, Partridge
Ronald R, Parson
Fred Paul

Mitchell — 3all

1T

FCR

Chief Deputy

Ass't Chief Deputy
Chief of Detectives
Detective Lieutenant
Narcotic Lieutenant
Narcctic Detective

Detective
"

i

Fugitive Detective

A1

Auto Theft Detective

1"
Captain

"

1

1

Lieutenant

"
Patrol Sexgeant

5w

1

"
Desk“Sergeant

1]

Patrolman

"

1,370.08
562,00
8e2.00
815,00
215,00
740,00
740.00
740.00
740,00
740,00

740.00.

740,00
740.00
740,00
740,00
740.00
740,00
740,00
740,00
740.00
848.00
848,00
848,00
848.00
815,00
815,00
750,00
750.00
750,00
750.00
750,00
750,00
750,00
620.00
715,00
620.00
620,00
620,00
620,00
595.00
535.51
620.00
595,00
595.00
585,00
715.00
595,00
681.00
620,00
715.00
595.00
585.00
715,00
595,00
715.00
715.00
620.00
715,00
620,00
5%5.00
2060.00
5.00

L]

U1 th L U
]
DO 0O
oo

[an
(e}

Ut 1 w1 =l
O j-t |t

A8

)

620.00
715,00
620.00
715,00

620.00



DEPUTIES CONTINUED - ====%2= =
Clinton H, P=oples Patrolman ' 681.00 .
Cleveland V, Price . . - © 620,00
Monroe Price ' " v : - 620,00
Thomas. Ratledge " ‘ - 715,007
Randall Rich i o .. 715,00
Charles Richmond " o . - 650.50
Michale Rundles _ " v 595,00
James Sage , : oo ' ' . 620.00
James A. Sanders » } : 595,00
"Lonnie C. Schuliz : v ‘ - 620,040
Jimmy Sharrock o " : 620,00
Calvin Sivley a " - 715.00
Paul J. Smith ) I : 620.00
James Swafford, Jr. : o .. 585.00
Joel W. Sylexr ' " .. 595,00
Donald Thompson " : ' - 715,00
Willie Turnerxr " L C715.00
Bill Uxen Y . . 715.00 -
Vernon L. Vaughn . , u .. 620.00
Rodney Veron " - 620,00
Jerry W. Watkins - : " _ ' 595.00
Chester Westfield : " 715,00
James T. Wilken : : "o 715.00
Benny Williams - "o : P 620.00
Michael Williams " » ’ 595,00
#William Williams ' u ' : - 520,00
 F. A, Wilson . = . . 715,00
Joe Bush L : " -, 175.00
‘David Zieglex v ‘ . 620,00
Wiley Perkinson Janitor - ' o ' -193.00 '
Reginald F. Thomas A 141.56 68,348,57
PROCESSING OFFICERS - _
E. Jonah Harris Civil Officer _ . .688.00
Barney Morgan o o . , - .688,.00
We J. Mooxe o " , ' 638.00"
BEdwin Price . u . i - 6588.00
farl. Radgers ' " C . 688,00
B. J. Self H T 688.00
Joseph Simpson ' " . . 688.00
J. Harvey Steele o - w0 ' : 688,00
" Shelton Swafford , , " : - 688.00 ‘
Harry Weddle - " . ' ’ . 688.00 6,880.00
JATLERS o o
Grover C, Fuller Chief Jailexr ' - 7 750.00
Robert Allen : Jailer - . 715,00 -
Harry Bible " ' - 7315.00
Walter K., Bush ' " ‘ 595.00 .
David R. Carlisle - - " - 620,00
Douglas F., Hartman ‘ v ‘ ‘ 620,00
Robart Mowery ' " o ‘ 715.00
Parker HMoody, Jr. o " - 595,00
Ralph Murphy _ : " : ' 715.00°
Henxry Patterson v ‘ ; 715500
Shélby P. Rogers ' m - R ' 715.00
Walter Sprouse - : " o . 595,00 g
Paul W. Scott ' o o 620,00 8,685.00
CLERICAL : . _
Mary J. Schoolfield Co~ordinator T 550.00
Carclyn S, Minnich ' Executive Secretary . 660.00
Gerry M. Smith Det, Dept. Secretary 550.00
Marguerite . White . Chief Bookkeeper - 778,00
Lenda R. Clark Assistant Bookkeepex 495,00
Aubrey Haley, Sr. ' Utility Clerk 447 .00
Patricia D. Hinkle . Utility Clerk - 447,00
Austin L. Burns - Dispatcher 287,50
Daniel F. Hoody " L - 595.00
James C. Massengale v ' 595,00 .
Louise Twyman i 595.00 6,002,.50

~-83-

Rt - ettt e e e e v,



OTHERS

Jewell Hardaway Matxon 447,80
Maxine Henderson " 447,00
Mary Huntex v 200.0¢C
Evelyn Moore " £17.20
Mildred Seay " 447.,C0
Pauline Williams " £47,00
Oliver Cobb Court Cfficer 385,00
Claude Kersey " 715,00
Paul R, HOlt " 620,00
H, R. Long # 715,00
Frank Perry “ €2C. 00
A. L. Dempsey Process Server 688,00
William F. Drew " £88.00
James G. Holdexr’ _ " 688,00
John Swope “ 688,00
Bryant Turner “ ' 688,00 .
Richard Barnard Speci8l  fficer 82.50
W. Frank Clark # 82.50
William E. DeSha, Jr. b 175.00
Mitchell Durham " 82,50
Andrew J. Ellis " 175.00
W. H. Garner " 82,50
Robert Gilreath " : 82.50
William A, Goodman " 82.50
James R, Grindle 1 82,50
Charles Grisscm " 82,50
Theodore Hyatte u 82,50
George Hixson " 82.50
R, W. Janeway Y 82,50
John Jenkins " 82,50
Bryson L. Johnson “ 82,50
Karey Kaley “ 82.50
William Kay B 175.00
William B, Lampkin " 82,50
Melvin Lovelady " i 82.50
Manuel Nash, Jr. * : 82,50
Charles Parks " 82.50
Wiley Perkinson # 87.50
FEdward Robinson ¥ 82.50
Leslie Satterfield " 82.50
John L, Solomon 8 82.50
~Larry D, Stearns : " 82,50
John Swope, Jr. ; " 82.50
Iuther Tilley " 82,50
A, J. Wilson ¥ 82.50

John Lanham Staff Chaplain 22,50 11,867,.70

TOTAL: $103,457.43



TO:

HAMILTON COUNTY

REPORT OF CLERK!S FEES COLLECTED AND DISBURSED:BY.THE"OFFICE OF
COURT CLERK FOR THE MONTH OF ' ‘ :

RECEIPTS:
Balance of Fees on
Receipts for

: L ]
OFFICE OF THE-o¢rwCUIT COURT

| —

CLERK
HAMILTOY COUNTY :
LOUCILE HIXSON, CLERK

AUGUST TERM 1974

- HONORABLE CHESTER L.

COUNTY JUDGE

CIRCUIT
June ; 197l

hand ag of

pia

L? 7/-&@)/!

May 30, 197L

June, 1974

,2M 863,31

DISBURSEMENTS ¢
Clerk's Salary:
Lucile Hixson
Deputy Salaries:
Circuit Courst:
Jo Ann Abercrombie
- Elaine Bell
Carolyn Crows
Hannah Hale
Phoebe Hgmilton
Judy Harris
Bettye Held
Judith Howard
Vera Hutson
Barvara Jones
Pamela Ringley
Anne Rose
Mildred Smith
- Dongld Snead

Sessions Court:

Judith Brown
Mary Pat Carden

‘Marjorie Colguitt=
Gertrude Humnicutbtt
Margie McGuffies -

" Karén Monger
Virginia Moses
Judith <Shirley
Joan Talley
Paula Thompson )

Equlpment Rental“

Xerox Corporatwon

Office Suppliesf
Xerox Corporation

Cooperts Office Supply:

T. H. Pgyne Co.

Miséellaneous:'
- R.E.A, Express

EXCESS &« v o o o o
I, LUCILE HIXSOW,

$ )45y.98
600,00

i53.48
- 700,00
61,0.00
500,85
610,00

610,00
610,00
60L0,00
751.30
Lh7h .75

278 uZS L

$ 700,00
L7h.75

375.00
806.95

563,48
500.85 .
256150

500.85
556, 50
556.50

$107.30
3,00

10065

125,00

$ 42,650.90

$ 1,666.66

-

jA8,22O.56

1z0.95 -
‘ 9?&7 ’

N 16,034.02
$. 26, 620 88

e L3 ° L] L3 o o
-~

Clerk of the Circuit Court and General Sessions -

Court hereby certify that the foregoing is a. .true and correct copy

of the receipts and disbursements of Circuit Court and

from Generszsl Sessions Court.

Sworn to gnd

this P day of

Sabacrlbed‘before me
[y 22

19 /V/

Fxcess lees

\_./ < /. / C e 7
//f\uffzji C>%Lo¢/2<¢7/tiéZé§;¢¢a

~LUCILE HIXuON CLERK

~
!

D

N/

."/‘il : _i/
Virna ) K omo e
D‘C5 -

-85~

~

.-



. .
l- ? '

.

gt C

BY OTHY ORTIOC 0T CTHOUL
RECEIPTS ¢
Balence of Fees on hend gs of Lpril 30, 1974 S 7,185.88
Receipts Tor May, 1974 26,251,089
N §33,436.97
DISBURSERNENTS ¢
Clerk's Ssglery:
Lucile Hixson $ 1,666.66
Deputy Salarics:
Circuit Court:
Jo Arnm Abercrombie $ 6£06.63
Eianie Bell - 600.C0 |
Hannsh Hale 700,00 -
Phoebe Hemilton 640.00. .
"Judy Harris 500,85
Bettye Held 64L,0.00
Judith Howard 806 .9
- Vers Hutson 640.00
Barbara. Jones 610,00
Pzmela Ringley 610,00
Anne Rose 751.30
¥Mildred Smith L7l.75 _
Dongld Sneed 278.25 7,918.73
Sessions Courtbt: .
Judith Brown ¥ 700,00
¥ary Pst Carden h7L.75
Gertrude Hunnicutt 806.95 i
Margie McGuffee 75130
Karen Monger ' 500,85
Virginia Moses 556,50
Judith Shirley 500,85
Joan Taldey 556,50
Paula Thompson 556.50 5,104 ,20
FEguipment Rental: 5
Xerox Corporation - 425,00 425,00
Office Supplies: T
T, Ho Payne Co. $ 221,32 -221.32
. - 4
Miscellaneouss
R.E.A. Express $ 9.L7 9.L7

\
v 15,645.38
EXCESS « o o o « ¢ « ¢ o« o o o« « o o o+« « oo« $77,791.59

: 5 HIXSO, Clerx ol the ircuit u a Generel Sessiong
I, LUCILE HIXSOl, Cler: * the Circuit Court and Generel Session
Court hereby certify that the foregoing is a true end correct copy

y J 5 2 )
of the receipts snud disbursements of Circuit Court ané kxcess Fees
frem General Sessions Courte.

Sworn to and Subscribed before me

this /7ot dey of ...
/7 7
LS /" .z

D.C.



1103 ¢
HAM

OFFICT

OF‘ T3 00TT COTRT C7FRRK

1 ! I
1 Bab e COmITY [
~ ‘ LUCILE HIXZ0H, CLERK -

REPORT OF
COURT CLERK

CLRE'S

LCTED AUD DIQBU?QFD Rf THT OFf

IC®

OF CIRCUIT

April, 1970 1
i
RECEIPTS: _ . L o
Balance of Fees on hand as of March 31, 1974 $143,89,.86
Receipts for April, 1974 22,783.20
, ' - E ‘
DISBURSEMENTS : 66,678.06
Clerk’s Salary: - o ’
Lucile Hixson $  1,666.66
Deputy Salaries: -
Circuit Courd:s .
Jo Ann Absrcrombie $'606;63
Elsine Bell +600.,00
Hannah Hsle v700,00
Phoebe Hamilton +6L0,00"
Judy Harris .500,85
Bettye Held 610,00
Judith Howard 806,95
Vera Hutson 610,00
Barbara Jones . v6110.00
Pamela Ringley v640.,00
Anne Rose v751.30
Mildred Smith. 7L .75 . -
Donald Sneed 278.25 7,918.73
Sessions Court: -
Judith Brown $ 700,00
Mary “at Carden vh7h .75
~Gertrude Hunnicutt - v8056,95
Margie McGuffee v751.30
Karen Monger v 500,85
" Virginis Moses .556,50
Judith Shirley . 500,85
Joan Telley +556,50
Paula Thompson V556,50 .‘ S
o , 5,40l .20
Eguipment Rental: 4 :
Xerox Corporation - 412,50 ' hl2,50'
Office Supplies: ' -
| | &
( _
{iscellaneous;: T
R. E. A. Express $ 21.23
International Equipment -~ 17L.00-
(Maintenance) N o A : D - -
W. R, Nobles - Excess 43,89L.86 r'uu,090009 \ 59,492,18
EXCESS ¢ e o- L3 : o e o ° ° o @ ° ° a @ 4 ® e . e e LY e o ° $-, '? 185 88

I, LUCILE HIXSON, Clerk of the Circuit Court and General Sessions
Court hereby Certlfy that the foregoing is a true and correct copy
of the receipts and disbursements of Circuillt Court and Excess Iees

from General Sessions Court, é;%éééf
////ﬂf' WW

LU(,\TLL thuOn, CLERK

.
1973%

Subscribed before_mé
day of _ o

. I3
LOmn/ /éZL&/

D.C.

to and
/5 TFu

Sworn
this

=87-



TO:

AUGUST TERM 1974

CrriCE OF CIRCUIT COURT CLERK
HAMILTOW COUNTY
LUCILE HIXSO:, CLEX

HONOR£BLE CHESTER L. FROST, COUWIY JURGE
HAMILTON COUNTY, TEWJESSEE

REPORT OF CLERK'S FEES COLLECTED AND DISBURSED BY THE OFFICE OF CIRCUIT
COURT CLERK FOR THE MONTH OF ¥arch, 197l
RECEIPTS:
Bzlance of Fees on hand as of February 28, 1974 $ 37 162,11
Receipt for March, 1S70 9463 72
$ 59,625.83
DISBURSEMENTS:
Clerk’s Szlary:
Lucile Hixson : $ 1,666.66

Deputy Szlaries:
Circuit Couri:

Jo Ann Abercrombie $° 606,63

Elaine Bell 600.00

Hannah Hale 700,00

Phoebe Hamilton 640,00

Judy Harris 500.85

Bettye Held 610,00

Judith Howard 806 .95

Vers Hutson 610,00

Barbara Jones 640,900

Winona Morgsan 150,00

Pamela Ringley 640,00

Anne Rose 751,30

Mildred Smith L7h .75

Donald Sneed 27%.25 8,068,.73
Sessions Court:

Judith Brown : $ 700.00

Mary Pat Carden L7 .75

Gertrude Hunnicutt 806.95

Margie McGuffee 751.30

Karen Monger 500,85

Virginia Mpses 556,50

Judith Shirley 500,85

Joan Talley 556,50

Paula Thompson 556.50

. 5,404 .20

Equipment Rental:

Xerox Corporation ? 12,50 412,50
Office Supplies:

Xerox Corp. ® 93,30

Lemsr Business Products 16,70 110,00
Miccelleneous:

I.B.M. - Maintenance ¥ 68,88 68.88

15,730,97
EXCESS + « v v v v« e e v e e e e e ... ... . $13,89].86

I, LUCILE HIXSON, Clerk of the Circuit Couvri end Gemeral Sessions Court heveby

certify thet the forvooing is a true and corryect copy of the Teceipts nd

disburgements of Circuit Court and Excess Fees fvom Genercylj;§w*:1v Court.
L

/>7€2' /gé/ CH ¢47/ r7{{zi:;;5:

“CUCILE HIXSOW, CLER

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 3 /A d'vy nf @ﬁ///’ ¢ ?}4
///}”’V‘ﬂ/ ///

D.C.



ROBERT M. SUMMITT, Jupce

REPORT

JAMES F. MORGANM, JUDGE

JOE N. HUNTER, JubGe

@iyruit Qourt of Bamilton Gounty
CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 37402
LUCILE HIXSON. CLERK

OF LUCILE HIXSON,
THE PERIOD BEGINNINGSEPTEMBER.

=20

CIRCTIT COURT CLERK,

BALANCE FORWARDED

RECEIPTS:

SEPTEMBER, 1973
OCTOBER, 1973
NOVEMBER, 1973
DECEMBER, 1973
JANUARY, 1974
FEBRUARY, 1974

'~ MARCHE, 1974

DISBURSEMENTS ¢

SEPTEMBER, 1973
OCTOBER, 1973
NOVEMBER, 1973
DECEMBER, 1973
JANUARY, 1974
FEBRUARY, 197L.
MARCH, 1974

EX CE SS -3 2 ﬁ‘ L

I, LUCILE HIXSON,

° o L4 o (-] o

18,835.69
21,998.23 .

2l;,086.61
21,328.80

20,787.10

2l ,792. 6l
22,1163.72

B

TOTAL

DAVID TOM WALKER. JUBGE

_ FOR EXCESS FEES FOR
,1973, AND ENDING MARCH 31, 197l.

$ 20,480,681

35,385.07

15,453.05

15,871.53 .

16,090.L8
16,655.37

15,692.30
1159730697

TOTAL

130,878.77

L -] L] © L4

L] L3 L

- 43,894.86

Clerk of Circuit Cdurt and General

Sessions Court hereby certify that the foregoing 1is a'true

and correct copy of the receipts and dlsbursements of

Circult Court and Excess Fees from General Sessions Couﬁt
for the period of September 1, 1973 to April 1, 1974,

Sworn to an

/7<ch«, /%r>4y<ji@4}<;1y<;} szﬁ;%ﬂféﬂ///b

LWRA CIRCUIT COURT AND GENERAL

Subscribed béxore me

this . f?*/ day of April, 197M

.S
:'/} [ ,fo

B é’w/}’l 4

N pmt

Dng

-%89-

SESSIOWS COURT



TO:

OFFICE OF CINCUIT COURT CLERK
HAMILTOW COUNTY
LUCILE HIXS0il, CLEZX

HONORABLE CHLSTER L. FROST, COUNTY JURGE
HEMILTON COUNTY, TEWNWESSEE
REPORT OF CLERK'S FZES COLLECTED A¥D DISBURSED BY THE OFFICE OF CIRCUIT
COURT CLERK FOR THE MONTH OF TEBRUAT :v’, 197k
RECETIFPTS: Q
Bzlance of Fees on hand as of JANUARY 31, 197L 8 28,061.77
Receipi for FEBRUARY, 1¢7L - 2h, 7,_,611,
$
DISBURSEMENTS: 52,850,041
Clerk’s Sezlary:
Lucile Hixson : $ 1,6€6.66
Deputy Szleries:
Circuit Courc:
Jo Ann Abercrombie $° 606,63
Elaine Bell 600,00
Melanis Clark 751.27
Hannah Hsale 700,00
Phoebe Hamilton 640.00
Judy Harris L7L.75
Bettye Held 610,00
Judith Howard 806,95
Vera Hutson 60,00
Barbara Jones 640,00
Pamela Ringley 640,00
Arnme Rose 751.30
Donald Sneed 276 .26
8,169.16
Sessions Court: g
Judith Brown $ 700.C0
¥ery Pat Carden L7h .75
Gertrude Hunnicutt 806,95
Margie McGuffee 751,30
Karen Monger 500,85
Virginia Moses 556,50
Judith Shirley 500.85
Josn Talley 552.?8
Paule Thompson - 556, 5,1,04,.20
Equipment Rental:
' $
Xerox Corporation 090,00 400,00
Office Supplies:
McQuiddy Printing Co. ¥ 31.50
31.50
Migcellaneous:
R.E.A. Express 3 20.78 20.78 )
15,692,30
EXCESS « « v v v v v v e e e e e e LT .8 37,162.11

I, LUCILE HIXSON, Clerk »of the Circuit Court and General Sessions Couri heveby
certify thet the forooing is a true and csrrect copy 97 the weceipis and
disbursements of Circuit Court and Excess Fees Zyvom Generzli Sessi; mne Churt.

X - g /4 7
,%M// ’<:/ LT Z_”/_/

LUCILE\E;XSOT, CLERX :

Sworn to and subscribed before me, o
this _ “L md-day of 7270/ J 167 <,

) A&_

D.C.



eea i ’ . N o

REPORT OF DAVID M. RA.MSEY, COUNTY COURT CLERK

' FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 1974

' FEES, COMMISSIONS AND DISBURSEMENTS

AUGUST TERM 1974

o — — — — —

David M. Ramsey 1666.66 -

Jack F. Beaton . 1900.00
. Lilyan M. Lucas - 700.00
Donald Hixson 773.00
Edna Wiseman _ . 652.80
Frances Marlowe - 652.80 =
©  Betty Lynch ' $652.80 -
Louise Conner 600.00
Walter Newman - 620.60 .-
R. L. Kistler, Jr. . 620.60
Estil Varner - ©900.00
Everett Schaerer ~ 761.80
. Ben Woodard 734.00
‘carolyn williams '652.80
Kittie Wallace . 620.60 -
Ruth Schmid  620.60
~ Barbara Adams - - 620.60°
Betty Sutherland  620.60 .
Marilyn McCollum - 620.60
Gwendolyn Fletcher . 564,50 . -
‘Karen J. Poland - 600.00.
Theresa Stanley 652.80
Madolyn Bales 620,60
William F. Blanford 527.50
Dorothy Bowling . 620.60
Janis J. Wilson - 600.00
Elmo Pruitt 600.00
' 1?18776 86
OTHER DISBURSEMENTS : o
‘Extra Clerks # 2276.50
Auto Expense - 375.00
- Travel - " 67.63 T
' Postage 30.00 12749.13
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS: - £ 21525.99

FEES PREVIOUSLY REPORTED :

¢ 78851.13

7 22648, 32
FELOEL99.45.

 FEES FOR JULY:

' LESS TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS: © ¥21525.99

. TOTAL EXCESS FEES:

# 79973 .46

.This is to certify ﬁhat this is a true and
. correct. report of the receipts and disburse- .

ments for this period. /?///fy

7] ,

Lot 24/ /\624%4>{C£4
T‘}\\]J.D M. RA\XSEY COU\TTV ‘COURT CLE}RK

/
i

. ‘.;.9']_A...







) - REPCRT OF DAVID worv—«AMSEY, COUNTY COURT CL _ﬁ_d)

FOR _THE MONTH OF JUNE, 1974

FEES, COMMISSIONS AND DISEURSEMENTS
AUGUST TERM 1974

' David M. Ramsey - . 1666.66

ii Jack F. Beaton , 500.00
i Lilyan M. Lucas » 700.00
i Donald Hixson : 779.80
i Edna Wiseman 652.80
|| Frances Marlowe 652 .80
.i - Betty Lynch 652.80
¢ ILouise Conner . ' 600.00
¢t Walter Newman ' o ) 620.60
i R. L. Kistler, Jr, : 620.60
i: Estil varmer = | 900.00
Y. Everett Schaerer . : 761.80
i Ben Woodard o 734.00
. ji” Carolyn Williams : ' 652.80
- H Kittie Wallace ‘ 620.60
{ Ruth E. Schmid ‘ ' 620.60
{{ Barbara Adams , 620.60
'! Betty Sutherland , . 620.60
{: Marilyn McCollum : 620.60
. Gwendolyn Fletcher 564,50
i/ Karen J. Poland : 580.20
it Theresa Stanley 652.80
Madolyn Bales _ 620,60
William F. Blanford 527.50
¢ Dorothy Bowling : 620.60
{ Janis J. Wilson _ 600.00
! Elmo Pruitt ‘ 550,00
‘ - . 18713.86 -

if OTHER DISBURSEMENTS :

Extra Clerks ’ 1851.60

Auto Expense 375.00

National Auto Report 21,00 2347.60
/i TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS: | 21061.46
! FEES PREVIOUSLY REPORTED: 74705.96
\ FEES FOR JUNE: 25206.63
g 99912.59
| LESS TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS: | 21061.46
! TOTATI, EXCESS FEES: | © 78851.13

This is to certify that this is a true and
coxrrect remort of the receipts and disburse-

ments for this period. ///~>

A : /
(R Y/
i /%§f£204”<./’ﬁﬁ-fécétﬁéii”llﬂ
li DavID (M. RAMSEY, COUNTY COURT CLERK-
: ' - /7
&

§:_ :‘ S n =9l




-92x

REPORT OF DAVID M. RAMSEY,

COUNTY COURT CLERK

FOR THE MONTH OF MAY,

1974

FZES, COMMISSIONS AND DISBURSEMENTS

David M. Ramsey
Jack F. Beaton
Lilyan M. Lucas
Donald Hixson
Edna Wiseman
rances Marlowe
Betty Lynch
Louise Conner
Walter Newman
R. L. Kistler, Jr.
Estil Varner
Bverett Schasrer
Ben Woodard
Carolyn Williams
Kittie Wallace
Ruth E. Schmid
Barbara Adams
Betty Sutherland
Marilyn McCollum
Gwendolyn Fletcher
Karen J. Poland
Theresa Stanley
Madolyn Bales
William F. Blanford
Dorothy Bowling
Janis J. Wilson
Elmo Pruitt

OTHER DISBURSEMENTS:

Extra Clerks 1161.60
Auto Expense 375.00
Extra Auto Clerks 3062.59
Clerks Fee Refund 7.00

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:

FEES PREVIOUSLY REPORTED:

FEES FOR MAY

ILESS TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:

TOTAL EXCESS FEES:

This is
correct
ments for this period.

19714

1666.66
500.00
700.00
779.80
652.80
652.80
652.80
600.00
620.60
620.60
900.00
761.80
734.00
652.80
620.60
620.60
620.60
620.60
620.60
564 .50

© 580.20
652.80
.620.60
527.50
620.690
600.00
550.00
18713.86

4606.19
23320.05
21080.55

76945.46
98026.01

23320.05

74705.96

to certify that this is a true and
report of the receipts and disburse-

DRV ID . RAMSEY, COUNTY COURT CLERX /

f S R



REPORT GF DAVID M¢(®' “¥, COUNTY COURT CLZRK[

M_-t

g_,il'?

f

FOR THE MONTH OF APRTITL, 1974

.F ES COMMTSSIONS AND DTSBURSANZKLS

‘AUGUST TERM 1_9__7_&

¥ David M, Ramsey _ 1666,66
i Jack ¥, Beaton ) S00.,00
- & Lilyan M. Lucas ' 700.00
;i Donald Hixson ' _ 779.80
;! Edna Wisemen = ' £52,80
i Frances Marlowe 652.80
i Betty Lynch S ‘ 652,80
i Louise Conner = = 600,00
. Walter Newman ' : 620,60
it R. L, Kistler Jr. ' - 620,60
v Estil Varner : ’ 9060.00
i Everett Schaerer 761.80

i Ben Woodard o , 73L.00
i Carolyn Williams - 652,80
{ Kittie Wallace . - 620,60
i Ruth E. Schmid ' < 620,60

' Berbara Adams , 620,60

-~~~ ii Betty Sutherland . C 620,60
-1 Merilyn McCollum ' 620,60

i Gwendolyn Fletcher 561,50

{{ Keren J, Poland - 580,20

il Theresa Stanley | 652,80

I Madogyn Bales : ‘ 620,60

. William F, Blanford 527.50

! Dorethy Bowling 620,60
{ denis J. Wilson . 600,00
EFlmo Pruitt a o 550.00

G - B ' . 18713.86

! OTHER DISBURSEMENTS:

é%Excess Fees - . . 38852, 79
|| Extra Clerks 15L1.60
~{i Auto Expense 375,00
i Postage R 32,00 '
i Bxtra Anto Clerks . 7575.83 L48377.22
?§§TQTAL,ﬁISBURSEMENTS: . 67091.08
|| FEES PREVIOUSLY REPORTED: 38852,79

%?FEES“FOR’A?RIL' . 19318.84
' N 88171.63

. LESS TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS: 67091.08

- mOTAT, EXCESS FEES: : - 21080.55

i This is to certify that this is a true and
- correct report of the rece*pts and disburse-~
+ ments for this pevlod

i féZi/j {f/?y Aii s ////_

JMVHDL¢RM$EV COUNTY L#’C"‘

S
2
%)
)

et PR e e AT e e e
«



M, RAMSEY,

COUNTY COURT CLERK

T VONTH OF APCE. 1974

LMD DISBURSEMENTS

David M. Ramsey
Jack ¥F. Beaton
Lilyan M. Lucas
Donald Hixson
BEdna N. Wiseman
Frances Marlowe
Betty Lynch
Louise Conner
Walter Newman

R. L. Kistler,Jr.

Estil Varner
Everett Schaerer
Ben Woodard
Carolyn Williams
- Kittlie Wallace
Ruth E. Schmid

- Barbara Adams

- Betty Sutherland
Marilyn McCollum

Gwendolyn Fletcher

Jane Poland
Theresa Stanley
Madolyn Bales
William Blanford
Dorothy Bowling
Janis J. Wilson
Elmo Pruitt

OTHER DISBURSEMEN

$ 1,685.56

-850.00-
700.00 -
779.890+
652.80~
652.80~
652.80~
600.00-
620.60"
620.60 .
350.00~
761.80.
734.00
652.80
620.60~
620.60-
620.60~
620.60-
620.60 -
564.50 .
580.290.
652.80~
600.00.
527.590.
620.60 -
500.00 v
550.00 .

TOTAL REGULAR $18,593.26

Refund Fees

- Extra Clerks

Auto Expense
Casual.Labbrﬁ
Postage

Extra Auto Clerks-8

TOTAL DISBURSEME

FEES PREVIQUSLY

FEES FOR MARCH

T

LESS TOTATL

TOTAL EXCESS FEES

This is to cert1:, that
-

correct report of

ments ~ovf“h1a ?erlod.

. .‘, ——/ i
_,’L, 4 "‘C’.J //// )( /L AR g ,.__v:‘; /

. AANSEY

N

laiasiurtanhv C"\"‘D’“ f“ ':1';_'7?[

N i~ ST

7

/

TS
3.50
1,741.60
375.00
45.00
10.900
»339.03 10,514.13
NTS $§ 29.107.39
REPORTED 17,296.61
50,753.57
67,960.13
DISBURSEMENTS 29.103.389
$ 38,852.7%

his is a true and
SN . v
eipts and disburse-

)
:4
n

&

©y 5 &
Qv Guaydidt AN
AR

;o

wy )Wy
S 0

r
e} 0

I
4

o O

- U7 =Y w“ﬂ\_~ -
B

s b b b
N NUIIEN B
A

14}

g v

o @

¥
(5
1S 44 . -
%4 .
[
[



3 o] A&t o0 10 m i aff Iy B ‘ oA I

£ T Y, B e ¢ _ -
§ 3 { 3 1
5 ? i ) $
b 1 : §
8 ] ! i i §
« t . 1 !
. : f
. » \ §
‘ 8
g
: -
! 1 § ;
§ I i i . |
j i § § § ,
: o ] i1 § ¢ i ;
, £ S | { 8 g £
: = 1 ! ! § P
i b f 1 ¢ _ B _
: ; § 2 [ ¥ 8
<t _ § 5 ~ i 1 ) i i
: ] g i § § 1 F
~ ! ! ; . : § j ; : ] i
. ? ; § { 8 3 : § i g gl i
o : i 3 § g g ? o] L i ;
: H ; 2 i ? £ s i 8 ) f ! 1
— ; ; 0 ] f i (R e § 4 § 4 3 j §
. : : 3 g i p 8 @ 3 3! t ; £
S ? 1 § i ? w #@ o] § . i § i i
- =) T f S T T 3% t &= : !
C 1 _ § g ! I g § I 4 H ] H
N el i § : $ ] 1 a & o ¢ P £ § ¢
| o 3 ] 3 1 g R R o { i m :
Cml ] 1 3 woom 3 ) ] 4 by ¥ ¢ ; § §
L 3 8 § T B T R M 0 &) i i it
& 1 ] W1 § [N T o S < j ? i 5 i
: 5 i oo 1 = 0 0 e : : j g
, - ; { § : 4 Ly 2 . B e i | 2 3
Bl i 1 ! ] TR - R S X I ) 3 5 g 4
; ? i o o] i 4 0 a8 : § § T i !
_ ~wf ; 3 § 0 bl T 2] =i 3 § ) § §
‘ v ‘ TS W B~ S o B B o SN N - S <4 Ny | _ 2 4 my
x=1r : @ @ d 5@ @ T3 § ik
) : - ! a4 fux) 3 I L e > joliod i i £ {
0l | I R R P N I - T 3 : g o
A. : o m dd = 3 0 0} B £ i i W
; . U_ opd ;.Lm % _Mw ﬂw nnm w\d W m.w .m o m 7 g ; ol .ﬁw
gk 4 A 4. 6 S I g ]
G4 I S S N o R o .3 i Q) 8
: I N - B B : _ 0o el ] i i e
SO O VI D < S < E mowmoo 1 ! wl e
: , oo S-S Y O B ¥ LA mo
: I O I I BN - B = T S B = S, ¢ ! § TSNS B
; TR R R o I w @ ! ; A S T
N mooow W e OO O B ROW 4 3 I B )
_ . g o o o B R @m0 i ! al .
A 0 ) s @ AP SR O TR B s & S oy 0 g At Mg
i i M 5 2 £ o i i i 0 o
i £ a4 i i W6 s} 1l "t L Ha 3 § H o i3
. I ™ B » 0 QL 0 ; i 2
: B o o erd o H a1 £ o
L 2d gy 86§ 48y s i oa g
3 ! A . 4 £ = = § 1 . L] oo
- ,.ﬂN ..nu qn~ »D el i L2 &
W SRS S K ] =t th o )
; ST+ S~ B » B » 0 o B g 4 S S S ) B
= % e | i 2 N o )
. Mo M MM 4 o
[ qQ q ol o] 1] o] e} i ) red el 47}
M L £ &% 9 £ ¢ wmel w4 IS S
: g o5 5 ¥ OFH B o4 P4 exd 0o
i o o 2 n 3 2 o Dm0 £ & =
2 Pt o B =) A £ B 0 £ L) ) iy

=905«



-96-

§toa
Lo I o I o TP BN R (7o BN U o SN BTN NN oUY -2 SR '« B o S TR 1 S5 B - SR R A A
e vl N O W el 2%5 W ey e w
wheo e e oo O e ™
§ ¢ { § B § 3 § § 4 { § § § i 8 § “
i 1 § § § ] ¥ i § 1 i i § 4 § § i Ty
§ oo § § 5 H i g i i § ¥ § ¢ Ul
2 ? i § § 8 4 ¢ 4 4 8 i i 3 3 4 J
i § 4 i ¢ 8 § § t 3 3 i { 3 o3
i i ° v ] 3 3 y ? § ! [ i vird
] Ly 4 i § § 2 ¢ 2 i § § { =
§ 4 @ 4 B i g } ! g ] ! ’ o
! P 0w ] 1 ! ; i § § g ; 7y
§ 1] i (] § § i § ¥ § { 8 § u
1 i g 0] ; § i § § i § ¢
§ 3 ) ys! b i i § B § i i § § fy
{ § " § 9 § q i 8 ] i el
Pt AR - B | RS Lo ! i B0 ] g ¥ ; god
¢ ! § = b d i g : i i t=d 8 ¥ ¢ b
§ § 3 a3} 4 O g 3 4 § ! o § [} } 4y
§ } n & y i B : § fe g il } § ¢ 4
. 4 by o} 43 U t O ? §Q § ) § i i 18]
i ) o ™ v (¥ fit } bR 8 ) ! B ¢ L)
ot = m. u e § [} w g n a g Dh
O ] i 0 £ w3 i i 4 44 3 i § 0
£y i 5 m W i i« ! S A R O
£ i o ey ! ! £~ 4 P00 ¢ § 3 £
% } (W] (W] 0 o+ i § § § oy 1 § i 1 § ! ¢
- g TR X S ¥ T Y B o AR { } ol i g 3 ] j b
{4 § § O i § § i O g i §
L § 3 o] o] s (& § = ¢ i e i i i
Pl ! 4 i3] a = § o § 3 & § § g '
ol { i3 U W gy e { { g} LD i I b
i { v} g ] S 8 t 44 4 {oy] § ! §
[SERess i i ¢ V)] 0} e O 5 § b £ o £ 8 § 4
GRS { § et e o S g ; { { " 0 O § ! H
N ! ) ] 0] i ] £ 3 g o o W by § $ §
i j t xe moom [ Y] ] (] e § § 3
) ) % g TR B | g ;
Foe i = = = 0O o L8 ¢ § i ]
& ! I o R v B § b b EX I 4 8 § b
£ 13 3 G 0 2 o3 oLy { j po (0] § 4 § {3
s L o3 } o] o v 44 (o) K i ] £ th e 3 i 8 o
SECEE Woow W m & T I S o S T
gyt ! D Y2 S| ) th 0 ¥ vl e 23 1 ¥ b £
O e o o ow oW g Q ¥ Y Moo ! b i
K} B th o » G 5 b £ 2 £ €] 3 ¥ U § 9 by
= ) + Q 0 0 0 ] 4 %] it (] 2 =i { b L
Z] L) i (&) (W) ] ot : s £ i)} ol ¥ §
4 wm o W kL RN ¥ oo e W e { ]
Ky & v -~ 1 e e e D@ (T 1 Q) T I e wm @
i I Hdoomoow o oa W W Tl o el g M el 8 e
£ R 0w O B OB . . 2 W oo R R R
i (R O A4 b S o o ow @ ] 5 » % oo
& oo ) 0D 0 o L vy X} 0] s i i i N g €J =
HoOon B = o=z Hoowmg S N V) I W
3] b U3 b 0 4 =1 b yod - 4ed
(! s} &= 300 £ U @ et ] N (73 w X o S o
% o e TS B TR~ S B P PR AR 33 MW.J .L m .W o
1 . -1 ).. opr§
woow W oW om m oW o wooom onwon v O S I -
i ™ e T B o B o e s
SEPEEREEEE OEEEE WY WYY
3 = = 2 H i1 B 3 3 3 L
% ,m o S R R B wd el o
Y ™ SR < S 3 ¥ R R R A S I ~ S S
o W d £ & & & & o 9 m p L g 9
L R T I T T B A Y L B ' B T & o BB h ]
60 O 0 6 0 0 0 o o 0 0 O 5 4 3 3 04 45 3
| z ' & ooE B E
M %4 d S b Ly bt §4 14 b4 by fut
emmmm%m%mmmeﬁ&ﬁ WoWoW W
B Eode # i # » [ . P [ ey i { {
B 3 g g m Z BB m S SN S FE I ¥ RN B
3 4 8 w HE & § § H B B & O 0 0 o 0 0 0
& 0’ A =B &k B B &K & R &, AT S HOR B



HUM

o«

-
ums faks

Mumber of Man and Women
Muamber of Men and meeﬁ
Total Number of Men and

Number oFf

-.-.
kS
.-_)

EDUCATIONAL
LHILBRZN”Q DEP

MARCH,

wl
&y
0
g
I
o
et
:3
a;‘
U
<:‘
{0

Z.\EEW C{':; se S«owm%ﬂ)fmﬁ%m“@m-ﬂ‘mm

]ec ; Ay I I A ez WD Sk kR A AT PO (EY U D TS U LTIV TR e YO KT

o3 gD

WD (525 LD D WD PO D I S DI 1 43 20D e TII

o o £

DT 3723 1510 5 o v oo v v s e s o e s i i s 2 e 1t o G i B 5 S
v'&‘

L8 bod 32
ik €3 o

A L Yy
wf U1 RS

NN
o\ gy O

s 5
Total ¥Wumbsr of Cases in Courit~-—- - o - 3
Total Number of Families Given Emergency Religf=mmmecmon - - 20
assisting $7 Children and 25 Adulis. !
Total Number of Referrals— oo i o s e 0 e - 24

NATURE OF NEW CASES

Destitue Clrcumsiangem——e——wmmenm- e e — w17
Child Zbuse- e - N I N 1
Child ¥Neglectem—~-= - e s e o i - 2
Sick znd Destiiue CAlrcumshanEeem e mmmen mmm e e - - ot s 1
Depeandent and feglefteﬂ”~°““m““”m - 2

‘;79

7=




-98-

AUGUST TERM 1974

TITILI L RTTS S TT ] AR R T Pl Y fe2 2T !
DUMEKE EDUCATIOHAL SOCIEDY, IKC,
TRRET T ITOYR TRETIR T T AT
HAMILTON COUKTY « DIVISION
EWIMAY, DEPARTMEET - SERVICE REDORT
MARCE, 1974
CH, 1874

1

=

Number of New Cases Investigated-w=ccocmmomcwae - = e e
Kumber of Animals Invelved - - memen = e
NWumber of Animalis in Normal Conditicon, Released to Ownersge—- e

Number of Animals in Hormal Condition, Released to Shelter and Dest.=-

Number of Animals Dest., Heads sent to Health Dept. & Report Negative-

. s . . - .
Number of AZnimals in Sheliter and Pound March 1, lifé-cw—mommcwono—cnocos
- =R - . < St
Number of Animals Received During the Month - e = o
TOTRL,
Numbar af M{ nals Destrovel—cemomo oo o PR, i s e e e 350 by s s €
2t ¥
Number of Animals Placed in HomaSw==esoa=s = o e
3 T % Tarcod 4
Humber ©f &nimalis Relezsed toc Owner- e —= = -
_ .
e > g . = 1 TS 3 = . Y R, - % 22 5
Number of Animels in Shelter and Pound March 31, 16¥&é—-— e o e

Handled During the Month

4
(4]
¢t
v
Pet
g
0
]
0
h
]
M}
INs
n

Handled Durimng the Month--— -

=3
o}
i
3
\ t.,,d
o
[
g
g
Q
h
ot}
Q
Q
m

Total Bumber of Other Animsls Handled During the Month

Totzl Humber of Asbulance Calls~ = = oimn

Total Number ¢f Pelice Calls-— e —

Total Humber of Injured Callg==s=== e e
Totazl lumber of Night Calls s e s -

Miles Driven hy Truchse- o o0 oo e e o=t v e

R&lpfr E. Eidson, Sr.
Superintendent

Pt
ot

1=~

fort

2

[

Pt
oo

12
ind

LN ]

N
o

f2.X

[
W
o

fad
&

et

(48]

2

e
o

£}
e

L
o {0 (53}
0 b=2 W L=y 0

¥



T : T T I I ] T =~ T B e T T B BWZ Qom0 o
T e i o e reonlm @ w oo e w1 e M S :
! : . . - o) agt foee] eed e (el mma. A2 >
. . ) sl
i . - : \
: ' 8 § i § § S | i
, v w : ! W _w: m o k m :..M. . JM _
i 1 i t N - N .
m i e B i RN
{ ? & oge} 44 bm ° .
. . § in ad 8 gl f oA J bt , ]
: i 1 L 0 ord /ﬁbﬁh_ A
bu W ] is SR { B8 ] 1 = N i
: ' , 4 o %w m..w m »m ., ,ﬁ. u» ! §
. DR = & : \ 1
: £ j B NN oW
§ m.mm nm [ . ! . Cw M.W s R
4 i e e -
: R ) I . _ ~Mo NV
i y mo W £ 1 g H ] et N NE £ :
! o p L : ! 8 ] N, @
| o0 W 1 i B o N 0 :
! b S T ] a ¢ oL _ &4 an
4_ e “.m.w ; & K fe4 iy § o i [} \ N epf
_ Ind oW : 3 £ § £ § } N L
~| o . o = ra . ; it AN NS
pY ] 0 Q B 4y} f el B i . n Bl
. o B 0 REER Dy el i 1 , § q NS
23 H.n_m : a3 g § ) @ i a 2 5 AP !
- oo oo £ s} § § el 8 £ ] ] :
: €2 \ 24 g a) Q2 e 3 8 H £} § i 4 § i A
wu & [ =g § § m.- 0 £ H 3 § B i i i §
=] i Qe g i g ¥ g 3 8 L 44 4 h g 1 {
! P -1 i H Q ] oof 0 hm 4 £ 1 = (5] B B { .
@l { wm_ 3 4 e w4 i 4 A ] 3ot Q. g o § & §
o ; B g o @ a4 & @ 505 N i1 _
i : T ¢ 5 el m X a = s § & i
Qi 3o = VRN P o S T :
& =06 g , - TR O B < g Ko S T R i
: B C I - IR N - B £ CER R A . a
% S o 1 < Q o s P G § 3 ¢ 2 o
£ : B E g R T B QW 3 o} ooy et 2 i ¢ e 1
oo g o 43 e an -0 (an £ % i) b ] § 2]
0l 0L i R 0B w et § i B :
. T R S R« R 04 [ T H
| - @ g f £ I B & Bt HooB moo 23
Mo A+ o oo » o« I £ 4 n o T T S =
o) 7 § i 0 I T i G0 4 ] ®w g
! o ow ;b § M g M @) oqd e @@ o f £
= =& =) S R B (] B LS T o TR B« K B R i i
S I 4T il i B << B S L ¢ ORI S v R o eed o = g ed >
<l o) 2 i3] a3 £ S ] o o o 1 ik v S v BV 0 o] £ et e
‘ G o = 4 i » b8 @ 0 0 S 1 £ (W ] H .
B O Q2 e L5 ewd 34 q} TV i g 54 i ) 0
. i Q b= 2 44 n 4 4 G Y & ja] o i n 0]
. i frt g 1] £ Ry L S b4 oy £ b4 0
, [ I < I < 5 Al S S *} mooowm 4 9 ed 6 @
7 R S RS B i B B < Qe s e B m L Loord =3
W jul 3 et 2 Q 1 oo
: . m o ow o o®w ®w m w n n oW 0 DN S o B I PR ) 5
[0} ed o4 o] erf rd i ] =t o
L M I T L . o o a g M4 U Wooud g U4 A
) : T E B E B B 8§ = " & o o 0 g 0 o 0 ¢
A _ B e e el e e ol IO | ol
| ; PR EERE G OEEREE ypio4RBoyoy
g | k P Pl 4 o SH s 3 % 5 3 (3
Rl i TR B TS SR TU R B oW W 44 U4 ¢y v% 4 ,,mw v “.W S
' &y iy b IR 4 t i b = = £ 3 2] = £
_ ST S T A T « T & B » B ¢! o o 0 0 o 5 I B < 5 8§
& i Pt Pt ) 5 =
L] L2 ] 5 e 4 M B
- , M L a Q a Q) o i s T | e ed e e el
A S 8 < L L L0 N a G L S s S ¢ IR B
35 1 = 1 i & &= £ i b A A# Ad b L
ol g 4 o g & A4 o 00 oo 0 D0
ot o e o = = Pt i fmt & B ks ot ft fs il :




-100-

<]
|

|

=
]
=
=

&1

ol
el
ol
< |

AL €78 ST TR 4D A €13 € S 3 A e

Ciianemz =2 e ax

~h

4
)

D MO ¢ L TR AT TT ey T 2 GV e WD AT G S e Xty IR G @5 €90 L6 T LR € a O <Tia tes

L I L

et e L e ene

e}

(<}

Il
s

N

.
L

¥

-

[98:

e
e

Wy

e Y

mase.

o

=
2N SO

QI

R

A

ALk

35
s sute i
Lo

fal
-t

yut s

i

v, vco
SV

.‘Eg

b
3.

o

<

¥

g

2

it

<

§
i

e

% €5 12 7 9 1321 s 4D 17T £9T o £ T AT 4SS A 0 TP 2 B4 e 1

Teiim

]

et
3nE

0r oD anm AT TR SR @2 NN Aot I P LT AT M T Ra @G DO AT 4 CI e €T €T

25 4TS amre pees taD 2

men wor ed e

% %
P

Bk L e A T W o T o WM GEELIL L N W BT S5 GT

s e T

N

e

O T A 652 G §10 ST T CET 10T Sl ks A0 W20 s IS €8 TG 5T €,

o L

e eT s

ng hhe

1y

~~ o

P

e Ay T T

o= es

U e oo

1
g
._._v
;
]
!

¢
3

11
0

.
rher

¥

cvene

| 93 0TD G W 6D eI ot €T G e T S

3

L
DA PPN

N

b
Si

3

v Ee e
L o L34
=

.
4

e
&

e 3D

3

O acm e o oy €5 O T T G 0BT T eSy

ix

I3
S

€D v TIPS S e serie T WO T WCE €XB I 0% 4588 €TD OO AT 1 m T 485V O

" OIS AT O 773 TR 402 Y2 T3 £ 76 €T ST OIS £5T3 €T 08 wSs Ky 290 R Oke w2

[

=24

!
¢
pi
3
3

it

K

3

[

b

23 e ST 5 T

TR AT T O A Wiy €T D O T A 0 4T ) O

v
b
k

T e e 12

Llenenoron crars emom e o

v

4
!
i



T e e

¢

-

Coeed

=

rEoy
=

s
B

-
2 -

1 o]

3

.
HNEgE

E

4
R
€

Py

~

A
03

4

1

LT

TR 0 pid €30 3 € AN AED TR0 I 6T T

I3 mh) DT 4 AT 7Y e TR Y By T WS- K0T €D

?’ia:n Y R KT TR € G
&

X
R,

2

Aon

T L0 160 V0 D L2 A RO D I T 242 D C iy 2D Y D 6T I

i

‘=

.

7§:Ja-—:-m:=na':=m:ﬂamu:::::r—aa:mua:m;:s::cc:a:ammm:au:numa:nx:»z.meamm:n-:;aw:s- e
> A :

3
Z

LTEG

2

i
£
f
§
B
8
¢

teanch

e

o o seme
Ty KT O s I o

2o

= F

e e
Ave

R

ER

iz

Tyn ey
3

PR

3

X

£
Lreton

s N £ O A 4

3

B

2 T o T v

o een

x]

.'-Se

§
,

S

e b

L3

» zm 1 seey mI Y S

-101~

5 5 o o wm A T

is
.

Fa

S

o e
7
-
n

]
x

5

T

$
AR

H
£

i)

2
3

-
2
T
e
K
e S ale
a2
(]

K

-1
ton
b TH LA

]

H
2T ey
¢,

Ty




Mr. Jim Turner, County Attorney, presented a request from
Mr. Dave Edwards, that the County build a road to make available
more ball fields to be used by the East Brainerd Youth Athletic

Association.

ON MOTION of Councilman Wilson, seconded by Judge Frost, the

Meeting was adjourned.,

oot sk

CHATIRDMGAN ‘




STATE OF TENNESSEE )

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 21, 1974
COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this the 21lst day of August, 1974, a
Regular Meeting of the County Council was begun and held at the Court

House in the City of Chattanooga, when the following proceedings, were

had, to-wit:-
Present and presiding, the Honorable Chester L. Frost, Chairman.

The County Court Clerk called the roll of the County Council
and the following, constituting a Quorum, answered to their names:
Councilman Mayfield, CouncilmanvNewell, Councilman Wilson and Judge

Frost. Councilman Long was absent. Total present-4. Absent-~1.

The Invocation was given by Rev., William Draper, Pastor of the
Ooltewah Seventh Day Adventist Church, who was County Chaplain for

the day.

Judge Frost requested that the Public Notice of this meeting,
that was published in the local newspapers (copy of notice attached

hereto), be made a part of these minutes.

ON MOTION of Councilman Mayfield, seconded by Councilman Wilson,
to dispense with the reading of the minutes of the previous meeting,
treat same as read, approved, made a matter of record and filed. The

foregoing Motion was unanimously Adopted by Acclamation. Total pre-

sent-4, Absent-l.

~103=




-104-

R
lc
1Q
ia
jwn
=]
i1
o]
j
=
=
I
I~
AN

CounTty COUNTIL DALTON ROJIEZATS

COUNTY MANAGER
ROBERT E.{803} LONG

JACK D. MAYFIELD CAONNER A. RAGAN

FRAMNK NEZWELL COUNTY ENGINESR

LUKE WILSON =
OFFICE OF THE CounTYy JUDGE WALTER C. GRONER

HAaMILTON COUNTY, TENVESSEE PURCRASING acENT
CHESTER L.FrosT, JUDGE

CHATTANDOGA, TEYNESSEE 37402

PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING
OF COUNTY COUNCIL OF
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Take notice, pursuant to Chapter 442, Public Acts

of Tennessee of 1974, the County Council of Hamilton
County, the governing body of said County, will

convene and meet in open session on Wednesday, August
21, 1974, at 10:00 A. M., Eastern Daylight Time, in the
County Council Room at the Hamilton County Courthouse,
6th and Walnut Streets, Chattanooga, Tennessee, where
and at which time and place the said Hamilton County
Council will transact such public business as may law-
fully come before it.

Chester L. Frost, County Judge
and Chairman of the Council

THE CHATTANOOGA™ TIMES, THURSDAY, AUGUST.15,1574]

|

" Tegal Noﬁx;e

e o - . . e e e e
PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING - £ CHATTANCOGA -FREE : - = AUCTIST t6 19744
| PUBLI NoTicm oF =G CHATTANGOGA NEWS-FREE PRESS, WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 14; 1974
BAMILTCN.- COUNTY,. TN -
Take notice, pursuant to Chacier
442, Public Act3 of Tecaesses of
1974, tas County Councyl of Eamil-- . . ) R
ton County, ike- governirg - body- i PUSLICNOTICE =& -
of said Causty, will convese and: . OF MEETING OF _*
meet in open. session on Wednes. COUNTY COUNCIL OF 2 ...
day, Avgusé- 21, 154 st . 10:00: HAMILTON COUNTY,
AM. Eastern Dayhghi Time, in- TENNESSEE “’l
" the County Courcll Rvom st. the Take notica, pursuant to. Chapler
- Hamilton Courcy Courtbouse,” &t 442, Pudlic Acis of Tennessee of 1974,
and Walnut Sirests, ' Cham 1 é‘ne Coup./ Councit of Hamitton
Ternessee, - where ord &mmc.gct., ounty, ihe govarning body of said
time and the said Hamil County, will convene and meet in
Couriy pace ol t ‘—m“’_ a-f open session on Wednesday, August
o b@mﬂ_ TAnsact sucky 21, 1974, at-10:C0 A.M.. Eastern Day-
public busicess 33  ay lawiully light Time, in the Couaty Council
come before it. . ol Room at ihe Hamilton Ceounty Court-
Chester L. Prost,- - house, &t and YWalnut Strzets, Chat-
County Judgs acd S tanocga, Tenneses, where and at
Chairman of the Council which time and piace the said Hamii-
- 161 County Csuacil will ransact suchli
public business as’ may lawfuliyl}
came beform it. ) 4
—~CHESTER- L. FROST, l
County Judgs and
Chairman of the Council}y




-uAchontaken ) I r;;";} _________ |

Stati ... Gennessee é e

FHamilton (Ennnig )

Auqust 21 1974

A RE@@LUHQN

TITLE R -
. AUTHORIZING THE ADVANCEMENT OF NECESSARY FUNDS MONTHLY TO THE
NEWLY ELECTED FEE OFFICIALS FOR THE ORDERLY OPERATION OF SAID"

" OFFICES UNTIL FEES COLLECTED ARE SUFFICIENT TO OPERATE SAID
OFFICES AND REPAY ANY SUMS SO ADVANCED

Be it Resoived by the Cmmty Councﬂ of Hamﬂton County, Tennessee, m Sessmn

g Assembied —

WHEREAS, the Sheriff and County Court Clerk begin a new term
yof office on September l 1974 and of necessity there:will.be need

for advancement of_certain sums for the orderly operationiofvtheir_ n

S
o~

Offices; and f4‘5~j iﬁ ‘.f

WHEREAS, Section?8;2208 osz.C,A; makesva prOViSion for”thef;d

'.governing body of the County to direct the adyancement‘of'said

'__necessary funds’ on a monthly basis lf same are available,_until

'“said»officials coilect sufficient'fees'to operate andire—pay said-~-

sums advanced.

‘ Now"iﬂﬁRﬁéoRE’ BE‘IT RESOLVED that:saia néeessary5funds b;."
Hadvanced monthly to the end that said Offices might operate effic1ently
fand for the good of the Citizens.of Hamilton County. It being notedviﬁe
'said.officialsfwili be required to:refpay the'sums adyanced~asisooniﬁ

ds the fees collected will justify same. . o

j;/'i/' - &%@MJ .

Member of t}\e County Counecil

ON MOTION of Judge Frost seconded by Counc1lman Mayfleld

‘-the fore901ng Resolutionawas unanimously Adopted on a RollfCallvwmf?M%ﬁtt”*
: vote, with the follow1ng'members of the County,Counc117be1ng p;e-_:f"

~ sent and voting'asdfollows: Counc1lman Mayfield ”Aye“~ Councile

‘man Newell;'fAye“;'Councilman Wllson,f"Aye, Judge Frost,""AYe"-

‘Councilman Long was absent, Total present-4, Absent—l;

105"



T

8-2207 PUBLIC OFFICERS AND EMPLOYRES . o)

TR

to make a false or incorrect exhibit of receipts, statement of eXpenses,
or statements as fo any fact required to be stated by this chapler
or chapter 24 of this title under oath, shall be deemed guilty of a
felony and be subjected to presentment or indictment; and, upon
conviction shall be fined not less than fifty dollars ($50.00), nor more
than one thousand dollars ($1,000), and be imprisoned in the state
penitentiary for not less than one (1) year nor more than five (5)
years, with authority in the jury trying the case to commute the
imprisonment in the state penitentiary to imprisonment in the county
jail or county workhouse for a term under one (1) year. [Acts 1921,

e T e

e

e A

j ch, 101, § 18; Shan. Supp., § 6428a50; Code 1982, § 10789.]

; 8-2207. Office supplies paid for by county.—All necessary books,
<l stationery, office equipment, stamps, and supplies of all kinds used in
~| the conduct of the various offices shall be furnished and paid for by

o the county, including premiums on official bonds executed by said
| officers named in § 8-2201. [Acts 1921, ch. 101, §10; Shan. Supp,,
§ 6428a47; Code 1932, § 10736.]
i: NOTIS TO DECISIONS
: &l ‘ 1. Premiums on Surety Bonds. e}gceed the“maz{i{)nuw]x; salzzlry tl:\e tpg‘}?-
Payment of premiums to the surety miums could not be charged againsg e
o) ! . . (1980
on the bond of the oflicer was only allow- county, State v. Miner (1939), 170 Tenn.

E)I el aﬁ]e ((;lll;( ]of the lgx%e;suo?%ee% o};er t1‘1’e 158, 188 S. W. (2d) 766.

1 Bl maximum salary, and if the fees did not
2l 8-2208. Payment of expenses out of fees—Settlement.—At the end

=l of each month, each officer enumerated in § 8-2201 shall pay, out of t}{e
ol fees, commissions, or emoluments collected by him by virtue of his
ol office, all the expenges of the oflice in the manner provided, He shall also
<l pay the salaries of the deputies and assistants who may be provided

§ for his office for said month, and he may pay to himself the propor-
{ tionate part of his year's salary; but the excess of such fees, commis-
siong, emoluments, ete., he shall retain to be accounted for to the
county as directed; provided, that if in any month the total amount
of fees, commissions, emoluments, etc., collected by any of such
officers does not equal the total amount of his salary, the salaries of
his deputies, and assistants allowed him plus the other expenses of
his oflice as provided, for the month, then the amount of such deficiency
shall be allowed him out of any excess fees, ete., received or collected
by him during any preceding or succeeding month or months of the
terms for which he is elected or appointed. However, upon beginning
a new term of office, the county trustee, when funds are available,
and upon approval and direction of the governing hody of each county,
shall advance monthly to said officers, the necessary funds with which
to begin a new term of office until excess fees collected are suflicient
to repay to the county trustee any and all of the sums so pdvanced.
Said excess feex, commissions, ete., paid over to the county trutles
undor tha nrovisions of §§ 8-2201—-8-2217 shall bo sulsf-- . e

L - . o PrRaos:
5 s S U TS0

g o ST
b e T s s o

~
L ras



PRt A

271 ACCOUNTING FOR FRES 8-2208

law as applies to unclaimed funds paid into the county ireasury under
§ 5-821; and when the several terms of oflice of the officers are ended
a final settlement will be had between the county and said oflicers, and
any deficiency in the salary of said oflicers for any year during their
tenure will be paid to them out of said funds arising from the funds paid
in by said officials. [Acts 1921, ch. 101, § 16; Shan. Supp,, § 6428a53;
Code 1932, § 10742 ; Acts 1969, ch. 259, § 1.]

Cited: Lacefield v. Blount (1957), 42
Tenn, App. 511, 304 8. W. (2d) b1G.

NOTES TO DECISIONS

ANALYSIS

Keeping fees intact to end of term.
Collected rather than accrued fees.
TF'ces collected after office.
Deficiency—Six-month period.
What fees available for payment of
salaries and making up deficien-
cies.
Limitationst
Apgreements and decrees contrary to
statute.

Cross-Reference, See notes to § 8-2201.
White v. Davidson County (1962), 210
Tenn, 456, 360 S. W, (2d) 15.

1. Keeping IFees Intact to End of Term.

It was not necessary to leep the fees
intact until expiration of the officer’s
term for the purpose of making up any
deficiency of salary for any ycar of the
term, Hunter v, Conner (1925), 152
Tenn, 258, 277 S, W. 71,

Under this statute it was not neces-
sary that clerk keep fees intact until
expiration of his final term, and tenta-
tive statements of excess fees in hands
of clerk which he was required by this
gtatute to render nt end of each six-
month period did not crecate an estoppel.
Anderson v. Maury County (1951), 193
Tenn. 62, 242 S. W, (2d) 81,

2. Colleeted Rather than Acecrued Fees.

Officers regulated were entitled to ap-
ply towards their salaries and official ex~
penses all fees collected during any
semiannual accounting period if neces-
sary, and were not limited to fees earned
and acerued during such period. Hamil-
ton County v. Clark (1932), 165 Tenn,
292, 656 8. W. (2d) 266.

3. Fees Collected After Office,

Clerk of court was not estopped from
having readjustments of salary paid him
under Private Acts 1039, ch. 490, and
subwequent nd)hn\n'.(\n(!, even though he
boa Ve ft Wit o while unxble 1o mulbe fina)
L . 132 nbon

i oo

e

disposition of pending appeals. Gregory
v. Trousdale County (1951), 193 Tenn.
b7, 242 S. W, (2d) 80.

4. Deficiency-—Six-Month Period.

‘Clerk could apply fees accruing in any
six-month period to reduction of any
prior salary deficiency in his term, and
he need not wait until end of his iinal
term to apply excess fees to any prior
deficiency. Anderson v. Maury County
(1951), 193 Tenn, 62, 242 S. W. (2d) 81,

5. What Fees Available for Payment of
Sularies and Making Up Deficien-
cies.

The fees available for the payment of
salaries of officers under the Anti-Tee
Bill were all fees “callected” by such
oflicer during his term or terms of office
without reference to the origin or date
of creation of the fee or charge. An-
derson v. Maury County (1951), 193
Tenn, 62, 242 8, W. (2d) 81.

Public oflicers of the class covered by
this scction were entitled to apply fees
collected during any teym of their office
to salavy deficiencies that occurred in
prior terms, Lane v. Sumunecr County
éégm), 201 Tenn. 229, 298 S. W. (2d)

6. Limitations.

Mutual accounts exception in § 28-812
did not apply to fees paid clerk after his
term of oflice had expired by successors
in office, since county owed clerk noth-
ing after termination of office as salary
had been paid, hence -cause of action
against surcty hy county for excess fees
collected acerued on termination of office
and surety was only ljable for excess
fees colleeted six years prior to institu-
tion of suit regardless as to whelfier
collected by clerk or “successar. State
¢x rel, Obion County v. Cobly (1947), 184
Tenn, 675, 202 8, W. (2d) 819,

Where elerk’s tenure of office ended on
October 24, 1008 an action filed by county
on July 27, 14b Yo recover alleged ex-
roxl fews nf rlarl antto o Yoot

3

oy P 0 T

o~ PR

o i i



STATE OF TENNESSEE:
HAMILTON. COUNTY: - |

A RESOLUTION

R

TITLE. A RESOLUTION FIXING THE COMPENSATIOW OF THE COUNTY

JUDGE OF HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE, AT $15,000.00

"; .- PER YEAR, FOR HIS SERVICES AS FISCAL AGENT, UNDER

THE AUTHORITY OF SECTION 5-613 OF T.C,A., WHICH IS -
-IN ADDITION TO THE SALARY OF $10,000.00 PER YEAR
SET FOR THE COUNTY JUDGE UNDER CHAPTER 476, OF THE -

- PRIVATE ACTS OF 1949, BEING A TOTAL OF $25,000.00

' HE IS TO RECEIVE PER YEAR. IT BEING NOTED THAT THIS
PROVISION IS IN. CONFORMITY WITH CHAPTER 752, PUBLIC
ACTS OF 1974 WHEREIN THE PAY FOR THE COUNTY JUDGE
SHALL BE AT LEAST 15% HIGHER THAN THE MAXIMUM FOR
THE COUNTY TRUSTEE AS IS SET .OUT IN SECTION 8-2403.
THE SALARY AS SET QUT HEREIN SHALL BE ADJUSTED ON
SEPTEMBER 1, 1974, TO REFLECT THE PERCENT OF CHANGE -
~IN THE AVERAGE COMSUMER PRICE INDEX AS PUBLILSHED BY
' THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, AND EACH SUCCEEDING
SEPTEMBER. - lst A SIMILAR ADJUSTMENT,WTLL ‘BE MADE.

Be J_t Resolved by the County Counc:Ll of Hamllton Coun‘"y, :
‘Tennessee, in SeSSlon Assenbled ——

WHEREAS PRESENTLY THE SALARY OF THE. COUNTV JtDGE OF
HAMILTON COUNTY IS SET AT $10,000.00 PER YEAR BY CHAPTER 476 _
OF THE PRIVATE ACTS OF 1949; AND HIS PAY FOR BEING FISCAL AGENT
IN ADDITION TO THE ABOVE IS SET AT $14, 000, ‘00, BEING & TOTAL

1. YEARLY. PAY AT THIS TIME OF $24 000 00 PER YEAR"and

: WHLREAS THE COUNTY JUDGE OF HAMILTON COUNTY AS FTSCAL
AGENT HAS AN WVER INCREASING NUMBER OF DUTIES TO PFR:ORM AND
.SERVICES TO BE RENDEPED TN THIS CAPACITY AND ‘

WHhREAS CIAPTER 752 OF THE PUBLIC ‘ACTS OF l974 SETS
THE MINIMUM COMBIV”D COMPENSATION FOR SERVICES AS COUNTY JUDGE

"AND COUNTY FISCAL AGENT AT NOT LESS THAN 15% HIGHER THAN THE

MAXIMUM SALARY PAYABLE TO THE COUNTY TRUSTEE OU THE COUNTY IN.
WHICH HE SERVES; AND

WHEREAS, Im Is THE DESIRE AND INTENT OF THL HAMILTON .

:COUNTY COUNCIL TO SET THE COMBINED SALARY OF THE COUNTY JUDGE

OF SAID COUNTY IN KEEPING WITH THIS CHAPTER NO. - 752 OF THE
PUBLIC ACTS OF 1974, AND CHAPTER 573 OF THE PUBLIC ACTS OF
1974, WHEREIN THE SALARY OF THE COUNTY TRUSTEE IS SET, AMND
PROVISION IS MADE TO REFLECT THE PERCENT OF CHANGE IN THE
AVERAGE CONSUNER PRICE INDEY

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF L
HAMILION COUNTY, TENNESSEE IN REGULAR SESSION ASSEMBLED, THAT -
THE COMPENSATION. QOF THE COUNTY JUDGE OF HAMILTON COUNTY; BE
INCREASED TO THE SUM OF $15, QOO 00 (FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS)
PER YEAR FOR HIS SERVICES AS:FISCAL AGENT OF HAMILTON COUNTY,
TENNESSEE, WHICH IS IN ADDITTON TO THE SALARY OF $10,000.00
(TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS) FIXED:BY STATUTE AS COUNTY JUDGE, BEING
A_.TQTAL OF $25, 000 00 PER YEAR“ AND SAID COMPENSATION SHALL BE

‘PATD MONTHLY OUT OF THE GENERAL FUNDS OF THE COUNTY UPON HIS

WARRANT, AS AUTHORIZED BY LAW, '

v

=107~




AUGUST TERM 1974

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT REGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 1974,

THE TOTAL SALARY OF THE COUNTY JUDGE SHALL BE THE BASE, OR
TOTAL, SALARY HERFINABOVE PROVIDED ADJUSTED T0 REFLECT THE
PERCENTAGE OF CHANGE IN THE PER CAPITA PERSONAIL INCCME QOF THE
STATE OF TENNESSEE, AS DEFINED AND PUBLISHED BY THE UNITED
STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, BETWEEN THAT OF THE CALE?DAP
YEAR 1970 AND THE CALENDAR YEAR NEXT PRECEDING SEPTEMBER lMOF

THE YEAR FOR WHICH THE SALARIES ARE TO BE PAID., THE ADJUSTMENTS

SHALLPOECUR ON SEPTEMBER 1, 18974, AND ON SEPTEMBER 1 EVERY
YEAR THEREAFTER FOR THE ENSUING YEAR COMMENCING SEPTEMBER 1.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT THIS RESOLUTION TAKE EFFECT:

ON SEPTEMBER 1, 1974, THE PUBLIC WELFARE REQUIRING IT.

Y o m—
o L Yy o

7

& [ =y
~ i ; AT
(\:\Z . . Z”é—’: - ;,. / . l/ ,:-}
NIWAY A4 27 s S ol

“Member of the County Couhcil

Action Taken C:?ﬁé%égxﬁﬁuadéj
3

ON MOTION of Councilman Newell, seconded by Councilman
Wilson, the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted

on a Roll Call vote, with the following members of the

County Council being present and voting as follows: Council-

man Mayfield, "Aye"; Councilman Newell, "Aye"; Councilman
Wilson, "Aye"; Judge Frost, "Aye". Councilman Long was

absent. Total "Aye" votes—-4. Total "Nay" votes-0.




s et e e e e ek

State of Tennesser } U D

Tanilton Gonnty  August 21, 1974

A RESOLUTION

TTTLE AWARDING BID FOR FIRE, THEFT. AND' LIABILITY INSURANCE TO
' CALDWELIL AND ASSOCTIATES, INC. AGENTS FOR HARTFORD INSURANCE
COMPANY ON COUNTY VEHICLES IN THE AMOUNT OF $24,033.00.

- Be it Reselved by the County Councll of Hamﬂton Cmmty, Tenne&ee, in Sessmn
Assembled —— ' :

o -

WHEREAS, advertlsement for bldS was made 1n accordance w1th the

law for flre, theft and llablllty 1nsurance on county vehlcles, and

I . . . B R . - . oL . - - hnd

WHEREAS the bld of Caldwell and Assoc1ates, Inc., agents forff

_ Hartford Insurance Company was the lowest and best bld recelved.
' NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED , BY THE COUNTY COUNciLL OF HAMILTON
COUNTY, TENNESSEE, ;IN ‘SE'SSIQN 'ASSEMBLE'D:‘ ‘That the bid of Caldwell
and AsSociates,.inc:, agents for Hartford Insurance Company, in

.the amount of $24 033. 00 be accepted.'

-~

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that thlS Resolutlon take effect from o

and after its passage, the publlc welfare requlrlng 1t._y'

-~

=109+



ON MOTION of Judge Frost, seconded by Councilman
Wilson, the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted
on a Roll Call vote, with the following members of the
County Council being present and voting as follows:
Councilman Mayfield, "Aye"; Councilman Newell, "Aye";
Councilman Wilson, "Aye"; Judge Frost, "Aye"; Council-
man Long was absent. Total "Aye" votes-4, Total "Nay"

votes~0.



WM, R, 3OwWMAN

JIM BUCHANAN

JAMES C. CALDWELL, C.P.C.U.

JOSEPH V. COTTER

JAMES A. DRIGGANS
JOSEPH L. FRANK

JOHN GOTTSHALL

LARRY HARWELL
RICHARD L. HICKS, C:P.C.U.-
JOE F. LEMONS, JR.
DAVID A. LIEDTKE

R.-J. MILES, JR.
KENNETH PARRISH v
JOHN F. STRAUSSBERGER
JOHN TOMPKINS

YGNACIO TOULON 1H, CLU
DWAIN J. WEBBER

H. DEAN. WELCH

‘PAUL O. WIRZ

GENERAL AGEMTS FOR
ARGONAUT INSURANCE CO.

BITUMINOUS
INSURANCE GROUP

CHEROKEE INSURANCE CO.

HARTFORD . -
INSURANCE GROUP

HOME INSURANCE CO.

INTERSTATE FIRE
INSURANCE COMPANY

MARYLAND
CASUALTY COMPANY

PAN AMERICAN LIFE
INSURANCE  COMPANY

ROYAL GLO3E CO.
SAFECO CO.

ST. PAUL
INSURANCE COMPANMNIES

e

i

l-h
pn)
e O

©

o

117 EAST 7TH STREET
CHATTANOOGA,

TELEPHORNE

Insurance
r bid request we su
itten with the Hart
8, 1974 to Auznust 2
2 wording
red is
an ac

]

3
e
rr

) I b
- e}

=
b Qe T
Y5}
S

caldwell & associatss, inc.

~ENSURANTC.E.

o

A2 ]
’

B15-265-8541

ha following
surance Company .

e e e e =

TENNESSEE. 37402

o
Ji:4b
NASHVYILLE KNOXVILLE

. MEMPHIS

ATLANTA

JOHNSON CITY

MACON



~112-

g
a
In|
(=]
N
=]
|-

— o —
— owm —

=
| =
=
I+~
[0}
i~
|

Empi@y@fs Insurance of Wausau

5700 BRAINERD ROAD e SUITE 800 e P.O. BOX 8185 « CHATTANQOQOGA, TENNESSEE 37411 e PHONE (615) 894-1974

Mr. Dalton Roberts

County Manager — Hamilton County

Court House

Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402

Dear Mr. Roberts;

August 9, 1974

We are please to give you our quotation for Automobile, Liability, Fire & Theft
insurance in accordance with specifications and schedules obtained in your In-~
vitation to Bidders.

Liability Insurance

Fire & Theft Insurance

Total Annual Premium

WLR/eem

¥

PP TSy

<3¢ LIYERS (NDBURANCE UF WAUSAL -

$22,835.00

2,427.00

$25,262.00

Cordially yours,

William L. Ray “*;
Resident Representative

e EMPLOYERS MUTUAL FIPE INSURANCE COMBANY » EMPLOYZRS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF WAUSAU = HOMCT OFFICE: Wal3SAU. WVISCONSiM

FRNCPAL CFFICE: RIVER FOREST, {LLINOIS



RESOLUTION MO. _

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY JUDGE TO ENTER INTO
- A SUBCONTRACT WITH THE HAMILTON CQUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
' 70 OPERATE A PRE-SCHOOL CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM.

BE IT RnSOLVED BY. THE COUNTY COUNCIL Or HAWILTON COUVTY TEHNESSCE,'-

. That, the County Judge is hereby authorizad to enter 1nto a subcontract with -
the Hamilton. County Departmen; of . Educat1on for the opﬂrau1on of the Ch11d

 'Dﬂve1opment Program to provadn a program of servxces 10T preschoo] age- ch1idren.
' as de;cribed in a progecL approved by the. Appa]acnzan Reg1ona1 Commxssxon |
ARC Mo. ™ ?8“5-7A-C 202- 0424, w1th Tundlng as’ 1nd1cated ere1n and WTLh
coord1nat1cn of other resources prov1dad by tne Hamx?ﬁon County DEDaTvﬂEWt of ,'
vtducat}on. o : o -,'7}ﬁf._. o :,;-£ N

PR

. A ?Swf’”’1,¢szﬂ\‘“

Membef of the CountMounc1l -

ADOPTED: _(rng rh W?;r
- (Dage) *°

2113



-114-

)
c
o
(o]
wn
-
-
3
e}
=
[
o
|~
N

ON MOTION of Judge Frost, seconded by Councilman Wilson,
the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted on a Roll Call
vote, with the following members of the County Council being
present and voting as follows: Councilman Mayfield, "Aye";
Councilman Newell, "Aye"; Councilman Wilson, "Aye"; Judge
Frost, "Aye". Councilman Long was absent., Total "Aye" votes-4,

Total "Nay" votes-0.



%mw nf G?mwza??

Action taken

%mmﬁmu@mmm % » ) , V Lo v'-AuqustNZl;_l974

A RESOLUTION

ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF ADVANCED CONTROL ENGINEERING, INC..
TO ACT AS CONSULTANTS WITH REFERENCE TO THE COMMUNICATION
EQUIPMENT FOR THE JAIL AND EMERGENCY OPERATING CENTER . IN THE
TOTAL SUM OF $lO 500.00

Be it Resolved, by the County Cmmcﬂ of Ha:mllton County, Tennessee, in Sessmn. _

Assembled:—

WHEREAS, it is necessary for qualified consultants to design,v
specify, and inspect the completion of the communlcatlon equlpment
for the Jail and Emergency Operating Center; and

_ ’WHEREAS“this°is ‘a requirement by thevCivil Defense Departmeﬁt
and Hamilton County does not have personnel quallfled to. do thls.
work and oo Lbr‘_* T RSV

WHEREAS Advanced Control'Engineering;'Inc."having heretoforse

- performed certain consultant services with reference to the new
' facility and has made a proposal to do-Phase I in accordance with
their proposal, which is attached hereto, in the sum of $6,500.00;"

" and to do Phase II as:.set forth for the sum of $4 000. OO belng a

total of $10 500.00.

Y -

NOwW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HAMILTON COUNTY COUNCIL

that the proposal of Advanced Control Engineering, Inc. be accepted -

and they be authorized to do said work. The charges for;this.Work_
to be pald from the Jall Fund. . . o .

' BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolutlon take effect from B

and after its passage, the publlc welfare requlrlng it.

‘Member of the County Councxl .

115



-116-

ON MOTION of Judge Frost, seconded by Councilman Wilson,
the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted on a Roll
Call vote, with the following members of the County Council
being present and voting as follows: Councilman Mayfield,
"Aye"; Councilman Newell, "Aye"; Councilman Wilson, "Aye";
Judge Frost, "Aye". Councilman Long was absent., Total "Aye"

votes-4, Total "Nay" votes-0,



"Adva fw C Eé d
" Contro | |
Engin ee rin gg | al c.

JWWWWMWMMMWMWWWWWWWMWWWWWWWWNWWWMWMWWWWWWWMWWWWWMWWMWMWWWWWWMMWMMMWMWWMWMMWMWNWWMWWWWMMMWWWW

P.O. Box.15701  ACB815-832-2860
"Nashville, Tenn,. :3 7215 IR

May 30, 1974

. Mr. Jack H. Terr
Jack H. Tyler & Assoc1ates
Citipark Bldg.-
-841 Chestnut St. B
Chattanooga, Tenn. 37402 -

Dear dJdack:

Attached is our revised letter in accordance with your request. You

 will note that I have increased our cost estimates from my original B
Tetter. The reason for this is the possible changes that may be requ1red
to 1nterface th1s equ1pment with the L.E.A.A. requirements.
I wouId encourage you to adv1se Judge Frost that t1me is of the essence .
in 1ight of the fact that L.E.A.A. apparently has to commit their funds in
the very near future. Any delay in establishing the equipment. specification

‘beyond a commitment to the L.E.A.A. couId prove very detr1menta] to the over-.
' aII commun1cat1onsp1an o

We thank you again for calling us in on this project. “PIease Iet us know

if you need further information after you talk with Judge Frost. T will

be out of the City until June 15, however, if more information is needed, -
_contact my secretary, Ruby Hard1ng, and she will get in touch w1th Dr. Cook

~or me. v _ _
' ”Very'truly‘yours,i o o
H ;ADVANCED CONTROL ENGINEERING INC.
’ Yo )c wmm/a
~ George J{ZNerr1ck i
: President ... .. .~ .
rh
Enclosure

~117-



-118-

)

Advanced

Contr ol

Engineering Inc.
S B
P.O. Box. 15701 ACB15-832 -2860

Nashville, Tenn. 37215

May 30, 1974

— dJdack H. Tyler & Associates
Citipark Bldg.
841 Chestnut St.
Chattanooga, Tenn. 37402

Gentlemen:

Following our meeting, Tuesday, May 28, at which time we discussed the
requirements of the L.E.A.A. grants and their compatability with the
Hamilton County E.0.C. communications plan, we were better able to determine
the scope of work that may be required of Advanced Control Engineering, Inc.
as consultants to the communications interface requirements.

It is difficult to precisely ascertain the total scope of work involved 1in
developing the needed information for coordinating the communications require~
ments for each of the participants and to determine the proper interface with
the equipment recommendations and specifications as set forth by the L.E.A.A.
grants. This letter will outline all foreseeable requirements to successfully
complete the task and the commensurate, not to exceed, expenditure. Any savings
in time required to coordinate the individual requirements or any prepared data
that we can use will reduce our charges for this work.

Scope of Work -- Phase I:

To coordinate with all of the applicable Agencies participating in the Hamilton
County Emergency Operating Center, regarding the required communication equipment
needed to support the overall communication plan and to further coordinate and
interface these equipment requirements with recommendations provided by L.E.A.A.:

Upon analysis of the required equipment we would prepare documentation
to assist in committing each Agency to request and justify expenditures
based on Office of Emergency Preparedness and L.E.A.A. fund sharing
allocations. This information would be supplemented with detailed
technical specifications which would be in a format acceptable to be
released for competitive bids by qualified equipment manufacturers.

P

Nz RS S0 BRERT R R X A,
538, & ‘ma:#"%é é‘f"éﬁ
F, B Yt B g Koiens



V. Jack H. Tyler & Associates | ' -2~ d7& ’”Mayfao,f1974f

Consulting Requirements - Phase I:

a. Ant1c1pate 20 working days in the Chattanooga area to coord1nate'
1nformat1on : :

b. Ant1c1pate 15 round tr1ps between Nashv11]e and Chattanooga
c. Coordination w1th equ1pment manufacturers on ava11ab1]1ty,_
: - pricing, and technical specifications of proposed equipment,v

{d. Spec1f1cat1on writeup and subm1ss1on of f1na1 report and
’ spec1f1cat1on . ,

. e. Mod1fy or amend the E.O.C. equ1pment recommendation as requ1red
' to achieve compat1b111ty and proper 1nterface w1th the L E A A
equipment recommendat1on '
f. Est1mated‘t1me: three to four months.. .

g. Estimated cost: not to exceed $6,500.00 =

Scope of Work -- PhaSevII:'

a. Coordinate with each participant the necessary liaison to insure
- that purchased equipment is in accordance w1th the requ1red
specification. . _

b. - Assist during installation of the equipment by 1nspect1on to
: insure that the equipment is installed and operat1ng in the -
manner prescr1bed by the spec1f1cat1on

S c. Ver1fy ‘that the training of the operators in the use of the
~'new equipment is proper and adequate in accordance w1th the
manufacturer s recommended pract1ces

d. Inspect ‘the installation of the equ1pment in the Emergency
Operating Center and verify its compat1b111ty and adherence to
the overall operat1on, as spec1f1ed in our commun1cat1ons report.

e. Estimated cost: _not to exceed $4 $60.00.

TILER & A aC*Ciab"v )
TECTS & PLARNERS,

. =119~



J
H

\ .
dack H. Tyler & Asso. .ates -3 - May 30, 1974

Payment for Phase I would be required after submission of final documentation
and specifications. Since there is anticipated to be considerable delay
between Phase I and Phase II, we feel they should be treated as two separate
contractural agreements and we would be in a better position to confirm a
more accurate pricing for Phase II upon completion of Phase I.

We appreciate very much your giving us the opportunity to assist you on
this requirement. We have a continuing enthusiasm for seeing this task
completed in a proper manner and offer any assistance or cooperation which
we can provide to obtain positive results.

We regret the difficulty in providing a more firm pricing, however, at
“this particular point it is not possible to ascertain the Tevel of participa-
tion, which of course will affect the total work required.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you require further detail or infor-
mation regarding this preliminary proposal.

Very truly yours,
ADVANCED CONTROL ENGINEERING INC.

%Wdﬂ/ g’ Tugnniih)

George J. Merrick
President

rh

FAYS 11974

WK OH. TYLER & ASSRpHaTCe
ABORr ASHUCIATES
gl.L\...fLs-,‘(.fs CQI ﬁg;‘g;\w{}%& ]fg&



o
— o

Siuate of QJ?ﬁn?ﬁﬁ??} T RJ =

Familton County August 21, 1974

AUGUST TERM 1974

| A EES@MI’M@N

TITLE

DESTIGNATING THE - NEW COUNTY OWNED BUILDING AT THE CORNER OF 6TH

AND»WALNUT STREETS AS THE "HAMILTON COUNTY JUSTICE BUILDIN

Be it Resolved by the Cmmty Cou:ncﬂ af Hamﬂton Cozmty, Tenn%see, in Sessmn
. Assembied — . .

WHEREAS, the new County owned Building at the corner of 6th o
" and Walnuts Streets will houee the followihg'offiCes.endIgovernmental

'functions,'to—wit:'lThe Crimihal Courts) the Office of the'Attorney:

General the Grand Jury, the Crlmlnal DlVlSlon of SeSSlonS Court the L

Clerks»of.sald Courts, the County Jall a Communlcatlon Center, R
'Operatlon Center, p0551bly the Clty courts, as well as other govern-

'> mental offlces;‘and'

WHEREAS, said new Buildingﬁhas heretefdfe beenvreferred,to.as_
 "Jail® of "Courts and‘JailvBuiLdith, but same'is_actually more thah'ﬁ
just a CouttsﬂorfjailiBuilding and it would appear'more'appropriate
' tOInameisaid'building as the:“Hamilton]CountY~Justi¢e’Building"..'

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HAMILTON COUNTY COUNCIIL

IN REGULAR . SESSION ASSEMBLED-that_said Building be efficially;named_*

as the "HAMILTON COUNTY JUSTICE BUILDING";_

'BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution take effect from

and after its passage, the public welfare reQuiringtit.

ke SR
o o A Member of the C County Council
: » VPN S L | S |
Action taken.... Y. o VUG
Y %
H
/



-122-

ON MOTION of Judge Frost, seconded by Councilman Wilson,
the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted on a Roll
Call vote, with the following members of the County Council

being present and voting as follows: Councilman Mayfield, "Aye":

Councilman Newell, "Aye"; Councilman Wilson, "Aye"; Judge Frost,
"Aye". Councilman Long was absent. Total "Aye" votes-4. Total

"Nay" votes-0.



AUGUST T ER M 1974

State of Tenuepser
Hamilton onniy

A RESOLUTION

TITLE TO AUTHORIZE HAMILTON COUNTY TO MAKE REIMBURSEMENT TO
. GLADISH TRUCK EQUIPMENT OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, FOR.
. ERRONEOUS PAYMENT OF GROSS RECEIPTS TAX FOR 1973, IN -
"THE AMOUNT OF $32.50. : '

' Be it Resolved, by the Ceunty Council of Hamﬂton County, Tennessee, in Sessmn
Assembled —

WHEREAS, on December 12, 1973, the Gladish'Truck EQuipﬁent
‘Co. filed the application for Business Tax License and Report
to the Hamilton County Court Clerk and pald $255 02, and ‘

WHEREAS, the'taxpayer falled to use’his 1973 Personalty Tax
as a credit against his Gross Recelpts Tax in the preparatlon
~of hlS 1973 tax return, and

.WHEREAS,'An amended return was subsequently flled on February
- 25, 1974, maklng the necessary correctlon.

MOwW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLV'ED BY THE COU_NTY' COUNCIL OF -
JHAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE, IN SESSION ASSEMBLED:- That the
Department of Accounts and Budgets of Hamilton County is
hereby authorized to make this refund to the Gladlsh Truck
Equipment Co., of Chattanooga, Tennessee.

BE IT’FURTHER RESOLVED: That this resolution take effect
from and after its passage, the public Welfare-requiring_it.

o =123-



State of Penupssep %
Familton Gomniy

A RESOLUTION

FTITLE 70 AUTHORIZE HAMILTON COUNTY TO MAKE REIMBURSEMENT TO DAY
MCAMTIS FLORIST OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, FOR ERRONEOUS PAYMENT
. OF GROSS RECEIPTS TAX FOR 1973,IN THE AMOUNT OF $109.83.

Be it Resolved, by the County Council of Hamilton County, Tennessee, in Session
Assembled :—

WHEREAS, on January 10, 1974, Day McAmis, Florists, filed
the application for the Business Tax license and report to
the County Court Clerk, and paid the amount of $128.33, and

WHEREAS, Day McAmis, Florist, failed to use the 1971 and
1972 Advalorem, or his 1973 Personalty on his original return, and

WHEREAS, on February 23, 1974, an amended return was filed,
making the necessary correction.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE, IN SESSION ASSEMBLED: That the
Department of Accounts and Budgets of Hamilton County is
hereby authorized to make this refund to Day McAmis, Florist,
of Chattanooga, Tennessee.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That this resolution take effect,
from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it.

-
£



f*g—ﬁn. O

. q— ——— o— — —

State of Tenuessee ){ A I

Bamiliton County

TITLE TO AUTHORIZE HAMILTON COUNTY TO MAKE REIMBURSEMENT TO HAJOCA
‘ - CORPORATION -OF - CHATTANOOGA , TENNESSEE FOR ‘ERRONEOUS PAYMENT -
OF GROSS RECEIPTS TAX FOR 1973, IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,557.12.

8

Be 1t Resolved, by the Com:ty Cmmc;l of Hamﬂton County, Tenﬁ&ssee, in SEBSIOH :
Assembied —_— _ _

WHEREAS on January 31, 1974;'the Hajoca Corporatioh filed;
the application for the Business Tax License and Reports
to the Hamilton County Court Clerk and paid $1,575.62, and,

WHEREAS, the computation of 1/10 of 1% was made, using an
incorrect tax rate on the retall sales, instead of 1/15 of
1%, and ‘

WHEREAS ‘The Hajoca Corporatlon had an Advalorem Tax credlt"

of §7, 371 79 carried over from prev1ous years whlch was not
used, and » :

WHEREAS an amended return was subsequently flled maklng the
necessary correctlon. , A :

' NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE . COUNTY COUNCIL OF HAMILTON
COUNTY, TENNESSEE, IN SESSION ASSEMBLED: That the Department

- of Accounts and Budgets of Hamilton County is hereby authorized . -

to make thls refund to the Hajoca Corporatlon of Chattanooga,
Tennessee.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That this resolution take &ffect -
from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it.

/ .Member of the County Council

: "-,-125— .k



-126-

State of Teunnprsee %
Familion Goanty

AUGUST TERM 1974

A RESOLUTION

TITLE TO AUTHORIZE HAMILTON COUNTY TO MAKE REIMBURSEMENT TO AMERICAN
FROZEN FOODS OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, FOR ERRONEQUS PAYMENT
OF GROSS RECEIPTS TAX FOR 1273, FOR THE AMOUNT OF $57.10.

Be it Resolved, by the County Council of Hamilton County, Tennessee, in Session
Assembled :—

WHEREAS, ON December 10, 1973, the American Frozen Foods, Inc.
filed the Application for Business Tax License and Report to
the Hamilton County Court Clerk, and paid $75.60 and,

WHEREAS, The taxpayer failed to use the 1971 and 1972 Ad-
valorem Tax credits or his 1973 Personalty Tax credit in
the preparation of his tax return, and

WHEREAS, An amended return was subsequently filed on February
4, 1974, making the necessary correction.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE IN SESSION ASSEMBLED: That the
Department of Accounts and Budgets of Hamilton County is’
hereby authorized to make this refund to the American Frozen
Foods, Inc. of Chattanooga, Tennessee.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That this resolution take effect
from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it.

ON MOTION of Councilman Wilson, seconded by Councilman

Maffield, the foregoing four (4) Resolutions were unanimously
Adopted on a Roll Call vote, with the following members of the
County Council being present and voting as follows: Councilman
Mayfield, "Aye"; Councilman Newell, "Aye"; Councilman Wilson,
"Aye"; Judge Frost, "Aye". Councilman Long was absent. Total

"Aye" votes-4., Total "Nay" votes-0.



AHQH_S_'_I‘_ TERM 19274
State of Cennpssee } . e e e T
Familton Connty o o -

‘A RESOLUTION

~ . . AUTHORIZING EMERGENCY PURCHASE, AND ACCEPTING BID OF
. JACOBS WHOLESALE COMPANY FOR 300 CASES OF PAPER TOWELS

FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AT $7 30 PER CASE, BEING
- A TOTAL OF $2190 o]¢ »

Be it Resolved, by the Cm;mty Cmmcﬂ of Hamﬁton County, Tennessee in Sessmn
Assambled —
'WHEREAS, there is a shortage of paper towels and same are .

”needed at thls time by the Department of Educatlon, and"

NHEREAS Jacdbs Wholesale Company has adv1sed the Purcha31ng
Agent of Hamllton County that they have some 300 cases of paper :
'towels ‘which they w1ll sell at $7 30 per case, belng a total of

$219o;oo. A N
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF .
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE, IN SESSION ASSEMBLED, that in this
instance'there ie.an_emergenoy, and‘the Eurchasing'Agent'ie hereby"r'.
authorized to accept the said of Jacobs_wholesale Company-for these’

paper towels as set out above.
 Same to be paid out of the Department_of-Educationijbudget.h

' BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from

and after is.paesage,the public4welfare requiring'itﬂ

™. Z s

Action taken

~127~



ON MOTION of Councilman Newell, seconded by Councilman
Wilson, the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted on
a Roll Call vote, with the following members of the County
Council being present and voting as follows: Councilman
Mayfield, "Aye"; Councilman Newell, "Aye"; Councilman Wilson,

"Aye"; Judge Frost, "Aye". Councilman Long was absent. Total

"Aye" votes-4, Total "Nay" votes-0.



i ] “j, ’ .I . {x_‘q_ ‘: . f é( . . ( i B
AUGUST TERM 1974 \ "/ T
.~ STATE OF TENNESSEE ST - o .

- HAMILTON COUNTY 7 August 21, 1974

A RESOLUTION

TITLE - AUTHORITY TO ACCEPT OFFER OF MILDRED HAMRICK COX‘
‘TO PURCHASE REEVES TAX NO. 1400 B- 9-7. BEING ALL OF LOT NO.
 TWENTY-THREE (23) E. L. JENKINS SUB. NO. 2, SODDY, HAMILTON -
COUNTY, TENNESSEE, SAID LOT BEGINNING AT THE NE CORNER
OF LOT NO. 15 OF SAID SUB., THENCE EASTWARDLY ALONG THE
SOUTHLINES OF LOTS 21 AND 22, OF SAID SUB., 137.4!, THENCE' |
NORTHEASTWARDLY 103!, THENCE RUNNING SOUTHWARDLY ALONG
HALLETT STREET 70', THENCE .SOUTHWESTWARDLY 120' TO THE
NE CORNER OF LOT NO. 14 OF SAID SUB., THENCE NORTHWEST-. -
WARDLY 126! TO THE SE CORNER OF LOT NO. 15 OF SAID SUB., .
THENCE ALONG THE EAST LINE OF LOT NO. 15 OF SAID SUB., 50'
TO THE BEGINNING POINT, IN THE AMOUNT OF $1, 189 84; AND TO
REPEAL RESOLUTION DATED JUNE 19, 1974, :

_ -BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY COU°NCIL G HAMILTON
: COUNTY TEN\TESSEE IN SESSION ASSEMBLED'-—- ‘

v WHEREAS Reeves Tax No 1400 B-9- 7 belng all of Lot Number

Twenty-Three (23) E. L. Jenkins Subdivision No. 2, Soddy, Hamilton

. County, Tennessee.  Said lot beginning at the NE corner of Lot No. 15

" - of said Subdivision; thence eastwardly along the southlines of Lots 21
and 22, of said Subdivision, 137.4', thence northeastwardly 103', thence
‘running southwardly along Hallett Street 70', thence southwestwardly
120! to the NE corner of Lot No. 14 of said Subdivision, thence north- =
westwardly 126' to the SE corner of Lot No. 15 of said Subdivision, thence
along the east line of Lot No. 15 of said Subdivision, 50! to the beginning
point was purchased by Hamilton County on aocount' of unpaid taxes; and

WHEREAS sa1d property has been appralsed at a value of
$1 000. 00; and R

 WHEREAS, Hamllton County has recelved an’ offer of $l 189 84
- from Mildred Hamrlck Cox; and - . . -
v .WHEREA'S, Resolution dated August 21, 1974, was in error in -
that it showed the name of L., R. Hamrick as Co-Grantee when in fact
‘he is deceased and the quitclaim deed should be made to his daughter,
_' Mlldred I—Tamrlok Cox, T

: - NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the said offer of

 $1, 189,84 be approved and the County Judge be authorized to execute a .
quitclaim deed of conveyance in accordance with the terms:of said offer
sub;]ect to the Redemptlon laws of the State of Tennessee : »

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County J udge-is authorlzed
to proceed with the closing of the transaction and the collection of the
- consideration and after paying the state its share of the taxes, court costs
. and the expenses of the sale, - dleU.T‘SG the balance pro rata, based on the ‘
tax ran,e of Ramﬂ’con Countv '

=129 -

- (Repeals Resolution »
. dated June 19, 1_9'74£

i
t




-130-

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Resolution passed on
*Jpne. 15,1974, be and hereby is repealed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution take effect
from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it.

ACTION TAKEN:

ON MOTION of Councilman Wilson, seconded by Councilman
Mayfield, the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted'

by Acclamation. Total present-4. Absent-I.



T T ot
i
e i e S RS S - S —

%iaip ﬁf @mn?ﬁzw }

- Hawilton Gonnty. Auqust 21, 1974

‘A RESOLUTION

TITLE . TO DECLARE WATER TOWER ROAD A DISTRICT ROAD.

Be it Resolved by the County Councﬁ of Hamﬂton County, Tennessee, m Sessmn '
Assembled——__ S S

THAT, Water Tower Road extendlng from. OoltewahvGeorgetown Road

in an easterly dTrectlon O 55 of a mlle to a dead end be declared a

o

district_road 5th Class.

. o . 5 °

The above'hamed~:oadfis in'theA2nd‘Civil.District'»on'Tax.Mapv#SGQ
.,Parcel #76, is avchert ahdYgravelfroad and has a 30' rlght—of~way..
:1 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That thls Resolutlon take effect from and

after its passage,;the publlcﬂwelfare'requirlng it.

. B . 7 7 - s
. R ) . A Megiber of the County Council .
Actiontaken. AR A
_ ON MOTION of Councilman Newell, seconded by Councilman
-Wilson,.thefforego;ng Resolution Was_unahimously‘Adopted;by"T

" ’Acclamation. Total present-4. . Absent-l.

E

-131~-



Judge Frost stated that he had received a letter from the East-
side Utility District, stating that there would be an ample water
supply in the Yorktown Woods and Mar-lin Subdivisions before any more

buildings are completed.

ON MOTION of Councilman Mayfield, seconded by Councilman Wilson,
to rescind a Resolution prohibiting the issuance of building permits
in these two subdivisions; said resolution was passed on in the July,
17, 1974 Council meeting. The foregoing Motion was unanimously Adopted

by Acclamation. Total present-4. Absent-l.

ON MOTION of Councilman Wilson, seconded by Councilman Mayfield,
to accept the letter of resignation of Mrs. Alfred J. Samples as a
member of the Library Board. The foregoing Motion was unanimously

Adopted by Acclamation. Total present-4., Absent-1l.

ON MOTION of Councilman Newell, seconded by Councilman Mayfield,
to refer to the County Highway Department for study, a request from the
Health Department that County labor be used for work on the grounds
surrounding the City-County Health Department., The foregoing Motion

was unanimously Adopted by Acclamation, Total present-4, Absent-1l,

ON MOTION of Councilman Newell, seconded by Councilman Wilson,
to install a new water meter and an extra 1% inch water pipe into the
present County Jail, because there is no water pressure on the upper
floors of the old building and this action will remedy the situation

until the new Justice Building is completed.



L )

Judge Frost stated that the Council had not been supplied with=
official notice of the 3-2 vote of the Election Commission last week
calling for use -of the Votomatic machines in the coming November
election. Judge Frost and the Council agreedmto make this matter the

burden of the new Council.

ON MOTION of Councilman Mayfield, seconded by Councilman Wilson,

< o

not to take any action on the County Election Commission's request for

o

authority to pufchase enough computer punch-card machines for the

1 - °

" November General Election., The foregoing Motion was unanimously Adopted

by Acclamation., Total present-4, Absent-l,

%

Councilman Wilson expressed his thanks to the members of the
Council and others for their cooperation during his term on the Council,

saying that he had enjoyed it very much and thanked the Hamilton County

° o °

voters for electing him to that office.

Councilman Newell also expressed his :thanks and appreciation to

the Council and to the voters and recognized Mr. Walter Stamper of the

Chattanooga Manufacturers Association, who always attends the Council

A o

meetings,

Judge Frost made a statement to the Council, saying that he had

1

enjoyed his service in office.,

ON MOTION of Councilman Wilson, seconded by Judge Frost, the ‘

Meeting was Adjourned "sine die”.

k"LzS::Y:;\§7£rfg%Fﬂvﬁpj%\\\

CHAIRMATN

-133=



-134-

SEPTEMBER TERM 139 7:4

STATE OF TENNESSEE )
WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 4, 1974

COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this the 4th day of September, 1974,
a Regular Meeting of the County Council was begun and held at the
Court House in the City of Chattanooga, when the following proceedings

were had, to-wit:-

°

Present and presiding, the Honorable Don Moore, Chairman.,

The County Court Clerk called the Roll of the County Council
and the following, constituting a Quorum, answered to their names:
Councilman Fuller, Councilman Long, Councilman Mayfield, Councilman

Ricketts, and Judge Moore. Total present-5. Absent-0,

The Invocation was given by Father James Murray, of St. Jude

Catholic Church, who was County Chaplain for the day.

ON MOTION of Councilman Mayfield, seconded by Councilman Long,
o dispense Qith the reading of the minutes of the previous meeting,
treat same as read, approved, made a matter of record and filed. The
foregmoing Motion was unanimously Adopted by Acclamation. Total

present-5., Absent-0.

Attached hereto is a copy of the Public Notice if this meeting
which was published in the local newspapers, and is made a part of

these minutes.



. CounTY CouNcil .

> © ROBERT E.(@Q8} LAONG- .,
: JACK D. MAYFIELD
FRANK NEWELL

. LUKE WILSON - '
SR OFFICE or THE Coum"r Junsx-:

HAEHLT@W’@@QWTY}TENNWS§EE
. CHESTER L. FROST,JUDGE _ _
GHATTA‘\@@GA,TEWE%ﬁEE o?ﬂ@s _

/. PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING
“OF COUNTY COUNCIL OF |
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNES SEE

DALTON- ROZERTS~

cou'n*rv MANAGER: -
- CONNER-A.RAGAN:

COUNTY ENGLNESR:
.

o WALTER <. GPOBE@ .-
PURCHASINQ }GFNT )

“Take notice, pursuant to Chapter 442, Public Acts
of Tennessee of 1974, the County Council of Hamilton
,County, the’ governing body of said County, will
‘convene and meet in open session on Wednesday,

. September 4, 1974,

at 10:00.A. M., Eastern: Dayllght°

- Time, in the County Council Room at the Hamilton County
Courthouse, 6th .and Walnut Streets, Chattanooga,

Tennessee, where and at which time and

place the sai ds

Hamilton County Council will transact such publlc‘
';bu31ness as may lawfully -come before lt

and Chalrman
"M CHA’I’I‘ANOOG& mms*wmnmnAn AUGUS'J: 98, ~1974.:

v

D

Chester L. Frost, CountY"Ju&gew

of the Councml

CHAFnQ%EGANEWSFR&EPEESS“EI%ESDAY;HKT\FZT

" PUBLIC NOTICT OF MIETERG | - : Soi L e
OF COUNTY COUNCI, O7 - |. - - - o . Do
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNEssE=! - C T T :
; . Takp noticw pursuant io Chaptar
e S 4432, Publle Acts of Tennesses ol
o 1574, the County Courcil of Hamile-

N .‘ OF MEETING OF
: COUNTY COUNCIL O
T HAMILTON COUNTY,

Puauc‘ NOTICE T ==

- TENNESSEE™

ton County, the governirg hedy of
said County, will canvene and meet.
in open session on. Wednesday,. Sepe

" | termper 4, 1974, 3t 10:00 AL, FHaste
| am Daylznt Tire, in ths Coumty.

Council Room at. the Hamtlton
County Courthouse, &th and Wainng '
Streetts, Chait Ter

A where and ab which time and place }'

the- said Hamiltoa Cownty’ Council

‘wiu transact such public businesa

23 may lawfuLy come befora it.
. CHESTER L. FRCST: S
County Judge avd
Cna.irman of the mecil

. fore’it.

Take notice; pursuaant ic Chap(u‘ 442.!

" Public Acts of Tennessee of 1974, thei -
“Couaty Council of Hamitton: Coumy.‘

the governing body of- said County,
witl ‘convene-and meet in open szs—
sion- on Wadnesday, September 4,

1974, at 10:00 A.M., Eastern Dayhth

Time, i the Counry Councit Raom aft

. thg Hamilton County Courthousse; &ih?

and Walnut " Streets, Chattanaoga.
Tennessés, where and af which time:

- and place the said. Hamilton County
- Council. will' transact suciv publi

husiness as may lawfully come b-

N .—CHES"ER L FROST, -

County Judge}
and Chairman.of the Council l




-136~

SEPTEMBER TERM 1

o
|~
>

ON MOTION of Councilman Ricketts, seconded by Councilman Long, to
delay for thirty (30) days any action on Resolution No. 111 (Charles W.
Clements) to rezone from Rural Residential and Agricultural District
to Local Business District a tract of land located in the 8200 block
of Dayton Pike, being at the northwest corner of Dayton Pike and Johnson
Road. (Councilman Long asked that slides be shown on this tract.)
Petitioner's attorney, Mr. Blake Moore, will present further information
with building plans, etc., to the Council. The foregoing Motion was

unanimously Adopted by Acclamation. Total present-5. Absent-0.

ON MOTION of Judge Moore, seconded by Councilman Ricketts, to
recommend that the County be responsible for the liability of the Sheriff-
and regular deputy sheriffs to meet state obligations, and that special
deputies, security guards, etc., have their own liability insurance cov-
erage. The foregoing Motion was unanimously Adopted by Acclamation.

Total present-5. Absent-0.

Judge Moore stated that the premium of a liability policy to cover
the whole force (including some 2500 deputies) is about $10,000. a year.
The largest loss that he knows of has been $5000., and the second largest
$4500, Judge Moore said that liability of the County in the past has
been somewhat limited by the good work of Walter Lusk. Judge Moore ex-
pressed appreciation to Sheriff Newell for his thoughtfulness in bring-
ing these matters to Judge Moore's attention. Sheriff Newell could hire
the deputies without any assurance of liability and the County would be

responsible for them.

Judge Moore asked County Manager Dalton Roberts to make a study
of the administrative structure of County Government and return the

results to the next meeting.



SEPTEMBER TERM 1974

ON MOTION of Councilman Fuller, seconded‘byqbouncilman Ricketts,
to grant .the request of Mr. Tom,Mgore,,Election Commissioner of Hamilton
County, to appropriate a fund in the amount.of $97,427.50 (Council al-
rgady obligated for $18,500.>leaving a balance of $78{927,50), for the-
purchase of punch card voting apparatusm(Votomatics} 1150 machines. The
foregoing Motion was unanimously Adopted on a Roll Call vote, with the
following members of the County Council being present and voting; "Aye":
Councilman Fuller,; Councilman .Long, Councilman Mayfield, Councilman ::
Ricketts and Judge Moore. Total present-5. Absent-0.

Mr. Moore stated that the trial run on August lu(in 23 of 78 pre-
cincts) was very successful. Favorable rgactions were received from
87% of the voters and 91% of the workers.z The purchase of 1150 Voto-
matics will give a .ratio of 1 machine to every 100 voters, Thé present
set-up is 1 to 500, Concerning the old machipes, Mr. Moore said that
245 of them (80%) are 2l.years old or older and  that it would cost
$100,QOO. to purchase engugh of the older type machine to give a ratio
of 1 machine to every 400 voters, . Mr. Moore told of one candidate‘who
protested thé count;ng prpcedure and went to Hamilton Bank to check
some of the results; he went through three precincts and the count
came out letter perfect. . . R .

hY 1

ON;MOTION of Councilman Fulier, secéﬁded by Councilman Ricketts;
to delay action on employment of the Federal Projects Director.
Councilman ﬁullér expressed the opinion that it is a larg; amount of
money (salary $18,000.$ ahd‘félt that ;urther study was needed, perhaps

o %

even interviewing other applicants. The foregoing Motion was unani-

mously Adopted by Acclamation. Total present-5. Absent-0.
ON MOTION-of Councilman Long, seconded by Councilman Fuller, that .
Councilman Mayfield be eleected Vice-Chairman for the County Council for

a term of one (1) year. The foregoing Motion was unanimously Adopted

by Acclamation; Total present-5, Absent-0,

=137=



-138=-

SEPTEMBER TERM 1974

Councilman Fuller brought up the matter of the election of a new
Assistant County Attorney to replace Mr., Sam Payne, who was elected a
Judge of the Circuit Court,

Judge Moore announced that nominations were open for this position.

ON MOTION of Councilman Mayfield, seconded by Councilman Ricketts,
to nominate Bruce Guthrie, ‘ ‘

Judge Moore nominated Mr. Jeff Boehm, but took no action on this
nomination because there was no second.

The foregoing Motion was Adopted on a Roll Call vote, with the
following members of the County Council being present and votiﬁg as
follows: Councilman Long, "Aye"; Councilman Mayfield, "Aye"; Council-
man Ricketts, "Aye"; Judge Moore, "Aye". Councilman Fuller, "Nay".
(Councilman Fuller later phoned County Court Clerk and asked that his
vote be changed to "Aye".)

Mr., Bruce Guthrie being elected as Assistant County Attorney with
a four te one vote.

Mr, John C. McCrary, a resident of the Fairmount Subdivision,
appeared with a delegation of approximately eight (8) other persons in
opposition to the rezoning of property in the Fairmount Subdivision,
which had been advertised in the newspaper as Petition 104 (Bruce Lewis).
County Manager Dalton Roberts explained to Mr. McCrary that the pet-"
itioner .must provide to the manager's office a notarized copy of legal
advertisement before an item can be put on the agenda, and the petitioner
had not done this. Mr. Roberts told the delegation that the property
will have to be re-advertised and with the required waiting period the
matter cannot come before the County Council until the second October
meeting. Members of the delegation were asked to sign their names. and
addresses so that they can be notified when the petition is to come up.
Mr. McCrary's objections to the rezoning were heard by the County Council;
the petitioner plans to put a trailer.park on the property. The Plan-~
ning Commission and Mr. Roberts will look into the matter concerning

subdivision rules, etc,



=

' | FTUTI.’ (B _r—QAﬁpl-,#096'
%Iaieﬁfwnmmﬁw ?( S P R
' %amxﬁnn(ﬂmmig |

: S  September 4, 1974
SERZEM BER TERM 1 21 4 e

—-—-—--—-—-—--—-———-_

A RES@MJTE@N

TYELE REZONING FROM AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT TO LOCAL BUSINESS DISTRICT A 3
'jTRACT OF LAND. LOCATED. IN THE 7200 BLOCK. OF GARFIELD. ROAD, BEING AT THE. SE
~ INTERSECTION OF GARFIELD .ROAD AND HUNTER ROAD. THIS TRACT BEGINS AT THE
INTERSECTION OF HUNTER ROAD AND GARFIELD RD., EXTENDS SE ALONG THE SOUTH
LINE OF HUNTER RD. FOR 120' TO A POINT 100' EAST OF GARFIELD RD., MEASURED ,
- AT RIGHT ANGLE, THENCE SW 100', THENCE NW 100' TO GARFIELD RD., THENCE NE, - .
'ALONG THE EAST LINE OF. GARFIELD RD., SOME:'160' TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,

BEING PART OF LOT 7, R.D. CAMPBELL SUB. AND A PART OF THE SW QUARTER OF
SECTION 2," TOWNSHIP 5, RANGE 3, WEST OF THE BASIS LINE, OCOEE DISTRICT.

Be it Resoived by the County Cmmcﬂ of Hamilton Caunty, Tennessee, in Sessmn

Asyanmmd~— S . o o v _ .

WHEREAS Austln R. Balley petltloned The Chattanooga~HamIlton County
: Reglonal Plannlng CommISSIon to rezone a tract of land located in the»~
V72OO Block of Garfleld Road belng at. the SE Intersectlon of Garfield
sRoad and Hunter Road, and saId Plannlng CommISSIon after hearlng
recommendedtthat sald petltlon be denled- and C : ‘
WHEREAS Austln R. Balley requested that the County Counc11 con--:yy'
CSIder sald petltlon and notlce has - been publlshed In ‘a newspaper ‘in
general c1rculatlon In HamIlton County that the County CounCIl would )
hold a publlc hearlng on September 4, 1974 concernlng the passage ofliC
'thlS Resolutlon as requlred by law,‘and such hearlng haVIng been held,
. NOW, THEREFORE,,_BE ,IT RESOLVED,vBY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF HAMILTO"\]
deUNTY "TENNESSEE,'IN SESSIoN ASSEMELED-” That the Zonlng Resolutlon
“~of Hamllton County be amended to rezone from Agrlcultural DlStrlCt to j
: Local BuSIness DlStrlCt a: tract of land located in- the 7200 block of .
Garrleld Road belng at the SE Intersectlon of Garfleld Road and Hunter
,Road._ ThlS tract beglns at the Intersectlon of Hunter Road and Garerld
Road extends SE along the south llne of Hunter Road for 120' to a,l
ApOInt lOO' east of Garfleld Road measured at rlght angle, thence SW f.
: lOO’, thence NW lOO' to Garfleld Road thence NE,‘along the east lIne-
of Garfield. Road some lGO'Ito the pOlnt of beglnnlng, belng part of
i’iot_7 R. D Campbell SudeVISlon and a part of the SW quarter of
SectlonAZ Townshlp 5 Range 3, West of the baSIS llne,vOcoee DlStrlCt;'
BE'IT_FURTHER RESOLVED,Tthat'thls Resolutlon:take.effect from and

“afterfits'passage, the public_welfare requiringhit.'

. v Member /ﬁihe County Counc11 :
Actiontaken... . S




-140-

SEPTEMBER TER

— — —— ——— — m— - — —_—

M 12974

ON MOTION of Councilman Long, seconded by Councilman Mayfield,
the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted by Acclamation.

Total present-5, Absent-0,



o . C o ‘Lv ‘Appi- $097
%ﬁﬂ?ﬁf@?ﬁn?ﬁﬁ??'} R e " _

o BHamilton County

o Sep ember 4, 1974
SEPTEMBER ngggglg, .

e — e e — — — —

A EES%W@E;-

EZEEEE REZONING FROM: AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT TO . R—l RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT A“

- TRACT OF LAND LOCATED. IN THE 7100 BLOCK OF MOSES: ROAD, BEING AT THE NW.

CORNER OF MOSES ROAD AND OLD BOY SCOUT ROAD, ALSO CALLED TSATANUGA ROAD.
'THIS TRACT BEGINS AT THE NW CORNER OF MOSES ROAD AND OLD BOY SCOUT ROAD,
. FRONTS . 635' ON THE WEST LINE OF MOSES ROAD AND EXTENDS NW 660' TO A POINT
. LOCATED 7" EAST OF A CHAIN LINK FENCE, THENCE SW, BEING 7" EAST OF AND -
. PARALLEL WITH SAID FENCE, FOR SOME 560'.TO OLD BOY SCOUT ROAD, THENCE SE
"ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF OLD BOY SCOUT ROAD FOR 454' TO A CURVE THENCE
CONTINUING SE ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF OLD BOY SCOUT RD. 642' TO MOSES RD.
' Be it Resolved by the County Cmmcﬂ of Hamﬂton County, Tennessee, in Sessxon
Assembled — ~

WHEREAS J and W Constructlon Company petItIoned The Chattanooga
: HamIlton County Reglonal Plannlng CommISSIon to ‘rezone a tract of land

located in the 7100 block of Moses Road and old Boy Scout Road also

R_Ncalled Tsatanuga Road and saId Plannlng CommISSIon after hearlng

v.'recommended that sald petltlon be approved subject to a'favorable SOil ’
.-survey, and R . 3 , " |
WHEREAS,:J and.W4ConStructiOn COmpany requested'that‘the Countylff
'Council’consider.Said-betltion.and notice“has been §ﬁbiisnéa‘in"a news%f'
paper In general c1rculatIon in Hamllton County that the County CounCIl
Would hold a publlc hearlng on September 4, 1974 concernlng the
~passage of thls Resolutlon as requlred by law,band such hearlng haUIng l
been- held.fy R : | | » |
l NOW,LTEEREEORE,EBE'IT:RESOLVED,lEY’THEjCOUNTyfCOUNCIL”OE‘HAMILTON"
'_COUNTY, TENNESSEE IN SESSION'ASSEMBLED:‘ That'the'ZOninc ReSOlutiOn
..of Hamllton County be amended to rezone from Agrlcultural DlStrlCt to.
iiR—l ReSIdentIal DIstrlct a tract of land located In the 7100 block of-
Moses_Road, being at the NW corner of Moses Road and Old_Boy Scout“g
Road,:alsozcalled Tsatanuoa Road.v ThlS tract beglnsdat the:MW“cornerl
‘of Moses Road ‘and 01d Boy Scout Road, fronts 635' on“the:west"line Off:f:;
Moses Road‘and extendSsNW 660' to a pOlnt located 7"‘eaSt_Of:a>Chain:l
'llnk fence, thence SW belng 7" east of and parallel with said'fence,{l
. for some 560' to Old Boy Scout Road, thence SE along thetnorthfline
of 0ld - Boy Scout Road for 454' to a curve, thence,contlnuingySE.alongf
the north llne of 014 Boy Scout Road 642' to_Moses_ROad,'thevpointrofe"»»
begInnIng. | - , | | -

-'BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolu/ﬁon tak effect from and.

a ﬁ?««/\
U -

o : 5 ' Member of the/ount Council -
after its passage,_the publlc welfare ‘Tegqui¥ing’ It 7 Connel

Action ta,ken--.--.---_-v.---.- ........................................ -



-142-

ON MOTION of Councilman Long, seconded by Councilman Fuller,
the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted by Acclamation.

Total present-5. Absent-0.



QL_ Stute ol Gmm?zﬁw ); i

Ly

-("'Rppl, #102
| o <

Eamdixm @ouniy-

/ September 4, 1974 )
S B P T E M BER T ER M l 9 7 4 B

— nn ——- rs vt v vv— vr—n o

A RES@L@TE@N

_'TITLE REZONING FROM AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT TO R-—l RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT

A’ TRACT OF LAND LOCATED AT 7719-7721 HARPER ROAD, BEING ON THE. WEST LINE
OF HARPER ROAD NORTH OF FRANK DENT ROAD. THIS TRACT BEGINS SOME 750'
'NORTH OF FRANK DENT ROAD, FRONTS 210.97' ON THE WEST LINE OF HARPER ROAD
- _AND EXTENDS NW, ALONG THE LEWIS VINCENT PROPERTY LINE, FOR 538.32', THENCE

SwW 200.8', THENCE SE, ALONG THE ALBERT PICKETT NORTH LINE FOR 654 84'
'TO HARPER ROAD ‘THE POINT OF BE BEGINNING.,:

: Be it Resoived by the Cmmty Ccuncﬂ of Hamﬂton County, Tezm%see, m Sess:ton .
: »Assembled — : : L

WHEREAS Paul Thomas petltloned The Chattanooga—Hamllton County
Reglonal Plannlng CommISSIOn to rezone a tract of land located at_

77l9 7721 Harper Road belng on the west lIne of Harper Road north

. of Frank Dent Road, and sald Plannlng CommISSIOn after hearlng recom«"

vmended that said petltlon be approved'.and E

WHEREAS Paul Thomas requested that the County CounCIl conSIder
sald petltlon and notlce has been publlshed ln a newspaper ln general'
CIrculatlon in Hamllton County that the County Counc11 would hold a;f‘”'
publlc hearlng on September 4 1974 concernlng the passage of thls

_Resolutlon as requlred by law, and such hearlng hav1ng been held.'
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF HAMILTONp
COUNTY, TENNESSEE, IN SESSION ASSEMBLED- That the Zonlng Resolutlon

of Hamllton County be amended to rezone from Agrlcultural DlStrlCt to-

. R—l Res1dent1al DlStrlCt a. tract of. land located at 7719~ 7721 Harper

i‘_Road belng on . the west llne of" Harper Road north of Frank Dent Road.

ThlS tract beglns some 750' north of Frank Dent Road fronts 210 97"
on the west line of Harper Road and extends NW along the Lewls Vlncent
.Property Llne,,for;538.32f, thence SW 200 8'7 thence SE, along the‘-
;"Albert Rickett_north line,‘for 654;84' to Harper Road the p01nt of o
Ibeglnnlng; | | | : : |

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that thlS Resolutlon take.effect from.and

after ltS passage, the publlc welfare requlrlng ltf,

Aectwntaken.-.-.-.; .......... S——— R




=144~

SEPTEMBER TERM 1974

ON MOTION of Councilman Ricketts, seconded by Councilman Long,
the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted by Acclamation.

Total present-5. Absent-0.



Ny

- Sinte sf Tentivgger

_} o _*_m}n/“‘; S :f- L o j Appl. #107

. Hamilton Gonnty

. _ ) ISeptember 4 1974
SEPT E M B E R T‘E‘B M A 9 7 '

—-.---—-—-—.-—.—-—-— =

A EES@MJ’HON

TT?i&} REZONING FROM AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT TO R—l RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT A

TRACT OF. LAND LOCATED NORTH OF THE. 9400 BLOCK OF EAST BRAINERD ROAD. THIS

. TRACT BEGINS 350' EAST OF THE NW CORNER OF THE WEST ONE-~-HALF OF THE SOUTH

ONE-HALF OF THE SE QUARTER OF SECTION 8, FRACTIONAL TOWNSHIP ONE SOUTH,

- RANGE 2, WEST OF THE BASIS LINE, OCOEE DISTRICT, THENCE EXTENDS SE 980',

THENCE SW 1320', THENCE NW, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF EASTLAND ESTATES, 980"

- TO A POINT 350" EAST OF THE CENTERLINE OF SECTION 8, THENCE NE, BEING 350'.

EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH'SAID CENTERLINE,I1320' TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

Be it Resolved 3337 the County Ceuncﬂ ef Hamﬂton County, Tennessee, in Sessmn |

| Asmbied —

WHEREAS Charles E. Grant petltloned The Chattanooga—Hamllton County

Reglonal Plannlng Comm1s31on to rezone a tract of land located north of

-the 9400 block of East Bralnerd Road and sald Plannlng Comm1ss1on B

after hearlng recommended that sald petltlon be approved- and

WHEREAS Charles E. Grant requested that the County'Councll con«hf

»srder sald petltlon and notlce has been publlshed in a newspaper 1n

'general c1rculatlon ln Hamllton County that the County Counc1l would

' hold a publlc hearlng on September 4, l974 concernlng the passage'

.. of thls Resolutlon as requlred by law,'and such hearlng hav1ng been E

‘wheld-;;: v“ftof.f .1‘,;;h;

'NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY ‘COUNCGIL OF HAMILTOV

COUNTY TENNESSEE, IN. SESSTON ASSEMBLED" That the Zonlng Resolutlon o

of Hamllton County be amended to rezone from Agrlcultural Dlstrlct to

. R—l Res1dent1al Dlstrlct a tract of land located north of the 9400-

-block of East Bralnerd Road. ThlS tract beglns 350‘ east of the NW

corner of the west onemhalf of the south one-half of the SE quarter of

o Sectlon-8 Fractlonal Townshlp One South, Range' 2, west of the basis

line, Ocoee DlStrlCt, thence extends SE 980'” thence SW l320' thence
NW, along the north llne of- Eastland Estates, 980' to a p01nt 350"
east of the centerllne of ‘Section: 8 thence NE belng 350' east of
anduparallel w1th said centerllne, 1320 to the p01nt of beglnnlng.

- BE IT EURTHEI{RESOLVED that thls Resolutlon take effect from and

after 1ts passage, the publlc welfare requlrlng 1t.

Membei- of the ,Co/u;ty Couneil

.Aehontaken ..... et et e



-146-

ON MOTION of Councilman Long, seconded by Councilman Fuller,
the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted by Acclamation.

Total present-5. Absent-0.



A | %nﬂg ﬁf wnmﬁzmz

C ﬁamdinn ﬁimmig Septembe-r 4, 1974 -

A RES@LUE’E@N

'TITLE ~ REZONING FROM URBAN RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT TO AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT
© A TRACT OF LAND LOCATED AT 6923 LOVE LANE, ALSO A TRACT LYING BETWEEN
" CRESTFIELD SUB. AND STERLING PARK, UNIT V.' FUTURE LOT 142 AND THE WEST
15' OF FUTURE LOT 143, STERLING PARK, UNIT V, AS SHOWN BY PLAT OF RECORD
IN PLAT BOOK 26, PAGE 63, R.O.H.C., ALSO AN UNPLATTED TRACT BEGINNING AT

% T Appl. #1100

"THE NE CORNER OF LOT 37, CRESTFIELD SUB. AND EXTENDING SE,vALONG THE SOUTH
LINE OF LOTS 122 THRU 143, STERLING PARK, 630' THENCE SE 120.27', THENCE SW

483.3' TO THE NW CORNER OF LOT 153, THENCE SW 187.7', THENCE SE 426.5',

- THENCE SW 175" TO N. CHICKAMAUGA CREEK, THENCE NW 900' TO THE SE CORNER OF

'LOT 47 CRESTFIELD SUB., THENCE NE, ALONG THE EAST. LINE OF SAID SUB-,1050f

L TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. = HOWEVER, THE PLANNING COMMISSION DENIED THE
- PETITION FOR REZONING TO AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AND RECOMMENDED THAT SAID

R
P OP@E'IP’E I%ese%Pe%ROé’yE %‘ieA it cx? EI%T a]%'m tIo%T ounty, Tennessee, in Session
As&aﬁﬁed-w - ‘ B .

WHEREAS Dr. and Mrs.- av1d Barto petltloned The Chattanooga~
Hamilton County Regional Planning Commission to rezone a tract of
land located at 6923 Love Lane, also a tract ly;ng between Crestfield
- Subdivision and Sterling Park, Unit V, and said Planning Commission
after hearing recommended that said petition for Agricultural District
- be denied and a zbning of Rural. Residential District be approved; and

WHEREAS ‘Dr. and Mrs. Dav1d Barto requested that the County
Council consider said petition and notice has been published in .
a newspaper in general . circulation dn Hamilton County that the iQ_4‘7

~ County Council would hold a public hearlng on September 4, 1974,

.. concerning the passage of this Resolution as requlred by law, and
" such hearlng hav1ng been held. ' : : -

NOW, THEREFORE; BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF HAMILTON
- COUNTY, TENNESSEE,'IN SESSION ASSEMBLED: That the &ction of the
Chattanooga-Hamilton County Planning Commission be sustained, and
that said petition be denied insofar as rezoning subject property

to Agricultural Dlstrlct, and same be rezoned as Rural Residential
lestrlct. S ' :

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolutlon take effect fromi*
_ and after 1ts_passage, the publlc welfare requlrlng 1t.;ﬁ

/

R ,/* .
. o ---c-:v/// ,’4’ %

----------------------- L“""

JMember of the Countﬁ;uncll

g;el47#Cg'U

P




-148-

SEPTEMBER TERM 1974

ON MOTION of Councilman Fuller, seconded by Councilman Mayfield,
the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted by Acclamation.

Total present-5., Absent-0.



- State of Pennessee _' )( ) ;

. A RESOLUTION

TITLE  SETTLEMENT OF CIVIL, LIABILITY SUIT.

Be :d: Resaiveﬂ by the C{mnty Cemxcxl of Hamﬂtan County, Tennessne, in Sesswn
As&ﬁd@ﬁﬂ—w,‘f- : _ N .

WHEREAS, thO County legal department recommends that lL.lS E
in the best 1nterest of the county to pay the sum of Flve Thousand
f($5 000. 00) Dollars plus court costs 1n settlement of the case of

;;Carroll Smlth VS .. Sherlff H Q Evatt, Max Hllton, Larry Sterns and

o

‘:'Blll Stafford belng C1v11 Actlon No. 6669 in the Unlted States‘-
Dlstrlct.Court,";v. | g*,f :}ff“f‘iuffio"ﬂgicf;a7;'“i:*d“*fflgu'
THERESORE, be lt resolved that the County Judge be, and

o:herebv is,. authorlzed to pay the sum of Five" Thousand ($5 000 00)
'_eDollars plus court costs to the Clerk of the Unlted States DlStIlCt -
.’dCourt for the Eastern Dlstrlct of Tennessee 1n settlement of ClVlL
'ffActlon No. 6669, styled Carroll Smlth Vs .. Sherlff H. Q Evatt,

“Max Hllton, Larry Sterns and Blll Stafford the same to be pald
" out of the County General fund.ﬁid | | N

»Be it further resolved that thls resolutlon take effect from

'-and after 1ts passage . the publlc welfare requlrlng it.

Member of the ComyC{ouncx]

'chﬁonfaken.df




-150-

SEPTEMBER TERM 1974

—— — . o — - e — —

ON MOTION of Councilman Long, seconded by Councilman Ricketts,
the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted on a Roll Call vote,
with the following members of the County Council being present and
voting, "Aye": Councilman Fuller, Councilman Long, Councilman Mayfield,

Councilman Ricketts and Judge Moore. Total present-5., Absent-0.



N

.

SEPTEMBER TERM 1974 -

— s o cema v et o —

Haeilton Cannty

AccbofLug bid of n0¢a¢0£a CoumunmcafLonA and c90ctmanayé Ine.
oec¢04cai¢oné in zae

© fon Ten {10} Hobile Undits aé'pe& Bid and S
“amoun2A05'$ 325.00, ao& the %L 1wuj Dop
= 3 o

o Be i

iveﬁ by ihe Cmmty Cmmcﬂ ef lamﬂton Ce;miy, Tennessee, m ue‘bSKOl’l .

S WHLanS  ¢& &Qapdﬁﬁa Lo puo~¢c adve&tAuemaﬂi deé wzme
.&acaLuad Do& the Tan (lol\dobLzz UnLiA aA pek BLd aﬂd Spﬁc&n&c&¢&0ué
tf&ﬂ tﬂa amouni aé 35 325 00 Bon inz HLgawag szi ’;{L;_ ;‘i- ':'  ?.
'WH:REh 5 iha de 05 Maiohoﬂa Commun&ca¢LOAA aﬂd :ﬂé;inonLca lnc.
Cwas Zhe Doéi o&d 50 vie cqumpmant that we aﬁngadj have on band R
S ow TchtFJ° BE 1T RCSOLVLD uy THE COUNTV couuch OF. f‘ﬁ""
'HAmiLTON COUJTV TENJESSEE IM SESSLOb ASSbeLEﬂ Tnai iao Pukchaé&ng '
Ageui A4 honeby auihoa&zzd ta accepi tne bid 04 Maionoﬂa Commun&cat&én&rj

and ELQCL&OHLQA Iﬂc.

 Sama o be pa&a out of PLha Fund
'bE'IT FURTHER RESOLUED That Ih&é ne&oﬁui&an take aéézct

tae puoi&c weﬁﬂane nequAAAng it

/;M_ | ﬂ _ .

5nom aqd a4ien paébage

S o _ Mamber of the County Co“ncxl -

';apbon aken

Tk Kk ok x %

=151=



- -152-

SEPTEMBER TERM 1974

ON MOTIéNgof Councilman Ricketts, seconded by Councilman
Mayfield, the forégoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted oﬁ a
ﬁoll Call Qote, with the following members of the County Couﬁcil
being present and voting "Aye": Councilman Fuller, Councilman’
Long, Councilman Mayfield, Councilm;n Ricketts and Jﬁdge Mooré.

Total present-5., Absent-0.

County Manager Dalton Roberts stated that there was a lower
bid {$700 lower) but it was for Japanese radios which might be hard
to repair. The Motorola products have given good service, and Mr.

Roberts felt that this was the best bid.



EPTEMBER TERM 1974
néwpbr*t bréss
OTOROLA Communicaiibns amnd 2

1301 E. ALGONQUI\} ROAD. SCHAUMBURG. ILL 60172,

COS& AND ’:QUiPMENT R‘:QUIREME\ES

J e—c"'raonjcs /nc_
3:)8-7900

AFJ’REPAR:ED.F,OR:‘ Ham llbDl’l CD“’"UL ennasgsl3s
. Purchasing Agesnt
Hoom 19 .'
Chattanoogz, Tennasses 37402 : S
Bid on Radio Equipmsnt for Hwy. Dept. Opan 10:00 A Aug. 27, 9 l"'
“a - - ' EXTENDED
X . 1
QT DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE PRICES
10 | D33I0RA AN Hoknrwnla Malom 70 Mahila 1ml"‘g W"i ih Private S _ - ..
P &
Line and all neadad, ac sgmories 2832150 28,%25]00
TOTIL BID £8,325(00
EXTENDED
TOTAL
INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE
Tnztallistion if dsasired £40.00 ner unit
Maintenance if desired $7.10 per unit per month
- REMARKS: . . L . - =X TE
S - Somes units can ship two to thres weeks EXTENDED
" SALES/USE
- TAX
TERMS: Hat 30 davs items as shipped prepaid Har 1‘1ton Co,, s
— —— . - — 370 —
PRICES QUOTED ARE F.0.8. CHICAGO ILL. QUOTATION GOOD FOR __ 2~ DAYS. .
'DELIVERY: SHIPMENT FROM CHICAGO IN APPROX._[J__DAYS FROM RECEIPT OF ORDER. TOTAL -
QUOTATION PREPARED BY: i1l 3*' Smith _ ACCZPTED BY:
. r ' -~ T ) T
ga,E~~§‘-" S 23; 197-.- P. Oa % DATE:

=153=




~-154-

SEPTEMBER TERM 1974

—
SUTTON TV SATER® AWD S¥BVICE
subject: I0 mobile units to operats en itransmit
frequency of Ib4.08b%HZ, for highway ek,
Specifications: |
Freq. transmit- Ib4.085
Freq. receive- 158.835
Tons~ Continisus itone for all uanits.
. Antennas- I/4 wave antenna for all ukits.
25 FATT UNITS
Qty. kedel Price
I0 _ F¥-2I03 | $4500.00
I0 Continicus Tone : 1250.00
10 I/4 ¥aye Antenna I58.00
Sub Tetal 500,00
Qty. Discount 288,00
Total 5700.00
80 TATT UNIT _
Ctivy. ¥odal Prics
10 F1-2103 $4500 .00
I0 fontinicus Tonse I1250.00
10 i/4 Tave Antenna 150.00
I0 P5-2839 2288.00
sub Total 8150.00
Qty, Dis. 500.00
- Total A
7650, 00
A1l units completes 7ith
microphone and crystals. _
+ e do the .serviceand installation.



 Terms: -25% down, balance upo:

SEPTEMBER TERM 1974
2
Dslivery Date: Apoprex. bwe weeks from Did apy

(@
(9]
1
L
)
o

o
<
QO
et

e
v

o ST L e

=155=




-156-

Siagte of Uennpegee }

Eamifion onafy September 4, 1974

A RESOLUTION

TITLE : AMENDING RESOLUTIONS PASSED AUGUST 18 AND SEPTEMBER 15,

1971, SO AS TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY JUDGE AND/OR THE COUNTY MANAGER
- TOAPPLY FOR FUNDS UNDER THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY EMPLOYMENT

ACT, THE FEDERAL COMPREHENSIVE EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING ACT,
AND UNDER ANY OTHER DEPARTMENT OF LLABOR MANPOWE R PROGRAMS.

Be it Resolved, by the County Council of Hamilion County, Tennessee, in Session
Assembled:— That the Resolutions passed August 18 and September 15, 1971, be
and hereby are amended so as to authorize the County Judge and/or the County
Manager to apply for funds under the Federal Emergency Employ ment Act, the
Federal Comprehensive Employment and Training Act, and under any other
Department of Labor Manpower Programs; and to exXecuie necessary proposals,
contracts, and reports incident thereto.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that any such program requiring the
expenditure of Hamilton County funds will be submitted to the County Judge and
County Council for approval.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution take effect from and
after its passage, the public welfare requiring it.

M piber of the County Coun

eil

Action taken. AL m ..............

ON MOTION of Judge Moore, seconded by Councilman Long, the

foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted by Acclamation. Total

present-5, Absent-0,



— e = we mee e e ——

Siate g g,pnw iE2E } | R/ 2V
. S : N

JZH!LLT‘! CL'm.nIg

-¢WI1uJALazpt¢ng b&d 04 Naﬁanu Co. oo& Two (2 ) Coapnaéocno a5 adue i&éd'
-00” Contral High School in the amount of $357O 00, F. 0. B.
ALﬁude pa&a Pa '

. Re it E?ebﬂlved by the Cmm’cy Cmmcﬂ @f Hamﬂwn Cﬂumy, T-ennessce m SQSDIOH
As%ﬂnﬁkﬂ-—~' : e o

HwQEQEAS &a»neapcnéz to. pubﬁ&c aduzntLbemeat bids wema ie
, hQC?LUQd ﬂon Two {z}) CampneAéané ﬂon Czntnai HLQQ Schooﬂ AR faa‘ﬂ
:amounm of $3570 00 Fs O ”. Ph&ﬂadaﬂph&a Pa. _ . : ,
R uHERtAS the de on Noﬂand Co. wab the any b&d ﬂeceaued

NOW THLRCFO’ZE Bz: IT :\:SOLUED BV THE CJ"NTV COU‘JCIL OF L

.HA«(ILTUN COUJTV TENN!:SSct: IN SESSION ASSEMBLED Thflt ihe Pultc:zax.su’g
'Ageai &5 henaoy auzacn&zed_¢o accgpt tnz b&d od Noﬂand Co, |

Same 1o be pa&d out 05 County Genenaﬂ Fund, _ o

BE IT ruvaR RESOLV!:D Tﬂa:c z:nu. nes of_aaon aﬁa&e awacz |
§ro 1 and aﬁion paééage iha pab&Lc weﬂéama nequLﬁLng Lt

Pﬂeaéa aoie iﬂ&é quo&e goad 50& 30 dajé onﬂy, aﬁie& inai Aubjeai to
7ecnange. | - |

e AR Y I ____g__f___/_z_@ .
s e ' Dy T ,‘ S T PR mbar of the Q/ént E“"""---: ------
A{:mﬂnzaken v . _ S o e | e | /O y Council

ON MOTION of Counc11man Long,:seconaed by Counc1lman_S-f
'Rlcketts, the fore901ng Resolutlon was unanlmously Adopted on
l;a Roll Call vote, w1th the follow1ng members of the County“egluv- |
‘C@ﬁﬁéll being present‘and votlng,‘"Aye : Councllman Fuller,.7
'éounc1lman Long, Counc11man Mayfleld Counc1lman ﬁlcketfs and
Judée_Moore. ' Total present 5. Absentfo{réﬁ-fSSSZ -f;flz 73 fS

* Kk Kk Kk *

157



-158-

CUSTTAALZR'S {LO7PY

P ED comnn L] QUOTATION
[ JORDER PHONE

NUMBER

cusTomER ,Z/jfﬂ/ (s (s /7 /77 55 7 Zd;mf . é//ﬁﬁé’-’y/‘g&?/

soosess_ 0 Jéx/z%/ﬁ;/,{rc Dv?‘ ﬂom HYG e S LT E Oz?,x*J;;N

sH1P 70 (c’){m’ 5 Cn&mT’ %zd’” PROJECT &’//%/M /44 ¥, >V4f;a/
sDDRESS @% T s - Locmion

REGISTER
ORDER NO. Jos ARCHITECT NO.
= /Wﬂesy/a; [, KB 20 ~C/lp -
Sb0/3/60  Foan Meshitf anits | ITE P niF |35 oo

OB adesnhis , S

%/S Gente Gpod SO 305/4’7}'

ol 1ﬁﬂ%%@' Swbjes Fo

/’//m’? e

,ﬂ/z?fa ‘

72/'/? M//'f/}/COL/u/Ls" Serce [/,q//é/c‘,gW

Ard! Cpppcs 7§9 coiTIze /5 D4y be ST

/[/?Wn olf corpresson

17213 /Z/J’ZT //éfv ﬂ7//§’ /44 TOTAL >

£CCEPTED - - COMPANY
. é_//'w,./

Form 27 77 . CUOYA ION & ORDER BOOK Subject to the Terms and Conditions on Reverse Si de




_\1\ Btate ﬁ’f Gwn?sz?? ){ S
%mxmnmwm L September 4, 1974

A RESOLUTION

TITLE AUTHORITYATO ACCEPT OFFER OF CECILE LINAM AND SON, DONNIE LINAM
AND WIFE SHARON H.,  TO PURCHASE PT. NE % OF SE % OF SECTION 21-4-R3,
52.5 x 300 RAMSEY ROAD, REEVES NO. 3111 2-5 IN THE BMOUNT OF $679. 83.

Be 1t Resolved by the Cuunty Cmmc;l of Hamﬂton Cgunty, Tennessee, in Sessmn
.Asaanbkﬁi—— _ . . :
WHEREAS, Pt. NE % of SE.% of Section 21- 4-R3, 52 5 x 300 Ramsey
. Road 'Reeves No; 3111 2 5 was purchased by Hamllton County on'l

_account of unpald taxes; and o

WHEREAS, said property has beenﬁappraised'at ahvalue'of_$679,83;

e o

fand.'
WHEREAS, Hamllton County has recelved an offer of $679 83 from -
"Cec1le Llnam and Son, Donnle_L;namvand w1feVSharon‘H.~'

Lt s e - Ve e - v

"‘-NOW,”-THEREFORE' BE IT'RESOE'VED, that the Sald Ofi_er of $679 83
h.be approved and the County Judge be authorlzed to execute a qult—
clalm deed of conveyance 1n accordance w1th the terms of sald offer,
subject to the Redemptlon Laws of the State of Tennessee.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County Judge is authorlzed to
proceed w;th the clos1ng ofpthe transactlon andvtheycollect;on_of»
'the consideration;and after paying_the‘statehits.share_ofpthe taxes,

'_court.costs:and expensesfof the-Saie, disburse{the_balance'pro rata,‘h
‘based on the tax rate of Hamllton County. | _
BE .IT EURTHER‘RESOLVED, that thlS Resoluthn take effect from

and after its passage, the publlc welfare requlrlng 1t._'

.Actontaken




-160-

SEPTEMBER TERM 1974

ON MOTION of Councilman Ricketts, seconded by Councilman
Mayfield, the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted on a
Roll Call vote, with the following members of the County Council
being present and voting, "Aye": Councilman Fuller, Councilman
Long, Councilman Mayfield, Councilman Ricketts and Judge Moore.

Total present-5, Absent-0.

County Manager Dalton Roberts stated that this was the

highest bid.



‘SEPTEM BE R TERM 1974

g 3%"?&‘1_9.;m ‘J?*PPEE?P - %
. euthnn {Enunly 3

-

A RESOLUTION

ET?LizAQCOPting bid of Southern Producis Co.. Jon 300 Gal. 5 GaZlon can
' 20% -Disinfectant Ln the amount o { $2.37 gallon, toial of $69¢0. GJ
and 300 Gal. Liquid Soap, 5 gallon cans, ZO”_‘ai 9? 70 g Zo"' o»az

0§ $510.00, g&and toiaﬂ 05$1200 00. ‘ -

"Be it Resolved by dne Gﬁumy Cmmcﬂ m Hamziton Ooumy, Tennessee, in Sess
Ass&mskﬁi—— L : - R B
waEREAé,.ln neépoﬁsa ia'ﬁubZLc:adueﬂiiAemant bid@zweﬁe.nth
lnzcaiued for zha.dbdue 000 Gallon 05 DLALnéeciaﬂI and LLquLd Soaﬁ,
5pm,zﬁzgSioneA,:Sghao£ DLU., 10¢a£ amount 06 $7700 00 . |
E_WHEREAS,'ihQIde 04 Sauihann P&oduaié Co. WaA iha Kowas+ b&a;'
: NOW‘THEREFORE BE IT RESOLU:D BY THE COUNTV COUNCIL OF
dAHILTON COUNTV TENNESSEE IN SESSION ASSEMbLEU Tnai fhz e
;tf'd :PuhﬁdaALnJ hganz AA he&ebg aaino&&zed,io,qccept the de 0 o
Souanann PdeLQIA Co. ,:l | | | -
Sama to be pa&d oui oﬁ County Genonaﬁ Fund

BE IT FURTH:R RESOLU:D Tnat fh&é nerKut&on iahz zgéacz

nom and aﬁieﬁ paAAage iha puoﬁ&c weﬂﬁaaa kequ&&&ng L.

Member- o_f_ the County Council

fkctunitasxxl ....... ;"EE"*"""""E*E;EEE;E"E ....... o

- ON MOTION of Counc1lman Rlcketts, seconded by Counc1lman AR

'.,pﬁMayfleld the foreg01ng Resolutlon was unanlmously Adopted ‘on a e

Roll call vote, with the follOW1ng members of the County Counc1l
~,be1ng present and votlng "Aye Counc1lman Fuller, Counc1lman
i:Long, Counc1lman Mayfleld Coun01lman Rlcketts, and Judge Maeze L

_"Total present—S.j_Absent-Oa

-16&:;' :



N - | ~162~-

jn
jod
Iro
13
It
=
jw
|t
o
13
{tm
I
=
fr—
o
I~
BN

Santinry {Thenicals

- 7

and Sepplics ' SQUT i RH @fzéﬁf%ﬁ@ éﬁ%@%ﬁj VLT

® PHONE 524-0056
s o P.0O.BOX 5160
&, g . . :
g
Pn-EL2 2 9’»«9’ . ® 4113 SOUTH CREZK ROAD
e CHATTANOOGA, TENN. 37405

Auvzust 5, 1974

ktr. Y. C. Groner, Purchasing Agent
Hamilton County Courthouse

Room 19

Chattanooga, Ternnessee 7LO2

Ye are pleased to give you prices on your recuest

-1
O
"3
oyt
{=te
[6)]
)
0

10 d=. #21, straw brooms 27.65 dsz.
10 dz. #36 stramr brooms 35.95 dx=.
L8 ea. 10018 nush brooms /with handles 3.85 exa.,
O ea. 10025 push brooms with handles £.35 es.
3 dz. 538 push broon hendles .85 ea.
12 each  cozl scoops Mo Bid

e A 0 L 60 ea,

30K 2.30 zl.
D 6,05 ey
en 2,15 ez.
72 2.5 ea.
10 Mo Bid

L8 each L x & American flarg No RBid

18 each 100 ft rope Yo Eid

2 each 50 ft sarden hose 5/8 nylon o Bid

548 eech  nose norzle Mo Rid

300 zal. ILiguid hand soan in 5 gz2l. n»ail 1.70 z#1.

2 e=ch wheelbzarrow o hid

3¢ esch #1110 10 21, sarbasce cans without lids L.20 ea.
or #110 15 =1, zorihoce cans with lids 5.10 ea.

12 a=, 552 dust prons Q.10 d=

3 ea, ¢ £t steplodder Pid

Iy each & £t stenlrdder Bid

2 each 10 ft stepladd ke i

2 each dcer Mo Bid
x 3 Tmials o 3~
12 g=-. sroshes £,00 do.

DEGREASERS ¢ DEODORANTS o DISINFECTANTS o WAXES SOAPS o INSECTICIDES e CLEANERS = EQUIPMENT

34
o




?"—FT

Aaansh Aacan¢/ng bid o4 Advance Paoe& CampaAJ fon Ten Dz, émaLﬂ oﬁuomb_
at $19.20 dz. ip Zhe amount of $192.00, Ten Dz. Large Brooms.

. at $26.52 dz. in ihe'amOuAt of £7 62 48 18" Push Brooms w/ .

' D

nandfes $3:.54 each fotfal $169 9%, . 24" Push Brooms w/

nandfe at $4.55 ea. fotal $273.00, 60 ¢a. Paper Towel Dispensiers

at $6.30 ea. Ln the amouni 3378, 00 72 ea. ZaquLd Soap Dispensers

no 100 Peer in the anount af $7. 34 ea, in the amounit of $163.4%

4§ Amenican Flag,amount $393 88, 48 Ameh&aaa Ffag Rope amouni $578 4
~6dz Radsafon Bhuéugﬁ asmouni $7Z 72, total of $2434.60. -
- De it Resolyed, Dy the ﬂomty ’Cmmcﬂ -of ﬂc.Iﬁ"ﬁLOn ’Cﬂumy, Tennaisee m S&swn
- Assembled:—

UH:REAS An heéponéa to buoﬁ&c advzniLAeman¢ badé weie
ce&vad 50& &he aoaua moniLoned Liemé Lin &ne amoxﬂt 04 $2d3l 60

6Jh :c!w, bzﬁanu Schaol Div. | | | ' o |
| UHEREAS fhe o&d Oﬁ Aduaace Papaﬁ Co..WaA iﬂe Zowzé¢ de

NO# THEREFOR: BE IT RESOL/cﬂ BV THE COUNTV COUHCIL OF HAMILTON |
_COUJTV TENNESSCF-IN ScSSIO ASSE;BLtD Tnat Iﬂe PuﬂadaALng Agzn¢ Lé
nemobj auihoh&vad Io acc0p¢ ihe bmd 05 Aduanae Panz& Co.‘-
o Sama fo oavpaLd quL-oﬁ_Cauniy Genakaﬂ_Fand.l _ N

CBE IT -FIURITH.E_}.?‘ _R.E:S_‘(').L_UED: '_That';:hx;s resobution fake effect

grom and afier passage, the public welfare repuiiing it.

'_ ON MOTION of Counc11man Fuller, séééﬁdéd-by;CéuﬁciiméaniCEétts,',’*5
'the foreg01hg Resolutlon ‘was ﬁﬁanlmously Adoptedﬂon a Roll.Call_yote,MWW;,%f*
w;th the‘follow1ng ﬁembers of the County Coﬁncil béiﬁg_pfeﬁentvand 

Véting, "Aye": CbﬁpcilmanvFuller, Couhcilﬁéh:LOﬁg,-Couﬁéiiman Mayfiéld,

COun¢ilman Ricketts_and Judge Moore.~_Total'présent45. Abéent-O.f-

* % % % %

o163=




~ - g G T T R T A T ST
s T AR P TR v
sl o T A SRR AT ES T
o i R e T I R S R SR T R
e b e T R A T TR S R A NN YT EE = e
SR R S R R R At ] 6 4

F IR

. SEPTEMBER TERM 1274

Adwe ‘@gpﬁ @?ﬁpﬂfy

HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

INVITATION TO BID

SUBJECT - Various items listed on attached sheet, for staores,
schools div.

DATE : AUGUST 6, 1974 =TUESDAY
TIME : 10:00 A.M.
10 doz. Small straw brooms #24/ doz. $19.20 doz.
10 do=z Large straw brooms #36/ doz. 26.52 doz.
48 18" push brooms black synthetic flaged-handle .
3.54/Eem, 2a<h
60 24" push brooms black synthetic flaged-handle
4.55/86ex eain
Coal Scoops NO/BID
50 Commode plungers 7505 Samsorr- - 2.46/63 G'B(_Lc_
300 gal 5 gal cans Pine 0il Coeff 5 2.46/gal
60 Paper towel dispensors Ft. Howard 6.30/each
SELF FOLD
80 i Roll Tissue Holders #572 3.66/each
72 Ligquid Soap Dispensor #100 ) 2.34/each
‘100 cs Toilet Tissue 96 ris—1 cs 17.25/case

425/2 ply per roll

1504 east 380k street- p. o box 608 - chaltanogg, lennessee 301 (615) 867-4650



48 .

- 48

12 doz

10 doz

10 doz
60 each

20 doz-

. 6 doz

' HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

. INVITATION TO BID
' CONTINUED .-

4 x 6 AMERICAN FIAG

"Ropes 100 feet

" $155 Hose Nozzle - - ,#155

50 Ft: Garden Hose

20%'Cocanut.handvsoap liguid. '
5 gal cans - - . o L

Ccp—~4 Wheelbarrow-zi

#110 Lawson Receptacle

' 55B Dust Pans

6 ft.,étepladder

8 ft. stepladder. .

* 10 ft..Stepladder

12 Ft. stepladder.

Commode Brushes

24 ozi-Mop'heads .

' 3ZOZ;VMopAHeads

‘,Mop"hahdles/élamp

16 oz.'mops complete

10 dos.

24 oz. mops complete

Radiator Brushes .

=165

" § 8.31/each

'lO.QO/each

NO/BID

' vo/Bid
o 2.03/gal
No/Bid

L 5.43/each

. lOH08/doz ;J/QF”’*

,v‘,;¢¢’.

NO/BID

NO/Bid

NO/BID

NO/BID.

!10781/dozv —;1.
' 17.04/don |
- '21§81/d5z‘,
.v 52.07/each -
'}NO/B}DH
f'Nb/BiD

12.12/doz -



_— e ——

PELR
R AT AN
X2 NF : T3 FA LAY :
2T 30 EEE Wy s §] £

L~ et Yl A ool W, Seali iV Ji St o et - el Yt -
.

e TNUE

=

-l66~

Pt ]

~—— S

T ESALE  XOles

T ey

\_A\K_

oA PAPER SEWIB D ENWA

REESR _

gAY

CRE LD

PAPFR- PAPER BASS - TWINE-WEREODEMNWARE-ETL.

CORNER MAIN AND
WILLIAMS STREETS

¥r. We C. Groner
Purchasing Agent

Hemilton County

Chattanooga, Tenn.

EHATTANDT OGAZIENNESSEE
ZiP 37408
August 6, 157L

Dear Mr.

YWe are pleased ©o qucte on the following

Groner:

items:

=l

10 Doz. smzll Cha-Pa-Co Brooms, 2L# per doz.
10 Doz. large Warehouse Brooms, 36# per doz.
= W8 ®a. 16" Push 3Brooms w/handle
60 Ea. 24" Push Brooms w/handle
3 Doz. Push Broom Handles
50 Ea. 6" #1522 Commode Plungers
300 Gal. (7 Gal Cans) Pine Oil Disinfectant
Co-efficient unlknown
50 Za. #995 Scott Multifold Towel Dispenser
BO Ea. #969 Scott Tissue Dispemser, Roll Tyme
72 Fa. #1100 Peer Sosp Dispensers
100 Cs. Roll Toilet Tissue, Individually wrzpped
650 sheets psr roll, 96 rolls per czse
2 Ea. 50! 5/8" Rutber Garden Hose
L8 Ea. #155 Hose Nozzle
300 Gal. Ligquid Hand Soap, 5 gal. cans 20%
2 Fa. 36-11L CdblC feet capacity Wheelbarrow
with 8" x L.CO Rubber Tires-
36 Fa, #910 10 gal. Galvanized Garbage Can
12 Doz. #19 Mebtzl Dust Pans
3 Ea. 6 ft. Stepladders, Wood
I Ea. 8 ft. Stepladders, Wood
2 Ea. 10 ft. Stepladders, Wood
l?Dmehwﬁ-hmheCWHMeBmmmm
10 Doz. 2l oz« Cotton Mop Heads
10 Doz. 32 oz. Cotton *op Heads
60 Ea. #9LO Mop Handles w/clamp
20 Doz. 20 oz. #32 Cotton Wet ¥Mops Complete
106 Doz. 2& oz. #36 Cotton Webt Mops Complete

convinued

22.25
29 .69
L7.99
66.565

13,20 D
.86 ©

3.40
7.25

2.C5
ELO Lr:‘- =

.48 E

2.23
2.60

1i2.10 Eac
340 E

6.72

13.22 §
28.69 =

5.97
1h.59
19.C0h

2.18
28.58 1
33.81 T

e o



SEA ?@m FujB) GA Paper BWino E y:

\\\.\e\am*»f [ RS YRGS i S vk, Nt ik A S bt -~./v

. e e

N A
O NE

ANy 2
,QE&

PAPE%F{- FAPER BAGS - TWINE -WQEDE‘NWARE‘ETE.

CORNER MAIN AND S wannuptnyxTﬁmmasazi
WILLIAMS STREETS ) 2P 37408
Page 2 .

Dug to current markel conditions the following is made a part of

nis bid:

First, we are not to be held liable for our inability to supply
ny or all of these items for any reasomns beyond our control;
nd secondly, should our cost from pae_manugacturer.be higher

When”we try to secure-any and/or all items we Tessrve the righb
‘to increase the prices quoted herein by ths same percentage of
increase on which the prices herein are based.. In the event -
of this, we will advise the Hamilton County Purchasing O‘flﬁe _

~ and they will have the right of acceotapcn or regactlop of the
new prlces on items 1nvolved.

m g u:j

Very tfuly-yours3

. PHONE: 266-2156

HATLANOO”A PnPE &.JOOJLNW&R CO

:5?’««5/@"’(’79/

._."T IE’:___‘Q

c=167=



s e o AL g AT T e = S T
TR TR VR R B T T TmTEETT -
7 TS ; ~168=

1144 Market Street
. . Chatianooga. Tennessee 37402

" b B aaitand " T . T
4§ LY Ye SV e Vet Yo o | BT aprmry
g M&é@wé CEENERS wi 5 o b Telephone: 615-266-6457

August 2, 1974

Hamilton County Purchasing Department
W.C. Groner, Purchasing Agent
Chattanooga, Tennessee - 37402

Re?: Bid Invitation # 81
Due Aug. 6, 1974

tems as listed

j=0

We are pleased to guote you on the following
L8~ L X 6 Tiags U.S. 14.19 Ea.[><: |
11ld Sunting E

300~ Gal. Licguid Hand Soap 2.60 Gal¢b>\\

Krest 40
36~ # 110-10 CGa. Garbage
Can w/lids 8e73 Ean\ P
12~ Dz, # 55 Dust Pans 11.25 DZ.L}<T
We sppreciate the opportunity to give this quotstion and if
we can be of further service please let us hear from you.

incerely,

\ ; 7 ’
&ﬁéjid,iZ.EQKﬁa&U

Johnn M, Brown
Manager

J¥B:jd



| SO S

MILLS & LUPTON SUPPLY cow#ANY;:

| =169=

NN
CHATTANOOGA TENMESSEE ' T
DUOTATION
7, HAMILTON CouﬁTY, TENNEséEE.' - | jhﬁeAUGU5%J2;>3974: \f\
UFFICE OF THE COUNTY JUTGE . —
CHATTANOOGA, TN 37Lo02
ArtNne: W, C, GRONEé; PURéHAstG AcenT
ITEM NO.| QUANTITY ARTICLE UNIT PRICE | TOTAL LIST Dlséou»m’. | AMouNT
10Dz | SMALL STRAW BROOMS 25.! 20| Doz 2524 0(
10Dz | LARGE STRAW BROOMS" 31_ 35 Dozgé 313 L5¢
L8=a | 18 PUSHABROOM w/ HANDLE OSBORN-# 208 104 LOEA. - Lgg |2
6059 24" PUS% BROOM W/ HANDLE 0SBORN # 209 13, SO:EA» 8104 (
3520. PUSH BROOM’ HAVDLES 0SBORN # 588 Ii? OOfEA? 4  36,'(
3Z£A COAL SCOOPS AMES # 15:607'_#8 6? 90| EA . ”'582,8(
' 50EA CONHODE‘PLUNGERS LAVELLE P;UM:JET #91 1.|95|.EA. 97, ¢
3OGGA1'(_5 GAL, CAN)VD!S!NFECTANT | NO| BID
_60EA | PaPER TOWELL'DsSPENSERs | | No|B1D
80eA ROLLiTﬁssué'D!SPENSE RS HALL MAcx 77? .2o‘ho EA. i92€ (
72EA -L;ou;o SOAP DISPENSER #100 PEER NO B{D.
1009;9 TOLATY T!SSU:S N N0 BID ;g)gf
L83=a AMERICAN FILAG L x 6 %5?2X3E§X¥K MOl B
LL8ea Amsascgw etag rope 100 £7, : | NQ| BID
2EAV4 VDAYCO.#AZ?48 —:1150‘50?1‘a GARDEN HOSE -
5/8 NyLoN, B _ 7_ \' 8.]12| Ea, 16121
L8en | Hose nozziLe # 155 L 2,149 EA, 11945:
B ; = )
300cA3 11QUID SOAP, HAND = NO{BID.
2EA KQE:E WHEEL¥EARROW.W/QPLY RUARER TIRES 385, AO'EA? _ 764
_ | 34ea | #110 10 GAL. GARBAGE CANS 6.150 EAL /g*" 234101
12n7 | #C5-RB nus PANS | ot Nolaip <)///j |
2E 6 FT, WQODS'ST¢ELADDER>ARW6, .-"k? 00 €A, | 12910
Lea 8 r:'r; _WooDns Q'r}-‘év ADDER .ARWR 5 0l =, 220 0y
2¢a | 10 FT, WoODS STEPLADDER ARWIO 75460 A, 151}2



7o PAGE

e g R T N RIS ST T T i l
. v -170-

SEPTEMBER TERM 1297

e S e m e e e e

4

MILLS & LUPTON SUPPLY COMPANY

CHATTANOOGA. TENNESSEER

SUOTATION

Date

PHONE

266-6171

lTE-M NO.] QUANTITY ARTICLE UNIT PRICE | TOTAL LIST | DISCOUNT AMOURM
- —
2EA 12 F7. YWoDDS STEPLADDER ARWI2 92,0 40 EA. 44 i;%.?
12pz | COMMODE BRUSHES OSBORN # 1200 2.8 [Ea, 3}5;} f_
10Dz | Mop HEADS WET 24 0z NO jB#D
ionz Mop HEADS WET 32 0Z. NO B
A0z | Mop HWANDLE, W/Cl AMP NO I3t
2007 14 a7z, MOpPS, WET NO 1B
i0nz YEg¥y 2 oz, niTTo NO BT
Anz, RADIATOR RBUSHES MO 8D
TOTAI 7L, 44
TEDMS ';? 20 navs
POINT OF SHIPMENT: CHATTANCOGA
DATE £ METHOD OF SHIPMENT: 8 %0 10 wks [aR0O VANDOR TRUCK
05+ D:"f:mﬁrfcm
MELES=S—LURTON-SERRLY £OMPANY
h %{/] % o
GARY SPROUSE ’///, \\\\\\
QUoTATION DEPARTMENT
PRICES QUOTED =1 $ISED ON OUR CUBRRENT COST _
IT WE ARE FAVORED WITH AN ORDER, THE PRICHS
WE INVOICE WILL BE THOSE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF
’ SHEIPMET. ‘ .

ANCEL



MOORE-HANDLEY, Incorporated

BIRMINGHAM - MOBILE * NASHVILLE * CHATTANOOGA * ATLANTA’

QUOTATION  P. 0. Box 5129
I Chattanooga, Tenn. 374
August 2, 1974 -

Hamilton County Purchasing Dept.
Room 19 .

- Courthouse ‘ : L
Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402

Attention: Mr. ¥W. C. Groner, Purchasing Agent .
Deaxr Sir:

We are pleased to guote the followings.

lOrDQZ. - Small Straw‘Brobms - F'%_—';i;,_ _ — %-w.— $l;02 f'$l2é;40-
lOIDoz.‘f Larée Straw:Brooméi;_? — 7:; ~‘~j;.; 5v;HfA$%.66-~ $199-20_ 
48 ga.'~—”18",?ush'brogm Q/hahalé_¥’— R F.é-f %'¥$5;74 ~_$275-52
60 ea. - 24">Puéh'5r§QM'Q/handle ?.—:—;~'¥_;f; %:—‘—$5{76.? $345.60
IBVDOZ._ﬁ Push‘b:éoﬁ ﬁanéles'; —A;'—'f ;'—f% —~%;* ;5$1f30»— $ 46<80H
12.ea5 - coa1v5coo§s_; - - - 5-f; ;'f 5 .- -$6.94 - $Va3;28’
SO-éa.:—:édmmode Pluﬁgé;s #7505 Sém%bn'f e.é.;.;;; % $l;94 —,$.§7-¢O
300 gél,—'{s'g§1.1éan)'Disinfectant S 7:"-;'"A;:;'(ﬁo.5i9). )
..60 ea.’— Paper fowel dispeﬁséfs - - %«Q‘é‘% —'+ ;.;‘;(NO BI?):V
80 ea. - Rpll tissue Diépensé?é.%572.—'évf ;a~ ~ —'§ (NO.Bin

72 ea. - Liquid soap'dispenser:#ioo'feer

100 ea. — Rolls toilet tissue — — — = ~_~,f'+ - %I«A~
48 ea. - American Flag 4 x 6 — — — — ~ — = = = — — -
48 ea. - American:Flag Rope — 1QOfft. - - - = =

NOTE:—Terms and Condi*ions on Reverse-Side of This Sheet ore Poff of This Proposal

. . ;171#  '



B TR, T‘:{n\(‘a"’ R R B T T IR

R

L VY IS ATV O St T PR UG AT T T

BT R A e g TV IIY A i T AR g TN Y T AT S R T

-172-

MOCRE-HANDLEY, lncorporated

NS}

48

300

.36

12

4

2

2

12

10

10

60

20

10

6

fa. - AmETricail Filag Rope—J100 Ft - — - — - - - - (Mo—=TD)
ea. - 50 f£t. Garden Hose 5/8" Nylon — - - - — — — $8.81 - $ 17.62
ea. — Hose Nozzle #562-C- — - - - = = - — — — - - $1.44 - $ 69.12
gal.- Liquid soap, hand — — = = = — — — — — — — _ (NO BID)
ea. - CpP-4 Wheelbarrow w/2 ply rubbér tires - - - $35.00 - $ 70.00

ea. ~ 10 gal. garbage cans - - - - = = — — — — — —$5.72 - $205.92
Doz. - #55-B Dust Pans — - — - = — = ~ — — — — — - (NOiBID{////////
ea. — 6 ft. Stepladders ABMT6 — — — - — = — — — — $24.79’i $74.37
ea. — 8 ft. Step ladder ABMT8 - — - - = = — — — = $34.5] - $138.04
ea. — 10 ft. Step ladders ABMTIO — — — - — — — — —$44.12 - & 88.24
ea. — 12 f£ft. Step ladders ABMEL2 —~ ~ —- - — — — — - $§53.53 - $107.06
Doz.~ Commode Brushes — - - - — — — — = — — — —~ ~ $ 0.41 - $ 59,04
Doz. — Mop Heads - wet, 24 oz. - - - = — — = - — — $ 0.92 - $110-4O
Doz. - Ditto ————— 32 02, - = = = = — = - — = $1.22 - $146.40
Fa. — Mop Handle w/élamp ————————————— (NO BID)

Doz.—~ 16 oz. Mops, wet - - - = — = - —~ — —~ ~ S -$ 0.84 - $201.60
Doz. - 24 oz. Mops, wet — - - = — - = —- ~ ; - - - 5 1.28 - $153.60
Doz. - Radiator Brushes — - - - = - - = — —~ — — -~ (WO BID)

Thanking you for the opportunity of quoting, we are

Yours truly,

N“ORA —HANDLEY, INC.

by M=

andon Hartman

aJndustrial Sales



: —;._".\f - /y :

. }/ . b

QU{D’TA | JDH

R@GﬁmR:@ BATLEY %:UPPLY @@ a

r

Hamilton Counby
- Purchasing Denarument

%JE313§31‘F§1$&3 ESLJF’F’L.%F'

1146 MARKET STREET
P.O. Box 1528
- ‘Pronz 265-0561

CHATTANOO&:A T:.NNF'SSE;: 37401

‘Courthouse, Room 19 _
Chattanooga, Tennessee .. -

W. C. Groner, Purchasing Agent

We are pleased to quole you, for prom pt accaptance:

August 6, 1974

. '.QUANTITY. DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES UNIT PRICE TO'I.'AL_
110 dozen - small straw brooms | 25.50 gz 255.00
’ lb dozen large Suraw brooms #30 a11 cbfn ':;37,506   375;00 5»; 
'A48' 18" push broom 1/ handlos o .18.97 L30.56
.60 oun push brooms w/ handleb 3  11;64 698.&01
'h3'doien’ push broom handles '15.00- »45.75 
12 coal scoops CTL | T.@Q; . 88,8@./
48 hose nozzle #155 | | 2.20|  105.60
2>: Cp- L wneelbarrow W/L—ply rubbar tires .&O.45 ..  .8O.A o
36 #110 10~ga1. garoage cans - | .4,50 'A'102_99/////
3 6 £t. Tilley Hudson Stépladders 28.50 "85, 50
T 8 £t. " - ' "s.ltepleidders‘ - 35 .10 :L_’—!o.'—'r
f2. _16 A -."’A.stepladdefs . i45,30 90.060
2 12 ft..:“_., ' ‘,.stepléddefs.  57.60 115.20
12 dozen commode bfushés.;t | | 12.96 -155'
10 dozen :24 0Z mop heads - ~'weti 16;85 dz 168
10 Gozbn 32 oz mop heads - wed 21.85 kz 218.50

THE ABOYE PRICES ARE ¥. O. B.:

We Wzll be very ‘glad to serve you.

/“XOGFRS-BAILEY SUPPLY CO.

ﬁ?

BY' 4 ’*‘-’- /t

«173=

) 47 _ , :
/<:~«‘é41;4-¢4zﬁ-c@zzﬁa/r///

D3



“--l7§;w»if

SEPTEMBER TERM 1974

— — v o — et —otk ——

_ QUOTATIOM

ROGERS~-BATLEY SUPPILY CO.
INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES
1146 MARKET STREET

P.O. Box 1528
PHONE 265-0561

CHATTANQOGA, TENNESSEE 37401

-
Hamilton County August 6, 1974 page 2
Purchasing Department
Courthouse, Room 19
Chattanooga, Tennessee

L
Attn: Mr. W. C. Groner, P.A.

We are pleased fo quotle you, for prompt acceptance:

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES UNIT PRICE . TOTAL,
60 mop handle w/clamp ' 2.75 165.00
20 dozen 20 oz mops ~ wet 32.85 65%.C0
10 dozen 24 0z mops ~ wet 38.85 388.50
6 dozen radiator #50 brushes | 28.20 169.20

Terms -~ 2% 10%h prox
Delivery - 8 to 12 weeks

THE ABOVE PRICES ARE F. O. B.:

We will be very glad fo serve you.
/R@G‘ERS-BAILE_:Y SUPPLY CO.
< ~ 3 D

- e Y
fe. ys /5 , 7 S _
BY. [ I el ) e LA ST e

J



10-

360

100

20

10

Doz .

Dbz;

il
cases.
Doz,
Doz -

Doze -

Doz »

Doz

¥
i

SEPT E M B E R T ERM 1974

Hamllton County Pchha31nc Depa¢tment S
~ Room 19 Coumnouse . -

l

Chattanooga, Tennessee 37h02 '

2L Bro oms

3\,3 Brooms '

PLnn Sol

Rplls Charmin Tissua

_ 2}492 Mop H.eéds )

-320z lIOp Heads .

Mop ﬂandle *ﬁ/clamo

léoz Web dons

| 2hoz'het MOpS“V

e s

T al75%

3990
13.25‘

17.50
21.00 o
12 «.LL5 . B

‘e ® ® @ ® @ ®

'l7 e 15 so.f

25,00
31;85

11,20 -

3;8,50

l,l?0.00

1¢325a00

_;175?09:‘

'_ 6225
22h.oo

155,00

Uabs‘car & Sana‘ rlnﬂ r*oods

1215 King Street:

Ghanm:mga, iennesse% 3T 4&2

zso,oo |




-176-

SEPTEMBER TER

M 1974

ON MOTION of Councilman Long, to suspend the issuance of building
permits in an area near Highway 58, including Lakeshore Estates, Bartle-
baugh, Indian Shores, Vincent Road, until the Eastside Utility District
is willing to replace water mains in the area to improve water pressure.
Said Motion died for lack of a second.

This action came up because Mr, S. T. Quinn of Vincent Road appeared
to ask the County Council to take some action to improve the water pres-
sure in the area. Residents in the area have complained to the Eastside
Utility District for about three (3) years but have received no action,
only promises of future help. Mr. Quinn stated that the 2" line was in-
stalled about 19 years ago by 7 families who paid $350. each to install
this line. This same 2" line now "Y®’s" off to a 6" line that must serve
about 300 families. Mr. Quinn asked that building permits and/or water
meters be suspended in the area. Judge Moore explained that the County
Council has no jurisdiction over the issuance of water meters which are
handled by the utility district, only building permits. After Council-
man Long's motion failed for lack of a second, Judge Moore said that he
would talk to Mr., Ford of the Eastside Utility District and make a re-
port to the County Council at the next Council meeting as to the plans
for the improvement of the water service.

ON MOTION of Judge Moore, seconded by Councilman Ricketts, that
Judge Moore do this, The foregoing Motion was unanimously Adopted by

Acclamation. Total present-5. Absent-0,

ON MOTION of Councilman Long, seconded by Judge Moore, the Meeting

was adjourned.

COUNTY couhT CLERK - SEC'Y. RMAN




STATE OF TENNESSEE )

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 1974
COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this the 18th day of September, 1974,
a Regular Meeting of the County Council was begun and held at the

Court House in the City of Chattanooga, when the following proceed-

ings were had, to-wit:-
Present and presiding, the Honorable Don Moore, Chairman.

The County Court Clerk called the Roll of the County Council
and the following, constituting a Quorum, answered to their names:
Councilman Fuller, Councilman Long, Councilman Mayfield, Councilman

Ricketts, and Judge Moore. Total present-5. Absent-0.

The invocation was given by the Reverend Charles B. Turpin,
East Chattanooga United Methodist Church, who was County Chaplain

for the day.

ON MOTION of Councilman Mayfield, seconded by Councilman
Ricketts, to dispense with the reading of the minutes of the pre-
vious meeting, treat same as read, approved, made a matter of record
and filed. The foregoing Motion was unanimously Adopted by Accla-

mation. Total present-5. Absent-0.

Attached hereto is a copy of the Public Notice of this meet-
ing, which was published in the local newspapers, and is made a

part of these minutes.

-=177-



-178~

SEPTEMBER TERM 1974

CouinTy CounciL
FLOYD L. FULLER,JR.
RO3ZRT £.(303) LONG
JACHK D.MAYFIZLD
COYZL V. RICKETTS

DALTON ROIJIZRTS
COUMTY MAMAGEIR °

OFFIcE OF THE COUNTY JUDGE
Haxiiuroyw Counay, TENNESSEER
Don Moors, Jungs
CHATTANDDGA, TENNESIEE 81402

PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING
OF COUNTY COUNCIIL OF
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Take notice, pursuant to Chapter 442, Public Acts

of Tennessee of 1974, the County Council of Hamilton
County, the governing body of said County, will
convene and meet in executive session on Wednesday
September 18, 1974, at 9:00 A. M. Eastern Daylight
Time, in the Conference Room, 201 Courthouse, and

in open session at 10:00 A. M. in the County Council
Room at the Hamilton County Courthouse, 6th and Walnut
Streets, Chattanooga, Tennessee, where and at which
time and place the said Hamilton County Council will

transact such public business as may lawfully come
before it.

Don Moore, County Judge and
Chairman of the Council

Srasy

THE CHATTANOOGA TIMES; THJRSDﬂLx "SEPTEMBER 12; 19741

I WOTICE 0F MESTING - CHATTANCOGA NEWS-FREE PRESS, THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 1974»

0F _CouNiY COUNCiL, OF -

HAMILTON COUN TZ, - TENNES~ -~ ‘

Take notice. ursuant to Chapter E—— i -
T%;‘e:’ lq;uc -\E:., of Teonessee of P}ELég_F;C\)'EI%EF

1774, tre Coumiy Council of Hamu- (_1— "M b _

fon  Couzty. :le governing bed7 C(?LJNI\: COUNCIL OF !
af szid County, will convene and hAM_nE'ON__Co_UNTY, !
mes’t 1 es2cHIive: session o : ; , 3 TENNZSSEE !
Wadnasdzy Seatember 13, 1974 ag ; Tate no¥ea, pursuant to Chapter 442,:
3 69 a.m.. Sassern Davlight Tume:- P . Puniic Acts of Tennessee of 1974, the:

the  Conferecce Reom, 20F
Cm "*ou:a and i1 open sessiof 3
2 ‘) a.m. in the County Couacd

Counrz Council of Hamitton Countys
|,-\: governing body of 'said County,
will convene and meetl in executivet
a; the Hanilion cgum.y 391 on on Vadnesday Saptember 13,,

uss, - & and Waizul 19 3t .00 A.MA. Eastern Daylighty
. Crananoot uwme:s:l “in he Confersnce Room, 291}
3 L::e 3T

Iousa2, and in open sassion at?

9 ALA. in ihe County Councilt
1 »...a{. Pnom ar tne Hamiiton County Court-
Tuimssy ax may  lawiuds “coma ! ause, oth ard Watnur Sireets, Chat-
pafore t.—Loa cors. 01)3, Tennassee. where anrd at
County i “%3;23 ! veruicn time and piace the said Hamil-

Chairman of the !

tan County Council will ransac? such}
ogudlic  Dusiness as may lawiully
come before ih.

—GCOM MOORE, |
County lJudge andi
Chairman of the Jounciif

e e T et et g R s AR TN TR e ST S T 3mSR F o T et o T P R RSN A e s R i e 6 e i el




Bigte nf Tennpvsser %
FHamilton Gounty :

Qﬁ

September 18, 1974

A RESOLUTION

TITLE —~ REZONING FROM AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT TO'R—l_RESIDENTIAL'DISTRICT
A TRACT OF LAND LOCATED AT 6568 FAIRVIEW ROAD, BEING ON THE EAST LINE OF
FAIRVIEW ROAD, SOUTH OF GOLD POINT CIRCLE SOUTH. THIS TRACT BEGINS SOME
2700' SOUTH OF GOLD POINT CIRCLE SOUTH, FRONTS 148.5' ON THE EAST LINE OF
FATIRVIEW ROAD AND EXTENDS SE, ALONG THE BOYD HUTTON TRACT, 2145', THENCE
SW 973', THENCE WEST 594', THENCE SE 1140', SE 1154', SE 1148', THENCE
SW 285', THENCE SE 750", THENCE SE, ALONG THE 685.44 CONTOUR, FOR 2607,
THENCE NE 215', THENCE SE 731" TO. TVA MONUMENT LS 8-9, THENCE NE 913'

TO 8-10, THENCE NW 1522' TO 8-11, THENCE NW 519" TO MONUMENT 250-2,

~ Appl. #088

THENCE NW 1904’ TO MONUMENT 249.3', THENCE NW, IN AN IRREGULAR LINE 2277’_

THENCE SW 313' TO FAIRVIEW ROAD, THE POINT OF BEGINNING. .
Be it Resolved, by the County Cmmmi of Hamilton Ceunty, Tennessee, in Qessmn
Assembled:—

WHEREAS, Lakeshore Development Company petitioned'The Chattanooga%

' Hamilton County Regional Planning Commission to rezone a tract of

land located at 6568 Fairview Road, being on the east line of Fairview
Road, south of Gold Point Circle South, and said Planning Commission

.after hearing recommended that said petition. be approved, subject to -

good soils, acceptable prov151ons for water, and acceptable proposal
for access; and

WHEREAS, Lakeshore Development Company requested that the County
Council con81der said petition and notice has been published in a
newspaper in general circulation in Hamilton County that the County
Council would hold a public hearing on September 18, 1974, concerning

the ‘passage of ‘this Resolution as. requlred by law, and such hearlng
having been held. '

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF HAMILTON
COUNTY, TENNESSEE, IN SESSION ASSEMBLED:  That thé Zoning ‘Resolution
of Hamilton County be amended to rezone from Agricultural District
to R—-1 Residential District a tract of land located at 6568 Falrview

"~ Road, being on the east line of Fairview Road, south of Gold Point - -

Circle South. This tract begins some 2700' south of Gold Point -

 Circle South, fronts 148.5' on the east line of Fairview Road and

extends SE, along the Boyd Hutton tract, 2145', thence SW 973',
thence west 594', thence SE 1140', SE 1154', SE.1148', thence SW
285", thence SE 750', thence SE, along the 685.44' contour, for.
'260', thence NE 215', thence SE 731' to TVA Monument LS 8-9, o
thence NE 913' to 8-10, thence NW 1522' to 8-11, thence NW 519"
to Monument 250-2, thence NW 1904' to Monument 249.3', thence NW,
in an irregular llne 2277', thence SW 313' to Fairview Road,  the
point of beglnnlng. ' S '

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolutlon take effect from

and after its passage, the publlc welfare requlrlng it.

B b T TR TR hieys ool

Action taken. ... é%%?yﬁ/bwtmz.o'

-179-




ON MOTION of Councilman Ricketts, seconded by Councilman
Long, the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted by Accla-

mation. Total present-5. Absent-0.



| . : o e e . . EEPA ]

SEPTEMBER TERM 1974 -

iaiz ol Uennpmser % B
- “Familton Comniy

Ll

A RESOLUTION

Accapting bid of Benion 044 Sz&u&co Ine., fon 47 dea&lug 0Ll
gon The Schoal Tewn of 1974-75 deﬂ&uemed o Hamilton Counity

Scnookls and Lhe Chambliss Homz in the amount of $. 3645 peh
? :
gatlon. S :

Be 1t Rewlved by the Cmmlny %Cmmcﬂ ef Hamﬂton Co,mty, Tenn%oea h Sessmn =
_AmyanQHXi——

WHE”*AS Ln mEAponAE Lo pubﬂ&o aduenttézmant b&dé weie
-nzca&uzd fon tae pumcnaéa of #2 HQ&&AHQ OLE and |

WHEREAS tae bid Banian OLL Semu&aa was Iue onﬁj o&d
:hQCQ&UQd. o R _

'mOw THE RtFORt BE IT RtSOLUtU QV T#E COUNTY COUMCIL OF‘-
'HA(ILTON LOUVTV Tc cSS E IN ScSSIOJ AS;EWDLED Tﬂai tna
Puncnasing Aganz is neneby auihonngd,io'accept tne_b&d oabf
Benton 04LL Sé&uide 501 #2:HadiLhQ‘OLZ Ln:iﬁznamoanivég'$;3é45 Ezi'
gaton. | o B |

Saine o be paid out 05.ithCoanfg'GEnaiaﬂ_Fuﬁd dnddihe~7
Genehaﬂ.?uapase Sahaoz Fund. |

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That this '}Lexs_ozn_'téon‘_idké.ven’ﬁe‘at
from and afien iits paAaage,.ihe'pubﬂiavwaﬂéqha'aaquizing it

- Mlember of the County annci}

ON MOTION of Counc1lman Rlcketts, seconded by Counc1lman

. _Long, the fore901ng Resolutlon was unanlmously Adopted on a Rolle’“

Call vote, with the follow1ng members of the County Counc1l belng
h present and voting, "Aye": Councilman Fuller; Counc1lman Longi'
Councilman Mayfield, Councilman Ricketts and Judge Moore. Total

-present-5. Absent-0.




z
3

HUMBLE OIL PRODUCTS ® HEATING ® AIR CONDITIONING
(Mr. Dalton Roberts, County Manager, stated that this was the only bid.)

September 9, 1974 QUOTATION AND CONTRACT OF SALE

BENTON OIL SERVICE, INC,, a Tennessee Corporation, hereinafter called “Seller,” quotes as follows,

subject to the terms and conditions stated below and on the reverse hereof. g

To: Hamilton County Department of Education
Hamilton County Courthouse
Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402

hereinafter called Purchaser, for use in Purchasers’ plants at:  gamiiton County

Products Quantity Method of
(Estimate) Delivery Price or Price Basis
No. 2 Heating Oil 135,000 ankwagon $0.3645 Per Gallon

* Price subject to fluctuate based on current tankwagon posting
in effect at time and place of delivery.

* Delivery of product subject to Federal Mandatory Petroleum
Allocation Rules & Regulations in effect at time of delivery.

Period: 1974 — 75 School Term Reasonable notice of required delivery shaH be

o maintain adegquate supply

given Seller at

"at each location.

Terms of Payment: __Net 30 days terms.

Acceptance: This offer shall expire at close of business Qctober 1, 1974

unless accepted by Purchaser by that time or extended in writing by Seller.

This instrument contains each and every agreement and understanding existing berween ghe parties re-
lating to the subject matter of this contract, and no amendments or alterations thereto shall have any

effect unless made in writing and properly signed by authorized representative of Purchaser and Seller.

THE ABOVE QUOTATION IS ACCEPTED
AND COMNTRACT SHALL BE EFFECTIVE
AS OF, DATE SHOWN BELOW.

BENTON OIL SERVICE, INC.
Eamilten County

/’:; / o = -
By: By: N el T /‘T/ L o ey ey Ly
NAME Robert H. Sandlin
Tide: Vice-President

TITLE

DATE



__SEPTEMBER TERM 1974
State nf Tennesmsave % o o
" Bumiiton oty - - | a )

AN - - Qo_ﬂgi-rﬂs'g I
\i : )

TTTLE Accepiling bid of Joaep' A 'uabnwan for One. §160 Ga &ﬁo& Geus 6 2in 2 wsed’
Storage Tanik for the Highway ueoi., in the amount of $1600.00

Located at 730 Ashlfand Te rrace and can Do nleked up at - This add&zéé
ton the Hignway Depit. o

Be it Resoived by the Cou_my Council of Hamzhon Cozmty, Tenne::.see, in Seasmn
.Asuanohii- :

'wHEREAS, Z" DépaﬂAQ to‘pubﬂta adue&t&ézment OLdA wenz.
meca&uad Gom One §1560 Gallon GaAottna uAed SLO&QQQ Tané 5on ine
ﬂbbﬂwaj in the amount o4 $1600 00

WHtREAS, ine_bad_on Joégpn A, MQD&jQﬂ waA ine onﬂy de on d,
déédeto&agz Tank. . | S
| HO4 THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUMTV’COQMCIL;0F 
'HAMLITOM counTy, TEH&ESSEE TN SESSION ASSEMBLED: That the
Puachasing Agent is hé&ebg'auihqdizad.ﬁq eecépi-fﬁz‘bid 55
'JQAQpﬁ A, MQShgai; | o
| Same to be paid aﬁi oﬁ,Pihe Fund;

BE IT FdRT%LQ RtSOLU:@ That thdis thOZuI&OR take 2 gect

from and aflei paébgge, inz puot&c wzﬂﬁana &QquLkAng LI

Mewber of the Counzgodncd 4
—ON'MOTIONAof Couhciimén Long, Seconded'by CounCiimah'
_Rlcketts, the foregolng Resolutlon wasvonanlmously Adopted on
"a Roll Call vote, with the folloﬁlng members of the County Counc1l
*belng present_and votlng, fAye : Counc11man Fuller, Counc1lman
Long, Councilmah‘Manield;.Councilman Ricketts eod’Juéée‘Moore;

 Total present-5. Absent-0.




e e =184 o

SEPTEMBER TERM 1974

7L 7y
L S0k owe  Jsed g/éo/r.,u/

Soump L Yoo radk Loswred g7

: [ /o, '
730 A#Sr]@w% TErrdc.e. - Gaa e 7),’(:/{6/‘

OF 87 73rS  pddess

(Judge Moore stated that the county is in the process of con-
verting to unleaded gasoline and must buy two storage tanks, one
for White Oak and one for Silverdale; hence the two Resolutions

concerning storage tanks.)



" Siste i Hrnusnmee .
ey HLLS E k S Flae ,ﬂﬂ-,——
Familton Comaty

=N
l" ’

Accepting bid of Estes Equipment Co. Inc. for One 10,090
Gallon Gasclfine SZorage Tank fen tne Highway VDept., 4in Lhe

Camount of $2500.00 picred up, and delivered to Sifveadale
$2800.00, delivered in fwo to three weeh& ' :

. Beit Reaolveﬂ, by iae -Cmmty Cmmcﬂ Df Hamﬂion Cﬂunty, Tenn&s,:ee in ue:’smn .
Assembled :— - : :

WHEREAS,TLn haépbnéa-io'?ubﬁie advéniiAeﬁenivbidg weié
recedved 5onbiﬂa'01o 10,000 Gaﬂzuﬂ Gaéoi&aa stonaga Tane aai the
Hignway Depit. as aia¢ed abave on Two 70 000 Ga Llan Gqéoi&ne Stonage
. - Tanka dei&uanad §2700w00 each, total ;5400.00, ihévZatig& i3 wﬁat'

we need.

=
o
r
-
Ty
-
[¥5)
-
e
5
ISy
o~
&
o,
&
(e
Tt

' s%es tqu&pwani Co. was the onzj o&d
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY coumcu 0F
- HAWILTON CUUJTV TENNES STE IN SESbIOM AS MoLtD Tﬁac &ne_b
» PuﬁCﬂuAL&g AJaat &A henaby auznonvad to ageapt the bid od“
EsLes LQ&LQMQH& Co.j | N
Swne to be\paLa out oijLhé Fund.
8E IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That this /Laxsolluu.on take effect

~§aom and'aﬁtanmpaAAage, tlQ pub~Lc wel dana mgqu¢z¢ng Lm,'j

‘/Iemmr of the Countfy \,ouncﬂ

_Aﬁﬁoniakenféjjy é..é&L&Qi%Za ...... e |
ON MOTION of Councilman Long, . seconded by Counc1lman
_ Rlcketts, the fore901ng Resolutlon was unanlmously Adopted on a.
.Roll Call vote, with the following members of the County Couneil
being preeent and voting;A“Aye": Ceuhcilman Fuller; Councilman'

Long, Cbﬁhcilmén ﬁajfieid; Councilman Ridketts,Aahd-Jﬁdge'Meore.

a

Total present-S. Absent—O,




et ¢ o
/,3 ;J";-L‘r ‘z 3 oge NOL
A Aiiafdagly
e 7 ] of Peg

ESTES EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC
. HICKORY AT 27th STREET
CHATTANOOGA, TENN. 37408

Telephone 698-8971

f PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO FroNE pATE

' O} AT E : _
A ' Augnat 29, 1974
TN AME: JOB NAME:

% Hgmilton County Hwy, Dept. Hamilton County Bwy, Lsont
i STREET: STREET: .

| Room 19 County Court Houss } Silverdale

H Oy Cy: STATE:

Q! Chattanoogsa Chattanooga Tannesses
1 STATE: ARCHITECT: . DATE OF PLANS:

! - )

3 Tennesses

Ve hereby submit specifications and estimates for: -

10,000 gallon underground gasoline storage tank UL labsl.

0 ft. dia. x 17 ft. 2% long 1/L" plate.

o]

Delivered Silverdale $2,800.00

i Picked up by your truck at factory $2,500.00

Delivery two to thres weeks,

Two 10,000 Gallon Qasglinmsz Storage Tanks delivered for $2700.00 cach
on total 0f $5400.00. Size 10 x 17, delivered in two oxn three weehs.

We hereby propose to furnish lobor and moterials — complete in accordence with the obove specifications, for the sum of:

dollars (3 . )} with payment to be made as fellows:

Tt Al maoterial is guaronteed to be o1 spacified. Al work tc be compleled in o workmenlite manner according to standard proclices. Any

clterstion or dzvistion from obove specificotions involving extra cosls, will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra chorce

_over ord above the eslimate. All ogreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or deloys beyond our control. Owner to corry fire, tornado and

other necessary insuronce. Qur workers are fully covered by Workmen's Compensation Insurance. ¢
.")'

' L /A
" /‘\ - g;«/’i-\_-/
N Avthorized Signcture < il +

f;_ L NOTE: This propescl may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within J L . days.

~

Zrreptance of Hroposal '

The above ‘prices, specifications and conditions cre sohsfoctory and are hereby accepted. You cre authorized to do the
work as specified. Payment will be made as outiined above.

Signcture

Signature




| SE®P.
%’f&ié of Tennesgee

Tamition Tounty -

September 18, 1974

TF'ELE TO ESTABLISH A MILEAGE ALLOWANCE TO BE PAID TO JlPLOYEE FOR' USF‘
: OF OWNED VEHICLES._»".. ,

, Be it Resolved, by the County Council of Hamilton County, Tennessee, in Session
Assembled :— o Co ' '
WHEREAS, the cost of operatlon of employee owned vehigles is now
far in excess of that belng pald by the county, and
WHEREAS, the Internal Revenue Service now considers 15¢ per mile

as a reasonable allowance for use of prlvately owned vehlcles.

NOW THEREFORE,»EE IT"R,ESO.L\‘]ED, BY THE COUNTY COU.NCIL OF HAMILTON
COUNTY, TENNESSEE, IN SESSION ASSEMBLED: That any employee required
to use his own vehlcle for county bu51ness purposes shall be- reim-

: ,bursed 15¢ per’ mlle for such approved business use.
. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution take effect from

"~ and after its‘pasSage, the public welfare requiring it.

¢ Member of ¢ ’e County Council

Actién takeﬁ--.é/} ....... K
ON MOTIoﬁ of:Counoilﬁan Ricketts, seconded by'Couhcilman
: Mayfield,,theTforegoing,Reaolution wastunanimOuslylAdopted on-a -
Roll Call’vote, with the Eollowing members of the County Council
s being.present and'votlné,l"Aye": .Councilman‘Fuller, Councilman Long,
-CodncilmanlMayfield, Councilman Ricketts and JUdgeiMoore, Total pre-

sent-5.v Total Absént-0.
) & % %

(Judge Moore stated that the Government has recently changed pro-
cedures and now allow 15¢ a mile (this is up from 12¢& a mile). He
notedythat.this is about % of what it actually costs, counting in-
_surance, depreciation, tires, @il, ete¢. He thought that it was
advisable for the County to meet the figure.the'Government allows.)




-188~

' Siate of Penueaser %

E&mﬂhnﬂhnmg’ September 18, 1974

/} | Q
A RESOLUTION

TITLE A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING AN OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH
PROGRAM, DEVISING RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND PROVIDING FOR
PERSONS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF SUCH PROGRAM.

Be it Resolved, by the County Council of Hamilion County, Tennessee, in Session
Assembled :—

WHEREAS, Public Chapter 561 of the General Assembly of the State
of Tennessee for the year 1972 requires the adoption of an "Occupational

Safety and Health Program" for local governments in Tennessee;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the County of Hamilton,
Tennessee, hereby adopts the Occupational Safety and Health Program
for the County of Hamilton, State of Tennessee, which is attached
hereto, marked EXHIBIT "A" for identification, and made a part hereof
by reference thereto, same being incorporated herein as fully and
completely as though copied herein verbatim.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution take effect from

and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it.

""""""""" kw@'«?*—i& o

Member of the County Council

ON MOTION of Councilman Ricketts, seconded by Councilman
Mayfield, the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted by

Acclamation, Total present-5. Absent-0,



iﬁii —o @rnnessee % S | I ]
ﬁam,tlmn Gomnty. ' : I
_S..EB.'I.‘.EM_EEB. TERM 1974
i A EES@EUE‘E@N
87 “
TITLE AGREEMENT MADE BETWEEN HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE AND .Tf

SOUTH EAST TENNESSEE DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT,

o el

Y

Be it Reselved by the County Cmmcxl af Hamﬂton Coun‘ty, Tezmessee, in Session
Assembled:— : '

. THAT, thls Agreement made and entered 1nto by and‘between ﬁamllton
Countj, Tennesgsee, hereinafter referred to as*“County“ and South East’
Tennessee'DevelepmentEDistrict,_hereinafter,referred:tetash“DiEtrict“.

WHEREAS,-Distrietvhas‘available fuhds‘for the Eﬁrehaserefncertain
_sign making equipmentvfer use ofhthe‘Coﬁnty_ahd ether counties of the:
EDiétrict; and |

WEEREAS, Ceunty_desiresito uEe‘said equipment;_materiale and .
sgpplies and store same dﬁ its_?remiees_at‘the-Hanilten:Ceunty ﬁainte—
nance Garage, . | | | |

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT IN 'CIONSIDERAT.IO'N OF THESE
PREMISES, the parties do hereby agree asEfollowE:‘Ev
.1.'.Diatrict Nill purchase one(l) Vale2 Heat Lamé Epplicater and_
- one(l) HSRA Squeeze Roll Applicator with funds expected to be

~obtained throuah a nghway Safety Grant from the State of
Tennessee.

2. District will purchase sign making naterials and'supplies with
' funds expected to be obtained through a grant under Federal
Safer Roads Demonstratlon Program 230. :

- 3. leStrlCt will furnish all labor for the- operatlon of the 51gn'
' maklng equipment through February 15, 1975. -

4. The hereinabove mentioned sign_making equipment; materiale, and
» supplies will be located at the Hamilton County Garage for the
duration of the Federal Safer Roads Demonstration Program.

5. Equipment, materials and supplies shall be and remain the
property of District during the term of this agreement and
District shall have comolete control of same.

' . ' o o Member of the County Council
. A ’ :
.Aﬁihﬂltaken“<2242/421 LA

o VavA




N

State of Uennpsser % ~190-
Familton Gonuty

SEPTEMBER TERM 1974

Page 2 A RESOLUTION

TITLE AGREEMENT MADE BETWEEN HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE, AND
SOUTH EAST TENNESSEE DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT.

Be it Resolved, by the County Council of Hamilton County, Tennessee, in Session
Assembled -—

6. During the term of the Federal Safer Roads Demonstration
Program, the equipment, materials and supplies shall be used
for making signs for all the counties of the District.

7. At the completion of the Federal Safer Roads Demonstration
Program, the equipment referred to in Paragraph 1 above shall
become the property of County.

8. As part of the consideration of this agreement, County agrees
that it will maintain the equipment and continue making signs
for the other counties of the District for a period of five(5)
years from completion of said program on an actual Hamilton
County cost basis.

9. This agreement may be terminated by either party on thirty(30)
days notice in writing to the other party informing its inten-
tion to terminate.

10. 1If this agreement is terminated under the provisions of No. 9
above, then District shall have the authority to remove the
equipment and all materials and supplies from the County's
premises.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That this Resolution take effect from and
after its passage, the public welfare requiring it.

Member of the County Couneil

Actionntakern .o

ON MOTION of Councilman Ricketts, seconded by Councilman
Long, the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted by Acclamation.

Total present-5. Absent-0.

) * % %
According to Mr. Roberts, certain signs are now required under the High--
way Safety Act. Judge Moore stated that acquiring these signs by pur-
chase would cost $60,000 unless we do it ourselves. By using Hamilton
County labor, and having other counties furnish materials and supplies,
at the end of five years the equipment will be ours.

* % %



Ty : Yy
f?xamj, Tennvaser % o B N
Haulta Wty | L September 18, 1974
SEPTEMBER.E_.ER'M 197114 »

e m et s b e A e —

A RES@MEI’E@N

TITLE A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A REVISED ADMINISTRATIVE ORGANIZATIONAL
STRUCTURE FOR FUNCTIONS RESPONSIBLE TO THE COUNTY COUNCIL, COUNTY JUDGE
AND COUNTY MANAGER; IDENTIFYING AND DESCRIBING CERTAIN NEW JOB- TITLES
AND .PROPOSING . SALARY RANGES THEREFOR; AND APPOINTING CERTAIN APPLICANTS
TO POSITIONS NEEDING TO BE FILLED AT THIS TIME

Be it Resolved by the C@unty C@um:ﬁ S‘f Hamﬂtan Csuniy, Temxessee, m Sessmn
' éssembiefi — .

'WHEREAS, the County Council directed the County Manager on September
4, 1974, to study the present administrative structure of govérnmental
functions responsible to the Council, County Judge and County Manager,
and to make'recommendationsvto improve and expedite these functions, and

- WHEREAS, fiscal functlons should be responSIble to the County Judge
as Fiscal Agent of Hamilton County, and : : :

WHFEREAS, legal functions related to the pOSltionS‘Of Mental Health
Officer and Assistant Mental Health Officer dictate the need for contin~—-
uing superVISlon by the County Judge, and - :

WHEREAS, the present'administrative organization places seventeen
separate functions under the direction of the County Manager with no

intermediate personnel to aSSISt in the orderly expedltlon of serv1ces,
and '

WHEREAS, the present structure is Inadequate for the superv1s10n
of human services programs and federally-funded projects, and not effect—
Cively organized to develop plans for needed new programs and SerVIces, and

. WHEREAS, certaln englneerlng related functlons are now now under
the SupeerSlon of the County Englneer, and '

- WHEREAS, the Engineering Department S lncreaSIng responSIbIlItIes
demand addltlonal manpower and profeSSIonal expertlse, and

WHEREAS, the County Audltor s operatlonal relatlonsh ip to depart—
ments not under the direction of the County Manager Indlcates the advis—
ability of his supervision of microfilming functions, in cooperation with
all departments requiring this service, and o -

WHEREAS, certain positions hereafter deécribed need to be filled
now to begin the Implementatlon of a revised and,lmproved admlnlstratlve
organization; - -

NOW, THEREFORE ‘BE IT RESOLVED Lhat the County of Hamllton, Tennessee,
hereby. : o

1. Adopts the Proposed County Administrative Organization, which
is attached hereto, marked Exhibit "A" for identification, and made a part
hereof by reference thereto,'same_being incorpOrated_h;~ein as fully '
and completely as though copied herein vy&¥b tims - [ -

) . Ty
Action takenm[)%é
. [/




Page 2
SEPTEMBER TERM 19 74

2. Transfers the following employees from their present positions
to positions indicated on EXHIBIT "A" at their present rate of pay:
John Bromley, John Bischoff, and Conner Ragan;

3. Transfer Terry Lee from Planner to Manpower Field Service
Director at a salary of $12,500 annually;

4. Establishes the following salary range for new positions, with
annual consideration for cost-of-living modification, and actual salary
of persons employed to be set by the County Judge upon recommendation
of the County Manager and consultation with the Council:

Operations Director 16,500 - 20,500
Personnel Director 14,500 - 16,500
Director of Community

Development 16,500 - 20,500
Highway Inspectors-

Planners 13,500 - 17,500

5. Establishes the salary range of the County Engineer considering
new responsibilities describéd in EXHIBIT "A', at $18,500 - 23,500,
with annual consideration for cost-of living modification, and actual
salary of the person employed by the Council to be set by the County
Judge, upon recommendation by the County Manager, and consultation with
the Council;

6. Authorizes the County Judge to set salaries in federally-funded
programs within ranges approved in executed contracts with federal
agencies, upon the recommendation of the County Manager and consultation
with the Council;

7. Appoints J. William Fisher, III, Personnel Director, Roy Davis,

Operations Director; Dr. Donald Loftis, Director of Community Development,

and Dr. Robert McAuley, Manpower Director;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That this Resolution take effect from and
after its passage, the public welfare requiring it.

Member of the County Council

Action taken




STV SRR,
COUNCIL
Nobert Long
Jack Maylleld
Floy:d Fuller
Coyul Ricketls
COUNTY JUDGE
ot MOOIE

T

: ATTORNEY
4 Jamas Turner
ff Rom
(LI ¥ - T
al
ASST, ATTY.
Walter Lugk
‘T.:;:::.:.";:.-.:;.‘?' B L '. o . ' - » ; :
i | o - o
(€ IPnOPOSLO NEW STAFE ) so. ¥ ASBST. ATTY.
1t Jy 7 posimion, L Ward Cruichiisld
. mtrmemd ' K S
X . e s et Py . X A
?TI' 1 1 . I
] | PROPOSED CHANGE FROM PRESENT k o .
ANOAHGEMENT 1IN LINGS OF ) .
™~ | : ADIMINIS TRATIVE AUTHOMITY. © .} ASSTATTY, : MANAGER
' | | : : Bruco Guihrle o Dalton Robarls
[¢)) K R i . .
R COONDINATION — == = o : ) o . . . - . <
: . : i : ) S ¢ PERSONHEL i
. . . In addilion to Inlervlewlny,/"'lfl DIRECTOR U R
zl . . . will handle criployoe - X Bill Fishar i!
’ o probloms, grievances, '5:.« ey s poes e
a4} - . * and maintain racords on e A
. all amployaes. - S
al . !
&l . ' |
il
il
o . . PEHAL FARM I¢ DIMECTON QF g1 MAINTENAMCE
\ W1 cowmunmy. L . »
_ SUBT, . b o SUPT.
2! ] ) Catl Locke' t} or. Don Loltis }" T Deb Frank
sl i | ,
» i . . . . AUILNING
E] v : ASSIT. K ASST. 1 nspECTORS
. ) : SUPT. ’ ) R - MAINT, SUPT. Clydo Joho
Q-II . . : : Tom Deavors . e R S Lake Womnck H Chief ("S) !
o 3 ’ ° . e : g 1o mee povet 2
ml TCT DT . . B 4 " e " This oﬁu,ﬂ”on IS ST MR TR N #?‘
. : HULIAN . . © MANPOWER should be under /
. . : ot PROPERTY
0| o REsounce 1 * DIRECTOR suparvisian of o ASPF’I’I[\:IF.;EH {_
PLANMERA - $3r.Bob McAulay] compelont onginoor, Hay Funnoll §
Opait : . . Lt oliminate ono .
inspoclor. RS A ER
o : FIELD
PLAHNER i SERVICES
Dave Brown DIRECTGR
: Terry Lea
. ) )}\EPORTS
! . DOOKKEEPER . CAMALYST
. : : 3 o - CLENK
. pen
: Gpon -

AL WLV N AN

siop
FOREMEN
Hoyl ranham §
Goorge Liner |




L M
Works vary closoly with t:'/\ l ‘ \:) { ! / v
County Judga and
shoutd-be undor
his suparvision, .
e -
o e ol vt s ey "~ = m frs B 2 v g
p oheains | AUDITSN - dagr |
orFiceR | Don. Downoy % DINECTOR |
Leonard MeCurdyl . 1

Nod w3k v:?T oo red

B pme I ey n-rl'

ASST. M. H. l MICROFILMING !

Coy Drowdor l
A R 'AAT Wk 2uk

Would
bo thst lino of

conlact lor dept; *
haads on opcrnllannl

°

OFFICER i CLERK - Bt
Jack Shellon " Joo Lind i
,ﬁmm«m‘bmml .

COMPUTER
PROG. DIR,
Frod Lowe

ASST. A& D
DIRECTOR
David Wilklnson

H prablems

m T A 1o ri']
{ OPERATIONS xl
DIRECTOR 4|

l Roy Davis 31

P wux ey v md | z
B

et pouch ml.r s |

PURCHASING |
AGENT  }
Wall Gronor

Atacd ooty gt sand®

3

. Puls pim:huslng tlork undor
fiscal operstion

Mox Dielx

AGSTH
HWY, supT,
John Bromley

noan
FOREMEN

Eway Dowmon
Arch Doola
Nay Wilaon

ENGINGER WELFARE ~ SANITATION: " PARK SUPT. BENAL FAR
Anen DIRECTON SUPT. Mark DaVoro CLERK
" 5 '§ Homer: Nelson Opon Charles Sandars
SUDDWISION
INSPECTONS
Aggor Hillis, :
Bruce Cox Eliminale Hoad
Guard posltion
v eers ol now thal Barkor
{F’ i W'Ym‘ ;;ﬂ has been lransterred
ISPECTON adee
[l L/\HC 3 '| 10 Punal Farnn.
i t.onncr Rngan! :
Lx— John ois cho!l_J
: I:'Ilnﬂn‘alo ono of
. X theso positions
HWY. SUPT. . whan Ragan rollires.




-194-

ON MOTION of Councilman Ricketts, seconded by Councilman
Mayfield, the foregoing Resolution was Adopted on a Roll Call vote,
with the following members of the County Council being present and
voting as follows: Councilman Long, "Aye"; Councilman Mayfield, "Aye";
Councilman Ricketts, "Aye"; Judge Moore, "Aye"; Councilman Fuller,

"Nay". Total "Aye" votes~4, Total "Nay" votes-1.

(Councilman Fuller stated that he felt that since Council
members had only had the proposed changes in hand for 24 hours,
he would like additional time to study it. Councilman Ricketts
said he thought it had been studied and discussed enough and
moved that it be adopted. This was subsequently seconded by
Councilman Mayfield.)



- e s b A AL e AL St

State ot Tennessee % - DR e
- '_ﬁmmngQmmm AR a R SFDTEMRFR_JR I974 .

TN A REEOLEJ’EE@N

ITEKQE; AUTHORIIY TO INTERVIEW AND HIRE TWO PROGRAHMERS EOR THE |
COUNTY'S DATA PROCESSING DEPARTIENT S o . )

Be it Resoived by 'a:h-e Ceunty Cmmcﬂ of Hamﬂton Cmmty, Tennessee, in Session
. Assembied — , g

WHEREAS IT IS NECESSARY FOR-HAMTLTON CounTy TO REVISE'CERTAIN
PORTIONS OF THE HUNNICUTT PROPERTY.ASSESSING PROGRAM-AND PLANAFOR
IMPLEMENTATION OF CERTAIN OTHER AREAS INTO THE DATA PROCESSING

- PROGRAM,'

- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF HANILTON
~COUNTY, TENNESSEE N SESSION ASSEHBLED THAT THE COUNTY COUNCIL
_AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY JUDGE TO HIRE TWO PROGRAMMERS OR PROGRAMMER
ANALYST AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

BE IT FORTHER RESOLVED THAT THIS RESOLUTION TAKE EFFECT FROM
AND AFTER ITS RASSAGE, THE. PUBLIC WELFARE REQUIRING IT.”ﬂ'

Actmn taken-.;@.ﬂ | - | - o ..

ON MOTION .of" Counc1lman Rlcketts, secbnded.by CouneilmanfMayfieldj.

tne forege;ng Resolutton was.unanlmouSTYRAdeptedTQn.a‘ﬁoli‘Cail'Vote; '
"witn tne foilowing members of the Cdunty’Ceuncilebeing-presentIand'

.voting, "A?e?: Counc11man Fuller, Counc1lman Long, Counc1lman Maffleld

Councilman Ricketts and Judge_Moore.. Total present—S.' Absent 0.

***

(Judge Moore stated that he and Mayor Walker had dlscussed the matter. The
City has. two computers: a 360 (relatlvely small) and a 370 (which is glgantlc)

It has been agreed that the County can use the 360 for much of the county 5

needs and tie in with telephone line to the C1t¥ s 370, We would ‘make .ar-
rangements to pay our actual expenses for the 370. Councilman Fuller asked
if the programmers were being hired on the basis of the- .County's eventually’
‘having its own computer and Judge Moore stated that thlS was so, probably

~ within a year. )




e s )
A PRty PO
+ < 3

2igir ol Cennssaze }- = -

Familtor Jounty

rrrar i n B
3 A uaE s R A oy 0 N 7 o, L )
gcg%p¢¢a5 bed oé‘td Wrhight Chevirolfet Co. f0i One 1975 Chevaolel
$§p;§?ei6Foua (4) Dcoa Sedan for County Judge Ln Zhe amount o4
, .56,

T

N Sieﬂ:x; %i&soive&, by the Couniy Council of Hamilion County, Tennessee, in Session
WHEREAS, in response Lo public advertisement bids were
aecedved {on One 1975 Cheviclet Caprice, Fourn (4) Dgor Sedan fon
County Judge 4in the amount of $5,971.56.
WHEREAS, fhe bid of Ed Wrnight Chevaolei Co. was the only caxr
Ln sfock that meeis specifications.
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE IN SESSION ASSEMBLED: That ihe Purcnasing
Agent Ls hesreby authorized to accepi the bid 04 Ed Waight Chevnolet Co
Same to be paid oui 0§ County General Fund.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That this resolution fake efpect

faom and agies passag f blic wed (A (
3 passage, Lie public welfare requiadng Li.

A "i"C"E i-“ﬁra‘n

LA L LN Al

ON MOTION of Judge Moore, seconded by Councilman Ricketts, the

foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted on a Roll Call vote, with
the following members of the County Council being present and voting,
"Aye": Councilman Fuller, Councilman Long, Councilman Mayfield, Council-

mand Ricketts and Judge Moore., Total present-5. Absent-0,
* % %
(Judge Moore stated that he had learned a great deal about automobiles
in the past few weeks, that when a Chevrolet costs as much as a Chev-
rolte or Ford does now, then we have as much inflation as people say
we do. He stated that this was the only bid that met the requirements.

Councilman Mayfield asked what happenéd to Judge Frost's Buick. Judge
Moore responded that it had been swapped to Sheriff Newell, that it was

repainted and the Sheriff asked for it,)



SEPTEMBER TERM,_J:gJ_g

ED WRIGHT CHEVROLET ¢ uMPAV‘"

1700 BQOAD ST. " PHONE 267- 4414

CHATTA\JOOCA TENMESSEE; 374'“‘
S—"pt’-‘mber lé-« 1‘)751- ‘

Mr. Wo Go Gromer, Lu*cha31n0 Aone
Lamwlton County Courit House

. Room # 19
Chatitanooga, Tannassae 37L02

Beaxr Sirs

The following is a quotation on one 1975 Chevrolet Gaprica

four (%) dooxr sedan which we have in our presenL stock and

can give you delivery the day you request it.. The stock
number is # 3 List price § 7,207.80; color creanm beige

and I am enclosing a photo of of tha cax which has the Ident.
nunber and list of equlpmenu. B ' ' :

Net prlce $ ﬂnyf}&-m,-@s ‘??f? 2

Thank wvou very much for 01v1ng us the oppo unluy to serva:

you.a

5 77;4\)4/

M3AK OF ENCELLENCE




— — —

—
. B = s e s oir7  CHEVROLET MOTOR DIVISIO!
C NG o Route Dealer Cucn Yo Ideat No - General Molors Corooration
ATL 0GR 7310 | 1MN6SUSYIQTTED NETROIT, MI
TR 5 = 2
Suggested

yoa Ophons i
o Extra Fquip
Dir. 013 Ho.

Dascription

Reta:d Price

IN6G
VQEL
AT
3JF7
nyMKz
AVES

V013
w30

nz7J49

350 010

3558 010
\355T 020

010
020
01¢C
010
020
020
010
040

——

TEITI KEY

4DR CAPRICE CLASSIC SEDAN-VS
R78--15/8 S/BR RADIAL HW/STRIPE

HEAVY NDUTY BATTERY
ECONCOMINDER GAUGE PACKAGE

STEREN TAPE & AM/FM STEREQ RADIQ

DELUXE BUHKPERS

HFAVY DUTY RADIATOR

BUMPER GUARDS

AUXILTARY LIGHTING

CREAM BEIGE

CT73 MEDIUM SANODSTONE CLTH 50=~50

SANDSTONE VINYL ROOF CQOVER

441 28Y4 TIKE

Pt

NOS. 2.9

A

8TOCE NUMBER

720

.80

~J

1t
o

o

IST PRICE

CODE

CONT INUED
38.00
15.00
32.50

363.00
27.00
32.00
40 .00
23,00

M/C
N/7C .
109.00
DESTIHN

H emcunts reflect provision for: (1} Federal Excise Tax, if any, imposed on sale by manufacturer of vehicle, &
«anufacturer of tires.

:nvnice may not reliect the vitimale cost of the vehicle in view of the possibilily of future rebates, allowances, discounts 2

. GMAC Suggesied Dlr. Inv. Amt. § . Dir. Inv. Amt. | . .
ident. No. Branch Retzil Price Model Model D&H | "5 s Adv, | “OptionD
45695] 087 | 7207.80 | 375T7.66 16.30 |169%,55 -

o . .




4011 Brainerd Road - R . Ford Cars & Trucks

CHATTANOOGA, TEN\IESSEE 371'11 , 3 ) a '

Telephone - 429- OO"T o e -
DATE ?_— /5 = Fy

PR@P@%AL

To D OX MOORE . C oud/] /"TuO(rc Atuemon of U/ C &J?D/bcf{,? //d{///r =7

Addiess / P4 /)10 T2 (/ COSTY ['(j VR T Hiisi= City and State ( ) 7—,9 /_, e

Model 1975 ATD _BRouvsHarm, & Doog e Pane | 3889. /9
v GCW - WB. CA.
Bngine - Hnocio 2 v 42,858
Transmission ' COUVISE A < 77 AT7 ' A
Fromt—iate— S A [1-Fr) PANND STERED L%—.;\gag' 93,74
TILT  STEERIM e LT 38,18
Beew D),z ) wpsws /./%Lc :  [88. 42
' Powssy <rrsm o ASC
Pn,u';r” BAAKES ; Ve ‘
F//’é-:ﬁ? SPrsn  COTTEN G 25 s .
TINTED i) MO 520 Biiass G480 '
Alg (QUDITIWER AUTO TEMIP 419,65
DELuNE BuIPeR &5L00F =3 U
3 '7?5/__ WELTED G ey EADIALS ___xe
< ) . o SPLIT BEmcs SEAT Rectiuzn G5 1¢
\“? . ' {0Ldr YeYep PDitoyzs BELTY {3.2¢
_\ LUttt T~ &ROUP S22
\/ Ay . _ AU b GE COPARTIIEST TS 2448
VR A o . FRNT L8 2MEMisr LoarlPs 28.8¢
\\.U f/ : DitiTne  CLocic . 144
A “,—-ff.}\;»{ Lo .// 3  (OWUEIENE GBDP L6345
~ ‘«-‘7'; ' ' - AV SC/\T"Q;U:V RELE/‘,‘)';‘:’ f/l’_?,?.L
’ | | TRAMSPS ATHTI 0 (B AESS 20 7,50
| NERLER @250 AMD $52uis  §a.00
. . ' o . . P,ﬂg;r/'y“ ' o ZEE.EE
572575
M:cepted ' ‘ o I Respectiully éubmi’cted
Date

- KR 1(:A‘<‘D\TRF”\RD sﬂ" 5 ing
% Bf , , R e B ' | »l’y (YZZ—CW\ LO‘Q /ML,LU»»;

Orficisl aad Titl




- ~200-

SEPTEMBER TERM 1974

_ W aﬁg@ WEST HINTH AND RIVERFRONT PXY.
) & : CHATTANOOGA. TENNESSEE 37402
September 17, 1974

Mr, W. C., Groner

Purchasing Agent S S
- . it -1
Hamilton County / LS
Chattancoza, Tennessee 37L02 \ A ! \

‘ P i .

1

LT
Mr, Groner: _ S /

Tn response to your invitation to bid deved September 6, 197L
please accept the below listed specifications ard price as our
ATTERNATE BTD, This unit is due at the dealership no later

than Gctober 2, 197k,

m rolet Caprice Glassic Ly Door Sedan
LOO CID, V-8 engine v
Tinted Glass, all windows ¥
> tires, Stesl Pelted Radials #~

~ HRE To x 15 VSH

Deoor Edg 2
Color ¥Xeyed Floor Mats Front and Rear =~
Teluxe Shoulder and Seat Telis
Front and Rear Bumper Guards "
AM -~ ¥ Stereo Radio
Tilt Wheel, Steering Wneel o

£—Deluxe Bumpers, Front and Rsar with resilient impact strips
Power Wi

Our net bid prices on this alternave unit is $5229.07,

Yours txuly,
\‘.TE;:'Z‘C?.I Chevroliet

\
::'-\\L_f,l«*kff -~
Dotz Déanet



)

|

|tn
e
o
|3
=
=
o
to
o
I3
jed
o
=
f—
1)
j~
[

B st
%

i -
! . . . L R
H - N ~ 3 Ead

- P oy }3_,)’6;_9 -1_ I Pl s d
: . - I L7 7 '-\/‘i'-_.'f.':/ T 3 A
| S

301 E. 20th Stree t €
: . o CH 5\.1 A -L
Lo (. Tord Car_s & Trucks, ® Tleet Sales & Leasing - °  (enuine Fb;jii Parts ‘?.: Service .

. "‘II /'--./.', ( / s ) ’
S '1'0//‘-//?/' / o o/ ""’07 : Attention m%fl /7 2] 'L/u/—/

5o2)) Telephome 265-2221
w

s
O

ddress City and State
We are ple/a;d..»e\mvme you, for acceptance mx.hm ﬁ.Lt en dZ‘.} S Lrom xms da e, prlce and terms on Ford
; Cars and Trucks-and ecuipment dﬂscrlwc b\:lOW delivered F.0.B. : in arcordance
wi*yh,_speé‘.‘i ations attabn“a. _ S
' Mocel / 5 75 f’- <7D . /—'-1 LS f o
D GYW -~ GOW Sw.B. C.A.
; 3 el . V
NeBugine” 48 Cod 0/
- ?/ Transmission  ( NS a e O AT
/ Front Axle S
- Rear Axle
Tires: Tront H;’i_"’,ﬁ T AR e, Rear S _
?‘C/%Lj\k g—’-‘ i s I P NS5 a A se ROl ags
~".\l""/“ Qo Copam & r’—~l~'\~n\ iz V . '
D g1 T Cloc e
: £ e e Do N Fe dumd
! A~ R 2y Tt s fe o
| - , : r'v\*jé’.frn S
' T T e o 2| S, ‘
, e o A\ o or d  ©o,ng T AT
; ' gL T S edy N
| Nefo ¥ g LhweS €.y
' );?(:x:,..- I\
b AR ;L~_,( At
' o // Y B
z . :
//1'{/ £ "\n‘%v- ‘o Qd* p—:. — e -
Tha gco,s described herein will be sold subject to our IEZU]::-I' warranby, o
Ve thank vou for the courtesy extended to us, and hope to be far ored with your accéptanc_e of this proposél,
. , : v . . . 1 . Respectfu'!iy submitv':ed,

Dats

J"f?’""j g‘y@ie {Jfﬂzf’ Cr%ze. -

B — Firm Nams | : /
T sl

Official and Title

mesz ~ OUR MOST VALUED ASSET - - A SATISFIED CUSTOMER




1914

SEPTEMBER TERM

st RER
a4 4 ‘: 3 . 303 ER I
POl T AR
P oEiss 1 LUisdd L
27 B “;"‘*1 =N 351 4 ERY s
BERT BROWN I {ngc.
4509 Rossville Boulevard (615)867-2020 CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 27407
rord Cars & Truecks Genuine Ford Parts & Service '
To. Hamilton County Attention of T Xe W. C. Gromer, Purch Agt.
Address__Baaom 1 CL _Conrthonse City and State_ Chattanooga ., Tenn.

We are Dleased to guote you, for acceptance within fifteen gays from this date, prices and terms on Ford Cars and Trucks
and eguipment described below delivered F.O.B. Chatta. in accordanice with specifications attached. :

(A_.u rnate B"d)

Model 1975 Ford LTD L door pillared hardtop Brougham
GVW GCW W. B. C.A.

Engine /00 CID 2V 8 cylindsr
‘rznsmission  Cruisomatic
Front Axle -
Rear Axle _
Tires: Front HR 78X15 Radial WSW Rear Same
_Split B.nch Seat With Recliner
Front Cornsring Lagmps
Digital Clock
Rear Bumper Guards

__Selectaire Conditioner (Manual Comtroll) 7~ ' _
AM/FM Stero Radio - ™
Tinted Glass T d
Black Vinyl Roof o :

Tinted Class A B S ;

_HRemote Mirror

,mjz ht Group ’ '-\ .
Deluxe Wheel Covers _ Y : e

Delivered Price 5251 .33
This Unit Is In Stock Color Solid Black With Bursundv Interior.

This guotation is subject to our abilily to make delivery. The goods described herein will be soid subject fo our reguiar
warranty. Prices are subject to change withoui noiice. We thank you for the courtesy extended to us, and hope to be
favored with your acceptance of ihis proposal.

Respectfully submitted,

Accepted
Data
BERT BROWN FORD, INC.
) / —_
P { ,/“
By /o_cfﬁ Forphys—Topce & Frest THmager

Ofizial rnd Title /
“ FORD MAKES THE CAR — BERT BROVHI MAKES THE DIFFERENCE”



ON MOTION of Councilman Long, seconded by Councilman Ricketts, to
recommend that Houston Igou be transferred from Auditing Department to
new position required under Occupational Safety and Health Act of OSHA

Officer at a salary of $825.00 per month, The foregoing Motion was unan-

.imously Adopted on a Roll Call vote, with the following members of the

County Council being present and voting "Aye": Councilman Fuller,

Councilman Long, Councilman Mayfield, Councilman Ricketts and Judge Moore.

Total present-5. Absent-0.

ON MOTION of Councilman Ricketts, seconded by Judge Moore, to hire
Dr. Donald Loftis as Director of Community Development at a salary of
$19,000, and Dr. Robert McAuley as Manpower Director at a salary of
$18,000.7 The foregoing Mption was %dopted on a Roll Call vote, with_
the following meﬁberg ofuéhe Count§ Council being present and Qoting as
follows: Councilman Fuller, "Nay"; Councilman Long, "Aye"; Cquncilman
Ma?fiéid, "Aye"; Couﬁéi;mén Rickett;,ﬁgyg";~ Judge Modore, "Ayé".
Total fAye" votes-@. Togal "Nay" voﬁéé-l@ |

ON MOTION of Judée Moore,:segbndéd by Councilman Mayfiéld, to_in-‘
struc£ County“AtfééneyfTufnér to iﬁterﬁeﬁe Witﬁ-the Tennéésée Americaﬁ
Watér Compgny in oppositiqn to the p:oposed Water rate increase, inter-
Vening‘oniy in behalf of £h¢ Coqﬂ%§. ‘ih9’fore§oing Motién waé uﬁanimously
Adopted By Acclamétion.u -Tétal éréséné—sa’.Absent—O. : e ‘; |

Jdudge Moore stated'iy-appéars that th§”m;tter of a~mileage allov-
anqe.for'the.CounCil members has been éiscﬁsseé in pre;iqﬁs~CounCil
méetings and’at cher.f;mes?i°County Atto;ney fqrn?r has stated.that
it woﬁid';equire‘é'legislative act to efféét»ito.;Judge Méore.ééked-
if there was any otﬁe£ diScussion 6ﬁ the.mattéf,4and Councilﬁan~

Ricketts-'said he thought that ‘was all that was necessary to say.

o

=203~



A delegation of 11 persons with Mrs,., Crystal Jenkins as spokes-
woman appeared in opposition to the proposed widening of a section of
the Ooltewah-Ringgold Road. The delegation had with them a petition
signed by almost one hundred (100) people living in the Ooltewah-
Ringgold-Georgetown Road area. )

County Manager Dalton Roberts explained that there are very few
roads that can qualify as Federal Aid Secondary roads but this one does
and that is why the 100' right of way is requiréd. He also stated that
if this road is not built with these Federal funds, then it will have to
be built wout of County Funds. It is a major feeder road to a major
artery and provides direct access to the new high school, and needs to
be widened and straightened for safety, especially school bus safety.

He also explained that although the State requires 100' right of way,
and may take much of your yard, the pavement will not come right up to
your house,

Mrs. Ernest Hale also spoke in opposition to thé road. Mr. Bob
Cunningham and Rev, C. L. Gravely, minister of the Crossroad Baptist
Church, who both live in that area, spoke in support of the road, say-
ing that it was needed for safety because of bad curves and hidden pock-
ets. .

Squire A. C. (Bud) Ball of District 2 informed the group that a
man from the Federal Highway Department is coming to Snow Hill on Thurs-
day night to meet with the residents of the area. Squire Ball said the
matter needs to be worked out and settled, that he gets many phones calls
about it.

County Manager Roberts stated that a lot of money has already been
spent - On engineering, studying growth patterns, etc., and that the
building of this Federal Aid Secondary road is vital to the growth of
that area and to the safety of the school buses.

ON MOTION of Councilman Fuller, seconded by Councilman Ricketts,

the Meeting was adjourned.

by

COUNTY COURT CLERK - SEC'Y.




OCTOBER TERM 1974

STATE OF TENNESSEE )

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 2, 1974
COUNTY OF HAMILTON ) '

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this the 2nd day of October, 1974, a
Regular Meeting of the County Council was begun and held at the
Court House in the City of Chattanooga, when the following pro-

ceedings were had, to-wit:-
Present and presiding, the Honorable Don Moore, Chairman.

The County Court Clerk called the Roll of the County Council
and the following, constituting a Quorum, answered to their names:
Councilman Fuller, Councilman Long, Councilman Mayfield, Councilman

Ricketts, and Judge Moore. Total present-5. Absent-0.

The invocation was given by Dr. W. R. Rollins, Jones Memorial

United Methodist Church, who was County Chaplain for the day.

ON MOTION of Councilman Mayfield, seconded by Councilman
Ricketts, to dispense with the reading of the minutes of the previous
meeting, treat same as read, approved, made a matter of record and

filed. The foregoing Motion was unanimously Adopted by Acclamation.

Total present-5. Absent-0.

Judge Moore asked if there were any delegations appearing be-

fore the Council on matters other than zoning; none appeared.

Attached hereto is a copy of the Public Notice of this meeting,
which was published in the local newspapers, and is made a part of

these minutes.

Tk k% Tk x

=205=



-206~-

OCTOBER TERM 1974

Counrty CouNnciL
FLOYD L.FULLER, JR.
ROSERT £.(B03) LONG
JACK D. MAYFISLD..
COYEL V. RICKETTS

DALTON ROBERTS
COUNTY MANAGER

OFFIcE OF THE COUNTY JUDGE
Haiarwrexw oUyry, TENNESSER
Don MooRrse, JUDGE .
CHATTANDOGA, TENVESSHE 31402

PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING
OF COUNTY COUNCIL OF
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Take notice, pursuant to Chapter 442, Public Acts

of Tennessee of 1974, the County Council of Hamilton

R - County, the governing body of said County, will
convene and meet in preliminary session on Wednesday
October 2, 1974, at 9:00 A. M. Eastern Daylight Time,
in the Conference Room, 201 Courthouse, and in open
session at 10:00 A. M. in the County Council Room at
the Hamilton County Courthouse, 6th and Walnut Streets,
Chattanooga, Tennessee, where and at which time and
place the said Hamilton County Council will transact
such public business as may lawfully come before it.

Don Moore, County Judge and
Chairman of the Council

THE CHATTANOOGA. TIMES,. WEDNESDAY,; SEPTEMBER 25,1974}

..... é

NESSED ¢
Taks naticer pursuant- to Chsater‘
112, Public Acts of Tounessee- oL
- 1974, the County. Couneil of Harile] B

© - PUBLIC NOTICE

ton Couckys the- governiog. bodrrj
OF MEETINGOF- -

of sald Cowmty. will-‘convece-aands

f
v

meet in liminary. sessioa - on- . i - )
w>unesd37‘?10ctooer 2, 1974~ a.{ C;?UNT.Y C\?UNCI\L QF-
9:00 AM. Eastera Daylight Timer R -\M:t:?\;ESCSC'J:UEiTY,.-
gou-ig:tm?oi!:? ic: agl:eu ..%Slzgtr Take notice, pursuant to Chapter 447,
i at 19:00 A‘:I in the County Cotm= Public Acts of Tennessae of 1974; the
! cil Room at ths Hamilion County County Council”6f Hamillon "County,
Tt &h and  Walnut tie governing body of said- Countyr

wiil convene and meetin praliminary
sassign on- Wednesday Oclober Z.

at3, Craltancoqas ‘Tennesses,
whers a2nd at which. timre saod

- aid Hamilten . County ’ 1974, at’ 9:00° A.M..Sastern Davylignr!

) EGa!fSC“thE'ms "%"’:!m such - publie- meehm the an:ersnca Roorm, 2014
fress as may la comsr ourthouse, and in ooen session at?

;g;)_is‘t y lawfully 10:00 A.M--in- the:County: Councif}

N MOOR=, Coumniy Judg-s a.rd - Room at the-Hamiiton County Court-:
Chatrman of \.he Cowunell . ., .oos house, étn and Wajaur Strasts, Chat=
tanooga, Tannessee, where .and ah}
wh-ch time and placa the said. Hamil
ton Counry Council will transac? suc.l
public  business- as” may Iawiully‘
come hefora il -

Y '—DON MCOORE, }

""" County Judge and
Chanrrnan of tha Councit




R\xg - Familton Gomunty
\ ' -

. . . L/J E .
E

:ﬁiaﬁ? ui Tennessee S
September.4,“l974'

Al nnsnmnm

TITLE -~ REZONING FROM RURAL RESIDENTIAL AND AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT TO E

- LOCAL BUSINESS. DISTRICT-A TRACT OF LAND LOCATED IN THE 8200 BLOCK,OF R
" DAYTON. -PIKE, BEING AT THE. NW- CORNER" OF -DAYTON PTRE AND. JOP&S@N’ROADn“O',w'
"THIS TRACT FRONTS 510.46' ON THE WEST LINE OF. DAYTON .PIKE, ALSO BEING -

U. S. 27 _AND EXTENDS NW, - ALONG - THE SOUTH LINE OF THE HAZEL COFFELT L
PROPERTY 457.86". THENCE SW 441. 67' TO JOHNSON ROAD THENCE SE, ALONG.
THE NORTH LINE OF JOHNSON ROAD,. 60.19", THENCE SE, CONTINUING ALONG
THE NORTH LINE OF . JOHNSON ROAD, 345. 33" 'TO'_DAYTON PIKE, THE POINT OF

'BEGINVING BEING A PART OF THE JAMES BROWN 640 ACRE TRACT.

.'AsyaanXiI— - L B A__U._.;' L 'f:f TR

._,\

Be 1t Resolved by ﬂle Ceun‘ty Cmmcﬂ of Hamﬂten County, Tennessee, m Sessmn

EY o -

WHEREAS Charles W Clements petltloned The Chattanooga—Hamllton

County Reglonal Plannlng CommLSSLQn to rezone a tract of land located

Aln the " 8200 block of Dayton Plke, belng at the NW corner of Dayton o

» Plke and Johnson Road and sald Plannlng Comm1551on after hearlng

Ereconmended that sald petltlon be denled and 'ff

”“‘ WHEREAS Charles W. Clements requested that the County Counc11

"'con51der sald petltlon and notlce has been publlshed ln a newspaper'f~

_ln general c1rculatlon in Hamllton County that the County Counc1l

o L.

would hold a publlc hearlng on- September 4 1974 *concernlng the-_'“'>

) -

passage of thlS Resolutlon as requlred by law, and such hearlng

hav1ng been held.‘;

e :

'NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF HAMILTOVEf””

COUNTY TENNESSEE * IN SESSION ASSEMBLED-” That the Zonlng Resolutlon in

' of Hamllton County be amended to rezone from Rural ReSLdentlal and

. S T

Agrlcultural Dlstrlct to Local Bus1ness Dlstrlct a tractvofvland fl_:_f-'ﬂ”'

-located in the 8200 block of Dayton Plke, belng at the NW corner of

Dayton Plke and Johnson Road. ths tract fronts 510 46‘>on the‘west-i

_llne of Dayton Plke, also belng U S. 27 and extends NW alongxtheg»'

south llne of the Hazel Coffelt property, 457 86’:'thence'SWI44l 67‘iv

“ to Johnson Road, thence SE,'along the north llne of Johnson Road

_and aLter its passage, the publlc welfare re

60.19"', thence‘SE contlnulng along the north llne of Johnson Road,
345. 33' to Dayton bPike, the p01nt of beglnnlng, belng a part of the‘

James Brown 640 acre tract.

"‘BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that thls Resolutlon take effect from

: v. R : Nj{_‘ ;;j.lzi:7f%_,“___
Action ftaken ....... ﬂg{fm\{d ‘ B

RM 1974 T =bpl. #1111



-208~-

ON MOTION of Councilman Long, seconded by Councilman Mayfield,
the foregoing Resolution was unanimously Adopted by Acclamation.

Total present-5. Absent-0.

* % % % *

Judge Moore asked if Mr. Clements was present; he was. Judge
Moore also asked if Mr. E. S. Lisle, who was opposing the rezoning,
was present; he was. Mr. Clements presented to the Council a plat
showing plans of his intentions for the property. Mr. Clements
stated that some excavation had already been done but would certainly
be glad to pay for any damage done to adjoining property. He stated
that the plans were to cover the slope behind the building with grass.
He stated his plans were to construct a building for an antique store
but if it would be detrimental to the county then he would withdraw
the pétition for rezoning. His antique store has brought in money
and people to the county, people who otherwise would probably not
have come to this county. He believes that the growth of Clements
Antique will improve the area. He is not planning a beer tavern. He
stated that most people in Falling Water seem to approve of his build-
ing the new facilities for the antique store. The only opposition to
the building has come from Mr. Lisle, who tried to buy the property
when it was auctioned off. Mr. Clements thought perhaps Mr. Lisle's
attitude was "sour grapes."

Councilman Long asked Mr. Clements how far from the road the
building would be. Mr. Clements stated 75'. Councilman Long thought
it might be better to set the building back to allow for possible
widening of Highway 27 in the future. Mr. Clements stated he could
do this but thought since they are beginning to build a four-lane
highway about % mile from the property there is very little chance
that they will widen 27.

Judge Moore asked Mr. Lisle if he would care to speak. Mr. Lisle
stated that he was surprised that a man of Mr. Clements' calibre would
accuse him of "sour grapes." Mr. Lisle stated that he had bid on
the property only to prevent any undesirable use being made of it,
and that once it was certain Mr. Clements would get the property, he
withdrew his bid. He did feel that if Mr. Clements said he would pay
for any damage from slides that he would. Mr. Lisle feels that the
traffic situation in the area of Highway 27 and Johnson Road is bad
and is going to get worse, particularly if a subdivision is built on
a piece of property on Johnson Road that the Council had recently
rezoned to R-1 Residential. He recommended that any commerical de-
velopments in that area be held off.



County CSunciL
. FLOYD L.FULLER,JR.
ROBEIRT E.(303) LONG

"JACK D-. MAYFIZLD
COYZL V. RICKETTS

‘DALTON ROBZATS
COUNTY MANAGER

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY JuDGE

Eugﬂztwtﬁfl}DUTEmﬁ?ﬂEA :5@1&3

Don MooRrE, JUDGE

GEAEE&WDDGﬁ,TENNESSEEaﬂﬂag

-tOctobet.l,3l974 '

MEMORANDUM =

e
O

FROM: - DALTON ROBERTS

HAMILTON COUNTY COUNCIL .

SUBJECT:, RECOMMEVDLD APPLICANTS FOR VACANCIES IN COMMUNITY>”
o . DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMEVT

I concur in Personnel Dlrector Flsher s recommendatlons'as .
outlined in his attached memo. Drs. Loftis and McAuley also

concur.
In the future I hope we
do. hope you can act on these

: Flsner, Loftls, McAuley
executive ‘session to discuss

can get these to you eatller but I
at this. meetlng.

and I w1ll be present at the 9 00
thls with you. :

(0%




-210-

County CounNnciiu
FLOYD L.FULLER, JR.
ROBERT E.(308) LONG
JACK D. MAYFIELD
COYEL V. RICKETTS

DALTON ROSZRTS
COUNTY MANAGER

OFFICE OoF THE COUuNTY JUDGE
Hariturow COoonTy, TEXNESSER
Don Moore, JUunGE
CHATTANDOGA, TESNESSEE 37402

October 1, 1874

MEMORANDUM =
TO: . DALTON ROBERTS
FROM: BILL FISHER

SUBJECT: NEW EMPLOYEES FOR HAMILTON COUNTY FEDERAL PROGRAMS

A job was placed with Employment Security on Tuesday,
September 24, 1974, for the following positions:

(4) Field Service Coordinators @ $729.00 per month
(1) Project Service Analyst @ $850.00 per month
(1) Secretary @ $625 per month

(1) Bookkeeper/Payroll Clerk @ $700.00 per month
(1) Human Resource Planner @ $11,500~%$14,500

Applicants were interviewed last week and those who did not
have the minimum qualifications and experience for the jobs were
screened out.

The following applicants all had the minimum necessary require-—
ments for the positions and were referred to County Federal Program
office for further interviews with Dr. Don Loftis and Dr. Bob McAuley.

Manpower Field Service Coordinator: Rhoda Long, Carole Igou,
Bettye ILusk, Jerome Alexander, Pearlie Burston, Nan McMillan, Adele
Baras, Richard King, Cornell Tatum, Johnny Doyle, Ed King, Barbara
Carter, Olga Rapaich, Bertha Lloyd, Linda Madden.

Program Service Analyst: Onnie Spears, Walter Bullock

Payroll/Bookkeeper: Jo Moore, Donna Sparks

Secretary: Henrietta Perkins, Debbie Moore, Jean Sterchi,
Burnell Chapman, Walletta Brumlett.

Human Resources Service Planner: Carole Clark

e e S ey T = e e A s s RS e e s - e e m e cam e s - - e aa



OCTOBER TE_B___M_ 19

i~
TS

Qctober 1, 1974
Memo to Dalton Roberts
Page 2

After consultation with Dr. LOItlS and Dr. McAuley the follow1ng
appchants are belng recommended for the p051tlons.

Manpover Field Service Coordinators (4)

Janice Sons

. Nancy McMillian

Teresa Tate R Q &
Frances Cox - 1

'Prooram’Service Analyst (1)
‘Onnie Spears [éii)

| Payroll Clerk/Bookkeeper (1)

Eula Mae Clay 'i@b

- Secretary (1)

, Deborah Moore‘Xa&{,

Human Resources Seerce Planner (l)

‘carole Claark ‘ 3 \5'\_/‘ i‘ﬂaéﬁi\

A summary on each recomnended appllcant is enclosed 'along with
a job descrlptlon on each pOblthD. : -

=211~




~212-

<
™~
ol
i

.=l

)
3]
2

4
ea]]
M)
o]}
E+f
vl
ol

SUMMARY ON APPLICANTS RECOMMENDED FOR EMPLOYMENT

POSITION  NAME

- Field Janice Susan Sons
Scrvice
Coordinator

Teresa Diane Tate

Nancy Virginia McMillian

Frances Cox

Project
Service
Analyst Onnie Harold Spears
Secretary Deborah Rose Moore

Bookkeeper FEula Mae Clay

Human Resource
Center Planner
Carole Clark

RESIDENCE AGE EDUCATION
Brainerd 22 B.' 8. Human
Services
Brainerd 22 B. S§. Human
Services
Harrison 30 Tyner High
Adult E4d. Cen.
Lookout Mt. 28 3 Yrs. College
Brainerd 37 Tuskegee
UTC
E. Brainerd 20 Edmondson
Highland Park 43 Howard
Harrison 31 M. Ed.
M. State

EXPERIENCE REFERENCES

Orange Grove Rev. Joe Hildreatl]

Walker Tech Roy Alley

City Recreation Dr. Joe Barnes
Day Care Jeff Boehm
Interstate Jerry Welch
Erlanger Rev. Irank Frantz

J. W. McElhaney
Rev. Arlie Rogers

UTC-Fed. Pro. David Parker
Tenn. Com. for
Humanities Dave Brown

Psychiatric

Clinic Roy Noel
Concentrated

Employment Johnny TFranks

Arch Trimble f

Team Evalua- Wayne Sims
tion Dr. McIntyre
Carter Karns

Panel of Rev. Andrew
American Women Frierson
Assoc. Day Care Ralph Schweikart

Frances Elder i

Team Lynn Daniel ‘
Evaluation Melvin Raufman
Dr. Bill Kelley




=

=

il

. WORK PERFORMED:

" minutes of meetlngs and conferences.

. TRATNENG AVD EDUCALION REQUTRED: wlnlmua--19
- Education .

‘increasing responsibilities.

JOB- DESCRIPTION:
COMET - PROGRAM

HAMILTON COUNTY 1974

COMPONENT: Office of Director

. »JOB‘TITLE- :Secre%arv

'DOT CODE LISTING: Secretary D.0.T. 201.368

Schedules appointments, gives information to callers,
takes dictation and otherwise relieves Program Director and Plamming.
staff of clerical work and minor administrative and business details; -
locates and attaches appropriate file to correspondence to be answered
by employer. Transcribes note on typewriter. = Composes and tTypes -
routine correspondence. Files correspondence and other records. o
Answers telephone and glves information routes calls and places out—
g0lng calls. - May supervise clerical staff of other components.’ Recorc

- Arranges travel schedules and
reservations. S ,~' : - o '

grade——Bu51ness-
ACCEPTABLE EXPERIENCE: At. least 2 years.secretarialfeXperience-wiﬁh

REQUTRED TRAINING TIME:

a. bxperienced Worker - 2-4 weeks
b. Inexperienced Worker =~ 4-6 weeks

CAREER DEVELOPWENL OPPORTUWILIES

COMMENTS

AeSDOﬂS7DTllty——Meﬂbal Appllcatlon, PersoqabWe, good gﬂoomlpg, e
efficient - v

2213= e TR heEEesL LT e



l_.l
0

I~ uw ™

=214 =

JOB DESCRIPTION
COMET PROGRAM
HAMILTON COUNTY 1974

COMPQNANT: Office of Director

3|

JOB TITLE: Bookkeeper (Payroll Clerk)

DOT CODE LISTING: (Chief Clerk, D.O.T. 169-168

WORKED PERFORMED: Maintain personnel records and financial records of
COMET Program; prepares monthly and qguarterly reports of cash position
of Program from records of financial transactions entered in books and
ledgers; balances them. Maintains necessary accounting records.
Performs duties in preparation of payroll of Program. Prepares payroll
work sheets from time sheets and other reports submitted by employers
and enrollees. Prepares checks and vouchers to cover bills of Programn.
Distributes pay checks to supervisors for persomnel and trainees under
their direction. 7Processes insurance claims for losses, long term
disability and death. Processes hospitalization claims. Prepares
distribution of insurance billings for payroll purposes. Keeps records
of all leaves as defined in Personnel Policies.

TRATNING OR EDUCATION REQUIRED: 112th grade minimum.

ACCEPTABLE EXPERTIENCE: Bookkeeping, business office background--
knowledge of governmental accounting procedures; office machin